
DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

APPROPRIATION FOR RESERVE 
AND OTHER L O S S E S Actual Budget 

1999-2000 ?000-01 

Distribution ($21) $10 
Field Services - 5 
Risk Management 263 698 
Sr VP Legal & Genl Counsel 2,676 1,211 
Compensated Absences 84 (22) 
Corporate Settlements 413 200 

Grand Total $3,415 $2,102 

Actual Budget 
ADVERTISING 1999-2000 2000-01 

Field Services $130 $168 
Collection & Revenue Recovery 150 40 
Customer Service - 40 
Marketing 2 304 
VP Public Policy 9 350 
Human Resources 9 103 
VP Customer Affairs - 200 
Gas Commission 54 75 
Building Services 1 1 
Engineering - 1 
Information Technology 2 3 
Telecommunications 21 37 
Transportation Sen/ice 1 1 
Materials Management 4 10 

Grand Total $383 $1,333 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

Actual Budget 
GENERAL MATERIAL 1999-2000 2000-01 

Gas Processing $1,760 $1,524 
Distribution 1,840 1,243 
Field Services 2,688 2,608 
ColJection & Revenue Recovery 380 458 
Meter Reading - -

Customer Service 32 ' 82 
Customer Accounting 5 17 
Marketing 30 78 
Marketing Point of Sale 7 -

VP Public Policy 44 105 
Gas Control & Acquisition 6 18 
Human Resources 21 77 
Risk Management 4 4 

Accounting & Reporting 9 6 
Treasury 63 36 
Other A & G 22 29 
Sr VP Legal & Genl Counsel 29 36 
VP Customer Affairs 8 182 

Security 3 20 
Gas Commission 19 20 
Emergency Operations - 150 
Utility Gas Use (233) (311) 
Building Service 333 393 

Engineering Service 22 30 
Information Technology 231 432 
Office Services 86 86 
Telecommunications 8 2 
Transportation Services 1,107 1,021 
Chemical Laboratory Services 15 21 
Materials Management (3,706) (3,008) 

Grand Total $4,833 $5,359 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

INSURANCE 

Human Resources 
Risk Management 
Sr VP Legal & Genl Counsel 
Gas Planning & FRA 
Gas Commission 

Sub-Total 

Less Group Life & Health 

Grand Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

$24,261 
2,372 

60 
950 
49 

27,692 

25,549 

$2,143 

Budget 
2000-01 

$26,300 
2,981 

90 

53 

29,424 

28,045 

$1,379 

CONTRACTED MAINTENANCE 

Maintenance Contractors 

Maintenance Software 

Maintenance Office Equipment 

Grand Total 

UTILITIES 

Electric 

Purchased Telephone 

Water 

Grand Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

$1,308 

1,092 

652 

$3,052 

Actual 
1999-2000 

$1,880 

1,566 

185 

$3,631 

Budget 
2000-01 

$1,505 

2,336 

1,010 

$4,851 

Budget 
2000-01 

$1,763 

1,567 

173 

$3,503 

RENTALS 

Other Rents 

Equipment Rentals & Leasing 

Operating Leases 

Grand Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

$345 

1,066 

$1,411 

Budget 
2000-01 

$308 

1,486 

654 

$2,448 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

Actual Budget 

Meter Reading 
Customer Service 
Customer Accounting 
VP Public Policy 
Gas Control & Acquisition 
Human Resources 
Other A & G 
Maintenance Office Equipment 
Building Service 
Engineering Servicfcs 
Information Technology 
Office Services 
Tel ecommunications 
Transportation Services 
Chemical Services 
Materials Management 

Grand Total 

3 
TOS 

4 
3 

310 
11 

104 
4 
1 

19 

Maintenance Contractors 2000-01 

' Gas Processing $554 $522 
Gas Processing from Capital (2) 25 
Distribution Z71 200 
Field Services - . 8 
Collection & Revenue Recovery 1 8 
Meter Reading - -
Marketing - -
Gas Acquisition & Control 

• 
-

Human Resources 3 7 

Security - 4 

Environmental - 250 
Building Services 335 314 

Engineering Services 4 5 

Information Technology 55 55 

Office Services r 9 
Transportation Service 58 67 

Chemical Laboratory Services 2 3 
Materials Management 20 28 

Grand Total $1,308 $1,505 

Actual Budget 
Maintonanc* Software 1999-2000 

Field Services $132 SI 33 

Customer Service 15 

Gas Control & Acquisition - 75 

Accounting & Reporting - 7 

Security - 10 

Gas Planning - 25 

Building Sen/ice 3 5 

Engineering Services e 18 
Infonnation Technology ses 1,990 
Teleoommunicaiions 10 
Transportation Services 5 12 
Chemical Services i 3 
Materials Management 33 58 

Grand Total $1,092 $2,336 

Actual Budget 

Maintenance Office Equipment 1999-2000 

Gas Processing - $2 

Distribution - 5 
Field Services 15 17 
Collection & Revenue Recovery 63 42 

27 

4 
36 
2 
9 

175 
4 
3 

549 
37 
69 
6 
2 

21 

$652 $1,010 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

Actual Budget 
Electric 1999-2000 2000-01 

Gas Processing $1,029 $895 
Distribution 59 44 
Building Service 626 621 
Engineering Service 7 9 
Information Technology 103 108 
Office Services 13 16 
Telecommunciations 1 1 
Transportation Service 26 43 
Chemical Laboratory Services 1 1 
Materials Management 15 25 

Grand Total $1,880 $1,763 

Actual Budget 
Purchased Teleohone 1999-2000 2000-01 

Gas Commission $5 $6 
Building Service 38 37 
Engineering Service 20 26 
Information Technology 103 102 
Office Services 3 4 
Telecommunications 1,302 1,304 
Transportation Services 28 32 
Chemical Laboratory Services 11 11 
Materials Management 56 45 

Grand Total $1,566 $1,567 

Actual Budget 
Water 1999-2000 2000-01 

Gas Processing $104 $75 
Distribution 2 2 
Building Service 62 73 
Engineering Service 1 1 
Information Technology 10 12 
Office Services 1 2 
Transportation Service 3 5 
Materials Management 2 3 

Grand Total $185 $173 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

'•- gther Rents 

Distribution 
Customer Service 
Gas Commission 
Building Services 
Materials Management 

Grand Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

$1 
292 
51 
1 

S345 

Budget 
2000-01 

228 
80 

$308 

Equipment Rentals & Leasing 

Gas Processing 
Distribution 
Field Services 
Collection & Revenue Recovery 
Meter Reading 
Customer Service 
Customer Accounting 
Marketing 
VP Public Policy 
Gas Control & Acquisition 
Human Resources 
Risk Management 
Accounting & Reporting 
Other A&G 
Sr VP General Counsel & Legal 
Security 
Gas Commission 
Building Services 
Engineering 
Information Technology 
Office Services 
Tele com municaytions 
Transportation Service 
Chemical Services 
Materials Management 

Grand Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

$146 
5 

81 
229 

84 

17 
21 
2 
4 

4 
17 
5 
1 

13 
49 
30 

196 
45 

9 
67 

2 
39 

$1,066 

Budget 
2000-01 

$15 
3 

61 
250 

81 

11 
2 

12 
7 

13 
3 

14 
4 
8 

14 
17 
31 

779 
22 
13 
86 
2 

33 

$1,486 

OoeratinQ Leases 

Building Services 
Engineering Services 
Information Technology 
Office Services 
Telecommunications 
Transportation Service 
Chemical Laboratory 
Materials Management 

Grand Total 

Actual Budget 
2000-01 

$9 
4 

139 
1 

462 
1 
38 

$654 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

PURCHASED SERVICES & BANK FEES 
Actual Budget 

1999-2000 2000-01 

Gas Processing $817 $701 
Distribution 85 101 
Field Services 317 341 
Collection & Revenue Recovery 706 1,350 
Meter Reading 
Customer Service 122 138 
Customer Service Bank Fees 10 12 
Customer Accounting - 6 
Marketing 35 781 
Marketing Point of Sale 1 
VP Public Policy 379 960 
Gas Control & Acquisition 58 100 
Human Resources 1,214 1,115 
Risk Management 257 258 
Accounting &. Reporting 11 30 
Treasury 79 64 
Treasury Bank Fees 83 84 
Environmental - 250 
Other A & G 7 11 
President & CEO 3 5 
Sr VP Gen'l Counsel & Legal 579 529 
Conservation Works Program 2,020 2,200 
VP Customer Affairs 235 2,229 
EVP & COO 6 
Security 1,354 1,500 
VP Gas Management 10 5 
Budget 1 12 
Public Utility Commission 127 675 
Gas Planning & Fed Reg Aff 100 100 
VP Human Resources 44 15 
CFO - 10 
Internal Auditing - 50 
Gas Commission 562 561 
Administrative Consultants 3.792 2,120 
FERC Matters 117 150 
Special Legal 1,721 2,400 
Emergency Operations - 150 
Relocation Expenses 2 
Electric Programs 
Building Service 226 134 
Engineering Service 13 39 
Information Technology 2,403 2,599 
Office Services 5 7 
Telecommunicalions 145 8 
Transportation Services 107 94 
Chemical Laboratory Services 8 11 
Materials Management 221 174 

Grand Total $17,982 $22,129 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

POSTAGE; 

Gas Processing 
Distribution 
Field Services 
Collection & Revenue Recovery 
Customer Service 
Customer Accounting 
Marketing 
VP Pubiic Policy 
Human Resources 
Risk Management 
Accounting & Reporting 
Treasury 
Other A & G 
VP Customer Affairs 
Engineering 
Information Technology 
Materials Management 

Grand Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

92 
1,981 

7 

8 
2 
3 

36_ 

$2,142 

Budget 
2000-01 

$1 
2 

153 
2,044 

4 

398 
35 
21 

1 

12 
13 

105 

33 

$2,822 

PROMOTION 

Marketing 

VP Public Policy 

Grand Total 

Actus) 
1999-2000 

$94 

$94 

Budget 

2WW.1. 
51,645 

51,645 

NON-UTILITY REVENUE 

Customer Accounting 
Customer Service 

Grand Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

($32) 

(32). 

($64) 

Budget 
2000-01 

($36) 
(36) 

LABOR RELATED FRINGE BENEFITS & 
A&G CHARGED to CAPITAL 

Construction Overheads 

A & G Additive 

Accounting & Reporting 

Grand Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

($4,654) 

(4,858) 

($9,512) 

Budget 

2OT-Q1 
($5,333) 

(6,815) 

01 
($12,149) 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Expense of Employees 

Dues & Subscriptions 

Charitable Contributions 

Sponorships 

Taxes 

PFMC - Management Fee 

Deferred Compensation 

LNG Inventory 

Cost Savings/Productivity Improv 

Capital Lease Amortization 

Amortization 

Grand Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

$419 

888 

33 

363 

382 

(198) 

2,144 

7,476 

Budget 
2000-01 

$1,463 

954 

35 

612 

385 

207 

(10,000) 

3,477 

9,592 

$11,507 $6,725 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

Actual Budget 
Exoense of Emolovees 1999-2000 2000-01 

Gas Processing $30 $41 
Distribution 35 27 
Field Services 46 49 
Collection & Revenue Recovery 11 8 
Meter Reading - -

Customer Service 8 40 
Customer Accounting - 6 
Marketing 45 272 
VP Public Policy 13 60 
Gas Control & Acquisition 15 64 

Human Resources 10 90 
Risk Management 1 6 
Accounting & Reporting 8 25 
Treasury 5 8 
Other A & G 1 14 
President & CEO 5 6 
Sr VP General Counsel & Legal 5 6.5 
VP Customer Affairs 10 206 
EVP & COO 2 -

Security 5 15 
VP Regulatory Affairs 9 25 
Budget 4 20 
Gas Planning 6 21 
VP Human Resources 2 8 
Senior VP & CFO - 25 
Internal Auditing 12 29 
VP Operations 3 2 
VP Marketing 6 5 
Gas Commission 4 20 
Relocation Expenses - -

Building Service 13 11 
Engineering Service 7 6 
Information Technology 55 256 
Office Services 1 -

Telecommunications - 1 
Transportation Services 7 11 
Chemical Laboratory Services 2 6 
Materials Management 33 15 

Grand Total $419 $1,463 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

Actual Budget 
Dues & Subscriotions 1999-2000 2000-01. 

Gas Processing - $2 
Distribution 2 2 
Field Services 1 2 
Collection & Revenue Recovery 1 1 
Customer Service 1 2 
Customer Accounting - 1 
Marketing 56 143 
VP Public Policy 17 60 
Gas Control & Acquisition 3 13 
Human Resources 95 122 
Risk Management 3 3 

Accounting & Reporting 2 1 
Treasury 1 2 
Other A & G 10 26 
Sr VP Genl Counsel & Legal 6 20 
VP Customer Affairs - 23 
VP Gas Management 2 6 
PUC 223 
Gas Planning 26 22 
Corporate Planning - 1 
Company Dues & Subscriptions 422 445 
Building Service 1 1 
Engineering Service 4 7 
Information Technology 1 32 
Transportation Services 3 4 
Chemical Laboratory T 3 
Materials Management 7 10 

Grand Total $888 $954 



DETAIL OF OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES C-4 

Actual Budget 
Taxes 1999-2000 2000-01 

Gas Commission $33 $35 

Relocation Expenses ^_ ^_ 

Grand Total $33 $35 

Actual Budget 
Amortization 1999-2000 2000-01 

Gas Processing $52 $33 
Distribution 
Field Services 82 
Meter Reading 
Risk Management 15 
Human Resources 
Public Utility Commission 23 1,350 
VP Strategic Planning 7 7 
Gas Commission 2 2 
Administrative Consulting 307 196 
Grays Ferry Legal Expense 89 
Relocation Expenses 78 78 
Regulatory Asset 1,984 3,750 
Restructuring 965 965 
Year 2000 & Deregulation 882 888 
Building Services 7 4 
Engineering 8 6 
Information Technology 2,852 2,251 
Transportation 15 10 
Chemical Services 4 3 
Materials Management 104 49 

Grand Total $7,476 $9,592 

* * TOTAL PAGE.27 * * 



Revised Exhibit D-1 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
OTHER INCOME 

(Dollars in Thousands) 

Revised 

Line Actual Budget 

No. 1999-2000 mMl 

Interest Earnings On: 

1. Capital Improvement Fund $3,215 $785 

2. Capital Lease Fund 616 366 

3. Revenue Bond Sinking Fund 1,799 1,825 

4. Temporary Investments 2,253 2,400 

5. Gain (Loss) on Investments (21) 

6. Natural Gas Refunds 2 

7. Total Interest Earnings 7,864 • 5,376 

8. Rental Income 49 71 

9. - Miscellaneous 1,289 35 

10. Swap Option Proceeds 215 320 

11. AFUDC - 304 

12. Total Other Income $9,417 $6,106 



Revised Exhibit E-1 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
REVENUE BOND DEBT SERVICE 

( Dol lars in Thousands ) 

Actual Budget 
1999-00 2000-01 

Line Year 
No. Issued Series 

Interest Pavments 

1. 1989 11th C 

2. 1989 11 th C TECA 

3. 1990 12th A 

4. 1990 12th B 

5. 1991 13th 

6. 1993 14th 

7. 1994 15th 

8. 1998 1st A 

9. 1998 Is tB 

10. 1999 16th 

11 . 1999 2nd 

12. Total Interest Payments 

Interest Accruals 

13. 1989 11th C 

14. 1989 11 thC TECA 

15. 1990 12th A 

16. 1990 12th A TECA 

17. 1990 12th B 

18. 1991 13th 

19. 1993 14th 

20. 1994 15th 

2 1 . 1998 1st A 

22. 1998 1stB 

23. 1999 16th 

24. 1999 2nd 

25. 2001 3rd 

26. TotaJ Interest Accruals 

$ $ -

3,811 4,043 

111 

920 
196 102 

14,607 14,098 

5,972 5,306 

8,358 8,332 

5,190 5,190 

3,352 3,265 

5,811 5,612 

$47,408 $46,868 

$ $ -

2.671 2,349 

79 

1,141 1,188 

177 81 

14,522 14,029 

5,917 5,266 

8,354 8,264 

5,190 5,190 

3,277 3,261 

5.672 5,599 

- 813_ 

$47,000 $46,040 



Revised Exhibit E-2 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
OTHER LONG TERM DEBT SERVICE 

( Dol lars in Thousands ) 

Budget 
2000-01 

Line Year Actual 
No. Issued 1999-00 

Interpst Payments 

1. 1989 PMA Bond $ 

2. 1996 Capital Lease 491 

3. 1997 Capital Lease 959 

4. 1998 1st C Subordinate 967 

5. TotaJ interest Payments $2,417 

$ 

280 

796 

925 

$2,001 

I n t e r e s t A c c r u a l s 

6. 1989 PMA Bond $ $ -

7. 1996 Capital Lease 404 188 

8. 1997 Capital Lease 892 725 

9. 1998 1st C Subordinate 960 918 

10. Total Interest Accruals $2,256 $1,831 



Revised Exhibit E-3 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
OTHER INTEREST 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

Line Actual Budget 
No. Other Interest 1999-00 2000-01 

1. Tax-Exempt Commercial Paper $3,927 $4,537 

2. Bond Discount, Issuance & Premium Expense 1,558 1,489 

3. Customer Deposits - 74 

4. Miscellaneous Interest Expense 310 

5. Interest on Notes Payable 15 2 

6. Total Other Interest $5,810 $6,102 

7. AFUDC * $374 $346 

8. * Total AFUDC $374 $650 

9. Included In Other Income - $304 



Revised Exhibit F-1 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
CAPITAL FUNDING & EXPENDITURES 

(Dollars In Thousands) 

Revised 
Line Actual Budget 
No. 1999-2000 ^(?0O-O1 

SOURCE: 

1. Capital Improvement Fund & Leasing $71,492 $40,000 

2. Temporary Financing 22,000 

3. Internally Generated Funds - 22,293 

4. Total Sources $93,492 $62,293 

USE: 

Capital Expenditures: 

5. Gas Processing $926 $16,685 

6. Distribution 31,194 35,382 

7. Field Services 8,097 4,394 

8. Information Technology 1,293 2,858 

9. Other Department ; 6,629 2,974 

10. Total Uses $48,139 $62,293 



Revised Exhibit G-1 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
REVENUE BOND DEBT SERVICE 

( Dollars in Thousands ) 

Line Year Actual Budget 
No. Issued Serifts 1999-2000 2000-01 

Prindpal Payments 

1. 1989 11th C $3,420 $3,197 

2. 1990 12th A 1,635 825 

3. 1991 13th 1,270 1,365 

4. 1993 14th 8,925 7,125 

5. 1994 15th 15,690 10,725 

6. 1998 1st A 580 8,525 

7. 1999 16th 355 640 

8. 1999 2nd 1,720 1,790 

9. otal Principal Payments $33,595 $34,192 



Revised Exhibit G-2 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
OTHER LONG TERM DEBT SERVICE 

( Dollars in Thousands ) 

Line Year Actual Budget 
No. Issued SfirifiS 1999-200Q 2QQQ-Q1 

Principal Payments 

1. 1996 Capital Lease $3,500 $3,700 

2. 1997 Capital Lease 3,038. 3,201 

3. 1998 1st C Subordinate 1,020 1.065 

4. Total Principal Payments $7,558 $7,966 



Revised Exhibit H-1 

Line 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
WORKING CAPITAL DETAIL 

(Do l la rs in T h o u s a n d s ) 

ASSETS 

Accounts Receivable 

Accrued Gas Revenues 

Uncollectible Reserve 

Net Accounts Receivable 

Actual 
Balance 
8/31/99 

$100,452 

7,001 

(67,070) 

40.383 

Actual 
Balance 
8/31/00 

$143,967 

14,300 

(102,000) 

56,267 

Revised 
Budget 

Balance 

mm 

$187,433 

10.000 

(129,115) 

68,318 

5. Materials & Supplies 53,850 67,699 87,178 

6. Other Current Assets 

7. Total Assets 

21,771 

$116,004 

25,604 

$149,570 

9,907 

$165,403 

LIABILITIES 

Accounts Payable: 

8. Natural Gas 

9. General 

10. Total Accounts Payable 

11. Other Current Liabilities 

12. Total Liabilities 

13. Total Working Capital 

$18,972 

19,658 

38,630 

36.144 

$74,774 

$41,230 

$23,364 

12,726 

36,090 

24,122 

$60,212 

$89,358 

$30,580 

12,700 

43,280 

17,874 

$61,154 

$104,249 

14. Net lncrease/(Decrease) ($20,071) $48,128 $14,891 



Revised Exhibit H-2 

Line 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES 

(Dollars in Thousands) 

Actual 
Change 
8/31/00 

ASSETS 

Accounts Receivable 

Accrued Gas Revenues 

Uncollectible Reserve 

Net Accounts Receivable 

$43,515 

7,299 

(34,930) 

Revised 
Budget 
Change 
8/31/01 

$43,466 

(4,300) 

(27,115) 

15,884 12,051 

5. Materials & Supplies 13,849 19.479 

6. Other Current Assets 

7. Total Assets 

3,833 
$33,566 

(15,697) 
$15,833 

LIABILITIES 

Accounts Payable: 

8. Natural Gas 

9. General 

10. Total Accounts Payable 

11. Other Current Liabilities 

12. Total Liabilities 

$4,392 

(6,932) 

(2,540) 

(12,022) 

($14,562) 

$7,216 

(26) 

7,190 

(6,248) 

$942 

13. Total Working Capital $48,128 $14,891 



Line 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Revised SD-1 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
DETAIL OF NON-CASH EXPENSES 

(Do l la rs in T h o u s a n d s ) 

DEPRECIATION 

Depreciation on Historical 

Less to Capital 

SUBORDINATE PAYMENTS 

Gas Commission 

City Payments 

Swap Option Proceeds 

Actual 
1999-2000 

35,133 

(1,259) 

33,874 

1,271 

767 

8,431 

10,469 

Revised 
Budget 
2000-01 

35,881 

(996) 

34,885 

1,362 

1,025 

1,362 

5. Total Non-Cash Expenses 44,343 36,247 

DETAIL OF DEPRECIATION 
& AMORTIZATION 

6. Depreciation Excluding Cost of Removal 

7. Amortiation of Capital Leas 

8. Discount, Premium & Issuance Expense 

9. Extraordinary Loss 

10. Hunting Park Lease 

11. Total 

Actual 

1999-2000 

32,614 

2,503 

1,557 

4,311 

40,985 

Revised 

Budget 

2000-01 

33,381 

3,795 

1,489 

4,162 

42,827 

NET CHANGE OTHER 
LONG TERM 

12. (Increase)/Decrease Other Assets 

13. lncrease/(Decrease) Other Liabilities 

14. TECA Accretions 

15. Total 

Actual 
1999-2000 

6,018 

8,780 

2_ 

14,800 

Revised 

Budget 

2000-01 

4,714 

394 

(1,426) 

3,682 



PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
INSURANCE EXPENSE 

( Dol lars in Thousands ) 

Revised SD-2 

Line 

No. 
Insurance Type 

1. Property 

2. Public Liability 

3. Workers' Compensation 

4 . Revenue Protection 

5. Miscellaneous 

6. Sub-Total 

Actual 
1993-2POO 

$310 

754 

60 

950 

69 

Revised 
Budget 

2000-91 

$362 

864 

90 

63 

$2,143 $1,379 

7. Employees' Health 

8. Employees' Group Life 

9. Sub-Total 

24,241 

1,308 

$25,549 

26,290 

1,755 

$28,045 

10. Total Insurance $27,692 $29,424 



PHILADELPHIA OAS WORKS 
PERSONNEL & PAYROLL DETAIL 

(Dollars in Thousands) 

R«vlsftd SD - 3 

Artual 
1999-2000 

Budgat 
2000-O1 

Average A v e r a g e 
D E P A R T M E N T S Per?<?nn«l Pavrol l Pavro l l 

ADMINISTRATION 

Of f iw r ' s Salaries $1,186 $1,757 
President & Chief Executlva Officer 2 54 2 59 
V P Inwrna l Audit ing 7 36S 7 410 
Senior V P General Counsel & Legal 13 660 16 889 
V P Human Resources 19 935 23 1.202 
V P Public Policy 12 530 12 606 

Total 53 53.760 60 $4,925 

F INANCE 

Senir V P 4 Chlerf Financial Officer 1 $11 2 $51 
Controller & CAO & Account ing & Rep. 22 990 22 998 
Budget & Financial Forscasring 5 303 S 305 
Corporate Planning & Analysis 2 126 2 129 
Risk Management 7. 364 7 357 
Treasury 12 627 13 669 

Total 49 $2,421 51 $2,509 

C U S T O M E R ACTIVIT IFS 

V P Customer Affairs 7 S313 9 $426 

Collection & Revenue Recovery 105 5.955 105 5.569 
Bonus Awards 40 54 

Customer Account ing 22 1.271 25 1.304 

Customer Service 164 8.583 175 9.237 
Customer Review Unit 1 68 4 201 
Meter Reading - 129 . 

Total 299 $16,259 318 $16,791 

M A R K E T I N G & PLANNING 

Senior VP Marketing & Eeon. Bus. Dev. 2 S47 2 M B 

Marketing 30 1.720 37 2,115 

V P Regulatory Affairs 2 60 5 251 

Director Tariffs, Reg. Affairs £ Reporting 2 114 - -
Gas Acquis i t ion & Control 15 967 19 1.210 
Gas Planning & Federal R«g Affairs 5 264 4 213 

Total 56 S3.192 67 $3,837 

O P E R A T I O N S 

E V P & Chief Operating Officer 1 * 4 5 

• 
-

V P Operat ions 3 126 3 153 

Field Services 494 27.089 476 26,120 
Distr ibution 446 22.879 437 23.649 

Gas Processing 155 8.754 156 8.616 

Total 1.099 $58,895 1,072 £58.538 

S Y S T F M S A S F P W C P S 

VP information Technology 43 $2,422 60 $3,282 
VP Operat ion Support 2 56 2 46 
Director Materials Mgt & Contract Sorv 2 146 2 127 

Engineering Services 30 1.731 29 1.724 

Bui lding Services 87 2,554 67 3.056 

Telecommunicat ions 2 57 4 243 

Securi ty 3 150 6 332 

Materials Management 75 3.975 77 3.931 

Chemica l Services 4 226 4 23S 

Transportat ion 53 2.720 S3 2.896 

Total 281 $14,339 304 $15,874 

S U B - T O T A L 1.837 $98,866 1.872 $102,474 

Personnel Retirements - (50) (2,500) 

Philadelphia Gas Commission 463 476 

G R A N D TOTAL PAYROLL 1.837 399.329 1.822 $100,450 



PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 

NORMALIZED EXPENSES 

1999-2000 ACTUAL 

Cash Years 

Descr ip t ion Depaf tment Expend'nuie A m o n i r e d ^ 9 9 9 ^ 1 0 0 0 ZSiQShQl 2 0 0 1 - 0 2 2 0 0 2 - 0 3 ^ f l O S J t j : 2 0 0 4 - 0 5 20Q5-Q6 

Ma in l rame Technica l & Network In lormat ion Technolof lv 516 .437 3 172 ,237 1 7 2 , 1 0 0 1 7 2 , 1 0 0 

Appl icat ion Services - Legacy Informal ion Technology 1,214,865 3 4 0 4 , 9 6 6 4 0 4 , 9 6 0 4 0 4 , 9 5 0 

PUC Managemen t Aud i t PUC 418,932 6 2 3 , 2 7 4 6 9 , 8 2 2 0 9 . 8 2 2 6 9 , 8 2 2 6 9 , 8 2 2 6 9 , 8 2 2 4 6 , 6 4 8 

PUC Rate Case PUC 255.036 2 1 2 7 , 6 1 8 1 2 7 , 6 1 8 

Tota l 2 , 4 0 6 , 2 7 0 7 2 7 , 9 9 4 7 7 4 , 3 9 0 6 4 6 , 8 7 2 6 9 , 8 2 2 6 9 . 8 2 2 6 9 , 8 2 2 4 6 , 6 4 8 
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PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
NORMALIZED EXPENSES 

2000-01 REVISED BUDGET 

Cash Years 

Description Oeoartment Expenditure Amoiiized 2000 01 2001-02 2002 0 3 2003-04 2004 05 , 2005-06 

Management Audit PUC 400,000 6 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 65,000 

Total 400,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 67,000 65,000 
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Normal W-J.Tlitei 4$sb degree ti-iyi 

R t l t iner t ise -JEJMH Pnm3<l*n( 9J!fOO 

PuMifCih'JiyJcoil savings 410 Omiifun 

fiotjirning Cash BaViiioc U) 1 mlr>on 

C C H S I 6 D M M enicd y Mai, G** Coils I U O W M 

HUDQET Of-' CASIlftECEU*TS Atlt) OlSBUBSFMENtS 

FISCAl YEW( tHOaJG AUOUBT 31. 2001 

(MfllonsolUifJats) 

G U O G L I BUDGfiT ^BUI IGH B U O G f I HUGGET BUOGET HUDGE 7 HUUCfcT BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET B t f D G t T 

O d OK Jar, ftb Ma- Apt M a y Jo<l<! hity Aug TOTAt 

O P t N I N G HALANCC - CASH IWCIUDCS 97.0 W C P » ? S13.3 &1H3 1142 3 » 5 tt.3 913 1 J6I 7 \J40 MAO 3 f 0 9 18 7 

B E C E f P I S 

3 0 3 J l a 319 63 5 72 0 78 9 7 3 2 64 2 4) 9 t n 1 
Other 6 7 6 7 1 4 1 0 1 3 1.4 1,4 1 6 1 6 16 1 5 39 32 i 

O'Sivn (foin C ^ p t t t f u n d i - P / n a p a i 134 8 1 1 6 l ? 6 9S 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 OO 1 4 0 

O M V * T I f i w n C a p f j l l-urnto - |nUc«»l OO 0 0 O.O 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 OO 0 0 0 0 oo 0 0 
U r a ^ n l icrn L « M * F u n d i • Pi n o p a l S I Q 3 0 0 0 0 to 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 00 6 0 
Or HAD (mm leasfl Fmidi - tottetl 0 0 0 0 0 0 OP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DO 00 0 0 
Ai fv*rK^»(RDjKiym«i t ) o l Capta l Fund <J Q OO 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -" oo 0 0 
P e A M o r i Yfi HKJ I V A ^ 1 0 0 4 5 3.3 7 3 ? 3 2.3 2.3 2.3 7 3 23 2.3 ' 2 3 ?/.5 

1 0 2.1 30 5 0 6.7 ? e se BA 7 1 4 1 2.3 U _ 57 Si 

l O I A t R t c e i P i s S97 6 0 ? 73 8 &4.3 92 7 86 5 75 2 47 0 46.7 m 5 

T O I A L W 3 7 ^ 0 69.7 73 4 963 8 / 6 106,8 137,2 148 2 14IS4 1 I 7 » 7 5 4 793 2 

0 ISRUR6EMEHTS 

I j b o r I f S 1 2 0 13 1 1 3 2 10 B 10.7 11.2 10 1 11.3 11 0 IOC 1 1 3 136-8 

M a i n d l GB) 2 1 6 30 8 2 7 2 44 b 50? 325 39 7 3 / 5 35 2 3 1 0 3 0 9 415 0 
[K. W S'Kvice 0 0 3,9 OD 0 1 258 2,7 00 4 0 1 . ' 1 4 37.9 . 1 1 3 9 0 9 
TXCP: t n l c i t s l 0 4 0.5 0 4 0 4 04 04 0 4 0 4 0 3 0 3 0 4 0,4 4 7 

0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 OO 0 0 18 2 
Oiner Onbunrvnen ls H.5 9.5 9.7 10 0 11.3 105 100 9,5 9,4 9 < 9 3 9.3 l l ' 4 

I O I A L D l S B U f t S F M t m S * 5 0 1 6 7 55 5 5 0 9 goo 74.5 54 1 63 7 6 0 2 7 5 1 8 9 ? 6 5 2 763 0 

lAONIUCy CASH FLOW 4 6 1 0 6 3 0 ? 2 ) 'JS 38 6 32 3 IS D (13 t | (12 2 ) ( I B S ) 1 5 

C U M U L A I l V t CASH F L O W 4 H 7e C3 6 <!<4l 4 4 «.o M 3 80,3 fl2.2 2 0 0 I S 

O f f - N M G I X C P | V/.D | »7 0 9/ 0 97,0 97.0 97 0 97 0 97.0 9 J O 97,0 9 / 0 97 0 97 0 9/ 0 

I X C P i s s u t D D U R I N G W O N I H 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0(1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

IXCP iSELif.o PAJD Dowit nuninG twum 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

97 0 97 0 97 0 97 0 a7 0 9 7 0 97.0 9 ' 0 97 0 97 0 9 7 0 9 7 0 97 0 

OPF.HMG EAl ANCE - CASH 8 7 133 1 6 3 14 2 22 5 3.3 1 1 1 51 7 74 0 89 O 70 9 ^ 6 7 8.7 

»/ r f ) imU.Y C A S H F L O W 4 ( i 30 (2 1) au ( 1 9 2 ) 9 8 38 6 22 3 15 0 (18 l | 142 2 ) (18 b) 1 5 

N f i t I X C P A.CI1VITY M O M f HLY 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

fcllOING B A L A H C E - CASH U J 16 1 14 1 12.S 1.3 13.1 SI .7 74 0 19.0 70.9 2 8 7 1 0 2 10 2 

f S I C A i l l P O S I I l O i l HE1 OF I X C P (Pf AK OAV) • 
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$5GM RATE INCREASE. 456E DEGREE DAYS 
J75M BOND SALE 7/1/2001 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
STATEMENT OF INCOME 

(Dollars In Thousands) 

11/06/00 
PART THREE 

Schedule 1 

REVISED REVISED REVISED REVISED REVISED REVISED 
ESTIMATE BUDGET FORECAST FORECAST FORECAST FORECAST FORECAST 

OPERATING REVENUES 1M9-2000 2000-01 2001-4)2 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 mws 
Non-Heating $87,630 $130,699 $130,815 $125,633 $111,465 $100,764 $93,825 
Gas Transport Servlc* 3,314 3,656 3,503 4,407 12,069 19,684 24,406 
Heating 434,544 591.260 605.866 596,306 565,184 557,111 556,304 
Proposed Base Rate Reduction - - - - (20,000) (20,000) (20.000) 
Marginal Revenue Loss Customer Utilization - (2,000) (3,000) (4,000) (5.000) (6.000) 
LNG Marginal Sales - - 150 300 400 500 600 
Unbilled Adjustment 7.299 1,844 (100) (500) (1.450) (350) (100) 

Total Gas Revenues 532.987 727,459 738,234 723,146 663,668 652.709 649.035 

Appliance Repair & Bill Paid Turn-Ons 12.194 13,233 13.559 13,893 14,235 14,585 14,945 

Other Operating Revenues 10.911 14,793 14,804 14.527 13,374 13.151 13,091 

Total Other Operating Revenues 23,105 23,026 28,363 28,420 27.609 27,736 28,036 

Total Operating Revenues $556,092 $755,485 $766,597 $751,566 $691,277 $680,445 $677,071 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
Natural Gas $266,350 $394,576 $400,299 $387,548 $345,694 $332,249 $324,340 
Other Raw Material 4 10 10 10 10 10 10 

Sub-Total Fuel 266.354 394,586 400,309 387.558 345,704 332.259 324,350 

CONTRIBUTION MARGINS $289,738 $360,899 $366,288 $364,008 $345,573 $348,186 $352,721 

Gas Processing 13,945 13.968 13.738 14,071 14,402 14.683 15.091 
Field Services 33,552 33,061 33,176 33,840 34,517 35,207 35.911 
Distribution 14.246 13,601 13,782 14,058 14,339 14.625 14.918 
Collection 12.737 13.740 14,014 14,295 14,581 14,a/2 15,169 
Customer Service 11.857 13,287 13.553 13,824 14.101 14.383 14,671 
Cuslomer Accounting 3,774 4.181 4,265 4.351 4,438 4,527 4.817 
Bad.Debt Expense 53,963 65.297 63,088 62,327 60.891 57.577 54,489 
Marketing & Point-of-Sale Expenses 3,041 6,713 6.874 7.039 7,209 7,384 7.562 
Administrative 4 General 37,676 45,407 41,157 41,496 41,834 42,405 43.286 
Health Insurance 24,241 26.290 28,188 30.227 32.420 34.777 37,311 
Capitalized Fringe Benefits (4.654) (5.333) (5,642) (5,933) (6,340) (6,779) (7.247) 
Capitalized Administrative Charges (4.857) (6.815) (7.630) (7.369) (6,067) (5,881) (5.153) 
Regulatory Asset Amortization 3.750 3.750 3.750 3,750 3,750 - -
Amortization of Restructuring Costs 965 965 965 965 - - -
Year 200Q & Deregulation Amortization 882 888 - - - - -
Pensions 1,096 1.376 1.645 1.905 2,158 2.414 2.563 
Taxes 6,512 6,548 6.575 6,600 6,640 6.651 6,677 
Personnel Reductions/Retirements - (2,500) (2,500) (2.500) (2.500) (2,500) (2.500) 
Cost Savings/Productivity Improvements - (10,000) (15,000) (21,000) (21.000) £21,000) (21.000) 

Sub-Total Other Oper.& Maintenance 212,726 224.424 213,998 211,946 215,373 213,345 215,385 
Depreciation 32.614 33,381 34,704 36.046 37.297 38.525 38,544 
Cost of Removal 2.519 2,500 2.500 2.500 2,500 2.500 2.500 
To Clearing Accounts (4.328) (3.344) (2,921) (2.499) (2.243) (2,111) (2.059) 

30,805 32.537 34,283 36,047 37.554 38,914 38,985 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $509,885 $651,547 $648,590 $635,551 $598,631 $584,518 $578,720 

OPERATING INCOME 46,207 103.936 118,007 116.015 92.646 95,927 98,351 

Other Income 17,851 5.786 8.189 10,683 10.289 9,833 9,595 

INCOME BEFORE INTEREST $64,058 $109,724 $126,196 $126,698 $102,935 $105,760 $107,946 

INTEREST 
Long-Term Debt $49,256 $47,671 $49,600 $47,134 $44,804 $42,750 $40,652 
Other 5,809 6,102 4.4S0 3,047 2.617 2.353 2,104 
AFUDC (373) (346) (383) (197) (85) (62) 0 
Loss From Extinguishment of Debt 4.311 4.162 3,976 3,789 3.591 3,414 3,137 

Total Interest 59,003 57.789 57.673 53.773 50.927 48,435 45.903 

NET INCOME S.0S5 St,935 68,523 72,925 52,008 57,325 62,043 

City Payment 18,000 18,000 18.000 18.000 18,000 18.000 18.000 

Net Earnings ($12,945) 533,935 $50,523 $54,925 $34,008 $39,325 $44,043 



$65M RATE INCREASE, 4555 DEGREE DAYS 
S75M BOND SALE 7/1/2001 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
CASHFLOW STATEMENT 
(Dollars in Thousands) 

12/06/00 
PART THREE 

Schedule 2 

REVISED REVISED REVISED REVISED REVISED REVISED 
ESTIMATE BUDGET FORECAST FORECAST FORECAST FORECAST FORECAST 
1999-2000 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 

SOURCES 
Net Income $5,055 $51,935 $68,523 $72,925 $52,008 $57,325 $62,043 
Depreciation & Amortization 41,062 42,827 44,853 45,926 46,900 43,220 42.900 -
Earnings on Restricted Funds 564 451 - - - - -
Impact of Refunded Debt Service 546 - - - - - -
Increased/(Decreased) Other Liabilities 9,720 4,115 (2,284) (723) (1.720) (1.295) (1.741) 

Available From Operations 56,969 99,328 111,092 118,128 97,188 99,250 103,202 

Funds Requiied for Capital 69.264 34.000 32,000 18,560 8,000 7.779 0 
Capital Leasing 2,228 6,000 4.142 - - - -
Temporary Financing 22,000 - - - - - -

TOTAL SOURCES $150,461 $139,328 $147,234 $136,688 $105,188 $107,029 $103,202 

USES 
Net Construction Expenditures $48,139 $62,293 $62,069 $58,476 $48,723 $48,094 $48,822 

Funded Debt Reduction: 
Revenue Bonds 33,595 34,192 33,977 32,414 31,209 34,882 32.031 
PMA Lease/Subordinate Debt 1.020 1.065 1,105 1,155 1,205 1.255 1.310 
Capital Lease 6,538 6.901 5,273 3,554 3.745 1,947 -

Notes Payable - CNG Acquisition 219 59 - - - - -
Temporary Financing Repayment - - 40,000 32.000 5,000 10,000 10.000 
Distribution ot Earnings 16,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 
Adtfitions To (Reductions of) 

Non-Cash Woiking Capital 50,611 12,408 (17,395) (6,369) (2,750) (3,974) (10,834) 

Cash Needs 158,122 134,918 143,029 139,230 105,132 110,204 99,329 
Cash Surplus (Shortfall) (7.661) 4,410 '4,205 (2,542) 56 (3,175) 3,873 

TOTAL USES $150,461 $139,328 $147,234 $136,688 $105,188 $107,029 $103,202 

Cash - Beginning of Period $16,088 $8,427 $12,837 $17,042 $14,500 $14,556 $11,361 
Cash - Surplus (Shortfall) (7,661) . 4,410 4,205 (2,542) 56 (3,175) 3,873 

ENDING CASH $8,427 $12,837 $17,042 $14,500 $14,556 $11,381 $15,254 

Outstanding Commercial Pape; $97,000 $97,000 $57,000 $25,000 $20,000 $10,000 



$65M RATE INCREASE, 4555 DEGREE DAYS 
$75M BOND SALE 7/1/2001 

PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE 

( Dollars in Thousands ) 

12/06/00 
PART THREE 

Schedule 3 

FUNDS PROVIDED 
Total Gas Revenues 
Other Operating Revenues 

ESTIMATE 
1999-2000 

$532,987 
23,105 

REVISED 
BUDGET 
2000-01 

$727,459 
28,026 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2001=02 

$738,234 
28,363 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2002-03 

$723,146 
28,420 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2003-04 

$663,668 
27,609 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2004-05 

$652,709 
27,736 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2005-06 

$649,035 
28,036 

Total Operating Revenues 
Other Income Less Restricted Funds 
AFUDC (Interest) 

556.092 
18,415 

373 

755,485 
6,237 

346 

766,597 
8,189 

383 

751,566 
10,683 

197 

691,277 
10,289 

85 

680,445 
9,833 

82 

677,071 
9,595 

0 
TOTAL FUNDS PROVIDED $574,880 $762,068 $775,169 $762,446 $701,651 $690,360 $686,666 

FUNDS APPLIED 
Fuel Costs 
Other Operating Costs 

266,354 
243,531 

394,586 
256,961 

400.309 
248,281 

387,558 
247,993 

345,704 
252,927 

332,259 
252,259 

324,350 
254,370 

Total Operating Expenses 
PMA Lease Cost 
$20.IM Capital Lease Cost 
$23M Capital Lease Cost 
Less: Non-Cash Expenses 

509.885 

3,991 
3,997 

35,882 

651.547 

3,980 
3,997 

37,272 

648,590 

1,957 
3,997 

38,747 

635,551 

3,997 
40,243 

598,631 

3,998 
41,598 

584,518 

1,999 
42,894 

578,720 

42,958 
TOTAL FUNDS APPLIED $481,991 $622,252 $615,797 $599,305 $561,031 $543,623 $535,762 

Funds Available to Cover Debt Service 
Add-back Lease Costs 

$92,889 
7,988 

$139,816 
7,977 

$159,372 
5.954 

$163,141 
3,997 

$140,620 
3,998 

$146,737 
1,999 

$150,904 

Funds Available Excluding Lease Costs $100,877 $147,793 $165,326 $167,138 $144,618 $148,736 $150,904 

1975 Ordinance Bonds Debt Service 
Debt Service Coverage 1975 Bonds 

$59,345 
1.70 

$51,611 
2.86 

$55,528 
2.98 

$47,292 
3.53 

$50,267 
2.88 

$43,847 
3.39 

$42,265 
3.57 

Net Available after Prior Debt Service 
PMA & Other Capital Leases 

$41,532 
7,988 

$96,182 
7,977 

$109,798 
" 5,954 

$119,846 
3,997 

$94,351 
3,998 

$104,889 
1.999 

$108,639 

Net Available after Prior Capital Leases $33,544 $88,205 $103,844 $115,849 $90,353 $102,890 $108,639 

1998 Ordinance Bonds Debt Service 
Debt Service Coverage New Bonds 

$21,659 
1.55 

$29,449 
3.00 

$28,988 
3.58 

$35,863 
3.23 

$30,589 
2.95 

$34,709 
2.96 

$31,743 
3.42 

Net Available after New Debt Service $11,885 $58,756 $74,856 $79,986 $59,764 $68,181 $76,896 

1998 Ordinance Subordinate Bond Debt Ser 
Debt Service Coverage Subordinate Bond 

$1,987 
5.98 

$1,990 
29.53 

$1,986 
37.69 

$1,988 
40:23 

$1,988 
30.06 

$1,987 
34.31 

$1,986 
38.72 



Weathe* 4555 degt&e days 
Rate increase -$65MM Cusiomei & Volumetric 
ProdtKtivTty/cost s*vinfls$10.0 million 
Beginning Cash Bstanco 16.4 inillion 

PART THREE 
Schedule 4 

BUDGET OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS 
FISCAL YEAR ENDING AUGUST31,2001 

(Maiiors <A Delta rs) 
BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET 

t?/(>2/t>0 Sep Oct Dec Jan Feb Mat Ap! May June TOTAL 

OPENING B.«L1_ANCE - CASH INCLUDES 97.0 TXCP 18.4 $17.8 119.0 *26.2 133.6 315.4 $22.3 $59.9 $626 $94.2 $72.9 $30.6 38.4 
RECEIPTS 

Gas 35.4 37.4 42.7 55.7 66.7 78.4 89.0 82.8 68.7 50.8 43.9 40.8 694 
Other 6.7 8.7 1.4 1.0 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.6 1.6 15 49 33 

frawn from Capital Funds - Principal 334.0 100 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 
Oiavm from Capital Funds - Interest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Drawn from Lease Funds - Principal $6. 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0- 6 
Drawn from Lease Funds • Inteiast 0.0 • O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0 
Advance (Repayment) of Capital Fund 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Pension Withdrawal 2.2 2.2 2.2 22 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 IA 7A 2.4 2.4 28 
Rate Increase 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 OX) 0.0 0.0 0,0 0.0 0.0 0 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 54.3 58.3 S3 3 S8& 75.2 82.0 92.7 86.6 72.7 54.8 47.8 48.1 795 

TOTAL 62.7 76.1 823 65.0 108.9 87.4 114.9 146.7 15S.4 149.0 120.6 78.8 603 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Laboi 11.5 12 13 13 11 11 11 10 11 11 11 11 137 
Natural Gas 23.4 31 32 27 45 50 33 39 38 35 31 31 415 
Debt Swvice 0.0 4 0 0 26 3 0 4 2 t 38 13 91 
TXCP: Interesi 03 0.4 OA 0.4 0.4 0/4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0 3 0.4 0.4 5 

City Fee 0.0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 
Othei Disbuisesnents 9.8 10.0 10/4 10.5 11.8 11.2 10.9 10.3 10.2 10.0 10.1 10.1 125 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 45 J) 67.1 56.2 51.4 93.5 75.2 55.0 64.1 61.1 761 90.0 68.0 790.6 

MONTHLY CASH FLOW 9 1 7 7 (16) 7 38 23 12 121) (42) (18) 4 

CUMULATIVE CASH FLOW 9 11 18 25 7 14 52 74 86 64 22 4 

OPENING TXCP | 97 | 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 

TXCP ISSUED DURING MONTH 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TXCP ISSUED PAID DOWN DURING MONTH 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ENDING TXCP 97 97 07 97 97 97 9? 97 87 97 87 97 97 

OPENING BALANCE - CASH 8.4 17.8 19.0 262 33.6 15 4 22.3 59.9 82.6 942 72.9 30.6 8.4 

MONTHLY CASH FLOW 9 1 7 7 (18) 7 36 23 12 (21) (42) 06) 4 

NET TXCP ACTIVITY MONTHLY 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ENDING BALANCE - CASH 17.8 19.0 26.2 33.6 15 4 _ J2.3 58 S 82.6 94.2 72.3 30.6 12.8 12.8 

EST CASH POSITION NET OF TXCP (PEAK DAY) 

CASHPOSIHON NET OF TXCP (79) (78) (71) (63) (82) (75) (37) (14) (3) (24) (66) (64) (64) 



PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS - M5M RATE INCREASE FY 2001, «SS 00 

• ETAJL O f NOH-CASH WORKiHO CAPITAL 

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS) 

Ac lua l Est imate 

Auqus i1339 UQUSI 2000 Chanae 

ADDITIONS T O : 

Maleriats & Suppl ier: 

Lt\*3-C()fnrT!0<{rty 7.473 12,717 5.244 

LNG-ProceMing 1.138 1.334 198 

Pipel rw Storage 35.120 43.788 8,668 

Otfi«i Mntwiafk & SMppOee 10.121 9,859 (263) 

Total Malenafs & Supplies 53,850 67.699 13,849 

Aocounta ReoeMidre: 

GAS 96,957 150,586 53,639 

M & J 61 849 768 

Other 3,414 2.887 (527) 

Acocved G a * 7,001 14.300 7.209 

UnooDedible Receive (67.070) (101.321) (34,251) 

Mel Accounls Receivable 40,383 67.311 26,928 

Other Cufrent Assets 722 1.911 1,169 

Deferred Oebrts 21.048 23.693 2,644 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 116.004 160.614 44,610 

RCDOCTIONS OF: 

Accounts Payable: 

Naluial Gas 18.972 23.364 4.382 

General 19.658 12,726 (6,832) 

Tolal Accounts Payable 38,630 36,080 (2.540) 

Cut lor re i Depouts 1.035 1.109 ?4 

Accrued W a g e * and Taxes. 3.066 3,930 864 

Acoored IntereU 8.407 8.187 (220) 

Ottvw Ourrenl UaWHies 1.866 15.766 13.800 

Deferred Credits 21.671 3.692 (17.979) 

TOTAL REDUCTIONS 74.774 68.773 (6.001) 

TOTAL CHANGES 41.230 S 1.841 50,61] 

Budg f t 

Auaust 3001 Chanae 

12,588 (149) 

1.126 (208) 

63.684 19.695 

9,600 (59) 

67,178 19.479 

166,562 35.966 

0 (849) 

871 (2,016) 

10,000 (4,300) 

(129.115] (27.7941 

65.316 1.007 

1,823 (266) 

8,261 (15.409) 

165.403 4.789 

30.560 7.218 

12.700 (26) 

43.260 7.100 

t.155 46 

2.140 (1.7S0) 

8.618 429 

3.608 (12,157) 

2,355 (1,337) 

61.154 (7.619) 

104.249 12,406 

Budget 

Auousl 2002 Chanae 

9,233 (3.335) 

1,280 154 

60.167 (3.51?) 

9.700 (100) 

60,330 (6.798) 

165,562 (1.010) 

0 0 

813 (56) 

9,800 (100) 

(140,203) (11.066) 

56,062 (12.256) 

485 (1,128) 

7.376 (908) 

144,313 (21.090) 

28,715 (1.965) 

12.600 (100) 

41.315 (1.965) 

1.206 50 

2,109 (31) 

8.217 (399) 

3.564 (24) 

1.029 (1.326) 

57.459 (3.695) 

86.654 (17.395) 

Budget 

9.606 573 

1,378 98 

58.667 (1.300) 

9,600 (100) 

79,651 (728) 

166,671 3.318 

0 0 

755 (58) 

9.400 (500) 

(149,530) 19,327) 

49.496 (6.566) 

455 (40) 

7.262 (114) 

136.864 (7.449) 

27.875 (840) 

12,700 100 

40.575 (740) 

1.255 50 

2,108 0) 
7,808 (309) 

3,528 (58) 

1.006 (24) 

56.379 (1,080) 

80,485 [6.366) 

Fa recast 

Auqusj 2004 Change 

10.126 320 

1,429 51 

54.522 5.655 

9.5O0 (100) 

85,577 5.B26 

184.516 (4.353) 

0 0 

697 (58) 

7.950 (1.4S0) 

(155.421) (S.Sai) 

37.744 (11,752) 

465 10 

7.362 100 

131,146 (5.716) 

24.316 (3.557) 

12.800 100 

37,118 (3.457) 

1,305 

2,807 

7,598 

3,595 

9B9 

SO 

699 

(308) 

67 

FOfecas* 

10,172 46 

1,466 59 

67.487 2,965 

8.400 (100) 

86,547 2.970 

177.159 (7.359) 

0 0 

639 (56) 

7.600 (350) 

(156.9B8) (677) 

29.400 (8,344) 

465 0 

7,437 75 

125,849 (5.298) 

22.598 (1.720) 

12,900 100 

15.488 (1.620) 

1.355 

3.206 

7.262 

3.790 

877 

60 

39B 

(337) 

196 

_1!2L 

t2/OU{]0 

PART THREE 

Schedule 6 

9,904 (268) 

1.434 (54) 

62,313 (5,174) 

F9.30O (100) 

82.961 (5.596) 

167.659 (9.5O0) 

0 0 

581 (58) 

7.500 (100) 

(151,487] 4.511 

24.253 (6.147) 

465 0 

7.425 (12) 

115.084 (10.756) 

22,324 (274) 

13,000 100 

35,324 (174) 

1,406 50 

3,605 399 

6,976 (266) 

3.869 90 

968 (9) 

52.167 79 

82.927 (10.834! 
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$65M FATE INCREASE FY 2001,4555 DD 
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PART THREE 

Schedule 6 
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4555 DD Revrsecf Revised Revised Revised Revised 
Actual Budget Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast 

Accounts Receivable 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 
Beginning Receivable Balance 97,038 151,445 186,562 185,552 188,871 184,518 177,159 

Current Billed Revenues 495,546 739,663 740,184 726,346 688,718 677.559 674,535 
Proposed Base Rate (20,000) (20,000) (20,000) 

Other Revenues 17,567 24,728 24.746 24,283 22,356 21,983 21,882 
Total Billed Revenues 513,113 764,391 764,930 750,629 691,074 679,542 676,417 

85.60% 90.50% 91.50% 92.00% 92.00% 92.00% 92.00% 
Collections Current AR (439,241) (691,774) (699,911) (690,579) (635,788) (625.179) (622,304) 
Collections Outstanding AR (14,029) (3,731) (4,639) (4.722) (4,613) 
Writeoffs (19,465) (37,500) (52.000) (53,000) (55,000) (57,000) (59,000) 

Total Credit / Reductions (458,706) (729,274) (765,940) (747,310) (695,427) (686,901) (685.917) 

Ending Receivable Balance 151.445 186,562 185,552 188,871 184,518 177,159 167.659 

Bad Debt Exoense 
Current Year Net Receivable 151.445 186,562 185,552 188,871 184,518 177,159 167,659 
Reserve Factor 35.63% 35.00% 34.00% 33.00% 33.00% 32.50% 32.50% 
Total Bad Debt Expense 53,963 65,297 63,088 62,327 60,891 57,577 54,489 

Estimated Write Off 
Gas Accounts 19,465 37,500 52,000 53,000 55,000 57,000 59,000 

Total Reserve Balance 
Beginning Reserve Balance 66,520 101,018 128,815 139,903 149,230 155,121 155,698 
Write - Oft (19,465) (37,500) (52,000) (53,000) (55,000) (57,000) (59,000) 
Appropriation to Reserve 53.963 65,297 63,088 62,327 60,691 57,577 54,489 
Ending Reserve Balance 101,018 128,815 139,903 149,230 155,121 155,698 151.187 
OAR Reserve 253 250 250 250 250 250 250 
M & J Reserve 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 

Total Reserve Balance 101,321 129,115 140,203 149,530 155,421 155,998 151.487 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

List of Schedules 

Exhibit HSG - 1 summarizes the results ofthe PGW COSS. 
i» Schedule 1 - Revenue Requirement and Tariff Requirement by Customer 

Class for the Test Year. 
Schedule 2 - Unitized Tariff Requirement. 

•• Schedule 3 - Over (Under) Collection by Customer Claiss - Proposed Tariff. 
•• Schedule 4 - Test Year Projected Surplus (Deficit) by Customer Class -

Proposed Tariff. 
• Schedule 5 - Test Year Projected Surplus (Deficit) by Customer Class -

Present Tariff. 

Exhibit HSG - 2 provides the following information from the PGW COSS: 
• Schedule 1 - Test Year Budget data by account. 
• Schedule 2 - Details of external allocation factors used in the PGW COSS. 
• ' Schedule 3 - Names of allocators used in the PGW COSS. 

Exhibit HSG - 3 provides the following information: 
• Schedule 1 - Comparison of Proposed Tariff and Existing Tariff 

Exhibit HSG - 4 presents additional information provided by PGW: 
Schedule 1 - Cash flow projections for Fiscal Years 2001 - 2006. 

• Schedule 2 - Debt coverage projections for Fiscal Years 2001 - 2005. 

Exhibit HSG - 5 presents information about external allocators and special studies 
developed for the PGW COSS: 

Exhibit HSG - 6 is a printout of the PGW Cost of Service study. The Cost of 
Service study printout consists of 19 tabs with 287 pages. 
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P»tt I al 1 

Ph i l ade lph ia G a s W o r d s 

C o s t o r S s r v l c s S t u d y • Tos t Yea r F i s c a l 2001 

R E V E N U E R E Q U I R E M E N T A n d T A R I F F R E Q U I R E M E N T 

Sytton 
A V X I M C 

Avg RC-I 

R t l i i i t n ' j i l 

RC-I 

ClHDniSISHt 
tlsaltctL 

RC-3 
U B L 

RC-4 

Industiid 

BC-5 

loduiuid 

BC-« 

Muni dp i l 

RC-7 

Municipal 

RC-I 

COST CLASSIFICATIONS: 
Ocmuid 
Eneigy 
Cuitomer 

T O T A L REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

CRP / Senior Diitouoo- Coo C u w i o n 
Other nvenue, upcoMi tnd trijuiljncnu, nd 

342.410,961 
367 fW3 943 

153,514,099 

SI,73J,I65 
I " 910 j » ) 

J.911.971 
11.473.411 

44,017^41 

1.147.921 

102,954.992 
30J,361.130 
IM.4IT.131 

505.741,154 

57.173.I5« 

1.311.310 
9,371.906 
UUAU-

14] 

11.142.634 
41.207.614 
»,fti0.772 

85,171,030 

11,236 

I53.7S7 
2.717,491 

4.7S9.90I 

91933 

1.110.035 
4.621,141 
M22.4I7 

9 J61,297 

0 

121m. 

121.713 
1.131,534 

mm. 
1,041^12 

sum. 

2.114.939 
1.621^71 

12JJi5L 
9,163,617 

1130Z4 

TOTAL TARIFF REQUIREMENT-
COST CAUSATION BASIS 

Rcosiignmeal af CRP / Scnioi Ducounli / CWP 

TOTAL TARIFF REQUIREMENT-
RE-ASSIGNMENT BASIS 

•00,350,667 

M0JS0.M7 

43.614,497 551^11465 

n5.324.7261 

19^8 W I S 

I 193 919 

94310348 

510 M l 

9 * « , n i 

934 3P6 

1,089405 

221225. 

UIZSOL 

9,476,711 

1 131.191 

10.611.906 



Philadelphia Gas Works 

Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

REVENUE REQUIREMENT And TARIFF REQUIREMENT 

Eihib i t HSC - I 
Schedule I 

D t t tmb t r 1000 
F i f e 1 o l3 

Avg 

liouiing Aulh 
Hml iaL 

RC-9 

Houiing Audi 
Ifcu 

RC-LO 

BPS 

Snull 
RC-I I 

BPS 

RC-12 

BPS 
A/C 

RC-I) 

LBS 
SnaU 
RC-M 

LBS 

RC-1J 

LBS 

LaigeJliBn 
RC-IG 

COST CLASSIFICATlONSi 
Dcmaid 

Cuslomer 
T O T A L REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

CRP I Scniot D i K M M i - Con CusalioB 
Olhcr revalue, e ipctua ind •diuMmenu, net 

H3,949,176 
342,410,961 
26;.093.962 

71)^24,099 

31.737,16) 

(11.910 J W ) 

1,346.334 
3,120,932 

WJHL 
4,643^11 

126 '0? 

1.659,5)5 

3,342.166 

• ,414,268 

0 

33.? 17. 

249,118 
1.501,219 

379.273 
1,130.011 

0 

aum 

2,617,119 
20.490.094 

860.124 
I4.037J46 

0 
t93 63 l l 

IJ.514 
1.113,301 

30 969 
1,199,85a 

0 
0-6711 

790.043 
1,976,741 

9,950,617 

0 

442,781 
6,401.139 

18 700 
6,910,010 

0 
(1H96J. 

200,273 
1.667,223 

1,(83,744 

0 

iteliL 

T O T A L TARIFF REQUIREMENT-
COST CAUSATION BASIS 

Rcuilgiuntnt of CRP / Senior Oi iawnu / CWP 

T O T A L TARIFF REQUIREMENT-
RE-ASSIGNMENT BASIS 

S0O ,350,667 4,770,111 

mm. 
8,448,186 

674464 

3.W-119 9.111.649 

2,118,807 

1-118.807 

13,943,716 

2J.943.7li 

I 4 9 6 , I H 9.914,911 6,B96JM 1,«77,409 

I •77.409 



Kibib i t HSC - I 
Sihttlulc I 

Dctcmbci 1000 
Pat t J sf J 

I Philadelphia Gas Works 

1 Cost of Sarvfca Study • Test Year Fiscal 3001 

) REVENUE REQUIREMENT And TARIFF REQUIREMENT 

COST CLASSIFICATIONS: 
Dcmmd 

Cultonel 
TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

CRP / Senior O I B O U M I - Con Cmmion 
Olhcr revenue, cxpouei tnd adjuitmcnU. nd 

TOTAL TARIFF REQUIREMENT-
COST CAUSATION BASIS 

Rmsgnmtnl o f CUP / Senior DiKsunu / CWP 

TOTAL TARIFF REQUIREMENT-
RE-ASSIGNMENT BASIS 

Synem 

A v B 

M3.949.IT6 
342,410.961 
267.0j3.9«. 

753^14,099 

51,737.165 
H I 910 5971 

800^50,667 

LBS 

Xluu 
RC-I 7 

664,737 
1.611.475 

?6.564 
9^59,776 

9,339,159 

TnGco 

Q i i m 
RC-I I 

Co-Gen 

RC-I 9 

96,946 
346,537 

451,146 

0 

13.«0(). 

447^37 

447J37 

39,614 
135,604 

MS,776 

0 

U7411 

wsn. 

Gtni for) 

1.411,196 
166,329 

UML 
1^56,066 

0 

IMJ1U. 

2JI9,716 

OTS 
T i j f i i o n l y 

RC- l l 

535,331 
566.293 

316*0 
1,137JII 

NGV 

DissA 
RC-22 

0 

num. 

1,114/139 

1,114.039 

694 
14.203 
5164 

10,460 

0 

1211 

10419 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

UNITIZED TARIFF REQUIREMENT 

UnUr-oi tComponni l 

PRODUCTION 
Demand (VUCFAMiOi) 
Enitgy (VMCF) 
CuilomB (I/B1LU 

STORAGE 
Oanund {VMCfMonh) 
Ervftfgy (VMCF) 
C t n t H M (VBILl) 

DISTRIBUTION 
Demwid (VMCF*tonlh) 
Eneipy (VMCF) 
C u l o n w (l/BILU 

ONSITE 
O e r w d (tMCF/MonVi] 
Ewpy (VMCF) 
Cmlonwi (VBJLL) 

A I I W I l i B L f H 

eiuoMNO-sinitr 
COMI ( O H S i l« ) 

CUST-OEUVERV 

eiLLDMNO-Suppty 
COMI (Git Sale*) 
CUSr-OEUVtRY 

BIUOMNO-OEUVER 
COMI (Ou Sain) 
BIUCUST 

B1LLDWNOOE LtVE R 

COMI ( O n S i l o ) 

eiucusr 

Syt lan 

Ave i i fe 

Avg 

7.7* 
3.1* 
000 

4 62 
0 01 
000 

5 SO 
007 
9 SI 

0 00 
000 

3447 

TOTA L T A R I F F R EQU f R EMENT- TEST VCAR FISCAL 1001 B l /DCCT 
Demand (S/MCFfMonft) 17.164 
EnetDy (S/MCF) i 260 

Cinlomw IS/BILL) 44.IIS 

PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGES 

PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGES (UNDER) CUSTOMER 
COSTS 

U n t i l (UNDER} Line34 

Uat l i t iL 
RC-l 

1.13 
4.93 
0.00 

431 

001 
000 

5 11 
oos 
1.79 

000 
0.00 

24.99 

I7 5S9 

5 021 

33 773 

15.00 

(11.77) 

Reddentitl 

RC-I 

7.79 
5.11 
000 

4 13 

0 02 

000 

5 01 
0.01 
9,61 

000 
000 

31 11 

17,125 
5413 

40916 

15.00 

(1S.96) 

Commeieial 

Han Ugl 
RC-3 

164 
410 

000 

447 

0 01 
000 

454 
0 07 

I I 16 

000 
000 

9219 

17.6S0 
4 117 

104.741 

15.00 

(79.75) 

Commtici«l 

RC-4 

7.47 
413 

0.00 

4 I I 
001 
000 

4 46 

0 07 
12.39 

000 
000 

94 11 

16.145 
4.924 

106 912 

25.00 

(S1.f l) 

Indusuiil 

Hon Hen 

RC-5 

117 
417 

000 

441 
0 01 
000 

415 
0 07 

21.14 

000 
0.00 

222 06 

17.129 
4,95} 

250 204 

50.00 

(200.20) 

Indus t r i l l 

RC-6 

7,40 
4 16 

0.00 

421 
0 02 
0.00 

4 47 

0 07 

2144 

000 
000 

267,51 

16 012 
4,949 

295.911 

50.00 

(145.99) 

Munidpt l 

RC-7 

7.39 
4 1 1 
000 

4 22 
002 
000 

4 47 

0 07 
13.14 

0 00 

000 

7161 

16015 
4 971 

1111) 

15.00 

(61J I) 

Municipal Housing Audi Housing Aulh 

RC-I 

7.21 
4 1 1 
0.00 

4 19 
0 02 
0.00 

446 
0 07 

30 10 

000 
000 

91.11 

15 922 
4.971 

122015 

15.00 

(97.02) 

ttatttifU 
RC-9 

7,11 
4.11 

0,00 

426 
0 02 
000 

446 
0 07 

36 31 

000 
000 

91.16 

16 231 
4.970 

127,471 

15.00 

(102.47) 

Ik iL 
RC-10 

7.11 
416 

0.00 

4,17 
0 01 
000 

4 SI 

0 07 

191 

000 
000 

53,71 

15.956 
4 914 

62.760 

15.00 

(47.76) 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

UNITIZED TARIFF REQUIREMENT 

Unit Coi l Coipponenl 

PRODUCTION 
Dcmmd (CMCFNonBi) 
E n « n (l/MCF) 
CuttamM (VBILL) 

STORAGE 
D o w x j (tMCFMonti) 

E n « n (VMCF) 

Cuitenw (VBILL) 

DISTRIBUTION 
Otroand (IMCFMonSi) 
Enwijy (VMCF) 
Cudomar (VBILL) 

ONSITH 
CMmwid (VMCFMonSi) 
EiHtn (VMCF) 
CuKamUVBILLI 

AllBtHion FacHf 

BILLOMND'Sivpty 
COMI (On Sr in) 
CUSMJEUVEfif 

BILLDMND-Supply 

COUI (G>1 Sdn ) 

CUST-OEUVERV 

B1LLDMNOOEUVER 

COMI (Gu SulH) 

Biucusr 

BILLOMNO-OEUVER 
COMI ( O u S d H ) 
DIUCU3I 

System 

A v a i f e 

Avg 

gmi l l 

RC- l l 

BPS 

RC-IJ RCU 
Smsll 
RC-M 

7.74 
111 
000 

4 61 
0 0 1 
000 

5.J0 
0,07 
911 

0 0 0 
000 

14 47 

T O T A L T A R I F F REQUIREMENT-TEST VEAR FISCAL 1001 BUDGET 
Oamaid (VMCF/Month) ] 7164 

Eiwgy (VMCF) 1.260 
CuiUxo«{VBlU} 44 211 

PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGES 

PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGES (UNDER) CUSTOMER 
COSTS 

U n c 3 * ( U N D E R ) U n c M 

0.00 
411 

0.00 

000 
001 
000 

000 
0 07 

3014 

000 
0.00 

179 64 

0000 
4972 

210.111 

35.00 

(175.19) 

000 
4 1 1 
000 

000 
0 02 
0.00 

ooo 
007 

7430 

000 

000 

19619 

0000 
4,969 

171.190 

50.00 

(111.19) 

000 
4 11 
000 

000 
(0 00) 
000 

000 
0 07 

76.16 

000 

000 

19611 

0000 
4.951 

273 009 

50.00 

(213.01) 

000 
411 

000 

000 
0 01 
000 

000 
0 07 

11.14 

000 
000 

196.71 

0 000 
4.961 

171321 

100.00 

i n u i ) 

UiwlnDiBfl 
RC-l 5 

0.00 
411 
000 

UiEcJbicq 
RC-i 6 

ooo 
001 
000 

000 
0.07 

140 52 

000 
000 

220 64 

0000 
4 963 

361.161 

175.00 

(116.16) 

0.00 
4 11 
O.D0 

0.00 
002 
0 00 

000 
0 07 

224.44 

000 
0.00 

22012 

0000 
4 961 

444,961 

175.00 

(26956) 
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P*te3of J 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

UNITIZED TARIFF REQUIREMENT 

Unii&aiCflmpnnnu. 

PRODUCTION 
Demand [SfMCFIMonfti) 
ZntigrfirucF} 
CuHoma UWU.} 

STORAGE 
Demand (MJCF/MonSi) 
Enow (t/MCF) 
CuatomGI (VBILL) 

DISTRiBUnON 
D*mtn4> ISMCF/Monti) 
Enecgy (VMCF) 
Cualonw ( t f l l tL) 

ONSITE 
Damand (S/MCF/Monft) 

Cuat«n« (t/BILL) 

BILLDMND-Supply 

COMI [Gai Sal«) 

CUST-OEUVERY 

BtLLOMND Suptity 
COM) (Gt lSMa) 
CUsr-DELIVEHY 

BIILDMHD- DELIVER 
COMI (Gai Sato) 
BILLCUSI 

BILLDMNO DELIVER 
COMI |GHSal«) 
BILLCUST 

Svilem 

Avg 

T O T A L TA RI FF REQU IR EM ENT- TEST VEAR FISCAL 1001 BUDGET 
Oamand (UMCFfManft) 
Enctgy (VMCF) 
Cmlom* (VBIU.) 

PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGES 

PROPOSED CUSTOM Cfi CHARGES < I/NOCR) CUSTOMER 

COSTS 

L i n t J ) (UNDER) Una M 

7.74 
i l l 
000 

4 61 
0 01 
000 

510 
0 07 
912 

000 
000 

34 47 

17,164 
5 260 

44 111 

RC-l 7 

000 
4 11 

OOO 

000 
001 
000 

000 

0 07 

373,70 

000 
000 

672 19 

0000 
4 963 

1,045 190 

1S0.00 

(795.89) 

RC-ll 

OOO 
411 
000 

000 
(0 00) 
000 

000 
0 03 

359,94 

000 

000 

171.26 

0O00 
4,909 

631.203 

150.00 

(3111.10) 

Co-Gen 

InOjlStL 
RC-I 9 

000 
411 
000 

OOO 
0 0 | 
000 

000 
0 07 

97.)6 

000 
000 

271,32 

0000 

4960 

361114 

150.00 

(I1BJS) 

Gtayj Fetry 

000 

4 11 

000 

000 
(0 00) 
000 

000 

000 

1,431.19 

000 
000 

673 04 

0 000 

4,171 

3,114.9)3 

250.00 

(1,174.93) 

Tram only 

RC- l l 

000 

4,81 

000 

000 

0 02 

000 

000 
000 

117,14 

0.00 
0.00 

271.55 

0000 
4 194 

419.390 

150.00 

(139.39) 

RC-22 

000 
4 18 
0.00 

0 00 

0 0) 

0.00 

0.00 
007 

27.22 

0.00 
000 

10239 

0.000 
4.960 

229604 

30.00 

(199.60) 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 

Cost of Service Study • Test Year Fiscal 2001 

OVER (UNDER) COLLECTION BY CUSTOMER CLASS -

PROPOSED TARIFF 

Company Tolal 

Tuiff Revenue- Gu 
Revenue Rcquiietnem- Con bued 
Ex ecu (Deficiency) before CRP / Scnioii I CWP 

S00.3S0.667 
BOO. 3 SO 667 

Hauling Aulh 
EHA 
RC-9 
6,987,017 
1ZI0.I21 . 
2.216 896 

Hauling Aulh 
CS 

RC-10 
S.0OS.S94 

(439. syii 

BPS 
Sm&ll 
RC-ll 

2.218,493 

U3M6-

DPS 
Luge. 
RC-ll 
28.077.770 
Zl 943.716 

BPS 
M ; 

RC-13 
l.30S,J7S 

um&e. 
9.187 

LBS 
SmtU 
RC-14 
10.123.921 

m.m 

LBS 
Luee-laDirea 

RC-IS 
6,393.960 

am. 

LBS 

Uitt-Dhta 
RC-16 

1.824.612 
1.877409 

(52.777). 

14 t ac r t t t t (Detrwit) lo Revenue lo Eliminate Eireit (Defititntj) 

15 
16 Re-AHifnmeni nf CRP / Seninr. / CWP 
17 TiriffRevenue-Cu 
18 Revenue Rcquifcment- Cotlbistd with Subiidio 
19 Exceu (Deficiency) wilh CRP / Seniori/ CWP 
20 

800.150.667 
800 350 667 

-31.7% 

6,987,017 

1,186888 

8,008,594 

f l , 114.05^) 

2.218.493 

.119.686 

-14.7% 

28.077.770 
23 943 7)1} 

1.305,375 
U96JS1_ 

SU1L 

10.321,921 
9.924 931 

6.893.960 
6196.524 

1,824.612 

2] In create (Dccreaie) In Revenue to Eliminate Eiceu (Deficiency) 
22 
23 
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. Philadelphia Gas Works 

Cosl of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

OVER (UNDER) COLLECTION BY CUSTOMER CLASS -

PROPOSED TARIFF 

Company Tolal 

Tari fT Revenue- Gai 
Revenue Rcquiiemcni- Coil bated 
Ex ecu (Deficiency) befom CRP I Senior) / CWP 

800,150,667 
800.150.667 

LBS 
XI l l i t 
RC-l 7 
9.150,567 
? 119.259 
H»t.692) 

TriGen 
Qiuct 
RC-I 8 

362,871 

Co-Gen 
InDilStL 
RC-19 

926,514 
687 522 

1L221. 

Gray i Ferry 

RC-20 
2.612,540 
3 3>9 726 

Z221H-

GTS 
I i iot i iabL 

RC-21 
2.665.777 
I 124.019 

\M\.m 

NGV 

RC-22 
16,441 
20 389 

Increaic (Detreait) In Revenue lo Ellmlnale Eicctt (Deficiency) 

Re-Aifjpi^cni nf CRP ( Scnioti / CWP 
TarifT Revenue-Gai 
Revenue Requitcmenl- Con bated wilh Subn'dies 

:9 Exceu (Deficiency) wilh CRP' Seniw• I CWP 
20 

800,350.667 
BOT,3S)).667 

(01 

2.1 % 

9,150,567 

(138 692) 

362,873 

184.464) 

926.SI4 

1L2S1. 

2,612,540 
319 726 

2.665.777 
I 124.019 
I .MI.7H 

16.441 

0948) 

2) Intrant (Dfcrf»J[>ln Revenue lo Diminale Eiceu (Delicitncy) 
22 
23 

13.3% •11.2% 
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'Sttatdule 4 

DcccnttKr IOOO 

T i l t I o f 3 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

TEST VEAR PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 
PROPOSED TARIFF 

Revenue! 

G a i revenue) 

Discounl* 

Olhcr revenue! i nd id ju j lmenu, net 
T o t i l levenud 

Opcf i t ing Expen iu 

Pioduclion Expentet 

Na iur i l G u Sioragc, Termirul ing & Proc. Exp. 

Distr ibulion Expcntet 

T o u l 0pe t i l i ng Expcmei 

Cuttomer Account!, Service), &. S i l o Expeniei 

Ad mini strati ve A General Expcniei 

Depreciation Ex pen x : 

T i x e i 

T o u l Other Bipenict 

O p a U i t i g income 

Intereit expenie, n d 

Approprtalion, City o f Philadelphia 

Total Inter en ft Apptopri t l ion 

Compan ; Total 

100,3 S0.66T 

(58,737,165) 

II 910 597 

7*3,524.099 

195.939,569 

9,897.121 

40,870.899 

446,707,696 

104.550,403 

52,818,000 

11.126.088 

6S48.000 

197.062.491 

109,751,912 

57,789,000 

la.ow.ooo 
75.789,000 

Rendential 

RC- l 

37,031,999 

(1,547,918) 

imm-
37,444,144 

12.878,948 

272,870 

LMfLSU-
16.778.172 

10.SSS.949 

4,476,495 

2,441.460 

314.649 

18.048,551 

2,617,919 

4.659,281 

6.111,101 

esidenlial Commercial Commerdi l In t tu iu i i l Intfunrial Municipal 

Hsn-Htil Hen bsai-Htil U E I I M o n . H m l 

RC-2 RC- l RC-4 RC-5 RC-6 RC-7 

521,897.985 23.477,036 103.475,273 6.625,962 11,311,977 Z.600,574 

(57,173.858) (143) (15,216) 0 0 0 
11 002 449 (14 089) mtim. f9i,9i3) (128 981) /40 R91) 

475.736,576 23,462,804 101,811,504 6,510,029 11,182,996 1.S59.68I 

247.347,228 10.240,472 49.224,671 1,048,150 5.449,226 1,144.568 
7.465.557 166.893 1.115.161 60,916 1S3.JI2 38,482 

n.m.m. i mm i&LSZL. 385.366 MB 077 
282.008.615 11.957,797 56.231.758 1,193,182 5,987.914 1.501.118 

81,879,576 1,645.033 5.660.671 561,111 1.509.998 11.251 
34,817.785 2,197,341 8,152,722 253,491 540.011 169,411 
23,984,578 548.616 J.009,943 134.809 320,721 77,952 

4 210 350 106 510 21.92} 
144.912,290 4,697,520 17,911,808 981,597 1,437,417 102.559 

48,805.671 • 6.807,486 28.678.938 1,254,049 2.757,664 755,994 

41.268,927 1,299.758 5,960,397 216,968 544,091 141.801 

IZmBtt, 104.141 1859 646 44 206 
54,119.773 1,705.899 7.810.044 310,805 713,565 186,008 

IMH. l»t _. 3.m.»7 20.S58.89S 1.943.244 1.044.100 569.986 

(5,314.101) 5,101.587 20.858.895 l.!WJ.2-M 2.044.100 S69,9S6 

a.m.m Sfi7.l77 J3?«,^l. 171 116 422 401 58.617 

CRP / SENIORS / CWP - COST CAUSATION BASIS 
PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 

PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 

SURPLUS RESPONSIBILITY in PGW COSS 

OVER ( U N D E R ) 

3J.964.911 

11,964.912 

[SL 

(3.493J84) 

(1,493,184) 

i m i H -
'6-5814981 (30.014.5801 4.»4.410 17.460.474 1.770.118 511-369 

RK-ASSIKNMENT OF CRP / SENIOHS J CWP 
Projected Surplus (Deficit) - Cost Causation Basis 
Re-Assigmenl of CRP /Seniors /Discounl 
P R O J E C T E D SURPLUS (DEFIC IT ) - He-Awl jnment fl«iii 

PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) • Re-Auignmcnt B u i i 

SURPLUS RESPONSIBUJTY in PGW COSS 

O V E R ( U N D E R ) 

31,964,912 

a 
33.964.911 

11,964.912 

33.964 912 

IflL 

(3.491.384) 

(770.S121 
(4.163.S961 

(4,263,896) 

3-089.114 

(7JS3.0I01 

{5,114,102) 

IS.124.726 

I f t l l M M 

10,010,624 

(14.689.854) 

5,101,387 

0.893.919) 

3,207.668 

907.177 

» . 3 0 i m i 

20.858.895 

f8 505 5 ^ ) 

1 " S 3 J 4 9 

12.353,349 

i.mAzi 
••954.921 

1.943.244 

(»0 ,98 IJ 

1,392,263 

173.11^ 

LM?,Ut 

2.044,100 

mtmL 
1.I0».TM 

1.109,793 

412.401 

569,986 

Q29.m) 
34Q.m 

340.191 

am. 
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P u i t l o f J 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

TEST YEAR PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 
PROPOSED TARIFF 

Revenue) 
Gal revenuej 
Diicounu 
Oihef revenuei and idjuMmenu, net 
Tolal revenue* 

Opera' 'Expcmei 
Pioduclion Expense* 
Nalural G u S'orage, Terminating ft Proc Exp. 
Diitiibution Expcnica 
Tola! Opeiaiing Expcniei 

Cujlomet Account*, Service), ft Slirt Expcnjer 
Ad mini lira live ft General Expense* 
Depiecinion Expenie 
Taxes 

Total Olhcr Expensei 

Operating income 

Inleieil expenie, nd 
Appropriation, City of Philadelphia 

Total In loej l f t Apptopriuion 

Municipal Hmsing Aulh Housing Aulh BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS 
>any TMal I k l l QS Smill LutS. M : Smill Lir jC- lnDi ieet 

RC-8 RC-9 RC-10 RC-ll RC-J2 RC-U RC-14 RC-l 5 

800,3)0,667 12.535,389 6,987.017 8.008.594 2,238,493 28,077.770 I.MS.JT5 10,323.921 6,893.960 
(S8,737,I6S) 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 

iUULiSL au.mii. fUMW) (JJ.?I7) 11.271 3671 2S.6tS 
7S3,M4.099 12,122.365 6.160,207 7,974,676 2,249,767 28,171,401 1,309,046 10.149,606 6,907,456 

19S,939,S69 6,728,889 3,644,010 3.988.936 1,526,563 20.729,675 1.164,941 9.023.027 6,423,480 
9,897,22! 205,541 97,808 120,674 0 0 0 0 0 

mvi.m mm. 128.77? 22S.J37 71JM HJ.7Sa. 21.311 '73 331 I02.1SS 
446,707,696 7,292.792 1.870.597 4.437.947 1.600.922 21.273.459 1,189,255 9.I96.35J 6,526.235 

ICM,SSO,403 52.143 10.674 2,009.091 184,942 323,960 11.581 67.440 16.550 
52.838.000 508,791 (82.641 427.305 76,398 461,441 21,100 145.479 85,158 
33,126.088 379.512 165,325 320.798 56,810 488.835 18.618 129.218 65,539 
6,548.000 59.041 19.7Sfi. ?,H7 49.Ja im mas. 

197.062.491 999,511 378,426 2,807.411 327,291 1,123,548 51.640 358,816 177,455 

IW. 753.912 4.010,062 2.611.184 729,319 321,546 5,574.393 66,151 794.432 203.766 

57,7g9.00<? 600.833 248,478 512.371 112,176 933,273 16.356 251,556 131,925 
187 011 77.2?!. man. 11 90S 22JLm_ It 107 1MWJ 

75.789.000 787.844 335.773 698,098 147,084 1.223.456 47.663 112.418 172,968 

ItJMll 2.18S.41I 171.1*} 4.3S0.938 I M H 461.014 20.7H 

33,964.912 3.242.218 2.185,411 31.221 174,463 4.350,918 18,488 462.014 30,798 
il.9M.?U 1H.HIL 475.B12_ H.7M SKI v.m 

m. 3.058.671 (419.5921 ii?.m 4.134.054 398.989 (i.Wll 

33.964.912 3,242,21! 2.285,411 31,221 174,463 4,350,918 18,488 462,014 10.798 

& i LU i l«) C 0 0 fl 
IMSA9S /64J.241I VIM) 4JM.938 I M H 461.014 30.798 

33.964,912 2,107.021 1.655.401 (643.243] 174,463 4,350,938 18,488 462,014 10,798 
3JJ&i.912. KLHtt. 170,* 12 H776 9 301 63.021. 33.342. 

iSL 1.923.483 l.<iS6.B88 (1.114.0561 119.686 4.134.054 I1.S41I 

CRP / SENIORS / CWP - COST CAUSATION BASIS 
PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT} 

PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 
SURPLUS RES PONS JBILI TY in PGW COSS 
OVER (UNDER) 

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF CRP / SENIORS / CWP 
Projected Surplus (Deficit) - Cost Causa lion Basis 
Re-Assigmenl of CRP / Seniors / Discount 
PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) - Rt-Aiiitnmenl B u l l 

PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) - Re-Assignment BaBi 
SURPLUS RESPONSIBILITY in PGW COSS 
OVER (UNDER) 
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4 

S 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

I I 

12 

13 

14 

IS 

16 

17 

IB 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

IS 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Philadelphia Gas Works 

Cost of Service Study - Test Vear Fiscal 2001 

TEST YEAR PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 

PROPOSED TARIFF 

Rcvenua 
G u revenues 

Di icounu 

Other revenues i nd idjuslmenu, net 

ToM) revenuei 

Operi l ing Expenie* 

Production Expense* 

N i l u t i l G u Stottge, Termi n i l ing & Proc Exp, 

Di i t i ibut ion Expcasc* 

To i i l Opt n t i ng Ejipenic* 

Customer AccounU, Service*, A Siles Expensei 

Administnl ive & Gencril Expenses 

Dcpreciif ion Expense 

Tixcs 

Tot i l Oihet Expenie* 

Opcri l ing income 

Inleres) expense, net 

Appropri i l ion, City of Phi l idelphi l 

Total Intetcst & Appropri i l ion 

IBS LSS TriGen Co-Gen G n y i Fetry GTS N G V 

tany Total 1 i rop . l l i r r r t Xlmsr Ditect InDirisl. T r i m oqly QiucL tany Total 

RC-16 RC-l 7 RC-I 8 RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 RC-22 

800,330,667 1,824.612 9,150.567 362,873 926.514 2,612,540 2,665,777 16.44) 

(58.717,165) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ii mm 6014. 20517 JJQj 1.234 36.M1 13.172 21 
751.524,099 1,8)0.966 9.171,084 366,681 927.768 2,648,881 2.679.249 16.512 

39S.939.S69 1.684,291! 8,648,471 342.637 834,611 1.007,846 644.739 14.186 
9,897,228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

40 870 899 16.46S 16.542 I2J4B 113.502 47 21} 
446,707,696 1,720.760 8.798.986 159.180 846,959 (.121.148 69I.9J4 14.976 

104,550.403 3,724 7.447 1,241 3,724 1.24) 7.447 2,482 
52.818.000 28.849 127,196 12,856 11,071 84,936 36,489 989 
31,126.088 33.179 100.297 21,086 5.483 620,069 202.919 282 

2.S79 15114 990 ust .ma. 2.746 i i i 
197,062.491 68.711 250,054 36,172 21.737 711.451 249,602 1,891 

109.751,912 41.475 122.044 (28.671) 59.072 816.079 1.737,693 (2,356) 

57,789,000 61.307 201.517 18.751 [1,934 374,437 138.174 684 

l!.WQ,0W ISJOS, 62J5KL 12,041 un. 116.246. 42,907 
75,789.000 82.987 264,206 50.794 15.651 490,681 181,082 8S7 

MI.SI3> l i 42.163) (79.4651 4J.1I] 325.396 1.556.612 (3.2531 

33,964.912 (41.511) (142,163) (79,465) 43.421 325.196 1.556,612 (3.253) 

Li i f i i . ifei22- 1.999, 1122. lUSi, HS7J 62i 
iSL 152.7771 (188.6921 (84.4641 1.541.738 (J.74S1 

11,964,912 (41,513) (142.163) (79.465) 43,421 125,196 1.556.612 (3.251) 

Q a a ft ft ft S fl 
11 HI.51?) . (142.1611 17?,1f51 U.l l l 14,153} 

31.964.912 (41.513) (142.163) (79,465) 43,421 125,396 1,556.612 (3.2S1) 
13.964912 16^22. 4.999 1.129 n.iti (SL 

CRP / SENIORS / CWP - COST CAUSATION BASIS 
PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 

PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 

SURPLUS RESPONSIBILITY in PGW COSS 

O V E R (UNDER) 

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF CRP / SENIORS / CWP 
Projecicd Surplus {Deficit) - Cost Causal ion Basis 
Re-Assigmcnt or CRP / Seniors / Discount 
PROJECTED SURPLUS ( D E F I C I T ) - Re-A i i i t nrneo l B u l l 

PROIECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) - Re-Asiignment Basis 

SURPLUS RESPONSiBILITV in PGW COSS 

O V E R (UNDER) 151.7771 ( IS8.6pj t lH.4t1) Mil 292.814 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cosl of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE -
PROPOSED TARIFF 

Com pin j Total 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE 
Avenge Number of Cuftomen 
Number of Cuilomcr Billi 
Propoicd Cuilomo Charge • 11 monlh 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGE 

Ga) Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumeltic Charge: 

Buc Rats - S / mcf 
GCR - i l mcf 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED VOLUMETRIC CHARGE 

TRANSPORTATION REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM PROPOSED TARIFF 

512.891 
6.154.692 

96.205.440 

68,857,155 

700,488.908 

3,656.319 

800.350.667 

Rendentiil 

RC-l 

67,980 
815.760 
31500 

12.236.400 

2,309,016 

16.9050 

! 10.7)86 

24.795,599 

37,031.999 

Rejtdmuil 

Hm 
RC-2 

412.910 
4.954,920 

J1S.0O 

74.323.800 

41.679.007 

16.9050 

muifL 
110.7386 

447,574,185 

521.897.985 

Commerciil 

UenOluL 
RC-3 

5.823 
69.876 
125,00 

1,746.900 

1.886.362 

17,6860 

Jl 1.5196 

21.730.136 

23,477.036 

rommetciil 

Uul 
RC-4 

19,061 
228,732 

125 00 

5.718.300 

8,486,143 

S7.6S60 
13.6336 

Jl 1.5196 

97,756,973 

103.475.273 

(nduxtritf 
tendltH 

RC-5 

381 
4.656 

SSO.OO 

232.800 

548.741 

S7.8I70 

SI 1.6506 

6.393. J62 

6.625,962 

Imtuttrial 

ItC-6 

785 
9.420 

15000 

471.000 

930.508 

S7.8I70 
ILSUSL 

S11 6506 

10.840,977 

11.311,977 

MuiKdpal 

RC-7 

352 
4,224 

$25.00 

105.600 

228.861 

S7.06SI 

8109017 

2.494,974 

2.6<W,574 

Munj dpi) 
Uut 
RC-8 

552 
6,624 

125.00 

165.600 

1.130.580 

S7.I07S 

$10.9411 

12,369,789 

12,533,389 

AVERAGING FOR MUNICIPAL CUSTOMERS 
MUNICIPAL MS RATE 
Gai Sold- mcf 
Pioposcd Volumclric Charge: Baic Rate - 1 / mcf 
Proposed Bale Rale Revenue 

MUNICIPAL GS RATE 
Gas Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volunidric Charge. Base Rate - J / mcf 
Proposed Base Rate Revenue 

Total Proposed Base Rue Revenue 
Total Gu Sold • mcf 
Average Proposed Base Rate - 1 / mcf 

328,444 
17.0670 

1.614.414 

417 
17 6860 

J.205 

1,617.619 
228,861 
17.0681 

1.056.588 
17.0670 

7,466,907 

71.992 
S7.6860 
S6S,70J 

8.035.610 
1,130,580 
S7,|075 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE -
PROPOSED TARIFF 

Com pi ay Total 

COMPUTATION OP TARIFF REVENUE 
Average Number of Cusofneti 
Ntimbct of Cuttomer Billa 
Pfoptncd Cuttomer Charge - J / monlh 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED CUSTOMER CI1AROE 

G u Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Charge: 

Base Rate - S / mcf 
OCR-timet 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED VOLUMETRIC CHARGE 

TRANSPORTATION REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM PROPOSED TARIFF 

112.891 
6,154,692 

96,205,440 

68,857,155 

700,488,908 

3.6S6.3I9 

800,350,667 

Housing Auth 
WA 
RC-9 

111 
1.356 

125.00 

J3.900 

637.147 

17.2480 

811.0816 

6.953.117 

6.987,017 

Housing Auth 

RC-10 

4.411 
53,0(6 
115.00 

795.240 

671,722 

$6.9050 
511316 

S10.7186 

7,213.354 

8,008.594 

BPS 
Smill 
RC-ll 

149 
1,788 

135 00 

62.580 

301.707 

$7.2120 

$7.2120 

2,175,913 

2,238,491 

BPS 
UlgC 
RC-12 

261 
3,112 

$50 00 

156.600 

4,120.741 

S6.7758 

$6.7758 

27.921.170 

28.077.770 

BPS 

RC-IJ 

9 
108 

150 00 

5.400 

218.807 

1S.4436 

J5 4436 

1.299,975 

1,105,175 

LBS LBS 
SmilL l.aiye-fnDiryt 
RC-M RC-l 5 

55 
660 

$100 00 

66,000 

1.806,821 

$5 6771 

IS 6771 

10.257.921 

10,121,921 

13 
156 

$175 00 

27.100 

1.290.167 

$5.3215 

$5.1215 

6.866.660 

6.891.960 

LBS 
l-arge-Dirnfl 

RC-16 

1 
36 

$175.00 

6.300 

335,356 

S5 422I 

$5.4221 

1.818,112 

1.824,632 

AVERAGING FOR MUNICIPAL CUSTOMERS 
MUNICIPAL MS RATE 
Gss Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Charga: Base Rale - $ f mcf 
Proposed Buc Rate Revenue 

MUNICIPAL GS RATE 
Gai Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Chatge: Bu t Rate - 1 / mcf 
Proposed Base Rate Revenue 

Tolal Proposed Base Rale Revenue 
Total G u Sold - mcf 
Average Proposed Bale Rate - $ / mcf 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE -
PROPOSED TARIFF 

COMPUTATION OP TARIFF REVENUE 
Avenge Numbei of Cuitomct* 
Numbcf of Cuitomci Billi 
Pfopojid CutomeT Chaige - $ / monlh 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGE 

Gu Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumeuic Charge; 

Base Rate - S' mcf 
GCR - 1 / mcf 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED VOLUMETRIC CHARGE 

TRANSPORTATION REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM PROPOSED TARIFF 

Company Total 

512,891 
6,154,692 

96.205,440 

68,gJ7.155 

700,488,908 

3.656,319 

800.350,667 

LBS 
Xiugfi. 
RC-l 7 

6 
72 

1250 00 

18.000 

1.735,084 

$5.2635 

S5 2635 

9.] 32.567 

9,150,567 

TriGen 
Diiect 
RC-I 8 

I 
12 

$250.00 

3,000 

69,936 

S4.9898 

$4.9898 

348,966 

10.907 

362,873 

Co-Gen 
InDirctt 
RC-19 

3 
36 

$250 00 

9,000 

168.326 

S5.4508 

15 4508 

917,514 

926,514 

Grays Fetry 

RC-20 

I 
12 

$25000 

3.000 

174,839 

$4,9442 

S4.9442 

864.434 

1.745,106 

2.612.540 

ors 
Trmi Only 

RC-ll 

6 
72 

125000 

18,000 

113.921 

$6,5613 

$6 5613 

747.471 

1,900.306 

2.665,777 

NGV 
Qittsl 
RC-22 

2 
24 

$30.00 

720 

2.861 

S54949 

$5.4949 

15,721 

16.441 

AVERAGING FOR MUNICIPAL CUSTOMERS 
MUNICIPAL MS RATE 
Gaa Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Charge: Base Rate - $ / mcf 
Proposed Base Rate Revenue 

MUNICIPAL GS RATE 
Gu Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Charge: Base Rate - S / mcf 
Proposed Base Rale Revenue 

Total Proposed Buc Rate Revenue 
Total Gu Sold - mcf 
Avenge Proposed Base Rate - $ / mcf 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
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TEST YEAR PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 
EXISTING TARIFF 

Revenue! 

G u i e venue J 

Discounu 

Other revenuei ind idjuumenu, net 

Totil tevenuei 

Open ting Expcnies 

Production Expeniei 

Natural Gu Storage, Terminaling & Proc. Exp. 

Diiuibuiion Expcnjei 

Toul Operating Expense* 

Custonier Aceoanti, Savjces. A Stltt Expense* 

Administnlive £ Genual Expenie* 

Deprecialion Expense 

Tixes 

Total Other Expenses 

Openting income 

fntereM expense, net 

Appropriilion, Cily of Philiddphia 

Tolal Inteiest ft Appropriition 

PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 

Residential Residential CoDUQffsiiL Commercial Industrial Industri l i Municipal 

>any Total Nop-Heit H E U lie 11 N W I - I I G U Non-He i l 

RC-I RC-2 RC- l RC-4 RC-5 RC-6 RC-7 

733,S83,79i 30.647.447 475.043.275 21.361,215 95.241,136 6.103,809 10,380.8(2 2.386.505 

(56,700.232) (1.418.148) (55,273,113) (102) (13,640) 0 0 0 
I I<) I0 597 L2»771 11 002 449 (14 0891 (95 9131. (1289811 (40 8911 

68R.794.I6I 31,190,072 410.772.611 21,147,024 94.598,962 6,007.876 10,251.812 2.345,612 

391.939.569 12,878,948 247,347,228 10.240,472 49.224,671 3,048.150 5.449.226 1,344.568 

9,897.228 272.870 7,465.557 166,893 1.115,161 60,916 151,122 38,483 
40 870 899 i«6 .sa- 27 195.830 1.550 431 181.316 3Bi.3«L 118 077 

146.707,696 16.778,372 282.008.615 11.957,797 56,238.758. 3,293,182 5,987.914 1,501.128 

104.550,403 10.555.949 81,879.576 1.645.033 5.660,671 562,211 1.509.998 13,251 
52.838,000 4,476,495 34.837,785 2,197,341 8,152,722 253.491 540.031 169.411 
33.126,088 2.441,460 33.984.578 541.616 1.009,943 114.809 320.722 77,952 

574.642. ' 4 210150 306 530 I 090 472 am. 66.666 21.92* 
197.062,491 18,048.553 144.912,290 4,697.520 17,913.808 982,597 2.437,417 302,559 

45,023,974 (3.636,853) 3,851.706 4.691.706 20,446,197 1,711,897 1.826.500 541,925 

57,789,000 4,659,283 41.268,927 1,299,758 5,960.397 216.968 544,091 141,802 

is nnoimo 1 412 019 u m s i G 406 141 1 859 646 71 m (69 474 44,Z« 
75,789,000 6,111.303 54,119,773 1,705.899 7,820.044 110.805 711.565 186,008 

( f t 7IM.0UI (9.748.156) 150.268.067) 2.985.807 12.626J53 MJI ,971 , 1.112.936 35f,»7 , 

rage 15ra 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
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TEST YEAR PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 
EXISTING TARIFF 

Revenuei 

Gss revenue* 

Diicounu 

Olhei revenue* uid idjuiUncnls, net 

ToUl revenue* 

Opeialing Eipcnte* 

Production Expense* 

Nstutii Gu Storige, Tennintling & Proc, Exp. 

Dittiibulion Expenses 

Tolal Opcriting Expense* 

Cuslomer Account*, Services, fc Silei Expenses 

Administrative & Genertl Expenses 

Depreciation Expense 

Taxes 

Total Other Expenses 

Opeialing income 

Inter est expense, net 

Appropriition, Cily of Phil add phi • 

Total Interest & Appropriation 

PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 

Municipal Housing A n lh Housing Aulh BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS 

iany To la l Hs i l PllA Smill Largs M: Small Lar j^ - In f l i i rs t 

- RC-8 RC-9 RC-10 R C - l l RC-12 RC-13 RC-14 RC-l 5 

713,583.795 11.702,827 6,876.568 7,441,139 2,218.491 28.077,770 1.305.37$ 10.123.921 6.893.960 

(56,700,232) 0 0 4.772 0 0 0 0 0 

11.910.597 mim) m6.«09) 01.9171 11.271 93.6J1 1671 21.6SJ iJ.1P6 
688.794.161 11.489,803 6,749.759 7.412,194 2,249,767 28.171,401 1.309.046 10.149,606 6.907.456 

395,939.569 6.728.889 2,644.010 1,988.936 1,526,561 20,729,675 1.164.941 9.023.027 6.423.480 

9.897,228 205.543 97,808 120.674 0 0 0 0 0 
40.37O.899 1511160 128J22- 32U37 71.160 541.784 21,314 173 111 m m . 

446,707.696 7.292,792 3.870,597 4,417.947 1.600,922 2 (.273.459 I.I89,2JJ 9,196.358 6.526,235 

104,550,401 52.141 10,674 2.009,091 184,942 321,960 11.585 67,440 16.550 

52.838.000 508.79J 182.641 427,305 76,398 461,441 21,100 145,479 85.158 

33,126.088 379.532 165.325 120,798 56.810 488.835 18.618 129,238 65.519 
6 548 000 S9.(M1 19.786 50.215 9,147 1 9 ) 1 1 2,315 16 660 10.209 

197.062,491 999,511 378,426 2,807.411 327,298 1.121.548 53.640 158,816 177.455 

45.021,974 3,197.500 2.500,715 166.816 321.546 5,574.193 66,151 794,432 203,766 

57,789.000 600.833 248,478 532.371 112.176 933,273 16,156 251,556 131.925 
18.000 000 187011 77 795 16SJ2L 790 182 11,307 78 862 41,&1J 
75.789,000 787.844 325,773 698.098 147,084 1.223.456 47,661 132;4I8 172,968 

130.765.0261 2.174.963 1531.2621 174.463 4,350.938 M,4» 462.014 W,7« 

Page 1 oH 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost or Service Study - tes t Year Fiscal 2001 

TEST YEAR PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 
EXISTING TARIFF 

RcvenuE] 

Gas revenues 

D i w c u n u 

Other revenuei and adjusimenti, net 

ToUl revenues 

Opert l ing Expenses 

Ptoduttion Expenses 

Natural G u Storage, Terminating & Proc Exp. 

Distribution Expenses 

Total Operating Expenses 

Customer Account*, Services, ft Salts Expenses 

Adminii l imlive ft General Expense! 

Depreciation Expense 

Taxes 

Tolal Other Expense* 

Operating income 

Inierest expense, net 

Appropriatkm, City of Philadelphia 

Total Interest ft Appropriation 

PROJECTED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 

LBS LBS TriGen Co-Gen Grays Ferry GTS NGV 

'Puny To 1*1 l . i iBe -n i rn i Xlaige DUESI InDi ted Tran* nnlv PiiKt 
RC-IS RC-I 7 RC- l 8 RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 RC : 22 

733.S8J.79i 1.824,612 9.150.567 J62.873 926.514 2.612,540 2.665,777 16,441 

(56,700.232) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

H910.5J7 6.131 20,517 3 808 UM J6 341 13.472. 21 
688,794.161 1,830.966 9.171.084 166.681 927,768 2,648.881 2.679.249 16.512 

195.939.569 1.684.296 8.648,471 342,637 814,611 1,007.846 644.719 14,186 

9,897.228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

J6 46; 1)0.515 16 542 12.34S in.m 47 215 12L 
446.707,696 1,720.760 8.798,986 359,180 846.959 1,121.148 691.954 14.976 

104,550,403 1.724 7,447 1.241 1,724 1,24) ' 7,447 2,482 

52.818.000 28,849 127.196 12,856 11.073 84,916 36.489 989 

31,126,088 33.(79 100.297 21.086 5.483 620,069 202.919 282 

6 548 000 2,97? 15 1 H 990 1.456 LM. m. 
197,062.491 68,731 250,054 36.172 21,737 711.45) 249,602 3,891 

45,021.974 41.475 122,044 (28.67!) 59.072 816.079 1,737.693 (2.356) 

57,789,000 61.307 201.517 38,753 11,914 174.437 118,174 684 

IS. POO. OWL 19,689 62 m 12,041 LILL 116 246 42.907 ZU 
75.789.000 82.987 264.206 50,794 15.651 490.681 181,081 897 

(10.761.02*1 ULiii) (142.163) (79.4651 4J.421 LSXMi - I3.2S3I 

Pate J nl 3 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE -
EXISTING TARIFF 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE 
Average Numbet of Cuitomai 
Numbei of Customer Bill) 
Proposed Customer Chuge - J / montb 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGE 

Gu Sold- mcf 
Proposed Vd urn etti c Chtrge: 

BaieRile-S/mcf 
GCR - S i mcf 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED VOLUMETRIC CHARGE 

TRANSPORTATION REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM PROPOSED TARIFF 

Cfmp*Bf Tout 

512.891 
6,154,692 

50,340,108 

68.857.155 

679,587.368 

3.656,319 

733.583,795 

Reiidentiil 

RC-l 

67,980 
815,760 

18 00 

6,526,080 

2,309.016 

166130 

H mo 
SI0.4466 

24.121,167 

30.647,447 

RtsiicnUtl 
UcU 
RC-2 

412.910 
4,954,920 

18.00 

39,639.360 

41,679.007 

166130 

asm. 
$10 4466 

415.401.915 

475.043.275 

CcnuncuiiL 

RC-l 

5.823 

69.876 

J 10.00 

698.760 

1,886.362 

$7.1200 
13 8336 
$10.9536 

20,662,455 

Commerciil 
U u l 
RC-4 

19.061 

228,732 

$10.00 

2,287,320 

8.486,141 

17.1200 
$3 8336 

$10.9516 

92,953.816 

95,241.116 

Industri t l 

t j f f l -Hci l 

RC-5 

388 
4,656 

$20.00 

93,120 

548.741 

17.1200 
I1JU3S-

$10.9536 

6.010.689 

6.103.809 

Industri l l 

UcU 
RC-6 

785 
9.420 

(20.00' 

188,400 

930.508 

$7.1200 
$3 8336 

110 9536 

10,192.417 

10,380,812 

Municipal 

RC-7 

352 
4,224 
$9.74 

41.160 

228,861 

$6.4143 

$10.2479 

2,345.345 

2.386.505 

Exhibit HSG -1 
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Municipal 

UEIL 
RC-8 

552 
6.624 
$9.95 

65,880 

1.130,580 

$6.4593 
$3 8336 

$10.2929 

11,616,947 

11.702.827 

AVERAGING FOR MUNICIPAL CUSTOMERS 
MUNICIPAL MS RATE 
Gis Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Chaige: Bise Rate - $ / mcf 
Proposed Bue Rate Revenue 

MUNICIPAL GS RATE 
Gu Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Charge: Base Rale - $ / mcf 
Proposed Base Rale Revenue 

Tolal Proposed Bue Rite Revenue 
Toul G u Sold - mcf 
Average Proposed Sue Rile - $ / mcf 

228,444 
$64130 

1,465,011 

417 

JLLZflQ-
2.969 

1,467,980 
228.861 
$64143 

1.056.588 
$6.4130 

6.775,899 

73,992 
iL12(ML 
526.823 

7,302,722 
1.130,580 

$64593 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study • Test Year Fiscal 2001 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE . 
EXISTING TARIFF 

Com piny ToUl 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE 
A vet age Numbei of Cust omen 
Numbei of Customer Bills 
Proposed Cuslomer Chuge - i l month 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGE 

G u Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Charge: 

Base R i t e - f / m c f 
GCR- I /mef 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED VOLUMETRIC CHARGE 

TRANSPORTATION REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM PROPOSED TARIFF 

SI 2.891 
fi.151.692 

50,140.108 

68,857,1 S5 

67f>,J8?,J68 

3.6S6.3I9 

733.5B3.79S 

Housing Aulh 
PHA 

RC-9 

113 
1,356 
JO. DO 

627.447 

17.1260 

J 10.9596 

6,876,568 

6,876,568 

using Auth BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS 

" QS SmilL last. •Smill Uuc-loPiiea l irgt-Ditfct 
RC-10 RC-ll RC-12 RC-13 RC-14 RC-l 5 RC-16 

4.418 149 261 9 SS 13 i 
53.016 1.788 3.112 108 660 156 36 
18.00 S1S.00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00 $175,00 $175.00 

424,128 62,580 156.600 5,400 66,000 27,100 6,300 

671.722 301,707 4,120,741 238,807 1,806,823 1,290,167 335.356 

S6 6I30 $7.2120 $6.7758 $5.4436 $5,6773 $5.3215 $5.4221 

i 10.4466 $7.2120 $6 7758 $5 4436 $S 6773 $5.3215 $5.4221 

7,017,2)1 2.175.913 27.921,170 1,299.975 10,257,921 6,866,660 1,818,332 

7.441,339 2,238,493 28.077,770 1.105,375 10.121,921 6.893.960 1,824,612 

AVERAGING FOR MUNICIPAL CUSTOMERS 
MUNICIPAL MS RATE 
G u Sold- mcf 
Ptoposed Volumetxic Cttaije'. Base Rate - $ / mcf 
Proposed Base Rate Revenue 

MUNICIPAL GS RATE 
G u Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Charge: Base Rate - $ / mcf 
Proposed Buc Rale Revenue 

Total Proposed Bue Rate Revenue 
Tocal Gu Sold - mcf 
Avciage Proposed Base Rale -St mcf 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE -
EXISTING TARIFF 

COMPUTATION OF TARIFF REVENUE 
Avenge Numbei orCuitomen 
Numbei of Cuslomer Bills 
Proposed Cuslomer Chaige • S / month 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED CUSTOMER CHARGE 

Gas Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Charge: 

Base Rale - S / mcf 
GCR-1/mcf 

REVENUE FROM PROPOSED VOLUMETRIC CHARGE 

TRANSPORTATION REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUE FROM PROPOSED TARIFF 

AVERAGING FOR MUNICIPAL CUSTOMERS 
MUNICIPAL MS RATE 
Gu Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Charge: Base Rate - S I mcf 
Proposed Bue Rate Revenue 

MUNICIPAL GS RATE 
G u Sold- mcf 
Proposed Volumetric Chuge: Base Rate - 1 / mcf 
Proposed Base Rue Revenue 

Tola! Proposed Base Rale Revenue 
Totil Gu Sold - mcf 
Average Pioposcd Base Rate • I / mcf 

Company Tolal 

512.891 
6.154,692 

50,340.108 

68,857.155 

679,587.368 

3.656.319 

733,583,795 

LBS 

RC-l 7 

6 
72 

1250 00 

18.000 

1,735,084 

J5.2S35 

S5 263S 

9.132.567 

9.150.567 

TriGen 

RC-IS 

I 
12 

5250 00 

3.000 

69.936 

$4,9898 

S4.9898 

348.966 

10,907 

362.873 

Co-Gen 
InQtrcCt 
RC-19 

3 
36 

S250.0O 

9.000 

168,326 

15.4508 

15 4508 

917,514 

926,514 

days Feny 

RC-20 

I 
12 

1250.00 

3.000 

174.839 

$4 9441 

$4 9442 

864.434 

1.745,106 

2.612.540 

GTS 
Tims only 

RC-21 

6 
72 

$25000 

18,000 

113.921 

$6 5613 

$6.5613 

747,471 

(.900,306 

2.665.777 

NGV 
QiUXL 
RC-22 

2 
24 

130.00 

720 

2,861 

$5.4949 

$5.4949 

15.721 

16,441 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

Account 
Description 

I . OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A. PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

Account 
Code 

Subtotal - Manufactured Gas Productio 710-742 

2. Other Gas Sunplv Expenses 
Natural Gas Purchases 804 
Natural Gas Oper Expenses 807 
Natural Gas W/D from Storage- Gas R 808 
Gas Used for Other Util Operations ' 812 
LNG 813 

Subtotal - PRODUCTION EXPENSES 710-813 

Account 
Balance 

10 I . Manufactured Gas Production 
11 Operations Labor- Passyunk 701 145,333 
12 Boiler Fuel- Passyunk 702 26,868 
13 Misc. Steam Expenses- Passyunk 703 224,696 
14 Maintenance of Structures 706 14,236 
15 Maint Boiler Plant Equipment- Passyun 707 145,984 
16 Other Power Elec Generation 712 887,000 
17 Subtotal - O&M Accounts 701-716 710-716 1,444,117 

18 LNG Oper Exp- Passyunk 717 
19 Steam & Elec Cr Oth Util 734 (887,000) 
20 Plant Protection 735 777,904 
21 Maint. Supervision & Engineering 740 
22 Maint. of Structure & Improvements 741 62,852 
23 Maint Production Equipment 742 92,518 
24 Subtotal - O&M Accounts 717-742 717-742 46,274 

1,490,391 

417,474,000 
974,482 

(23,517,000) 
(21,395,435) 
20,913,131 

395.939.569 

B. NATURAL GAS STORAGE, TERMINALING & PROCESSING EXPENSES 

LNG Operating Exp Admin 
Training 

Subtotal - O&M Accounts 840-841 
Fuel- LNG Power 
Maintenance Exp- Admin 
Oper Exp Admin 

Subtotal - Maint. Accounts 843.1-

Subtotal - NATURAL GAS STORAGE 

840 2,393,872 
841 57,530 

840-841 2,451,402 
842 1,788,219 
843 4,762,979 
850 894,628 

843.1-850 5,657,607 

840-850 9.897.228 

Exhibit HSG - 2 
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2 
3 
4 
5 

48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

Account Account 
Description Code 

D. DISTJUBUnON EXPENSES 

Operation Supv & Engineering 870 
Gas Control 871 
Mains and Services Expenses 874 
Natural Gas Oper Exp 875 
Meas & Reg Exp- City Gate Stations 877 
Meter & House Regulator Expenses 878 
Customer Install- Gas Business Costs 879 
Other expenses 880 
PLP Costs in 880 880P 
Maint. Supervision & Engineering 885 
Maint. of Mains 887 
Maint of Meas. & Reg. Station Expens 889 
Natural Gas Equipment 891 
Maint of Services 892 
Maint. of Meters & House Regulators 893 

Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 870-893 

Total - OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

II . CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

Exhibit HSG - 2 
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Account 
Balance 

1,861,753 
1,135,000 
2,017,958 
1,027,183 

138,226 
4,786,618 

12,174,782 
8,343,185 
(943,200) 

223,884 
5,435,876 
1,380,821 

561,866 
1,304,826 
1,422,121 

40.870.899 

446.707.696 

74 
75 Supervision Cust Service 901 298,803 

76 Supervision Collections 191,064 
77 Meter Reading Expenses 902 2,216,403 

78 Customer Records & Collection Expens 903 27,848,133 
79 Uncollectible Accounts 904 65,297,000 

80 
Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 95,851,403 

IE. CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

Customer Assistance Expenses 908 8,699,000 

Tot Subtotal - CUSTOMER SERVICE 8,699,000 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS, SERVICES & SALES EXP 104.550.403 
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1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
307 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 

H3 
114 
U5 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

Account Account 
Description Code 

IV. ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 

A. Labor-Related: 

Exhibit HSG - 2 
Schedule 1 

December 2000 
Page 3 of4 

Total - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 

TOTAL - OPERATING EXPENSES (Excl. Depr., 
Taxes, and Gas Supply Expense) 

VI. DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
Original Cost Depreciation expense 403.003 
Cost of Removal 403.004 
Depreciation Transferred 403.005 

Total - DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 403 

Account 
Balance 

Administrative & General Salaries 920 6,894,000 
Office Supplies & Expenses 921 4,857,000 
OPEN 922 
Outside Services Employed 923 4,366,000 
Employee Pensions and Benefits 926 30,545,000 

Subtotal - O&M Accounts 920-923, 926 46,662,000 

B. Plant-Related: 

Property Insurance- Ratebase 924.010 1,250,000 
Property Insurance- Empf Benefits 924.012 
Property Insurance- Other 924.013 
Injuries & Damages- Workers Comp 925.001 1,816,000 
Injuries & Damages- Other 925.002 1,628,000 
Maintenance of General Plant 935 129,000 

Subtotal - O&M Accounts 924-925, 935 4,823,000 

C. Other-Related: 

OPEN 927 1,362,000 
Regulatory Commission Expenses 928 2,525,000 

Duplicate Charges- Gas Used by Util 929.000 (311,000) 
Duplicate Charges- Constr Additives 929.100 (5,333,000) 
Duplicate Charges- Admin & General O 929.101 (6,815,000) 
Duplicate Charges- Acct Constr OH's 929 (1,000) 
Misc. Gen'l Expenses 930 9,698,000 

Subtotal - Duplicate Charges 929 (12,460,000) 
Subtotal - O&M Accounts 929,930 929,930 (2,762,000) 

Rents 931 228,000 

52.838.000 

208,156,530 

33,970,088 
2,500,000 

(3,344,000) 
33,126,088 
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Phiiadeiphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

Exhibit HSG - 2 
Schedule I 
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Account 

408 
408.104 

08.17,408.1 

Account 
Description 

VD. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A. General Taxes 
Payroll Taxes 
Capital & OAR Tax 
Subtotal - Real Estate & Other 
Subtotal - General Taxes 

TOTAL EXPENSES (excl. Gross Receipts 
Taxes & Gas Purchases) 
TOTAL EXPENSES 

FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS: 
Interest on long-term debt 
Amortization of debt costs 
Other interest expense 
AFUDC 

Total Interest expense, net 
Appropriation- City of Philadelphia 
Budgeted Surplus 

TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT 

INCREASES (DECREASES) TO REVENUE REQUIREMENT: 

Account 
Balance 

7,815,500 
(1,267,500) 
(1,267,500) 
6,548,000 

205,383,056 

643.770.187 

47,871,000 
5,651,000 
4,613,000 
f34frQ0Q> 

57,789,000 
18,000,000 
33.964.912 

109.753.912 

753,524,099 

CRP Discounts 480-483CRP 36,852,448 
Senior Discounts 480S 21,884,717 

Rev/Exp- Appliance, Service, Other 879R/E (5,486,099) 

Non-Oper Rental Income 418 (69,000) 
Int & Divd Income- Time Deposits 419001 (5,400,000) 
Misc Non-Oper Income 417/421 (13,000) 
AFUDC- interest earned 419.00 (304.0001 
Total Non-Oper Income (5,786,000) 

Finance Chges- Unpaid Gas Accts 487 (14,742,000) 
Misc Service Discounts 488 (51,000) 
Unbilled Gas Revenues 495.010 
GCR Adjustments 495.011 14.154.502 

Total Adjustments (638,498) 

•AL TARIFF REQUIREMENT 800.350.667 
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COST-PI LIV ERV J 11.191 149 161 9 14 1) ) 6 1 1 1 6 1 
ioo o n » 0 1 % •«>* t o n • 01% • o n • o n o o n t o n oiiin> o o n o o n o m 

CUST-N>eRuJ4i*l NvinbcT CLmamcn 1J,)I) 149 161 9 14 11 1 6 1 ) , 6 1 
J . i m . i i ^ « r f i n milMU.n • i i too a n en* • wu • u u B i n 00)% 001% 0O)% t o n • 01% t o n on% t. t l% 

SMALL CUST Nunba of < w o ™ n 411.101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 

n u l o o m t o n • e n o o n t o n o o n • o n • om t o n o m oom o m • o n 

BILLCUST NmbaefbiUi 6.114,69) 1.7M J .Ul H I 611 160 16 71 11 16 11 71 14 

)• • •-*— 
ioo o n OOIV • I I H o o n torn • am o o n •om o o n • o n o o n t o n 
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IJ 

16 

17 

is 
19 
20 
21 

22 
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24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
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42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
SI 
S2 
JJ 
54 

SS 
S6 
57 
S8 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study • Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

Account 
Dctcription 

1. GAS PLANT I N SERVICE 

A. INTANGIBLE PLANT 

O i g i n i u i i o n 

Ft inch ise u id Conscnu 

Miscellaneous lalangible F l in t 

Subtotal • INTANGIBLE PLANT 

B. PRODUCTION PLANT 

Land and Land RighU 

Stniclores tnd ImpravcmtfiM 

Boiler Etpj ipmtnt 

Other Powei Equipmtni 
L P G. Equipment 

Oil G u Equipment 

Catalytic Equipment 

Purification Equipntcnl 

Reiid. Refine Equipment 

G i ) M ix ing Equipment 

Producing G u Wtlli-CoriitiucticKi 

(Jniucccislul Exploialion & Developme 

Subloul • Plant Account* 305-331 

Other Equipment ' 

SNG P l u t 

Sublotal - P R O D U C n O N PLANT 

C. STORAGE PLANT 

L i nd and L i nd Righti 

Suuctureiand Impiovcncnu 

G u Holders 

Purificaiion Equipment 

L i qui f t cation Equipment 

Vapor iz in j Equipment 

Compreuor Equipment 

Meixur ing and Rt gu l l t ing Equipment 

Other Equipmenl 

Subtotal - Plmt AccounU 361-361 

Subtotal • STORAGE PLANT 

D TRANSMISSION PLANT 

Land. Land JUghu and Stmctures 

Mains 

Measuring & Reg. Sl i t ion Equipment 

Other Equipment 

Subtotal - TRANSMISSION PLANT 

E D ISTRtBUT IQN PLANT 

Land and Land Rights 

Slructutei and Impiovemenu 

M a i m 

Compie i ior Station Equipment 

Mens. & Reg. Stat. Equip. - General 

Meas. & Reg S i l l . Equip. - O t y Gate 

Servicei 

Meter ] 

Functional 

Dollar Amnunl 
Account Functional 

M f i U U K 

0 101 

0 302 -
0 303 - -
0 301-303 

1,452,885 304 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 
25,196.389 305 PROD D E M A N D DESIGNDAY 
30,182,527 306 PROD D E M A N D DESIGNDAY 

1.618.261 307 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 
6.) 19,687 311 PROD D E M A N D DESiGNDAY 

369.042 312 PROD D E M A N D DESIGNDAY 
16,598,500 315 PROD DEMAND _ DESIGNDAY 

1,062,972 317 PROD D E M A N D ' DESIGNDAY 
8,489 318 PROD D E M A N D DESIGNDAY 

174.415 319 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 
0 JJ0 -
0 338 

81,530,282 305-338 
39,815.477 320 PRODPT PRODPT DESIGNDAY 

120 320 -
122,798.644 304-331 

0 360 
22,872.482 361 STOR -
34,091,977 362 STOR 

834,380 363 STOR 
8.634,420 364 STOR -

11.530,450 365 STOR -
11.213,835 366 STOR -
4.799,191 367 STOR - ' 

11,662.837 368 STORPT -
105.639,572 361-368 
i0S.639.572 360-368 

0 370 
0 371 

0 372 
0 373 - -
0 370-373 

100.977 374 DIST 
2,812,225 325 DIST - -

421,085.259 376 DIST -
1.293,002 377 DIST 

IJ.J67,942 378 DJST -
0 379 -

370,530,205 380 DIST 
42.129,054 381 ONSITE -

Claisifi cation 

AHocatqf 

Production 

Demand 

AHocitm 

Energy Claisif i cation 
Storage 
Demand 
Mosaiai 

Energy 

Mcsusa 

STORPT 

D E M A N D 

D E M A N D 

D E M A N D 

DEMAND 

D E M A N D 

DEMAND 

STORPT 

DESIGNDAY 

DESIGNDAY 

DESIGNDAY 

DESIGNDAY 

DESIGNDAY 

DESIGNDAY 

DESIGNDAY 

STORPT-D 

E i h i b i l I ISG- I 
Sdiedul t 3 

December 1000 

'"TSSsinEuif 
Clusif icstton Demand 

Allocator 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
MAINS 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

CUST 

DISTPT-D 

DISTPT-D 

PEAK DEM A N D 

DESIGNDAY 

DESIGNDAY 



I 

1 

3 
4 
J 
6 
7 
S 
9 

JO 
II 
12 
13 
14 
IS 
16 
17 
IS 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
21 
29 
10 
31 
32 
13 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
4] 
44 
45 
46 
47 
4S 

49 
50 
51 
52 
S3 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
S9 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

Philadelphia Gaa Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

Account 

Dt ic t jp i ion 

I. GAS PLANT i N SERVICE 

A. INTANGIBLE PLANT 

O ig i t i i u t i on 

Franchise Conienu 

Mtsccll tneooi InUngible P IJ»1 

Subloul • INTANGIBLE PLANT 

B PRODUCTION PLANT 

L i nd and Land Right* 

Stmctmcj and Impiovetnenu 

Boiler Equipment 

Other Power Equipment 

L.P.G, Equipment 

Oi l G a i Equipment 

Caulyt ie Equipment 

PuriH call on Equipment 

Resid. Refine Equipmenl 
G u Mix ing Equipment 

Producing G u Welli-Contmiction 

Unsucccisfu! E t p l o n t i o n f t Devdoptne 

Subtotal - Plant Account! 305-338 

Other Equipment 

SNG Plant 

Subtotal - PRODUCTION PLANT 

C. STORAGE PLANT 

Land and Land Righti 

Structuiet and Improv em enU 

Gai l l o lder i 

Purificaiion Equipmenl 

Liquidcalion Equipment 

V i p o i i i i n g Equipment 

Compreuor Equipment 

Measuring and Regulating Equipmenl 

Other Equipment 

Sublotal - Plant Accounu 361-368 

Subtoul - STORAGE PLANT 

D. TRANSMISSION PLANT 

Land, Land Right i and Stntcturef 

Maina 

Measuring A Reg. Station Equipment 

Other Equipment 

Subtotal - TRANSMISSION PLANT 

E. DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

Land and Land Right i 

Structure J and Improvement! 

Mains 

CoHiipicjsix Station Equipment 

Mea l . & Reg Sl i t Equip. - General 

Meaa. & Reg Slat. Equip - City Gate 

Servicei 

M e l e n 

Functional 

Doilai Amount 

Account Functional 
AMocilm 

Energy 

A H « i l t H 

Cuslomer 
AllficaUK 

0 301 

0 . 302 

0 303 -
0 301-303 

1,452,885 104 PROD 

21,196,389 305 PROD 

30,382,527 306 PROD 

1.618,261 307 PROD 
6,119,687 111 PROD 

369.042 312 PROD 

I6.S9S.S0O 315 PROD 
1.062.972 117 PROD 

1,489 318 PROD 

174,415 319 PROD 

0 330 -
0 138 -

SI,510.2B2 305-338 

39,815.477 320 PRODPT 
120 120 -

122,798,644 304-3)8 

0 360 

22.872,482 361 STOR 

34.091.977 162 STOR 
814.380 363 STOR 

S,674,420 154 STOR 
ll.S10.4SO 365 STOR 

11.213,815 366 STOR 

4,799,191 367 STOR 
11.662,837 168 STORPT 

105,639,572 561-361 

105.639.S72 360-368 

0 370 

0 171 

0 372 

0 373 - -
0 370-373 

100.977 374 DIST 

2.812.225 375 DIST 
421,085.259 376 DIST CUST-DEL1VERY 

1,293,002 371 DIST 

15.367,942 178 DIST 

0 379 

370.530.205 180 DIST SERVICEINVEST 
42.129.054 181 ONSITE 

OnSite 
Clasiif ici l ion 

Allpcalor 
Cullomcr 

CUST METE RIN VEST 

E i h i b i l 1ISG-2 

Schedule 3 

Dtcember 2000 

Page 2 o f N 



I 

2 
3 
A 
5 
6 
7 
S 

69 
70 
71 
72 
77 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
121 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

Account 
Description 

Exhibit HSC I 
Schidutt 1 

December 20D0 

Mel en Inflsll. 
House ftegulatorl 
House Regulilor I nil i l l . 

Sublotll - Flint AccounU 181-3S4 
Induif. Men 3c Reg Slition Equipme 
Other Propcity on Cuslomeri Premiie 
Other Equipment 

Subtotal - DISTWBUTION PLANT 

F. GENERAL PLANT 

Land and Land RighU 
Siniclurei and Improvemenu 
Office Fumitutc and Equipment 
Traniponilion Equipment 
Si ore* Equipment 
Tool), Shop and Guagc Equipment 
Lib oratory Equipmenl 
Power Operated Equipmenl 
Communication Equipment 
Misccllineoul Equipment 

Subtotal - Plant Accounu 393-398 
Other Tangible Plant 
Subtotal - GENERAL PLANT 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 

G. Ulility Plant Held ror Future Utc 

TOTAL LTTJUTY PLANT 

II . DEPRECIATION RESERVE 

Intangible Plant 
Production Plant 
Local Slorage Plant 
Transmi ni on Plant 
Land-Simcl A. Improvemenu 
Mains 

Meas St Regul - Compressor 
Servicei 
Meier I 
House Regul i lot l 
InduiL Meat. & Reg Station 
Diitr Other 
Leased Equipmenl 
CWIP Undaisifield 
General Plant 

Sub toul- DEPRECIATION RESERVE 

Dep. Res - Plant Held For Future Use 

TOTAL RESERVE FOR DEPRECIATION 

III. OTHER. RATE BASE ITEMS 
HUH Undassi l ied 

UNO Construction Work in Ptogreis 

HUH Materials A Supplies 
m Gas Inventory 
HUM Prepaid Gal CoiU 

Functional Account Fund ional 
Jnllat Amnunl Code M n t i t t t f 

41.906.090 382 ONSITE 

1,404.763 1S3 ONSITE 
4.346,622 384 ONSITE 

5.751.385 333-384 

330,964 185 ONSITE 
0 386 

4.654,194 387 D1STPT 

905,961,297 374-387 

3,755.927 389 LABOR 

47.011.557 390 LABOR 

27,252,313 391 LABOR 
15.386,253 392 LABOR 

516.443 393 LABOR 
6,106.107 394 LABOR 

0 395 . 
994.115 396 LABOR 

6,955.132 397 LABOR 
2,826,058 398 LABOR 

17,418,075 393-398 

0 300 

110,824.145 389-399 

1.245,223.658 

0 105 -
1.245,223.658 

0 108 1 

88.565,040 108 2 PRODPT 

60.831,612 1083 STORPT 

0 108 4 -
108 51 DIST 

108 SI DIST 

108 S3 DIST 
108.54 DIST 

108 55 ONSITE 

108.56 ONSITE 

108.57 ONSITE 

IOS.58 1085 D1STPT 

4.326,658 108.6 PSTOP 

9.023.729 108.7 CWIP 

46,793,650 1018 LABOR 

519,702.273 IOS 

0 

519,702,275 108 

86,70], 525 106 UNCI.ASS 

102,266,451 107 CWIP 

0 150 -
0 151 

0 154 

Production Storage Parr t rf M 
xTiiinbuti 

Clasiifi cation Demand Energy Cl alii (i cation Demand Energy ClassiOcaiion Demand 
AUofalnr AUstauu AUoflUac Al locator Allocainr Al locator 

-

-

-

DISTPT DISTPT-D 

PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLAi?OR-I STORLABOR STORLABOR-D DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 

PRODLASOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-1 STORLABDR STORLABORD DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 
PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I STORLABOR STORLABOR-D DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 

PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I STORLABOR STORLABOR-D DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 
PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I STORLABOR STORLABOR-D DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 
PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I STORLABOR STORLABOR-D DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 

PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I STORLABOR STORLABOR-D DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 
PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I STORLABOR STORLABOR-D DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 
PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I STORLABOR STORLABOR-D DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 

PRODPT PRODPT-D 

- STORPT STORPT-D - -
- DEMAND DISTPT-D 

- MAINS PEAK DEM AND 

- - DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

-
CUST 

- -
DISTPT DISTPT-D 

PRODPT PRODPT-D STORPT STORPT-D DISTPT DISTPT-D 
PR0DCWIP PRODCWIP-D PRODCW1P-E STORCWlp STORCW1P-D DISTCWIP DISTCWIP-D 
PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I STORLABOR STORLABOR-D DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 

PRODUNCL PRODUNCL-D PRODUNCL-E STORUNCL STORUNCL-D - DISTUNCL DISTUNCL-D 
PRODCW1P PRODCWIP-D PRODCWIP-E STORCWlp STORCW1P-D DISTCWIP DISTCWIP-D 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost ot Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

4 n OnSite 

J Account Funcaona) Account Functional Energy Customer Classificalion Customer 

6 

7 
Qasmliaa. Dol l i r Amounl Codt |VI<M="<)1 Allecuai Allocainr Allaatot MlofiAUS 

S 

69 M m t Ins t i l l . 41,906,090 182 ONSITE COST METERINVEST 

70 House R e j u l i t M I 1,404,763 181 ONSITE - - CUST S M A L L CUST 

71 House Rrgu l i lo f tnsUll. 4,346.622 384 ONSITE - CUST S M A L L CUST 

72 Subtoul - P lml Accounu 383-384 5,751.185 181-1S4 

73 f n d u t t . M u i & Reg. SutionEquipme 330,964 385 ONSITE - CUST CUST-NonResident 

74 Olhci Propetiv on Customers Premise 0 3S6 

75 Olhei Equipmenl 4.654.194 387 DISTPT DISTPT-C ONS1TEPT ONSITEPT-C 

76 Subioul - DISTRIBUTION PLANT 905.961.297 374-387 

77 

7 ) F. GENERAL PLANT 

79 

so L ind i n d L i nd Rights 3.755,927 189 LABOR DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C QNSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

SI Structures i nd Improvemenu 47.011,357 390 LABOR DJST LABOR-E D1STLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ON SITEL AB O R-C 

82 Office Furniture u id Equipment 27.252,331 391 LABOR DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C QNSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

S3 T t in lpo r t i l i on Equipment 15,186,25] 192 LABOR DISTLABOR-E DISTLASOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITI-LABOR-C 

S4 Stores Equipmenl 536.443 191 LABOR DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

SS Tools, Shop ind Gt r ige Equipment 6.106.107 394 LABOR DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

16 Libormtory Equipment 0 195 - - - -
87 Power Opeuied Equipment 994.135 396 LABOR DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONStTELABOR-C 

88 Communic i l ion Equipmenl 6,955.132 197 LABOR DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

89 Miscellaneous Equipmenl 2,826,Oj8 398 LABOR DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

90 Subtotal • Plant Accounu 393-398 17,418,075 193-39S 

91 Olhcr Tangible Plant 0 300 - - - -
92 Subioul - GENERAL PLANT 110,824,145 389-399 

93 

94 T O T A L PLANT IN SERVICE I.24S.22J.6SB 

95 

96 
Q l 

G Ul i l i t y Fl int Held Tot Future Use 0 105 - -
y / 

98 T O T A L UTIL ITY PLANT 1.245.221,658 

99 

100 I I , DEPRECIATION RESERVE 

101 

102 Infangiblc Plant 0 108.1 -
103 Production Plant 88,565.040 108 2 PRODPT - -
104 Local Slorage Plant 60.811,612 108 3 STORPT 

IOS Tianimixsion Plant 0 108.4 - - -
106 L ind-St iuc l A Improvemenu 108.51 DIST - -
107 Maim 108 52 DIST - CUST-DEL1VERY 

108 Meas & Regul - Compressor 108.53 DIST - - -
109 Services 108.54 DIST - SERVICEINVEST - -
110 Metera 108 55 ONSITE - CUST METERINVEST 

I I I House Regul i lor i 108 56 ONSITE - - cusr S M A L L CI/ST 

112 Indust. Meas. & Reg. Sution 101.57 ONSITE CUST CUST-NonRctidcnt 

113 NN* Distr Other 108 J t I0SS DISTPT - DISTPT-C ONSITEPT ONSITEPT-C 

114 m Leased Equipment 4.326.658 108.6 PSTDP - DISTPT-C ONS1TEPT ONSITEPT-C 

115 »»» CWIP Undasjif ield 9,023,729 10S.7 CWIP DISTCW1P-E D1STCW1P-C ONSITECWIP ONSITF.CWIP-C 

116 HUM General Plant 46.791.650 1081 LABOR DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

117 m Sublotal-DEPRECIATION RESERVE 519,702,275 IOS 

118 

119 Dep. Ret - Plant Held For Future Use 0 • -
\iv 

121 
l l " ? 

T O T A L RESERVE FOR DEPRECIATION 519,702.275 108 

l l i 

12 J I I I . OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

124 MKM Unclassified 86,701,525 106 UNCLASS D1STUNCL-E DISTUNCL-C ONSITEUNCL ONSITEUNCL-C 

I2S KNN Construction Work in Progreu 102,266,45) 107 CWIP DISTCWIP-E DISTCWIP-C ONSITECWIP ONSITECWIP-C 

126 m Maier ia l i A Supplies 0 . 150 -
127 m Gas Inventory 0 151 - - -
128 MM Prepaid G u Costs 0 154 -

E i h i b i l I I S G - I 

Schedule 1 

December 1000 

F i f e 4 o f M 
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146 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary ot Allocators Factors 

Account 

iWM Prtpald Properly T i * e i 

HUH Olhei Dererred DebiU 

MHU SIR (Over) Under Recoveries 

m H1ECA (Over) Under Recoveiies 

R A D (Over) Under Recoveries 

Unbilled and Uli l i ty Revenues 

Exceu Earning] Baie 

SubtoiaJ - Miscellaneous Rale Base 

Contribution! in A id of Construclion 

Cross Margin Sharing 

Leased equipmenl 

Misc Other Rale B a i t Items 

Total - OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

IV . T O T A L R A T E BASE (Excl, Working Capital 

Working Capital (See SubrepoH) 

V. TOTAL RATE BASE 

V I . T Financial Requirement for Revenue 

VL T Budgeted Surplus 

Proposed Revenue Increase- June 200 

I. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A, PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

1. Manufactured G u Production 

Operations Labor- Passyunk 

Boiler Fuel- Pusyunk 

Misc. Sleam Expenses- Passyunk 

Maintenance of Slnictures 

Maint Boiler Plant Equipmenl- Passyun 

Maim Steam Oth Prod- Passyunk 

Operating Exp Admin-Passyunk 

Oihet Power Elec Oeneraiion 

Sublotal - O A M AccounU 701-716 

LNG Oper Exp- Passyunk 

Sleam A Elec Cr Olh V l i l 

Plant Protection 

Maim, Supervision & Engineering 

Maim, o f SlrucluteA Improvemenu 

Maint Production Equipment 

Subtotal - O A M Accounu 717-742 

Sublotal - Manufactured G u Productio 

2, Oilier G u Supply Expense! 

Natural Gas Purchasea 

Nalural G u O p e r Expenses 

Natural Gas W/D from Storage- Gai Re 

Gai Used for Other Ul i l Operations 

L N G 

Sublotal - PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

Functional 
Dollar Amoum 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

14.000,340 

202,970,318 

928,491,701 

98,045.000 

1,026.536.701 

109.753,912 

33.964,912 

Account Functional 

Code Altssaiui 

165 

182 

186 

186 

1.86 

256 

253 

S, 182.186, 256 

235 

252 

PSTDP 

212 

See WC Repor 

See Below 

OAMXGAS 

145.333 701 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

26.868 702 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

224,696 703 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

14.236 706 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

145,914 707 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

0 708 - - -
0 710 - - -

sai.ooo m PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

1,444,117 710-716 

0 717 - - -
(887,000) 734 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

777,904 715 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

0 740 

62.852 741 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

92.518 742 PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

46.274 717-742 

1,490.391 710-742 

417,474.000 304 Cu Reporl Gas Reporl Gas Report 

974,482 807 GASCOST PRODGAS PRODGAS-D 

(21,517.000) 808 GASCOST PRODGAS PRODGAS-D 

(21.395.435) 812 GASCOST PRODGAS PRODGAS-D 

20.913,131 811 GASCOST PRODGAS PRODGAS-D 

195,939,569 710-813 

B. NATURAL GAS STORAGE. TERMINALING A PROCESSING EXPENSES 

Gasstfication 
AMocBlor 

Produciion 
Demand 
ANocaipf 

Energy 

Allqca'Pt 

PRODPT PRODPT-D 

See WC Repor See WC Report See WC Report 

See below See Below See Bel OM 

R O D O i M X G A R O D O A M X G A S - R O D O A M X G A : 

G« Report 

PRODGAS-E 

PRODGAS-E 

PRODGAS-E 

PRODGAS-E 

Classification 

AMPQlm 

Storage 

Demand 

Allocator 

Energy 

STORPT STORPT-D 

See WC Repor See WC Report See WC Repor 

See below See Below 
TOROAMXGA STOROAMXGAS-D 

Gas Repon Gas Report Gas Reporl 

STOR.GAS STORGAS-O STORGAS-E 

STORGAS STORGAS-D STORGAS-E 

STORGAS STORGAS-D STORGAS-E 

STORGAS STORGAS-D STORGAS-E 

Exhibi t I tSG-2 

Schedule ! 

Oeetmber 2000 

P a g r S o M j 
Distnbi stnbuii 

Classification 

Affocator 

Demand 

Affocator 

See WC Report 

See below 

DISTO&MXGAS 

See WC Report 

Sec Below 

DISTOAMXGAS-D 

G u Report Gu Report 
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111 
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131 

114 

115 
136 
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13S 
119 
140 
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141 
144 
145 
146 
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149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
ISO 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 

170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
181 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

Accounl 

Ptepaid Piopaly T t x e i 

### Oil iei Def tned Debit* 

m SIR ( O v a ) Under Recovei ia 

m H1ECA (Over) Under Rccoveriu 

R A D (Over) Under ftecrrverie* 

Unbilled and Uli l i ty Revenues 

Excess Earnings Base 

Subtoial • Miscellaneous Rate Base 

Contiibutions in A id of Construction 

Gloss Margin Sharing 

Leased equipment 

Misc Other Rite Base Itemt 

T o u l - OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

Functional 

DoHtf-Amauni 

o 
0 

0 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
0 

l4,tt»,J40 
0 

202.970.318 

Account 

Code 

165 
182 
186 
186 
186 
256 
253 

I , 182.186,256 
215 
252 

282 

Functional 

AJJotslja 
Energy Customer 

Mssuot 

IV. T O T A L RATE BASE (Excl. Wot king Capital 928.491,701 

Working Capital (See Subrepon) 98,045.000 

V. T O I A L RATE BASE 1.026,516,701 

109,753.912 

11.964,912 

PSTDP 

V I . T Financial Requirement for Revenue 

V I . T Budgeted Surplus 

Proposal Revenue Increase- June 200 

L OPERATION A MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A. PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

1. Manufactured Gas Production 

Operaiioni Labor- Passyunk 

Boi le i Fuel- Passyunk 

Misc. Sleam Expenses. Passyunk 

M i i ntenance of Slruclurcl 

Maint Boilet Plant Equipment- Pauyun 

Maint Sleam Oth Prod- Passyunk 

Operating Exp Admin-- passyunk 

Olhcr Power Elec Geneialion 

Sublotal - O A M Accounu 701-716 

L N G Oper Exp- Passyunk 

Steam & Elec Cr Olh Uti l 

Plant Protection 

M a i n t Supervision A Engineering 

Maint. o f Structured Improvemenu 

Maint Production Equipment 

Sublotal - O A M AccounU 717-742 

Subtotal - Manufactured Gas Productio 

2. Other Gas Supply Expenses 

Nalural Gas Purchases 

Nalural Gas Oper Expenses 

Natural Gas W/D from Storage- Gas Re 

Gaa Used for Other Util Operations 

L N G 

Subtotal - PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

B. N A T U R A L GAS STORAGE. TERMINALING A PROCESSING EXPENSES 

See WC Repor See WC Report 

See Below See Below 
OAMXGAS D1STOAMXGAS• E 

DJSTPT-C 

See WC Report 

Sec Below 

DISTOAMXOAS-C 
0 

145.111 701 PROD 

26.868 702 PROD 
224.696 703 PROD -

14,236 706 PROD 
145,984 707 PROD 

0 70S 

0 710 - -
887.000 712 PROD -

1,444.117 710-716 

0 717 
(887.000) 734 PROD 
777.904 735 PROD -

0 740 

62.152 741 PROD 
92.518 742 PROD 
46.274 717-742 

1,490.191 710-742 

417.474,000 804 Gas Report Gas Report Gas Report G i l Report G*i Report 
974.482 807 GASCOST -

(21,517.000) 808 GASCOST - -
(21,195,415) 812 GASCOST 

20.911.111 81) GASCOST • • -
195.919,569 710.813 

OnSite 

Classificalion Custom ei 

Mncalci MQCBM 

ONSITEPT 

See WC Report 

ONSITEPT-C 

SecWC Report 

See below Sec Below 

ONSITEO&MXGASONSITEO&MXGAS-t 

E i h i b i l IISG-2 

Schedule 3 

Der ember 2000 

Page 6 o i l 4 
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IS9 
190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
I9S 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
103 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
2J8 
219 
220 
221 
222 
223 
224 
225 
226 
227 
228 
229 
230 
231 
2J2 
233 
234 
215 
236 
237 
238 
2J9 
240 
241 
242 
243 
244 
245 
246 
247 
248 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study • Test Year Fiscal 2001 

E i h f b l l HSG-2 

Schedule 3 

December 2000 

Production Storage Disinbuu 

Account Functional Account Functional Classification Demand Energy Classiii cation Demand Energy Qissificilion Demand 

BcKriatitM. Dnllai Amnunl Cede Allncatot Al locator AUOHIDT Allncamr Alloauu Al localor AUDEUQC 

Othei Operation Supetvision and Engin 2.393.S72 840 STOR STORPT DESIGNDAY 

Olhei Opent ing Labor and Eipensea 57,530 841 STOR - - STORPT DESIGNDAY - - -
Subtotal - O & M AccounU 840-841 2.451.402 (40-841 

Eud- L N G Power 1.788.119 816.825 STOR STORPT DESIGNDAY -
Maintenance Exp- Admin 4.762.979 843 STOR STORPT DESIGNDAY -
Oper Exp Admin 894,628 850 STOR STORPT DESIGNDAY - -

Subtotal-Maint , AccounU 843,1-8 5,657,607 843.1-850 

Subtotal - N A T U R A L GAS STORAGE 9,897,228 840-150 

TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

OPEN 0 856 

OPEN 0 860 - - - - -
Subtotal - Op t i ati on AccounU 856. 0 856-860 

OPEN 0 863 - - - - • 
Subtocal • TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 0 856-863 

, D ISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

Oper*• ion Supv ft Engineering 1.861.753 870 DISTPT - DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 

G H Conirol 1.115,000 871 DIST - - - ENERGY -
Mains and Servicei Expenses 2.017.958 (74 MAIN-SERVIC - M A I N * SERVICE DISTMAIN-SERVICE-D 

Naiutal Gas Opei Exp 1.027,183 875 DIST - - - ENERGY 

Meas A Reg Exp- City One SuUons 138,226 877 DIST DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

Meter Sc. House Regulator Expenses 4.786,618 878 ONSITE - - -
Customer Install- G u Bunne l l Co i t i 12.174,782 879 ONSITE - - -
Other expenses 8.143.185 880 DIST-OTHER - - CUST 

P L P C o i u i n 880 (943.200) 880 DIST-OTHER - CUST 

Maint . Supervision ft Engineering 221,884 885 DISTPT - - DISTLABOR DISTLABOR-D 

Maint. o f Mains 5.435,876 887 DIST-MAINS - MAINS MAINSPT-D 

M a i m of M e n ft Reg. Station Expens 1,180.821 889 DIST - DEMAND DESIGNDAY 

Natural G u Equipment 561.866 891 DIST - - DEMAND C O M I 

Maint. o f Services 1.304.826 S92 DIST - CUST 

Maint of Melet i ft House Regulaiori 1.422.121 89) ONSITE - • 
Sublotal - DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 40.870,899 870-893 

Toul - OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXP EN 416.707,696 

11, CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

Supervision C I U I Servi co 

Supervision Col lections 

Meter Reading Expenses 

Customer Records ft Col lection Expcni 

Uncollectible AccounU 

OPEN, 

298.803 

191.064 

2.216,403 

27,848,11) 

65.297.000 

0 

95,851,40) 

901 

901 

902 

90] 

904 

905 

ONSITE 

ONSITE 

ONSITE 

ONSITE 

ONSITE 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

I I I . CUSTOMER SERVICE ft INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

Cuslomer Assiuanca Expenses 8,699,000 

Total SubtoUl - CUSTOMER SERVICE 8,699,000 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS, SERVICES ft 104,550.401 
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190 
191 
191 
193 
194 
195 
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200 
201 
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203 
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306 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
212 
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Pftfladeipftfa Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

239 
240 
241 
242 
243 
244 
245 
246 
247 
248 

Act«jnl Fundi onil 
DMCfjplion Dollar Arrmy^ 

Oiha Openlioa Suptrvision md Engin 
Olhct Operiting Labor and Expense* 

Sublotal - O&M Acoounts 840-841 
Fuel- LNG Power 
Maintenance Exp- Admin 
Oper Exp Admin 

Subtotal • Mainl Accounu 843.1-8 

Subloial - NATURAL GAS STORAGE 

C. TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

OPEN 

OPEN 
Subtotal - Operation Account! 856-

OPEN 

Subtotal - TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

D, DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

Operation Supv ft Engineering 1.861,753 
Gas Control 1,135,000 
Mains and Services Expenses 2,017.958 
Nalural GasOpeiExp 1.021.1(3 
Meal ft Reg Exp- City Gate Stations 138.226 
Meter ft House Regulator Expaises 4,786,618 
Customer Iniiall- Gu Business Cosu 12,174,782 
Other expenses 8,343.185 
PLP Cosu in 880 (943,300) 
Maint. Supervision ft Engineering 223,SS4 
Maint. of Mains 5.415.876 
Maint. of Meu. ft Reg Sution Expem 1.380.821 
Natural Gas Equipment 561,866 
Maint. ofServicei 1.304.826 
Maint. of Meters ft House Regulaton 1,422,121 

Sublotal - DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 40,870,899 

Total • OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPEN 446.707,696 

11 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

Account 
Cfldt 

870 
871 
874 
875 
877 
878 

879 
880 
880 
885 
881 
889 
891 
892 
S93 

170-893 

ToUl - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 95,851.403 

III. CUSTOMER SERVICE ft INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

Customer Assistance Expenses 8.699,000 

Toul Sublotal - CUSTOMER SERVICE 8.699.000 

Toul - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS, SERVICES ft 104.550,403 

Functional 
Aliecua 

2,393.872 840 STOR 

57,510 841 STOR 

2.451,402 840-841 

t.788.219 816.825 STOR 

4.762.979 843 STOR 

894,628 850 STOR 

5.657.607 S43.I-8IO 

9.897.228 840-850 

0 856 

0 860 

0 856-860 

0 863 -
a 856-863 

DISTPT 
DIST 

MAIN-SERVIC 
DIST 
DIST 

ONSITE 
ONSITE 

DIST-OTHER 
DIST-OTHER 

DISTPT 
DIST-MAINS 

PIST 
DIST 
DIST 

ONSITE 

233 Supervision Cust Service 298,803 901 ONSITE 

234 Supervision Collections 191.064 901 ONSITE 

235 Meter Reading Expense* 2.216.401 902 ONSITE 

236 Customer Records ft Collection Ex pens 27.848,133 901 • ONSITE 

237 Uncollectible Accounu 65.297.000 904 ONSITE 

238 O P E N 0 905 

ONSITE 

n OnSite 

Energy Customer Classification Customer 

AJlaaloi AJIocaiat 

DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

COMI - -
DISTMAIN-SERVICE-C 

C O M ! - - -
CUST ONSITEMETER- REG-

- - CUST METERINVEST 

- DISTPT-C CUST METERINVEST 

- DISTPT-C CUST METERINVEST 

DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

- MAINSPT-C -

SERVICEINVEST 
-

CUST ONSITEMETER-REG-

CUST Cl/ST-DEI.IVERY 

- COST CUST-COLLECT 

- CUST METERREAD 

- CUST COLLECTION 
CUST WRITEOFF-DOL 

CUST CUST-DELIVERY 

exhibit IISG-2 
. Schedule 3 

December 2000 
Page 8 of 14 
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262 
263 
264 
265 
266 
267 
268 
269 
270 
271 
272 
273 
274 
275 
276 
277 
278 
279 
280 
28J 
282 
283 
284 
285 
286 
287 
288 
289 
290 
291 
292 
293 
294 
295 
296 
297 
298 
299 
JOO 
301 
302 
303 
304 
305 
306 
307 
308 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

Eihibil 11SC-2 
Scbtdnlc 3 

December 2000 

Acwxinl 

OfiKCMtgfl. 

Functional 

Dollaf Amoun; 

tV. ADMINISTRATIVE A GENERAL EXPENSES 

A. Laboc-Rdatcd: 

AdmintitialivcA Geneial Salariei 
Office SupplicJ & Expensci 
OPEN 
OuUide Servicei Employed 
Employee Pen si on j and Benefit! 

Subioul - OAM Account! 920-923.926 

B. Plant-Related: 

Property Iniuiance- Ratebaie 
Properly Insurance- Empl Benefits 
Property Insurance- Other 
Injuries A Damages- Wotkers Comp 
Injuries A Damages- Olhcr 
Maintenance of Genera) Plinl 

Subtotal - OAM Accounu 924-925, 935 

C. Other-Relaied: 

OPEN 

Regulatory Contmiuion Expcntei 
Duplicate Chargei- Gu Used by Util 
Duplicate Charges- Con itr. Addi lives 
Duplicate Charges- Admin A General O 
Duplicate Charges- Acct Ctnsir OH's 
Misc. Gerr'J Expense* 

Sub toul - Duplicate Chuge* 
Subtoial - OAM AccounU 929.930 

Rents 

Total - ADMINISTRATIVE A GENERAL EXPEN 

TOTAL - OPERATING EXPENSES (Excl. Depr. 
Tlxci, uid Gai Supply Expense) 

VI . DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
Original Cost Depreciation expenie 
Cosl of Removal 
Dcprctiition Transferred 

Total - DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 

A TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A, General Taxes 

Payroll Taxes 
OPEN 
Capital A OAR Tax 
Subtoial - Real Estate A Other 
Subtotal - Genwal Taxei 

TOTAL EXPENSES (exd. Grott Receipu 

Account 

Cods 
Functional 
AU&EftUEl 

6.894,000 920 LABOR 
4.857,000 921 LABOR 

0 922 -
4.366,000 923 LABOR 

30,545,000 926 LABOR 

46.662,000 

I.25O.0OO 924.0IO PSTDP 
0 924,012 -
0 924,013 -

1.816.000 92SO0I LABOR 
1.628,000 925.002 PSTDP 

129,000 935 GENPT 

4.823.000 

1,362.000 927 PSTD/LP 
2.525,000 928 RATEBASE 
(311.000) 929 000 STOR 

(5,333.000) 929.100 CWIP 
(6,815,000) 929.101 CWIP 

(1.000) 929.102 CWIP 
9,698,000 930 PSTD/LP 

(12.460,000) 929 
(2,762.000) 929,930 

228.000 931 PSTD/LP 

52.838,000 

208,156,530 

33.970.088 403,003 PSTDP 
1.500.000 403.004 PSTDP 

(3.344,000) 403.005 CWIP 

33.126.088 403 

7,815,500 408 LABOR 
0 -

(1.267,500) 408.104 PSTDP 
(1.267,500) 408.17,408.18 
6.548,000 

205.383,056 408.1 

Classification 

Production 
Demand Energy 

AIltKi'ja 

PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-
PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I 

PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-' 
PRODLABOR PRGOLABGR-D PRODLABOR-I 

PRODPT PRODPT-D 

PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I 
PRODPT PRODPT-D 
PRODPT PRODPT-D 

PRODUP 
PRODBASE 

PRODCW1P 
PRODCWIP 
PRODCWIP 
PRODUP 

PRODL/P 

PRODL/P-D PRODL/P-E 
PRODBASE-D PRODBASE-E 

PRODCWIP-D PRODCWIP-E 
PRODCWIP-D PRODCWIP-E 
PRODCWIP-D PRODCWIP-E 

PRODLABOR-D PRODLABQR-I 

PRODL/P-D PRODUP-E 

PRODPT PRODPT-D 
PRODPT PRODPT-D 

PRODCWIP PRODCWIP-D PRODCWIP-E 

PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-

PRODPT PRODPT-D 

CI aisifl cation 

STORLABOR 
STORLABOR 

STORLABOR 
STORLABOR 

STORPT 

STORLABOR 
STORPT 
STORPT 

STORL/P 
STORBASE 
STORL/P 

STORCWIP 
STORCW1P 
STORCWIP 
STORL/P 

STORUP 

STORPT 
STORPT 

STORCWIP 

Storage 
Demand 
AUaaiH-

STORLAU0R-D 
STORLABOR-D 

STORLABOR-D 
STORLABOR-D 

STORPT-D 

STORLABOR-D 
STORPT-D 
STORPT-D 

STORL/P-D 
STORE ASE-D 
STORGAS-D 

STORCWIP-D 
STORCWIP-D 
STORCWIP-D 

STORLABOR-D 

STORUP-D 

STORPT-D 
STORPT-D 

STORCWIP-D 

STORLABOR STORLABOR-D 

STORPT STORPT-D 

Energy Clasii Pea tion 

DISTLABOR 
DISTLABOR 

DISTLABOR 
DISTLABOR 

DISTPT 

DISTLABOR 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 

D1STUP 
DISTBASE 

DISTCWIP 
DISTCWIP 
DISTCWIP 

DISTIVP 

DISTUP 

DISTPT 
DISTPT 

DISTCWIP 

DISTLABOR 

DISTPT 

"BisnJuti 
Demand 
Allocitof 

DISTLABOR-D 
DISTLABOR-D 

DISTLABOR-D 
DISTLABOR-D 

DISTPT-D 

DISTLABOR-D 
DISTPT-D 
DISTPT-D 

D1STL/P-D 
DISTBASE-D 

DISTCWIP-D 
DISTCWIP-D 
DISTCWIP-D 

DISTLABOR-D 

DISTUP-D 

DISTPT-D 
DISTPT-D 

DISTCWIP-D 

DISTLABOR D 

DISTPT-D 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

Account Functional 
PoHaLAinouiu 

Account 

Cods 

IV. A D M I N I S T R A T I V E & GENERAL EXPENSES 

A Ltbor-ReUted; 

Admini str i l i ve ft Geneial Silaries 

Office Suppliej ft Expense! 

OPEN 

Outside Serv ic t ! Employed 

Employee Pension! and Benefits 

Subtotal - O & M AccounU 920-923, 926 

B PUnt-Rdaled: 

6.894,000 

4.857.000 

4.366,000 

30,545.000 

46.662.000 

920 

92I 

922 

923 

926 

Functional 

Masaioi 

LABOR 

LABOR 

LABOR 

LABOR 

264 Pioperty Insurance- Ratebase 1.250,000 ' 924 010 PSTDP 

265 Property Insurance- Empl BeneflU 0 924.012 -
266 Pioperty Insurance- Other 0 924.01] -
267 Injuries & Damages- Worker! Comp 1,816.000 ' 925 001 LABOR 

268 Injuries ft Damages- Other 1.628.000 925 002 PSTDP 

269 Maintenance o f General Plant 129.000 93J OENPT 

270 
271 Subtotal - O & M Accounu 924-925,915 4,821,000 

272 
273 C. Other-Rdaied: 
274 

27S OPEN 1,162.000 927 PSTD/LP 

276 Regulatory Commission Expense! 2,525,000 928 RATEBASE 

277 Duplicate Charge!- G u Used by U l i l (311.000) 929.000 STOR 

278 Duplicate Charges- Constr Addi lives (5,333.000) 929.100 CWIP 

279 Duplicate Charge*- Admin ft General O (6.815.000) 929,101 CWIP 

280 Duplicate Charge!- Acct Constr Oil 's (1,000) 929.102 CWIP 

281 Misc. Gen'l Expenie* 9,698.000 910 PSTD/LP 

282 Subtotal - Duplicalo Charges (12,460.000) 929 

283 Subtoul - O & M Accounu 929.930 (2,762,000) 929,930 

284 Rent* 228.000 931 PSTD/LP 

285 

286 Total - A D M I N I S T R A T I V E ft GENERAL EXPEN 52,838.000 

287 
288 TOTAL • OPERATING EXPENSES (Excl, Depr. 208,156.530 

289 Taxes, and Ga* Supply Expense) 

290 

291 V I , DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 

292 Original Cosl Depreciation expense 33,970.088 403.003 PSTDP 

293 Cost o f Removal 2.SO0.0O0 403 004 PSTDP 

294 Deprecialion Tran t fen ed (3,344,000) 403,005 CWIP 

295 

296 Total - DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 33.126,088 403 

297 

298 A. TAXES OTHER T H A N INCOME TAXES 

299 

300 A. General Taxes 

301 

302 Payroll Taxes 7,815,500 408 LABOR 

JOJ O P E N 0 

304 Capital ft OAR Tax (1,267,500) 408 104 PSTUP 

30S Subtotal - Real Estate & Other (1.267,500) 408.17.408.18 

306 Sublotal - General Taxes 6,548.000 

107 

308 T O T A L EXPENSES (exd. Grosa Recdpu 205.383,056 408.1 

n OnSite 

Energy Customer Classificalion Customer 

AUSHlcir AlliKalor Allocttlot 

DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOK-C 

DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

- DISTPT-C ONSITEPT ONSITEPT-C 

DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

DISTPT-C ONSITEPT ONSITEPT-C 

DISTPT-C ONSITEPT ONSITEPT-C 

DISTL/P-E DISTUP-C ONSITEL/P ONSITEL/P-C 

DISTBASE-E DISTBASE-C ON SITE BASE ONSITEBASE-C 

DISTCWIP-E DISTCWIP-C ONSITECWIP ONSITECWIP-C 

DISTCWIP-E DISTCWIP-C ONSITECWIP ONSffECWIP-C 

DISTCWIP-E DISTCWIP-C ONSITECWIP ONSITECWIP-C 

DISTLABOR-E DISTLABOR-C ONSITEL/P ON5ITE1~ABOR-C 

DISTL/P-E DISTL/P-C ONSITEUP ONSITEUP-C 

DISTPT-C ONSITEPT ONSITEPT-C 

DISTPT-C ONSITEPT ONSITEPT-C 

DISTCWIP-E DISTCWIP-C ONSITECWIP ONSITECWIP-C 

DISTLABOR-E DISTLAD0R-C ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

DISTPT-C ONSITEPT ONSITEPT-C 

E ib ib i t HSG-1 

Schedule 3 

December 2000 

Page 10ot14 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

Accounl 

Tixcs A C u Puicliises) 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

V. OPERATING REVENUES 

Fundi aud 
Dollif Amount 

643.770,187 

Account 
Cfldt 

32S 
326 
327 
328 
329 
330 
331 
332 
333 
134 
33S 
336 
317 
338 
339 
340 
34| 
142 
341 
344 
345 
346 
347 
348 
349 
ISO 
3SI 
352 
353 
354 
35S 
356 
357 
358 
359 
360 
361 
362 
363 
364 
365 
366 
167 
368 

Rcv/Exp- Meich. lob, CanuactWock 
OPEN 
Rcv/Exp- Applimce, Sctvice, Olhei 
PLP Com in 880 

Subiotil Other Opet Revenuei, net 

Total OpcfUing Revenuei 

Non-Oper Rental Income 
[nl Ic Divd Income- Time Dcpoiiti 
Misc Non-Oper Income 
Inierest eatned on linking fundi 
AFUDC- interest earned 
Total Non-Oper Income 

Total Revenue 

Income before Financial Requirement! 
Return 

Inierest on long-term debl 
Amortiialion of defcf costs 
Oilier interest expense 
AFUDC 

Total Interest expense, net 
Appropmtion- City of Philadelphia 

Total Interest ft Appropriition 

Working Capital Subrcport 

AccounU Receivable- Gai 
Accounts Receivable- Other 
Accmed Oas Revenue! 
Allowance for Uncollectible 
AccounU Receivable, Total 

Materials and Supplies 
Prepnid accounu, Olhcr current asset! 
Gas, LNG in Storage 
Invenlorici ft Other. Total 

0 
0 

6,429.299 
(943,200) 

5.486.099 

747.738,099 

69.000 
5,400,000 

11.000 
0 

304,000 
5,786,000 

753,524.099 

109,753.912 

47,871.000 
5,651,000 
4.613,000 
(346,000) 

57,789,000 
18,000,000 

415 

418 
419.001 

421 
419.500 
419.100 

427 
428 
431 
432 

416 

168,579.000 
2.303.500 

12.150,000 
(115.218,000) 

9.829,500 
1,767.000 

67.609.000 

Funclional 

Aiissiisn 

316 Oper Rev- Res, C A I , Public Auth 796.694.667 480-482 REVREQ 

317 CRP Discount (16.852.448) 480-482 REVREQ 

318 Senior Ci t i ten Discount (21.884,717) 480-482 REVREQ 

119 Forfeited Discounts 14,742,000 487 REVREQ 

120 Misc Service Discounts 51.000 488 REVREQ 

321 Transport G u for Others 3,656.000 4S9 PROD 

322 Unbil led G u Revenues 0 495.010 

323 GCR Adjusimenti (14,154.502) 495.011 PROD 

124 Sublotal G u Revenue), net 742,252,000 0 

ONSITE 
ONSITE 

RATEBASE 
RATEBASE 
RATEBASE 

CWIP 

RATEBASE 
RATEBASE 
RATEBASE 

CWIP 

RATEBASE 

REVREQ 
REVREQ 
REVREQ 
REVREQ 

OAMXGAS 
OAMXGAS 
GASCOST 

Classification 

Allocator 

Production 
Demand Energy 

Allocator 

PRODREVREQ TarifTJlEVxGTS Tariff.REVxGT 
PRODREVREQ CRP CRP 
PRODREVREQ SENIOR SENIOR 
PRODREVREQ OVERDUE-DOL OVERDUE-. 
PRODREVREQ Tari fTREVx GTS TariffREVnGT: 

DEMAND TRANS_REV 

DEMAND GCR 

Classification 

A l IocaIni 

Slorage 
Demand Energy 

STORREVREQ Tariff REVxGTS TarifTREVxGT 
STORREVREQ CRP CRP 
STORREVREQ SENIOR SENIOR 

DO(. STORREVREQ OVERDUE-DOL OVERDUE-DO 
STORREVREQ TarifTREVaGTS Tariff RE V.GT 

PRODBASE PRODBASE-D PRODBASE-E 
PRODBASE PRODBASE-D PRODBASE-E 
PRODBASE PRODBASE-D PRODBASE-E 

PRODCWIP PRODCWIP-D PRODCWIP-E 

PRODBASE PRODBASE-D PRODBASE-E 
PRODBASE PRODBASE-D PRODBASE-E 
PRODBASE PRODBASE-D PRODBASE-E 
PRODCWIP PRODCWIP-D PRODCWIP-E 

STORBASE 
STORBASE 
STORBASE 

STORCWIP 

ST0RBASE-D 
STORBASE-D 
STORBASE-D 

STORCWIP-D 

STORBASE 
STORBASE 
STORBASE 
STORCWIP 

STORBASE-D 
STORBASE-D 
STORBASE-D 
STORCWIP-D 

PRODBASE PRODBASE-D PRODBASE-E| STORBASE STORBASE-D 

PRODREVREQ PRODREVREQ-DPRODREVREQ 
PRODREVREQ PRO ORE V REQ-DPRO DRE VREQ-
PRODREVREQ P RODREVREQ-DP ROD REVREQ-
PRODREVREQ PRODREVREQ-DPRODREVREQ-

RODOAMXGA RODOAMXGAS- RODOft MXG A, 
RODO&MXGA RODO&MXGAS - RODOftMXGA 

PRODGAS PRODGAS-D PRODGAS-E 

STORREVREQ 
STORREVREQ 
STORREVREQ 
STORREVREQ 

STORBASE-D 
STORBASE-D 
STORBASE-D 
STORBASE-D 

TORREVREQ 
TORREVREQ 
TORREVREQ 
TORREVREQ 

-TOROftMXGA STOROAMXGAS-D 
-TORO&MXGA STOROAMXGAS-D 

STORGAS STORGAS-D STORGAS-E 

Classificalion 

Allocator 

DISTREVREQ 
D1STREVREQ 
DISTREVREQ 
DISTREVREQ 
DISTREVREQ 

DISTBASE 
DISTBASE 
DISTBASE 

DISTCWIP 

DISTBASE 
DISTBASE 
DISTBASE 
DISTCWIP 

DISTBASE 

DISTREVREQ 
DISTREVREQ 
DISTREVREQ 
DISTREVREQ 

DISTOAMXGAS 
DISTOAMXGAS 

Eibibit HSG-2 
Schedule 3 
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Demand 
AHocqi or 

Tariff REVxGTS 
CRP 

SENIOR 
OVERDUE-DOL 
Tarilf REVxGTS 

DISTBASE-D 
DISTBASE-D 
DISTBASE-D 

DISTCWIP-D 

DISTBASE-D 
DISTBASE-D 
DISTBASE-D 
DISTCWIP-D 

DISTBASE-D 

DISTREVREQ-D 
DISTREVREQ-D 
DJSTREVREQ-D 
DISTREVREQ-D 

D1STOAMXGAS-D 
DISTO&MXGAS-D 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

12S 

356 

317 

318 

329 

3)0 

331 

3)2 

333 

334 

33S 

336 

337 

138 

339 

340 

)41 

342 

343 

Rcv/Exp- Much. lob, ConUut Work 0 
OPEN 0 
Rev/Exp- Apfriiince. Service. Olhei 6,429,299 
PLP CoiU in 880 <94),200> 

SubloUl Olhe) Opel Revenues, nel 5,486.099 

Toul Openting Revenues 747.738,099 

Non-Oper RenUl Income 69,000 
Int Ic Divd Income- Time Dcpo i iu S,400,000 

Misc Non-Oper Income 13.000 

Inleiesi earned on sinking funds 0 

A F U D C - inierest earned 304.000 

Total Non-Oper Income S.786.000 

Total Revenue 753.S24.099 

Income before Financial Requitemenu 109,753,912 

415 

418 

419001 

421 

419.500 

419,100 

344 Return 

345 

146 Inter eit on long-term debt 47.871,000 

147 A m o t t i u i i o n of debt costs 5.651,000 

)4S Other interest expense 4,6l].0OO 

149 A F U D C (346,000) 

150 T o u l Inteteit expense, nel 57.789,000 

351 Approprial ion-Ci ly of Philadelphia 18,000.000 

352 T o u l InletMl A Appropriation 

351 
154 

155 

356 

157 W o r k i n g Cap Itn) Sub report 

351 

359 AccounU Receivable- G u 168.579,000 

160 AccounU Receivable- Olhcr 2.303,500 

J6I Accrued Gas Revenues 12.150.000 

162 Allowance for Uncollectible (115.218,000) 

16) Accounu Receivable. T o u l 

364 

365 Materials and Supplies 9,829.500 

366 Prepaid accounts. Other current asseU 1,767,000 

167 Gas, L N G ifl Stotage 67,609.000 

368 Inventories A Other, Total 

427 

428 

4)1 

432 

5 Accounl Functional Accounl Functional 

6 

7 

lirtaiptitm DnUnAmauiH Code 

8 

309 Taxes A Gas Purchases) 

310 

311 T O T A L EXPENSES 643.770.187 

312 

313 
314 V. OPERA! I N G REVENUES 

3)5 

316 Oper Rev- Res, C A I . Public Aulh 796,694.667 4SQ-482 REVREQ 

317 CRP Discount (36,852,448) 480-482 REVREQ 

318 Senior Ciliacn Discount (21.884,717) 480-482 REVREQ 

319 Forfeited Discounts 14.743.000 487 REVREQ 

320 Misc Service Discounu 51,000 488 REVREQ 

321 Transport Gas for Oihen 3.656.000 489 PROD 

322 Unbil led G u Revenues 0 495.010 -
323 GCR Adjui tmcnU (14.154.502) 4 9 S 0 I I PROD 

324 Subtotal G u Revenues, net 742,252,000 0 

ONSITE 
ONSITE 

RATEBASE 
RATEBASE 
RATEUASE 

CWIP 

RATEBASE 
RATEBASE 
RATEBASE 

CWIP 

RATEBASE 

REVREQ 
REVREQ 
REVREQ 
REVREQ 

GASCOST 

n OnSite 
Energy Customer Classipcaiion Customcr 

A l l ( f a jn t AHncalpt AII9MIQI 

Tariir_REVxGrS TarifT.REVxGTS ONS ITEREVREQ Tari IT, REVxGTS 
CRP CRP ONSITEREVREQ CRP 

SENIOR SENIOR ONS ITEREVREQ SENIOR 
OVERDUE-DOL OVERDUE-DOL ONSITEREVREQ OVERDUE-DOL 
TatifTREVxGTS TaritTREVxGTS ONSITEREVREQ Tariir_REVxGTS 

• 

CUST SMALL CUST 
CUST SMALL CUSf 

DISTBASE-E DISTBASE-C ONSITEBASE ONSITEBASE-C 
Dl STBASE-E DISTBASE-C ONSITE BASE ONSITEBASE-C " 
DISTBASE-E DISTBASE-C ONSITEBASE ONSlfEBASE-C 

DISTCWIP-E DISTCWIP-C ONSITECWIP ONSITECWIP-C 

Dl STBASE-E DISTBASE-C ONSITEBASE ONSITEBASE-C 
DISTBASE-E DISTBASE-C ONSITEBASE ONSITEBASE-C 
DISTBASE-E DISTBASE-C ONSITEBASE ONSITEBASE-C 
DISTCWIP-E DISTCWIP-C ONSITECWIP ONSIIECW1P-C 

DISTBASE-E DISTBASE-C ONSITEBASE ONSITEBASE-C 

DJSTREVREQ.E DISTREVREQ-C ONSITEREVREQ ONSITEPT-C 
DISTREVREQ.E DISTREVREQ-C ONSITEREVREQ ONSITEPT-C 
DISTREVREQ-E DISTREVRliQC ONSITEREVREQ ONSITEPT-C 
DISTREVREQ-E DISTREVREQ-C ONSITEREVREQ ONSITEPT-C 

DISTO&MXGAS-E DISTOAMXGAS-C ONSlTEOAMXGASONSlTEOAMXGAS-t 
DISTOAMXGAS-E DISTOAMXGASC ONS ITEOA MXG A SONSIIEOAMXGAS-

E i h i b i l 11SC.-2 

Schedule 3 

December 2000 

Page 12 of 14 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors 

Account 
Ccdt 

E i h i b i l I1SC-2 

Schtdu l t 3 

D t t t m b t r IOOO 

5 Account FuncU'onal 
6 

7 

Deacripliori Dollar Amnnnt 

g 

169 

370 Accounts P iy ib le , N i tu rd G u (26,972,000) 

371 AccounU Payable Olhei- J0*A (6,356,500) 

372 Accounts Payable, Oiher- 50% (6,356,500) 

373 Accounu Payable, Total 

374 

175 Dcfd DebiU, Paytoll related (3.035.000) 

376 De fdDcb iu , GCR related 15,911,500 

377 Customer deposiU (1,132.000) 

3 7 ! Injuiies & Damages Reserve 0 

37P Accmed intezea (8,401.500) 

3S0 Other, net (12710 0001 

381 98,045.000 

382 

381 

384 

385 Cost O r G u S u b r e p o r l 

386 Demand Cosu; 

387 

388 Producer Demand Charges 

389 Contracts Annual 4.227,555 

390 Contracu Seasonal 548,60) 

391 SubtoUi 4.776.158 

392 

393 Storage Contract 

394 Daily Demand (PealtDay) 6.522.071 

395 Daily Demand-Balancing (Thmpul) 1,413,927 

396 Capacity (Winter) 3,028,256 

397 Capacity- Balancing (Thruput) 686,166 

398 Subtotal 11.650,420 

399 
400 Firm Transpoitation 

401 Demand Charges - TF Demand all Pip 0 

402 Pipeline Demand- Annual / Seasonal 46.034,812 

40J Storage (PeaJrDay) 3.631,248 

404 Capacity Release CrediU Incr per PA (400.000) 

405 Sublotal 

406 
407 Duett Assigned Demand Costs 

408 

409 TOTAL D E M A N D CHARGES 

410 

411 Other Fixed Costs: 

412 Supplier Rclunda (3,867.854) 

413 
414 TOTAL D E M A N D & FIXED COSTS 

415 

416 Variable Cosu: 

417 Commodity Cost including transport l is 354.551.996 

418 Gas Sold to GTS 0 

419 Withdrwal Transporution Charges (Wi 282,155 

420 En j eel / Withdr Foes Balancing (Thrupu 407.947 

421 In jec t ion/ Withdrawal Fee!- (Wimer) 626.118 

422 O f f System Sales Increase per PAPUC (219.000) 

423 Miscellaneous 0 

Functional 

AUfiEUQt 

CJaisificaiion 

AlltKftlOf 

Production 

Demand Energy Cla ssi fit Hi on 

Storage 

Demand 

Allocator 
Energy 

Al loc i ln i 
Clsssi licaiion Demand 

tlisaSsn 

GASCOST 

LABOR 

OAMXGAS 

PRODGAS 

PRODLABOR 

PRODBASE 

PRODGAS-D PRODGAS-E 

PRODLABOR-D PltODLABOR-I 

RODO&MXGAS-RODO& MXGA! 

STORGAS 

STORLABOR 

- STORBASE 

STORGAS-D 

STORLABOR-D 

STORO&MXGAS-D 

STORGAS-E 

DISTLABOR 

DISTBASE 

DISTLABOR-D 

DISTO&MXGAS-D 

LABOR 
GASCOST 

REVREQ 

PRODLABOR PRODLABOR-D PRODLABOR-I 

PRODGAS GCR GCR 

PRODREVREQ PRODREVREQ-D RATEBASE 

STORLAflOR 

STORGAS 

STORREVREQ 

STORLABOR-D 

GCR 

STORBASE-D 

GCR 

TORREVREQ 

DISTLABOR 

DISTREVREQ 

DISTLABOR-D 

DISTPT-D 

PSTDP 

O&MXGAS 

PRODPT PRODPT-D 

RODO&MXGA RODO&MXGAS- RODO&MXGA; 

STORPT 

-TORO&MXGA 

STORPT-D 

STOR04\C£GAS-D -
DISTPT 

DISTO&MXGAS 
DISTPT-D 

DISTO&MXGAS-D 

PROD 

PROD 
D E M A N D 

DEMAND 

DESIGNDAY 

DESIGNDAY • -

STOR 

STOR 

STOR 

STOR • 

DEMAND 

DEMAND 

DEMAND 

DEMAND 

WINTERJ 

THRUPUT 

WINTER) 

WINTER) 
• 

- -

PROD 

STOR 

PROD 

DEMAND 

DEMAND 

DESIGNDAY 

DESIGNDAY 

DEMAND DESIGNDAY • 
• 

PROD DEMAND DESIGNDAY - - -

PROD ENERGY COMI 

STOR 

STOR 

STOR 

PROD ENERGY COMI 

ENERGY 

ENERGY 

ENERGY 

WINTERS 

WINTERJ 

WINTER) 



I 

1 

J 

A 

$ 
6 
7 
S 

369 
370 
371 
372 
373 
374 
375 
376 
377 
378 
379 
3S0 
381 

iaz 
383 
384 
385 
186 
387 
388 
389 
390 
391 
397 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
39S 
399 
400 
401 
402 
403 
404 
405 
406 
407 
408 
409 
410 
411 
412 
413 
414 
415 
416 
417 
418 
419 
420 
421 
422 
423 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
Summary of Allocators Factors -

Accounl 

Accounu Pnytblc, Nitural Gu 
Accounls Payable. Olhcr- 50% 
Accounu Payable. Other- S0K 
Accounls Payable. Toul 

Defd Debit). Payroll idated 
Defd DetHli. GCR related 
Customer deposits 
Injuries A Damages Reserve 
Accrued interesl 
Other, net 

Cost Of Gas Sabrtpari 
Demand Costs', 

Producer Demand Charges 
Conlracu Annual 
Contra cu Seasonal 
Sublotal 

Storage Contract 
Daily Demand (PeakDay) 
Daily Demand- Balancing (Thruput) 
Capacity (Winter) 
Capacity- Balancing (Thruput) 
Subtotal 

Firm Transporution 
Demand Charges - TF Demand all Pip 

Pipeline Demand- Annual / Seasonal 
Storage (PeakDay) 
Capacity Release Crediu Ina per PA 

Sub (oral 

Direct Assigned Demand CosU 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

Other Fixed Cosu: 
Supplier Refunds 

TOTAL DEMAND A FIXED COSTS 

Variable Cosu 
Commodity Cost including uanspon lia 
Gas Sold to GTS 
Withdnval Transportation Charges (Wi 
ln)ect / Withdr Fees Balancing (Thrupu 
Injeclion / Withdrawal Fees- (Winter) 
OfT System Siles Increase per PAPUC 
Miscellaneous 

Functional 
Doj|ii Amnunl 

(26.972.000) 
(6,356,500) 
{6.m,iOQ) 

(3.035,000) 
15.988.500 
(1,132.000) 

0 

(8,401.500) 
112.710 0001 
98.045.000 

4,227,555 
548,603 

4,776.158 

6.S22.071 
1,413,927 
3,028,256 

686.166 
11.650.420 

46,034.812 
3,631.248 
(400,000) 

<3.S67.!54) 

354.551.996 
0 

282.155 
407,947 
626.1 IB 

(219.000) 
0 

Accounl 

Code 
Functional 

AUSSttOL 

Energy 

HlOSUGt 

GASCOST 
LABOR Dl STLABUR-E 

OAMXGAS DISTO&MXGAS-E 

LABOR DISTLABOR-E 
GASCOST 

REVREQ DISTL/P-E 

PSTDP 
O&MXGAS DISTO&MXGAS-E 

Customer 

Mstsuss 

DISTLABOR-C 
DISTO&MXGAS-C 

DISTLABOR-C 

DISTPT-C 

DISTPT-C 
DISTO&MXGAS-C 

PROD 
PROD 

STOR 
STOR 
STOR 
STOR 

PROD 
STOR 
PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

STOR 
STOR 
STOR 
PROD 

OnSile 
Clasjifi cation Customer 

Allocainr Al l tft t lo t 

ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 
ONSITEBASE ONS1TEO&MXGAS-

ONSITELABOR ONSITELABOR-C 

ONSITEREVREQ ONSITEPT-C 

ONSITEPT ONSITUPT-C 
ONSITEO&MXGASONSlTEO&MXGAS-t 

Eihibil HSG-2 
Schedule 3 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study • Test Year Fiscal 2001 

COMPARISON OF PROPOSED TARIFF AND EXISTING TARIFF 

PROPOSED TARIFF 
Revenuei 

G u revenues 
Discounts 
Other revenues md idjuslmenu, net 
Toul revenue! 

EXISTING TARIFF 
Revenues 

G u revenues 
Discounu 
Other revenuei md •djusiments, net 
ToUl revenues 

Company Total 

800,350,667 
(58,737,165) 

11910 597 
753,524,099 

733,583,795 
(56,700,232) 
11910.597 

688,794,161 

Residential 

RC-1 

37,031.999 
(1,547,928) 
1-960.774 

37,444.844 

30.647.447 
(1,411.148) 
Lafig.77*. 

31,190,072 

Residential 

RC-2 

521.897.985 
(57.173,858) 
USSOJiS-

475.726.576 

475.043,275 
(5S.273.1I3) 
11.002 449 

430,772,611 

CamnuiaaL 
ttakUul 

RC-3 

23,477.036 
(143) 

UifiSSL 
23.462.804 

21.361,215 
(102) 

21,347,024 

ComiiKffi«l 
Htu 
RC-4 

103,475.273 
(15,236) 

(E28.533) 
102.831,504 

95,241,136 
(13.640) 

f628.533) 
94,598,962 

Industrial 
Non-H<H 

RC-S 

6.625.962 
0 

ISLS331. 
6.530,029 

6,103.809 
0 

6.007,876 

Industrial 

RC-6 

11,311,977 
0 

11,182,996 

10.380.812 

10.251.832 

Municipal 

RC-7 

2,600.574 
0 

1408931 
2.559,681 

2,386,505 

(40.8931 
2.345.612 

PROPOSED INCREASE 
Revenues 

G u revenues 
Discounu 
Other revenues and adjunments. net 
Total revenues 

PROPOSED INCREASE- PERCENT OF EXISTING TARIFF 

66.766.872 
(2.036.933) 

& 

64,729.938 

9.4% 

6.384,553 

(129.780) 

& 

6.254.772 

20.151 

46,854,710 
(1.900.745) 

44.953.965 

10.4% 

2.115,821 
(41) 

a 

2.115.780 

9.9% 

8,234,137 
(1.595) 

8.232.542 

8.7% 

522,152 
0 
& 

522,152 

8.7% 

931.164 
0 
Q 

931.164 

9.1% 

0 
fl 

214,069 

9.1% 

GAS REVENUES - BEFORE DISCOUNTS 
Proposed TarilT 
Existing TarifT 

Average Number of Cuslomer Bills 

AVERAGE MONTHLY BILL 
Proposed TarilT 
Enisling TatilT 

INCREASE IN AVERAGE MONTHLY BILL 

800.350,667 
733.583.795 

6,154,692 

37.031,999 
30.647.447 

815.760 

521,897.985 

475.043,275 

4,954.920 

JI30M 
1119.19 

S45.40 
S37 57 

JI05.33 
$95.87 

23.477,036 
21.361,215 

S33J.9S 
5305.70 

103.475.273 
95,241.136 

228.732 

1452.39 
S416 39 

6,625.962 
6,103.809 

4.656 

51,423.10 
S 1.310 96 

11,311.977 
10,380,812 

11,200.85 
SI.102.00 

2.600.574 
2.386.505 

4.224 

5615 67 
JS64.99 

9.9% 

Fate I til 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

COMPARISON OF PROPOSED TARIFF AND EXISTING TARIFF 

PROPOSED TARIFF 
Revenues 

Qui revenues 
Discounu 
Other revenues and idjuifmcnU, net 
Totil revenues 

EXISTING TARIFF 
Revenues 

G u revenues 
Discounu 
Other revenues uid idiusunenu, net 
Total revenues 

Compan)' Total 

S00,JJO,6fi7 
08.137,165) 

iL9io.ra_ 
753.524.099 

733,58].795 
(56.700.232) 

688,794,161 

Municipal Housing Auth 

Uul EHA 
RC-8 RC-9 

12.535,389 
0 

(213 024) 
12.322.365 

11,702,827 
0 

11.489.803 

6,987,017 
0 

0 2 6 8091 

6.860.207 

6.876,568 
0 

6,749.759 

Housing Aulh 
GS 

RC-10 

8,008,594 
0 

133 9171 
7.974.676 

7.441.339 
4.772 

"3 9171 
7,412.194 

BPS 
Soil! 
RC-ll 

2,238,493 
0 

11271. 
2.249,767 

2,238.493 
0 

11.274 
2.249.767 

BPS 
Luge 
RC-12 

28,077.770 

21611. 
28.171,401 

28,077,770 

SLfilL 
28,171,401 

BPS 

RC-13 

1.305.375 

3671 
1,309.046 

1.305,375 

3 671 
1,309,046 

LBS 
SmtU. 
RC-14 

LBS 
Laige-lnDircct 

RC-IS 

6.893.960 10,323,921 
0 0 

11681. 13.496 
10,349,606 6.907.456 

10.323.921 

10.349,606 

6.893,960 

0 

6,907,456 

PROPOSED INCREASE 
Revenues 

Gu tevenues 
Discounu 
Other revenues and adjustments, net 
Total revenuei 

PROPOSED INCREASE- PERCENT OF EXISTING TARIFF 

66.766.872 
(2.0)6,933) 

& 

64,729.938 

«.4% 

832,562 

0 

i 

832.S62 

7.2% 

110,449 

0 

c 

110.449 

1.6% 

567,255 
(4.772) 

a 
562.483 

7.6% 

0 

0 

0 

0.0'A 

GAS REVENUES- BEFORE DISCOUNTS 
Proposed Tarilf 
Existing TarifT 

Average Number of Cuslomer Bills 

AVERAGE MONTHLY BILL 
Proposed Tariff 
existing Tariff 

INCREASE IN AVERAGE MONTHLY BILL 

800,350.667 
713,583,795 

6,154,692 

SI30O4 
1119.19 

J . IW 

12.53S.389 
11.702.827 

6.624 

51,892 42 
11.766.73 

7.1W 

6.987.017 
6.876,568 

1.356 

15.152 67 
IS.071.22 

8.008.594 

7.441.339 

51.016 

5151 06 
1140 36 

2.238.493 
2,218.491 

1,788 

51.251.95 
11,251.95 

28.077,770 

28,077.770 

1,132 

18,964 81 

18.964 81 

1.305.175 
1.305,375 

108 

SI 2,086.81 
I I 2.086 81 

10.323.921 
10,323.921 

66Q 

115.642 30 
SI 5.642 30 

6.891.960 
6.893,960 

514.192 05 
S44,192 05 

1.6% 

Pace l a t J 
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COMPARISON OF PROPOSED TARIFF AND EXISTING TARIFF 

PROPOSED TARIFF 
Revenues 

Gu revenues 
Discounu 
Other revenues uid uljustments, nd 
Toul revenues 

EXISTING TARIFF 
Revenues 

Gis revenues 
Discounu 
Other revenues tnd •djustmenu, net 
Toul revenues 

Cnmpanjr ToUl 

800,3 S0,667 
(SS,737,I6S) 
" 0 1 0 597 

7S3,S2<.099 

733.583,795 
(56,700,231) 
11910.597 

688.794.161 

LBS 
LugfcEitKt-

RC-16 

1.824,632 

6JH-
1,830.966 

1.824.632 
0 

6.334 
1.830.966 

LBS 
XlUBC 
RC-ll 

9,150,567 
0 

9.171,084 

9,150.567 
0 

20 517 
9,171,084 

TriGen 

RC-l 8 

162.873 
0 

HQS. 
366,681 

162.873 
0 

J.jOS 
166.681 

Co-Gen 
InCiiECL 
RC-19 

926.514 

927.768 

926.514 
0 

1254 
927,768 

Grsys Feny 

RC-20 

2,612,540 

36.341 
2,648.881 

2,612,540 

36.341 
2,648.S8| 

GTS 

RC-21 

2.665.737 

13-472 
2,679,249 

2,665,777 

13 472 
2.679.249 

NGV 
Dkca. 
RC-22 

16.441 
0 

71 
16,512 

16,441 
0 

I i 
16.5)2 

PROPOSED INCREASE 
Revenuei 

Gu revenues 
Discounu 
Olhcr revenues and idjustments, net 
Total revenues 

PROPOSED INCREASE- PERCENT OF EXISTINGTAWFP 

66.766,872 
(2,036.933) 

a 
64.729,938 

9.4% 

0 
0 
S 
0 

o.a% 

o 
o 
a 
o 

0.0% 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
19 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

GAS REVENUES - BEFORE DISCOUNTS 
Proposed TarifT 
Existing Tariff 

Average Number of Customer Bills 

AVERAGE MONTHLY BILL 
Proposed TarifT 
Existing TarifT 

INCREASE IN AVERAGE MONTHLY BILL 

800,350.667 
733.583,795 

6,154,692 

S130O4 
1119.19 

1.824,632 
1.824.632 

150,684 22 
150.684.22 

0.0% 

9.150,567 
9,150.567 

1127,091.21 
1127,091.21 

362,873 
362,873 

S30.239 42 
530,239.42 

926.514 
926,514 

36 

125.716.50 
125,716,50 

2,612,540 
2.612.540 

1217.711.67 
1217,711.67 

2.665.777 
2,665,777 

S37.02468 
117,024.68 

0.0% 

16.441 
16.441 

1685.04 
I68S04 

0.0% 

P i i e l s r i 
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SOURCES 
Nat tocoms 
Depredation & Amortization 
Earnings on Restricted Fwcto 
Impact of Refunded Debl Service 
Increased/JDecfeafied) other Liabimiss 

Avaflable From Operatloiu 

Funds Required for Capllal 
Cfipllal Leasing 
Tempofary Financing 

TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 
Net Construction ExpendiUuefc 

Funded Debt Reduction: 
Revenue Bonds 
PMA Leadaftubordfnata Debt 
Capital Lease 

No(e» Payable - CNG Acquisition 
Temporwy Hitancing Repaymenl 
Dlstrlbuflon ol Earnings 
MNfohs To {Reductions of) 

Non-Cash Working Capital 

CashNeedft 
Cadi Surptus {SJiortlaB) 

TOTAL USES 

Cash - 8eglnnin9 of Period 
Cash - Surplus (Shortfall) 

ENDING CASH 

Inteinaity Generated Funds. 
Outstanding Commercial Paper 

ACTUAL 
1699-2000 

$5,055 
41,082 

594 
54S 

0t720 
50,969 

89,294 
2,228 

22,000 
$150,491 

$48,139 

REVISED 
BUDGET 

*5t,935 
42,827 

461 

4,115 
99,328 

34.000 
0.000 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

3001-02 

$68,523 
44,663 

111,092 

32.000 
4,142 

$139,328 $147,234 

$62,293 $62,089 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2001-03 

$72,925 
45,920 

11ft,128 

18,660 

$54,476 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2093.Q4 

$52,006 
46,900 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2QM-Q6 

$57,325 
43,220 

{1,720} (1,295^ 
97,168 99,260 

8.000 7,779 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

£02,043 
42,600 

103,202 

$130,089 $105,188 $107,029 $103,202 

$48.r23 $48,094 $48,822 

33,595 34,192 33,977 32,414 31,208 34,882 32,031 
1.020 1,065 1.105 1.155 1,205 1,265 1,310 
6,538 6,901 5,273 3,554 3.745 1,947 -

219 59 - - - - -
- - 40,000 32,000 5,000 10,000 10,000 

16,000 16,000 - 18.000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 

50,611 12,408 (17,395) (6,360) (2,750) (3.074} (10,6341 

158,122 134,St8 143,029 139,230 105,132 110,204 89,329 
4,410 4,205 (2.542) 56 (3.175) 3,873 

$150,481 $139^328 ; $147,234 ^ $136,688 $105,188 $107,029 $103^02^ 

$16,088 $8,427 $12,837 $17,042 $14,600 $14,556 $11,381 
ir.eaii 4,410 4,205 (2,642} 60 (3.175) 3,873 
$8,427 $12f637 $17,042 $14,500 $14,556 $11,381 $15,254 

„ $22,293 $25,627 $39,916 $40,723 $40,315 $48,822 
$97,000 $97,000 $57,000 $25,000 $20,000 $10,000 -
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$6fiM RATE INCREASE, 4555 DEGREE DAYS 
$75M BOND SALE 7/1/2001 

PHILADELPHIA OAS WORKS 
DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE 

< Doll«M In Thouawids) 
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FUNDS PROVIDED 
Total Oas Revenues 
Other Operating Revenuei 

ACTUAL 
1999-2000 

$532,987 
23,105 

REVISED 
BUDGET 

$727,459 
28,026 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2D01-O2 

$736,234 
28,383 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2002-63 

$723,146 
28,420 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2003414 

$663,668 
27,609 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

$652,709 
27,738 

REVISED 
FORECAST 

2009416 

$649,035 
28.033 

Total Operating Revenues 
Oilier In com a Less RestrfcM Funds 
AFUDC ((nterett) 

558,092 
16.415 

373 

755,485 
6,237 

348 

768.597 
8,160 

383 

761tS68 
10,683 

197 

8914177 
10.289 

65 

680,445 
6,633 

82 

677,071 
9,695 

0 
TOTAL FUNDS PROVIDED $574,880 * $762,060 $776,168 $762,448 $701,651 $690,360 $666,668 

FUNDS APPLIED 
Fuel CoiU 
Other Operating Costs 

268.354 
243,531 

394,588 
256,961 

400,309 
246,281 

387,556 
247,893 

345,704 
252JI27 

332,266 
252,259 

324,350 
254,370 

Total Operating Expenses 
PMA Lease Cost 
120. IM Capital Lean Cost 
S23M Capfla) Lease Cost 
Lees: Non-Cash Expenses 

609,885 

3,991 
3,897 

35,882 

651,547 

3,980 
3.897 

37^272 

648,590 

1,957 
3,997 

38^747 

635.651 

3,997 
40,243 

598,631 

3.998 
41,598 

584.516 

1,999 
42,894 

578,720 

42.956 
TOTAL FUNDS APPLIED $481,991 $622,252 $615,797 $599,305 $561,031 $543,623 $535,762 

Funds Available to Cover Debt Service 
AdCMisck Lease Costs 

$92,669 
7,988 

$139,818 
7.977 

$159,372 
S,9S4 

$163,141 
3,997 

$140,620 
3,998 

$146,737 
1.999 

$150,904 

Funds Available Excluding Lease Costs $100,877 $147,793 $165,328 $167,138 $144,618 $148,736 $160,904 

1976 OrdbiBnce Bonds Debt Service 
Debt Service Coverage 197fl Bonds 

$59,345 
1.70 

$51,611 
2.88 

$56,528 
2.98 

$471202 
3,53 

$50,267 
2.66 

$43,647 
3.39 

$42,266 
3.87 

Net Available after Prior Debl Service 
PMA A Other Capital Leases 

$41,532 
7,968 

$98,182 
7.077 

$109,798 
5,954 

$119,846 
3,997 

$94,351 
3,996 

$104,669 
1,099 

$106,839 

Nat AvaQatrfe after Prior Capital Leases $33,544 $86,205 $103,844 $115,849 $90,353 $102,890 $106,639 

1998 Ordinance Bonds Debt Service 
Debt Service Coverage New Bonds 

$21,659 
1.55 

$29,449 
3.00 

$28,688 
3.56 

$35,863 
3.23 

$30,569 
2.86 

$34,709 
2.96 

$31,743 
3.42 

Net Available after New Debt Service $11,885 $58,756 $74,858 $79,088 $59,764 $68,181 $76,896 

1998 Ordinartce Subordinate Bond Debt Ser 
Debt Service Coverage Subordfnate Bond 

$1,987 
5.98 

$1,990 
29,83 

$1,986 
37.69 

$1,988 
40.23 

$1,688 
30.08 

$1,687 
34.31 

$1,988 
38.72 
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Schedule 2 Allocation of PGW Demand Costs 

Schedule 3 Reconciliation of Gas Volumes and Costs 

Schedule 4 DESIGNDAY Allocator 

Schedule 5 PEAKDEMAND Allocator 
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Schedule 7 THRUPUT Allocator 

Schedule 8 Transportation Allocators 
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Philadelphia Gas Worics 

Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

P G W G A S COSTS 

ALL CONTRACTS AND COSTS 

UfiQ&tf I l f M Availability 
Ocmamt 

UofUtU Vokimn - dth rwiminri t 

Qunaad. Cflmot 
CSOL Commodity oditf Qf)H 
j U m VnUimit. dth Cammorirtyt S/dtfi 

a TRANSCO 

0 TRFS 
10 TRFS 
11 
12 TRFS 
13 TRSTSPOT 
U TRSPOTWSS 
15 tRPSFT 
16 TRPSFT 
17 TRHESS6S 
18 TRCONOC085 
19 TRCtNERes 
20 TRTEXACO05 
21 TRCOOKes 
22 TROXY85 
23 TRCORALOS 
24 TRELPASOeS 
25 
» TR-GSS 
27 TR-GSS 
IB TR-GSS 
29 TR-GSS 
30 
31 

32 TR-SWVSS 
33 T R - S 4 A ^ 
34 TR-S4«VSS 
35 TR-S4/WSS 
Sfl TR-S4ftVSS 
37 
36 
39 TR-S2 
40 TR-S2 
41 TR-S2 
42 TR-S2 
43 
44 
45 TR-Emineno 
46 TR-Emiiwne* 
47 TR-Eminary* 
48 TR-Emtn*nca 
49 
SO 

51 I E I C Q 
52 TECOSELA 
53 TECOSELA 
54 TESEMPWLA 
55 TEFT1ELA 
58 TEFT1ELA 
57 TESPOTCNG 
58 TESPOTANR 
59 TEM06ILM1 
60 TEHESSELA 
01 TEHESSELA 
82 TESPOTEQU 

Rpelina Demand- Annual 
Plpabn* Demand- Annual 

Supply Damsnd- Annual 
Supply Demsnd- SeaKXial 
CommoOitt Only 
Pipalina Damand- Se atonal 
Pipeline Oamand- Seasonal 
Supply Demand- Annual 
Commodity Only 
Comnwdity Only 
Supply Damand- SaaionaJ 
Commodity Only 
Supply Demand- So atonal 
Supply Demand- Se atonal 
Supply Demand- Seasonal 

Sloraga Capably- Sea tonal 
Storage Demand- Peak 
Injection- Sea tonal 
Vtfttidrawal- Seasonal 
Indudts fakmy 

Storage Capacity- Seatonal 
Storage Damand- Peak 
Iniectlon- Seasonal 
Mthdrswil- Seaionol 
Storage Transport- Volume 
DeAwrvd on Tnnsco 

Storvga Capadty- Seasonal 
Storage Demand- Peak 
IntoOMt- Seatonal 
Withdrawal- Seatonal 
Indudas delrvtry 

Storage Capadly- Seatonal 
Storage Demand- Peak 
Injection- Seatonal 
VMthdrawal- Seasonal 
De*vered on Transco 

Pipeline Demand- Annual 
Pipeline Damand- Annual 
Commodity Only 
Pipeline Demand- Annual 
Pipeline Demand- Annual 
Commodity Only 
Commodity Only 
Supply Demand- Seasonal 
Supply Demand- Annual 
Supply Demand' Seasonal 
Commodity Only 

Firm 36S 12 185,212 19.352.422 B.781 
Firm 385 12 165,212 398,509 0.200 

Fkm 385 12 55,212 3.018,784 4.553 16,261,820 88,243.156 4 832 
11/1-3/31 5 155,000 15.300 0.020 18.688.291 77,894,014 4 668 

Commodity 3 3.227.578 13.721.233 4.251 
11/1-3/31 5 1.732 148,400 18.905 

11/1-3/31 6 1,732 4,157 0 480 

12 10.495 750,198 5.957 610,000 3,200.931 5 2 4 7 
Commodity 1.429,200 7.471,934 5228 
Commodity 1,429.200 7.468.218 5.225 

11/1-3/31 5 10.000 675 0018 1,438.728 7,498,554 5.212 

Commodity 1.429.200 7.479.479 5.233 
• 11/1-3/31 5 10.000 625 0013 1,437.561 7.493.002 5.212 

11/1-3/31 5 10,000 625 0.013 1,436.728 7,498,554 5 212 
11/1-3/31 5 10.000 2,100 0 0 4 2 1,438.728 7.498,554 5.212 

Firm 385 1 4,123.733 791,757 0.192 
Finn 365 12 81.567 1.925,909 2607 
Firm 385 1 3.270,120 137.345 0 042 
Firm 385 1 3.723.O40 154.134 0 0 4 1 

Firm 385 1 3,335.909 318.244 0 095 
Firm 385 12 39.246 314,268 0687 
Finn 385 1 3.178.437 17.153 0005 
Firm 385 1 3.335.909 18.014 0 005 
Finn 365 12 3.178,454 164,962 0 004 

Firm 385 1 466.548 62.857 0 134 
Finn 385 12 5.191 321.424 5.180 

4/18-11/15 J 338.987 12.M0 0 037 
11/16-4/15 1 444,632 20,987 0 047 

Firm 365 1 189,966 278.688 1 640 
Firm 365 12 16,893 278.697 1,375 
Firm 365 1 147,117 1.412 0 010 
Firm 365 1 189.988 1.832 0 0 1 0 

Firm 385 12 75.000 13.998.440 15552 8.107,086 28.385.583 4.812 
Firm 385 12 75.000 133,470 0.148 

Commodity 1.450.506 8.002.444 5 517 
Firm 365 12 59,822 11.698,955 16576 20.888 107.349 5.139 
Firm 365 12 59 822 108.459 0.148 

Commodity 3,057,262 14,060,768 4.599 
Commodity 1,708,530 7.884.458 4.603 

5 829,853 60,385 0 015 4.504,287 24,314.828 5.398 
12 244,583 148.750 0 050 1.822,431 9.277.181 5 091 

5 273.088 442.026 0 324 
Commodity 486.477 2.150.638 4 610 
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PGW GAS COSTS 
ALL CONTRACTS AND COSTS 

lypa Availabilihf 
QmwL 

Monlhi Volume - dth "smanH * 

Damand. Comm-
QBSL pommodilY Qflfa Cpal 
S/dth Volumft- dth CflmmfldityJ JLHh 

63 TEAMOCOELA 
64 TEAKAETX 
65 TEENRONSTX 
66 TECINERELA 
67 TEHESSSTX 
68 TEHESSSTX 
69 TEOXYELA 
70 TESEMPELA 
71 TEANASTX 
63 
73 TE-S5/SS1-A 
74 TE-SS/SS1-A 
75 TE-S5/SS1-A 
78 TE-SS/SS1-A 
77 

78 
79 TE-S6/CNG 
80 TE-SeCNG 
81 TE-SS/CNG 
82 TE-SeCNG 
83 TE-FTS7/CNG 
84 TE-FTS8/CNG 
85 
ee 
87 TE-Se/EQUITRANS 
88 TE-SB/EQ UITRA NS 
89 TE-SB/EQ Ul T RA NS 
90 TE-S8/EQUITRANS 
81 TEEQSTS 

92 
93 
94 TE-S10/ANR 
96 TE-SIO/ANR 
98 TE-SIO/ANR 
97 TE-SIO/ANR 
98 TE-SIO/ANR 
99 TEANRFTS1 

100 TEANRFTS1 
101 

102 
103 TE-S11/SS1-8 
104 TE-S11/SS1-8 
105 TE-S11/SS1-B 
106 TE-S11/SS1-a 
107 

Commodity Onty Commodity 
Supply Demand- Annual 
Commodity Only Commodity 
Commodity Only Commodity 
Supply Demand- Annual 
Supply Demand-Annual 
Supply Demand- Annual 
Supply Demand- Annual Firm 365 
Supply Demand- Seatonal 11/1-3/31 

Storage Capadty- Balancing Firm 365 
Storage Demand- Peak Firm 365 
Injection- Balandno Firm 365 
Wthdrawal- Balandno Firm 365 

Storage Capadly- Seasonal Firm 365 
Storage Demand- Peak • Firm 385 
Injection-Seasonal Firm 385 
Wthdrawal- Seasonal Firm 365 
Storage Transport- Seasonal Firm 385 
Storage Transport- Seasonal Firm 385 
OeJrWrad on FTS7/S as shown 

Storage Capadty- Seasonal Firm 365 
Storage Demand- Peak Firm 385 
Injection- Seasonal 4/1-10/31 
Withdrawal- Seasonal 11/1-3/31 
Storage Transport- Seasonal 11/1-3/31 
Indudas del/very 

Storage Capacity- Seasonal Firm 365 
Storage Demand- Peak Firm 38S 
Injection- Seasonal 4/1-10/31 
Wthdrawal- Seasonal 11/1-3/31 
Storage Transport- Volume Finn 365 
Storage Transport- Seasonal Firm 365 
Storage Transport- Seasonal 11/1-3/31 
DalivirwJ on TETCO 

Storage Capadly- Balandng Finn 36S 
Storage Demand- Balandng Firm 385 
Injection- Balandng Finn 385 
Wlhdrawal- Balandng Firm 385 
/nc/udes delivery 

290,326 14,075 0.010 

12 81,444 48.866 0.050 
5 64,008 139,673 0.333 

5 341.560 20,699 0 0 1 2 
2 12,930 " 90,510 3 500 
5 550.945 26,687 0,010 

1 2.847.080 355.503 0.134 
12 44.118 2.407,996 4,548 

1 2,322.977 80,143 0035 
1 2,832.068 135.268 0.051 

1 3,918,971 653.884 0.167 
12 34.047 758.308 1,856 

1 2,974,569 73.174 0.02S 
1 3,632.842 135.798 0 0 3 7 

12 7,786 645.220 6.904 
12 25.709 2,220.332 7.197 

1 522.500 186.155 0.318 
12 4,996 63,289 1.389 

1 466,477 4,152 0.009 
1 522.500 4.650 0.009 

12 3.460 181.305 4 608 

1 1,897,724 759.091 0400 
12 13,852 432.182 2.600 

1 1.691,781 21.316 0.013 
1 1.897,724 23,911 0.013 

12 1.772.980 117.193 0 006 
12 9,590 623.317 4 547 

5 4.085 51,074 2.513 

1 2,462.120 330.883 0.134 
12 20.847 1,413,927 5652 

1 2.226.881 78,827 0034 
1 2.250,759 115.689 0.051 

63.595,073 

890.000 
722,328 
730,000 

1.480,000 
543.948 

5.198.B67 
3,926.458 
4,041,274 
7,997,485 
2,758.958 

5839 
5 436 
5 536 
5 478 
5.072 

72 31? 778 354 551 S M 

4 2 1 . 9 M K 4 
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a SUMMARY QF DEMAND ITEMS 
9 Volumes- dth Dollars Function Class Allocatinn 

10 Supply Demand- Annual Prod Dem 1,120,558 4,227,555 Prod Demand DESIGNDAY 
11 Supply Demand- Seasonal Prod Dem 1,848,884 548,603 Prod Demand DESIGNDAY 
12 Storage Transport- Seasonal Stor Trans 50,612 3,631,248 Stor Demand DESIGNDAY 
13 Pipeline Demand- Annual Pipeline 600,068 45,884.255 Prod Demand DESIGNDAY 
14 Pipeline Demand- Seasonal Pipeline 3,464 150,557 Prod Demand DESIGNDAY 
15 Storage Capacity- Balancing Stor Cap 5,109,200 686,166 Stor Demand Thruput 
16 Storage Capacity- Seasonal Stor Cap 14,435,351 3,028.256 Stor Demand Winters 
17 Storage Demand- Balancing Stor Dem 20.847 1,413,927 Stor Demand Thruput 
18 Storage Demand- Peak Stor Dem 219,912 6,522,071 Stor Demand Winters 
19 Storage Transport- Volume Stor Trans 4,951,414 282,155 Stor Demand Thruput 
20 Injection- Seasonal Injection 12,065,468 266,992 Stor Comm Winters 
21 Withdrawal- Seasonal Withdrawal 13,726,613 359,126 Stor Comm Winters 
22 Injection- Balancing Injection 4,549,858 156,970 Stor Comm Thruput 
23 Withdrawal- Balancing Withdrawal 4.882.827 250 977 Stor Comm Thruput 
24 Totals fi3.585.076 67.408.858 
25 Totals below 63.585.076 67.408.858 
26 
27 
28 

OK OK 

29 Summary of Allocation Allocators Volumes Dollars 
30 DESIGNDAY 3,623,586 54,442,218 
31 Winters 40,447.344 10,176,445 
32 Thruput 19 514.146 2.790,195 
33 
34 

Totals OK 63 585.076 67.408,858 

35 



Reconciliation of Gas Volumes and Costs 

Demand 

PurchaRfiriJ PerUnitf 
Rillftfl PurrJiasfKli RillPil 

SJIQQa! 5/dm! JJJQQ5 
mom 5.181 j 5,493 1.06 1 25,274 S 

10/31/00 4.793 j 5,499 i . i6 j 26.766 $ 
11/30/00 4.783 J 4.114 $ 0.86 J 22.961 $ 
12/31/00 6,477 ! 5.868 $ 0.91 ! 38,517 $ 
1/31/01 7.782 1 5.910 % 0.76 1 44.018 $ 
2/28/01 4,951 j 5,894 $ 1.19 j 26,410 $ 
3/31/01 6,960 ; 5.912 $ 0.85 • 33,231 $ 
4/30/01 7.249 J 5.581 $ 0.77 ! 31.831 s 
6/31/01 6.745 1 5.588 $ 0.83 1 29.513 
6/30/01 5.807 j 5.411 $ 0.93 j 25.521 s 
7/31/01 5,814 • 5,415 $ 0.93 J 25,414 t 
8/31/01 •5,790 ! 5,407 $ 0.93 ! 25,095 $ 

TOTAL 72 313 1 66 093 $ 0.91 ! 354 552 $ 

Commodity Demand+Commodlty 

| 
Per Unitj 

Purchaserij plus Commodity 

am 
4,90 I 
5.58 j 
4.80 ; 
5 95 ! 
5.66 1 
5.33 j 
4.77 : 
4.39 : 
4.38 I 
4.39 j 

4.33 [ 
I 

4.90 ; 

SJ1QQS 
30,767 
32.265 
27.075 
44,385 
49.928 
32,305 
39.143 
37.412 
35,101 
30,933 
30,829 
30.503 

I 
Per Unit) 

PurrhasBrij Other Billed 

i 

Gas Supply 
Model Total 
Purriiased 

invgntory & Total Cost of 
Gas tJsad 

5.96 i 
6.73 J 
5.66 ! 

$0003 

6.85 : 
6.42 I 
6.52 j 
5.62 : 

420.645 $ 

5.16 ; 
5.20 I 
5.33 J 
5.30 • 
5.27 J 

I 
5.82 1 

Comm. 
Purch.-
Stiad 

60 30,827 (11.364) 19,443 4.8967 
6 32,271 (1.826) 30,445 5.5842 

114 27,189 7,646 34,835 4.8006 
200 44.585 13,195 57.779 5.9467 
244 50.172 14,260 64.431 5.6563 
204 32.508 11.631 44,340 5.3341 
116 39,259 6.463 45.722 4.7743 
61 37,473 (8.101) 29,371 4.3908 
79 35,180 (14,113) 21,067 4.3758 
79 31,011 (13,970) 17,041 4.3946 
77 30,906 (13,511) 17,395 4.3714 
77 30,580 (13.295) 17.285 4.3346 

1 316 421961 399 154 4.9030 

Exhibit HSG-5 
Schedule 3 

December 2000 
Page 1 of 1 

Piirrhased; mrit (Stor. In!) From Irw (1 innefiwll Vaporized Plant IISB Total fiend 

dth 000s 
9/30/00 5.181 (2.243) 0 (667) 81 (126) 2.206 

10/31/00 4,793 (326) 0 (462) 83 (51) 4,038 Reconciliation dth to mcf 
11/3O/00 4,783 (10) 2,707 (40) 126 (96) 7.472 Send to Cuslomers-dth 73,353.964 
12/31/00 6.477 0 4,502 0 299 (143) 11.135 Dth to mcf 1.0280 
1/31/01 7.782 0 4,870 0 879 (174) 13,357 Send to Customers-mcf 71,355,996 
2/28/01 4,951 0 4,040 0 2,517 (165) 11,343 Direct Customers- mcf f l 356 ?n91 
3/31(01 6,960 0 2.194 0 305 (105) 9,355 Send to Indirect- mcf 69,999.787 
4/30/01 7,249 (1.967) 296 (277) 81 (94) 5,288 Loss factor 3.6% 96 4% 
5/31/01 6.745 (3,099) 0 (633) 63 (143) 2.953 Firm & Interruptible Indirect Billed- mcf 67,479,795 
6/30/01 5.807 (3,054) 0 (667) 81 (146) 2,021 Direct Billed- mcf 1.356,209 
7/31/01 5,814 (2,970) 0 (689) 83 (144) 2,093 Minor difference 21 15Q 
8/31/01 5,790 (2.947) 0 (689) 83 (144) 2,093 Total Billed- mcf eM5Z.154 

OTAL 7? 313 ue.eoa IB 609 (4,125) 4 7(14 f l 53?) 73 354 Total Billed- mcf 66,857,154 
(1,531.531) 73.353,964 

| Total Used 74.685.495 [ 



Exhibit.HSG-5 
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2 Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 
3 

4 DESIGN DAY ALLOCATOR 
5 Design Day = Zero Degrees F 
6 Provided by PGW Gas Model 
7 

DESIGN DAY 
8 SENDOUT (MCF) 
9 NON-HEATING: 

10 
11 RESIDENTIAL 19,006 
12 CRP 2,146 
13 COMMERCIAL 12,937 
14 INDUSTRIAL 4,722 
15 MUNICIPAL 2,983 
16 PHA PHA 7,587 
17 
18 HEATING: 
19 
20 RESIDENTIAL 488,546 
21 CRP 90,159 
22 COMMERCIAL 101,947 
23 INDUSTRIAL 11,885 
24 MUNICIPAL 15,933 
25 PHA GS 9.349 
26 
27 
28 TOTAL SENDOUT 767.200 
29 



1 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
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Residential NonHeat 
Residential Heat 
Commercial NonHeat 
Commercial Heat 
Industrial NonHeat 
Industrial Heat 
Municipal NonHeat 

18 Municipal Heat 
19 PHA-PHA 

PHA - GS 
BPS, SMALL 
BPS, LARGE 
BPS, A/C 
LBS-S, INDIRECT 
LBS-L, INDIRECT 
LBS-L, DIRECT 
LBS-XL, DIRECT 
TRIGEN 
CO-GEN 
GRAYSFERRY 
GTS SALES 
NGV, INDIRECT 

PEAKDEMAND ALLOCATOR 
Used to Allocate Demand for Mains 

Daily Base Jan Base Jan Thermal Jan Heating DD Jan Design HDD Peak Demand 
62 31 983 65 

Jan Base Jan Base - Jan 
Jul+Aug Sales Sales Sales Thermal / HDD Design HDD Des HDD+Th 

21,152 
578,705 

12,937 
101,947 

PGW DESIGN DAY VALUES 4,722 
See Schedule 4 11,885 

2,983 
15,933 
7,587 
9,349 

66 2,043 59,942 61 3,964 4,030 
3,926 121,706 579,141 589 38,295 42,221 
1,631 50,551 (50,551) (51) (3,343) (1,712) 
3,424 106,140 122,511 125 8,101 11,525 
2.999 92,955 45,985 47 3,041 6,039 

367 11,362 41,370 42 2,736 3,102 
3,654 113,286 86,701 88 5,733 9,388 

- 0 0 0 0 1,971 
462 14,335 43 0 3 465 
- 0 0 0 0 0 
145 4,501 13,148 13 869 1,015 

8 244 0 0 0 8 

845,252 

Direct* 
+ Direct* 

*Dtrect - Mains costs were directly assigned to Grays Ferry and GTS 



Heal 
Non 

30 

31 TOTAL 
32 
33 
34 Heatlno 
35 Non-Heating 
36 TOTAL 
37 
38 
39 Firm Firm 
40 Interruptible tntr 
41 TOTAL 
42 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

COMI Allocator 
BILLED SALES (mcf) 

1 BBS 242 2,647,346 4.947.739 8,710.775 

1,0B8.0O4 

777.238 

1,620,268 
1.027.081 

3.465.514 
t.482.225 

A M S J L i l 2647.349 4.947.739 

1.350,124 
515.118 

1.B65.242 

1.937.206 
710143 

2 647,343 

3,865.878 
1,W 1.661 
4.947.739 

6,663.295 
1.847.480 

7,441,824 
1 268.951 
8710,775 

12.827,65q 

10.872.742 
2 154 908 

12,827,650 

11,412,238 
1415412 

12.827.650 

11870 070 9 871 845 8 335 547 

9.671.749 
1 -998 321 

11.670.070 

10.450,920 
1 219150 

11-870.070 

7.876,233 
1,695.612 

4.985,025 
_UKL522 

3 504,274 

2,533.596 

970.678 

2 464 877 

1.605,092 

858.765 
9.871.848 fl.33S.547 

8,655.735 

1.216.110 

8.671.845 

3.W4.274 2.464,877 

5.500.572 
834 975 

6-335,547 

2.908,862 
585.412 

3-504.274 

2 005 070 

1.210,808 
795 182 

2.005.970 

2 005B17 

Exhibll HSG-5 
Schedule 6 
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7 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 Jan-01 Feb-01 Mar-01 Apr-01 May-01 Jun-01 Jul-01 AUJJ-OI TOTAL 

8 Residential NonHeat 101.930 108.581 125.862 183,037 271,760 357,653 320.045 261.312 187,666 167.103 112,023 111,842 2,309,018 

S Residential Heat 785.699 1.142.377 2.562.779 5.34B.130 6,566,030 7.606,632 6,445.615 4.037.859 2.012,061 1.193,294 682.237 876,164 41,670,007 

10 Commercial NonHeat 109.134 127.442 158.378 199.514 234,259 217.088 192.812 151.644 123.223 141,345 115,972 115.555 1,886,362 

11 Commercial Heat 243.404 380.187 655.053 1.105.421 1.547,721 1,363,809 1,154.155 733.469 416,829 337,375 268,946 269,752 8,486,143 

12 Industrial NonHeat 26.364 34.680 49.347 66.153 77.787 70,059 59.741 42.179 31,203 34,420 28,404 28.404 648,741 

13 Industrial Hest , 23.027 40,722 81.753 133.172 175,606 155,153 125.622 74.461 38,554 31,063 25.042 25.113 930,608 

14 Municipal NonHeat 5.927 11.980 23.476 35,665 43,020 36.675 29.185 16.000 8,219 6,624 5,734 5.734 226,661 

15 Municipal Heat 23.131 55.732 118.585 185.317 225,414 162.367 149,783 77.709 35.171 25,363 21,004 21.004 1,130,680 

16 PHA-PHA 18.765 34.255 63,301 94.140 112.670 67.368 77,719 44.412 24.753 22.601 18,716 18.717 627,447 

17 P H A - G S 12.743 21.250 47.344 91.255 137.771 123.788 101.058 61.387 29.981 17.997 13.577 13.571 671,722 

18 BPS. SMALL 4,298 17.229 33,749 52.534 61.985 52.153 42,036 23.040 8.618 1.977 2.043 2.043 301,707 

19 BPS. LARGE 136.537 264.681 421,931 610.816 700.847 598.896 514,070 328.677 185.909 116,962 121.424 121.988 4,120,741 

20 BPS. A/C 36,719 11.134 6.465 - - - 6,699 15.051 22.748 36,690 48.023 53.078 238,507 

21 LBS-S. INDIRECT 104.444 134,755 166.231 208.822 228.650 188.480 186.533 143.525 120,389 ,102,715 106.140 106.139 1,806,823 

22 LBS-L. INDIRECT 86.782 100.623 111.996 130.849 138.940 122.212 121.688 102.577 98,936 89,956 62.955 92.655 1,290,367 

23 LBS-L, DIRECT 14.223 23.924 35.472 49.366 52,732 45.034 39.278 26.052 15,525 10,996 11.362 11.362 335,356 

24 LBS XL. DIRECT 113.101 135,343 155.640 186.336 169.687 174.785 170.935 139.692 122,762 106,631 113.286 113.286 1.735,064 

25 TRIGEN - - 34.968 - - - 34,968 - - - - 69,936 

26 CO-GEN 13.914 14.378 13.914 14.378 14.378 12,278 14.335 13.873 14,335 13,873 14.335 14.335 168,326 

27 GRAYSFERRY - - 69.935 - - - 66.638 34.868 - - - - 174,639 

28 GTS SALES 4.864 7,832 11.324 15.578 17.649 15,100 13.268 6.884 5.948 4.356 4,501 4,501 113,921 

29 NGV. INDIRECT 238 244 238 244 244 209 244 238 244 238 244 244 2.861 

6fl.857.155 
OK 

1.205,634 
800 183 

2.005.617 

1,977,485 
467 392 

2-464,877 2-005-970 2.005.817 

1,461.657 
514.313 

1.485,886 
519931 

52.697,660 
15.959.195 

68,857.155 
OK 

58.468.387 
10 358 768 
6B.B57.1S5 

OK 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

THROUGHPUT Allocator 
THROUGHPUT (mcf) 

Transport 
7 Sep-00 Oct-00 NOV-00 Dec-00 Jan-01 Feb-01 Mar-01 Apr-01 May-01 Jun-01 Jul-01 AU0-O1 Volume TOTAL 

8 Residential Non-Heat 105.737 112.636 130.562 189,872 281.909 371,009 331,997 271.071 194,884 173,343 116.206 116.019 2,395,245 

9 Residential Heat 615.040 1.185.038 2,658,464 5,547,853 8,906.870 8,098,166 6.686,323 4,168.754 2,087,200 1.237,857 915.184 908.915 43,235,484 

to Commercial Non-Heat 113.210 132,201 164.290 206,965 243.007 225,193 200,012 157.307 127,825 146,623 120,303 119.670 1,956,807 

11 Commerdal Heat 252,494 373,638 679.516 1.146,702 1.605.520 1,445,860 1.197,256 760.881 432,395 349.974 278.992 279.626 8,803,053 

12 Industrial Non-Heat 27.349 35.975 51.190 68.623 80.692 72.675 61.972 43.754 32,368 35.705 29,465 29,465 569.233 

13 Industrial Heat 23,887 42,243 84.806 138.145 182,371 160.947 130.313 77.262 41.031 32.223 25,977 28,051 865,257 

H Municipal Non-Heat 6.148 12.427 24.355 37.018 44,627 36.356 30.275 16.598 8.526 7,183 5,948 5,948 237,408 

15 Municipal Heat 23.995 57,813 123.013 192,238 233,632 199.551 155.377 80,611 36.484 26,310 21,788 21,788 1,172,801 

16 PHA - PHA 19.466 35.534 65.665 97.656 116,878 101.035 80.621 46,071 25.677 23,445 19.415 19,416 650,879 

17 P H A - G S 13.219 22.044 49,112 94,663 142,916 126.411 104.632 63,679 31.101 18.669 14.084 14,076 696.807 

16 BPS. SMALL 4.459 17.872 35,009 54,496 '64.300 54.101 43,608 23,900 8.940 2.051 2.119 2.119 312.974 

19 BPS. LARGE 141.636 274,565 437,668 633,627 727.020 621,265 533.268 338,877 192.852 121.330 125.959 126,544 4,274.628 

20 BPS. AfC 38.090 11,550 6,706 - - 9.231 15,613 23.598 38.060 49,816 55,060 247,725 

21 LBS-S, INDIRECT 108.344 139,787 172,439 216,620 237,169 205,892 193,499 148,885 124,885 106.551 110,104 110,103 1,674,296 

22 LBS-L. INDIRECT 90,023 104.361 116,178 135,735 144.129 126,776 126,127 106.408 102.631 93.315 96.426 96,426 1,338,855 

23 LBS-L. DIRECT 14.754 24,817 36.797 51.241 54.701 46,716 40,745 27.025 16.105 11.407 11,786 11.786 347.880 

24 LBS-XL. DIRECT 117.325 140,397 161.452 193.295 207.455 181.312 177.318 145.220 127,346 113.725 117.517 117.517 1,799,880 

25 TRIGEN - - 36.274 - - - 36.274 - - - - - 95,399 167.947 

26 CO-GEN 14.434 14,915 14.434 14.915 14.915 12.737 14.870 14.391 14,870 14,391 14,870 14.870 174,612 

27 GRAYS FERRY - - 72.547 - - - 72.548 36.274 - - - - 10.003.738 10,165,106 

26 GTS SALES 5,046 8,124 11,747 16.158 18,308 15.664 13.784 9.320 6.168 4,519 4,669 4,669 4.721.219 4,839,394 

29 NGV. INDIRECT 245 253 245 253 253 217 253 245 253 245 253 253 2,968 

30 
31 TOTAL 1 S M 898 ?74B?13 5 132.5Q9 9-036 074 13 306 B91 17 105 662 1P.24Q.W3 RS77 144 ^&S&S2S 2 060 682 14620355 88.248.939 

32 
TOTAL 

OK 
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1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

8 

7 

8 

8 TRANSPORT VOLUMES 

10 TRANSPORT REVENUE 

11 PeakDemand lor Maine Allocation 

12 

13 

14 

15 
18 

P h i l a d e l p h i a G a s W o r k s 

C o s t o f S e r v i c e S t u d y - T e s t Y e a r F i sca l 2001 

GTS 

4.721,219 

$1.900.306 

Dlred 

Sep-00 

Grays 

95.399 

$10,907 

Direct 

Oct-00 

TRANSPORTATION ALLOCATORS 
TRANSPORT CUSTOMERS 

GTS FISCAL 2000-2001 BUDGET YEAR 

Trigen 

10.003.738 

$1,745,106 

1.971 Note: We dlrecfly Allocate Mains Cost lo both GTS and Grays Feny 

Nov-00 Dec-OO 

TRANSPORT VOLUMES 

Jan-01 Feb-01 Mar-01 Apr-01 May-01 Jun-01 Jul-01 Aug-01 TOTAL 

17 NABISCO 15.564 16,083 15.564 16,083 16,083 14.526 16.083 15.564 16,083 15,584 16,083 16,083 189,362 
18 SUN OIL 1 169.446 175,094 169.448 175,094 175.094 158.150 175.094 169,446 175.094 169.446 175,094 175,094 2.061.593 
19 SUN REFINING 4.664 7.524 11.378 15,616 17,702 15.300 13,703 8,823 6.053 4.356 4.501 4,501 114.522 
20 CONVENTION CENTER 21,167 27,969 37,068 46,210 52.814 46,022 43.052 0 0 0 0 0 276,300 
21 SUN OIL 2 6.528 8.746 6.528 6,746 6.746 6.093 6.746 6,526 6,746 6.528 6.748 6,746 79.424 
22 SMURFIT mass 164.385 mses 169.885 153 426 169.865 mass mess 164385 169.865 158.665 zsmm 
23 Subtotal GTS 361.954 403,280 404.387 431,814 438.303 393.517 424.542 364,746 373.840 360.279 372,286 372,288 4.721.219 
24 TRIGEN 1.433 4.999 10.609 16,682 19,338 16.497 13.705 7,010 2,927 717 741 741 65.399 
25 GRAYS FERRY 822.225 QZ2225 849.632 767.415 B49£33 822^25 B4M33 B?? ns 648433 84&9a2 
26 
27 

TOTAL L 2 Q i f i l 2 1 257.811 1-237.201 U3QL2U 1,177.424 1.287.679 1181892 1.228 399 1A22221 L222M2 1222452 11820455 
OK 

28 

29 T R A N S P O R T C H A R G E 

30 SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG TOTAL 
31 NABISCO S10.981 $11,330 $10,981 $11,330 $11,330 $10,282 $11,330 $10,961 $11,330 $10,981 $11,330 $11,330 $133,516 
32 SUN OIL 1 $70,468 $72,609 $52,914 $54,669 $54,669 $49,403 $54,669 $52,914 $54,669 $52,914 $54,669 $54,666 $679,437 
33 SUN REFINING $31,125 $31,125 $31,125 $3), 125 $31,125 $ 3 U 2 5 $3J.125 $31,125 $31,(25 $31,125 $31,125 $31,125 $373,500 
34 CONVENTION CENTER $2,840 $4,257 $6,309 $8,672 $9,876 $8,398 $7,547 $4,948 $3,473 $2,570 $2,647 $2,647 $63,983 
35 SUN OIL 2 $12,868 $13,136 $12,866 $13,136 $13,136 $12,325 $13,136 $12,866 $13,136 $12,866 $13,136 $13,138 $155,740 
38 SMURFIT M l .874 %MLm $41 B74 i2&m $4LQ74 s&m 141.674 140.622 $41,874 $41 674 $ 4 9 i l 2 9 
37 Subtotal GTS 169.103 174.331 155.017 160.607 181.611 150,652 159.482 153,658 155,408 151.277 154,582 154,582 1.900,306 
38 TRIGEN $369 $664 $1,129 $1,833 $1,853 $1,817 $1,386 $831 $493 $309 $311 $311 $10,907 
39 GRAYS FERRY 1146.751 S144.478 1146.751 1146 751 smaae S146 751 $144428 1146 751 $144479 $148,751 $146,751 S t H S J f l f i 
40 
41 

TOTAL $321 .TIS m 0.2 H S307.B1B 22&&2&8 12Q2J51 128&Q£fi S301.644 $301644 13458412 
OK 

42 

43 P E A K D E M A N D 

Base and 
Thermal Thermal Design Thermal 

44 Jul + Aug Jul + A u g / 62 Jan Base for Jan perOD Thermal Jan 

45 82 " 31 963 65 

46 
47 

TRIGEN 1.462 24 741 18.596 19 1229.7 1.971 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

4 
** 

WINTERS Allocator 

5 
6 BILLED SALES (mcf) Dec-00 Jan-01 Feb-01 TOTAL 
7 Residential NonHeat 183,037 271,760 357,653 812,450 
8 Residentfaf Heat 5,348,730 8,586,030 7,806,632 21,740,792 
9 Commercial NonHeat 199,514 234,259 217,086 650,859 

10 Commercial Heat 1,105,421 1,547,721 1,393,809 4,046,951 
11 Industrial NonHeat 66,153 77,787 70,059 213,999 
12 Industrial Heat 133,172 175,806 155,153 464,131 
13 Municipal NonHeat 35,685 43,020 36,975 115,680 
14 Municipal Heat 185,317 225,414 192,367 603,098 
15 PHA - PHA 94,140 112,670 97,398 304,208 
16 PHA - GS 91.255 137,771 123,788 352,814 
17 BPS, SMALL 52,534 61,985 52,153 166,672 
18 BPS, LARGE 610,816 700,847 598.899 1,910,562 
19 BPS, A/C - - - -
20 LBS-S, INDIRECT 208,822 228,650 198,480 635,952 
21 LBS-L, INDIRECT 130,849 138,940 122,212 392,001 
22 LBS-L, DIRECT 49,396 52,732 45,034 147,162 
23 LBS-XL, DIRECT 186,336 199,987 174,785 561,108 
24 TRIGEN - - - -
25 CO-GEN 14,378 14,378 12,278 41,034 
26 GRAYSFERRY - - - -
27 GTS SALES 15,576 17,649 15,100 48,325 
28 
29 
30 
31 

NGV, INDIRECT 244 244 209 697 28 
29 
30 
31 

TOTAL 8,710,775 12,827,650 11,670,070 33,208,495 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

GCR Allocator 
BILLED SALES (mcf) 

7 Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 Jan-01 Feb-01 Mar-01 Apr-01 May-01 Jun-01 Jul-01 Aug-01 TOTAL 
8 Residential NonHeat 101.930 108,581 125,862 183,037 271.760 357.653 320,045 261,312 167.868 167.103 112.023 111,842 2,309,016 
9 Residential Heat 785,699 1.142,377 2,562,779 5,348,130 8,586.030 7.806.632 6,445.615 4,037,959 2.012.061 1.193.294 882.237 878,194 41,679,007 

10 Commerdat NonHeat 109.134 127,442 158,376 199,514 234.259 217,086 192.812 151,644 123.223 141.345 115.972 115,555 1,886,362 
11 Commercial Heat 243,404 360.187 655,053 1,105,421 1.547.721 1.393.809 1.154,155 733,489 416.829 337.375 268,948 269,752 8,486,143 
12 Industrial NonHeat 26,364 34,680 49.347 68,153 77.787 70.059 59.741 42,179 31.203 34.420 28,404 28,404 548,741 
13 Industrial Heat 23,027 40,722 81,753 133,172 175.806 155.153 125,622 74,481 39.554 31,063 25.042 25.113 930,508 
14 Municipal NonHeat 5,927 11,980 23,478 35.685 43.020 38,975 29.185 16.000 6,219 8,924 5.734 5.734 228,861 
15 Municipal Heat 23.131 55.732 118.585 185.317 225.414 192,367 149.783 77.709 35,171 25,363 21.004 21.004 1,130,580 
16 PHA - PHA 18.765 34,255 63,301 94,140 112.870 97,398 77.719 44.412 24,753 22,601 18,718 18.717 627,447 
17 
AR 

PHA-GS 12.743 21,250 47.344 91.255 137.771 123.788 101.058 61.387 29,981 17,997 13.577 13,571 671,722 
10 

19 TOTAL 1,350.124 1,937,206 3,885,878 7,441,824 11,412,238 10,450,920 8,655,735 5,500,572 2,908,862 1,977,485 1,491,657 1,485,886 58,498,387 
20 OK 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

Tariff Revenue Allocator 

Number of Customer Commodi ty GCR Base Rate Tota l 

Customers Gas Sales Charge Charge Charge Charge G C R Revenue Revenue 

Firm Customers (mcf) (per monlh) (per mcf) (per mcf) 

Residential 67.980 2.309.016 15.00 6.905 3.8336 28,180.155 8.851,844 37,031,999 
Commercial 5.823 1.886.362 25.00 7.688 3.8336 16,245.478 7.231,557 23,477,036 
Industrial 388 . 548.741 50.00 7.617 3.8336 4.522,308 2.103.653 6.625.962 
Municipal MS 343 226,444 25.00 7.067 3.8336 1,717,314 875.763 2.593.077 
Municipal GS 9 417 25.00 7.686 3.8336 5.905 1.599 7.504 
PHA 113 627,447 25.00 7.248 3.8336 4.581.636 2,405.381 6,987.017 

Subtotal Non-Heating 74.656 5.600.427 55.252.797 21,469,797 78.722.594 

HeatinE: 
Residential 412.910 41.879,007 15.00 6.905 3.8336 362,117.343 159,780,641 521,897,985 
Commerdal 19,061 8.466,143 25.00 7.888 3.8336 70,942.795 32.532.478 103,475.273 
Industrial 785 930.508 50.00 7.817 3.8336 7.744.781 3,567.195 11.311.97? 
Municipal MS 549 1,056.587 25.00 7.087 3.8338 7.631.600 4.050.532 11.682.132 
Munidpal GS 3 73,992 25.00 7.666 3.8336 569,603 283,656 653.258 
PHA GS 4418 671 722 15.00 8.905 3.8336 5,433,480 2.575,113 8.006,594 

Subtotal Heating 437.726 52.897,859 454,439.603 202,769,616 657.229,218 

Tolal Firm 512Jlfl2 509 R9? 400 224 259 4,n 733 951 81? 

Charge Tota l 

Interruptible Customers GAS SALES Revenue Revenue 

BPS, SMALL 149 301,707 2.238.493 2,238,493 
BPS. LARGE 261 4,120,741 28,077.770 28,077.770 
BPS, A/C 9 238.807 1,305,375 1.305.375 
LBS-S. INDIRECT 54 1.806,623 10.323.921 10.323.921 
LBS-L. INDIRECT 13 1.290,367 6.893.960 6.893.960 
LBS-L. DIRECT 3 335.356 1,824.632 1.824,632 
LBS-XL. DIRECT 6 1,735,084 8,150.567 9,150,567 
TRIGEN 1 69,936 351,966 10,907 362.873 
CO-GEN 3 168.326 926,514 926.514 
GRAYSFERRY 1 174,839 867,434 1,745,106 2.612.540 
GTS SALES 6 113,921 765.471 1.900,306 2,665.777 
NGV. INDIRECT 2 2.861 16.441 16.441 

Total Interruptible 509 10358768 3 656 319 

Total [112 891 68 857 154 Total Revenue- Proposed Tariff R00.350.67f; 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

CRP A l l o c a t o r 
CRP DISCOUNT 

Oct-00 Nov-00 QfiCdUl Feb-01 Mar-01 Apr-01 May-OI JlUbOl Jul-01 Aug-01 TQTAL 

(17,096) 10,918 43,307 143,029 247,467 218,562 169,346 96,354 21,351 (7.4201 M 0.816) (3,400) 911,601 

(345,134) 267,867 1,459,792 5,580,765 10,151,236 6,662,651 6,549,713 3,426,292 629,855 (155,630) (218,035) (68,545) 35,940,847 

(362,229) 278,785 1,503,099 5,723,814 10,398,703 8,881,213 6,719,059 3,522,646 651,206 (163,050) (228,851) (71,945) 36,852,448 

SENIOR A l l o c a t o r 
Senior Citizen Discount 

QcLQQ 

26,468 30,237 
7 8 

730,229 
459 

Nov-00 

41,670 
15 

1,377,009 
981 

QefeQO 

68,440 
18 

Jan-01 

100,712 
24 

EfitL-Ql 

95,272 
17 

HatOl 

61,586 
12 

Apr-OI 

67,908 
10 

2,617,029 4,052,619 
1,948 3,054 

3,721,918 
2,798 

3,111,869 
2,329 

2,035,629 
1,493 

May-01 JuitQl M M AuflJH IOIAL 

38,456 35,172 30,204 30,204 636,327 
9 9 8 8 143 

1,124,186 731,639 601,433 601,433 21,233,011 
775 431 336 336 15,236 

554,588 760,932 1,419,675 2,687,434 4,156,409 3,820,005 3,195,796 2,095,039 1,163,426 767,451 631,981 631,981 21,884,717 



Residential NonHeat 
Residential Heat 
Commercial NonHeat 
Commercial Heat 
Industrial NonHeat 
Industrial Heat 

14 Munidpal NonHeat. 
15 Munidpal Heat 
16 PHA - PHA 
17 PHA-GS 
18 BPS. SMALL 
19 BPS, LARGE 
20 BPS. A/C 
21 LBS-S, INDIRECT 
22 LBS-L, INDIRECT 
23 LBS-L, DIRECT 
24 LBS-XL, DIRECT 
25 TRIGEN 
26 CO-GEN 
27 GRAYSFERRY 
28 GTS SALES 
29 NGV. INDIRECT 
30 TOTAL 
31 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

CUST-DELIVERY Allocator 
Actual Number of Customers In PGW Gas Model 

Sep-00 Oct-00 Nov-00 Dec-00 Jan-01 Feb-01 Mar-01 Apr-01 May-01 Jun-01 Jul-01 Aug-01 TOTAL Average 
68,585 68.474 66.365 68,255 68,145 68,035 67.924 67,814 67,705 87.595 67.485 67.375 815,757 67,980 

406.766 405.674 408.480 414,866 418,295 418,205 418.113 417.122 415,531 413,540 410.549 407.758 4,954,919 412,910 
5,976 5,948 5,921 5,693 5,865 5,837 5.809 5,781 5,754 5.726 5.698 5.670 69,878 5,823 

18,615 18,860 18,904 18.949 18,994 19,038 19.083 19,128 19.172 19,217 19.262 19.307 228,728 19,061 
388 388 388 388 368 388 388 386 388 388 388 388 4.656 388 
757 762 771 775 780 784 788 793 797 801 808 810 9.424 785 
352 352 352 352 352 352 352 352 352 352 352 352 4,224 352 
552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 8,624 552 
113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 1,356 113 

4.432 4.429 4,427 4.424 4,422 4,420 4.417 4.415 4.412 4.410 4.407 4.405 53,020 4,418 
149 149 149 149 149 149 149 149 149 149 149 149 1,788 149 
252 256 258 260 259 260 262 264 263 264 266 268 3,132 261 

9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 112 9 
54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 55 55 55 55 652 54 
13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 14 14 14 14 160 13 
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 36 3 
6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 72 6 
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12 1 
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 36 3 
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12 1 
6 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 72 6 
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 24 2 

507,235 506,055 508,778 515,094 518,412 518,231 518,048 516,969 515,289 513,208 510,126 607,248 8,154,695 512,891 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 2001 Cost of Service Study 
Installed Meters- FY 2000 Budgeted Costs 

Installed Meters- FY 1999-2000 Budgeted Costs 
Per Meter 

Mater Size Rata ninss Humber MalBtial labor Total RrottninnR 

L250 Residential 2,142 47.5 151.5 199 

L425 Residential 205 140.8 151.5 292 

L630 Diaphragm Residential 50 310.0 178.5 489 

L800 Comm / Indus 44 1.170.0 175.0 1.345 

L1400 Comm / Indus 9 1.200.0 175.0 1.375 

L2300 Comm / Indus 7 1.300.0 175.0 1,475 1668.18 

L5000 Comm / Indus 10 1.500.0 300.0 1.800 

t ] * 1204.19 I M Rotary L B S / B P S 296 870.8 303.1 1.174 t ] * 1204.19 

1.5M Rotary L B S / B P S 20 898.0 303.1 1.201 
t ] * 1204.19 

2M Rotary L B S / B P S 154 934.7 303.1 1.238 

3M Rotary L B S / B P S 76 951.9 303.1 1.255 

5M Rotary LBS / BPS 41 1.157.4 303.0 1.460 

, -.'"•'< •- : 
7M Rotary LBS / BPS 25 1.412.4 303.2 1.716 

11M Rotary L B S / B P S 48 1.747.5 303.0 2,051 

16M Rotary GTS 22 2.570.5 504.4 3.075 

4" Turbo Turbo GTS 0 2,206.5 504.8 2,711 

6" Turbo Turbo GTS 0 3.542.5 503.4 4.046 

8" Turbo Turbo GTS 0 5,696.0 503.2 6.399 

12" Turbo Turbo GTS 0 10.748.0 505.0 11.253 12" Turbo Turbo GTS 

3,149 

METER Allocator 

Non Residential 
Residential 
Non Commerdal 
Commercial 
Non Industrial 
Industrial 
Non Munidpal 
Munidpal 
Non PHA 
PHA 
BPS, SMALL • 
BPS, LARGE 
BPS. A/C 
LBS-S. INDIRECT 
LBS-L. INDIRECT 
LBS-L. DIRECT 
LBS-XL. DIRECT 
TRIGEN 
CO-GEN 
GRAYSFERRY 
GTS SALES 
NGV. INDIRECT 

Meter Coat 
213 
213 

1,360 
1,360 
1,666 
1.666 
1,360 
1,666 
1.666 

213 
1.204 
1,667 
1,557 
1,657 
2,051 
2,061 

11,263 
3,076 
3,076 

11,263 
3,076 
1,666 



Philadelphia Gas Worts 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

Philadelphia Gai Yiotk* 199S Cost of Service Study 
PGW Service Unaa 

Current Costa of Service Lines- Naw and Replacement 

Average Year 2000 
Coat used In COSS tor L IS " and imaller 1,952 

Source: Average cosl for new 1.25', 92-00, 

Cosl used tn COSS tor 1.25" and larger (or Com 2,928 
Source: 150% X Cost of new 1.25" 92-00 

Coat used in COSS for 2" and larger 13,348 
Source: Average cosl for new 2". 92-00. 

Cost used In COSS for larger customers 26,696 
Source: 200% X Coat lor used new 2". 

Coat used In COSS for largest cuatomera 8.784 
Source: 300% X Cosl for used new 2". 

Cost used In COSS for largest cuatomera 60,086 
Source: 600% X Cost for used new 2". 

1,972 Applies to Residential and PHA-GS 

2,958 Applies to Commercial and NonHeat Muni 

7,494 Applies to Irxfustrial, Munidpal Heat, PHA-PHA. NGV and BPS Small classes. 

14.98a Applies to BPS Large. BPS A/C. and LBS Sman 

22,402 Applies to LBS Large Indirect, LBS Lerge Dree*. TRIGEN, COG EN and GTS Transport 

44,964 Applies to IBS Xlarge end GRAYSFERRY 

1282128 1998-2000' 1996-93 1997-98 1995-94 1994-93 i2aa£2 

Line Sjzp 
1.25" and smaller- New Cost- Total 

Quantity- Hookups 
Average per Unit 

125"end smaltor-Rapla Cosl-Tolal 
Quantity- Hookups 
Average per Unit 

1.25" and wnalter- Total Cost-Total 
Quantity- Hookups 
Average per Unit 

2 " and larger- New Com- Total 
Quantity- Hookups 
Average per Unit 

2 " and larger- Replace Cosl- Total 
Quantity- Hookups 
Average per Unit 

2 " and larger- Total Cost- Total 
Quantity- Hookups 
Average per Unit 

Ratio of 2" to 1.25"- New Avarage per Unil 
Reiki of 2" to 1.25"- Repl Average per Unit 
Ratio ol 2" to 1.25"- Total Average per Unil 

Totals 
14,756,634 

7,560 
$1,952 

2,071.066 
1.050 

$1,972 

2,066,066 
733 

S2.646 

2,863,726 
959 

$2,986 

2.429.076 
1.623 

$1,497 

1,891,392 
1,154 

$1,639 

2,044,458 
1,199 

$1,705 

1,370.810 
642 

$1,628 

85.362,625 
59.310 
$1.440 

9.927.544 
6,658 

$1,448 

11,154.581 
7.607 

S1.466 

12,131,692 
9,000 

$1,348 

14.322,758 
11,420 
$1,254 

12,141.251 
8,326 

$1,456 

12,313.157 
7.046 

$1,748 

13.391,642 
9,053 

$1,479 

100,139.259 
66.870 
$1,498 

11,998.630 
7.908 

S1.517 

13,240.667 
6.340 

$1,568 

)4,995.416 
9,959 

$1,506 

16,751,834 
13.043 
$1,264 

14,032,643 
9,480 

$1,480 

14,357.615 
8,245 

$1,741 

14.762,452 
9,895 

$1,492 

8,476,277 
635 

$13,346 

1,164,098 
158 

$7,494 

1,109,571 
135 

$8,219 

1.375,600 
65 

$21,166 

1,362.500 
63 

$21,944 

1,242,771 
51 

$24,368 

1,371,530 
63 

$21,770 

610,007 
100 

$8,100 

5,922.425 
603 

$9,622 

758.651 
74 

$10,252 

750,239 
77 

$9,743 

695,426 
69 

$7,814 

535,229 
86 

$6,224 

975,227 
81 

$12,040 

1,121,313 
99 

$11,326 

1.086,340 
97 

$11,199 

14.398,702 
1.238 

$11,631 

1,942,749 
232 

$8,374 

1.859.810 
212 

$8,773 

2,071.226 
154 

$13,450 

1.917,729 
149 

$12,671 

2.217.996 
132 

$16,803 

2.492.643 
162 

$15,386 

1,896,347 
197 

$9,626 

6.64 
6 82 
7.77 

3.80 
7.08 
5 52 

2 69 
664 
5 53 

7.09 
580 
8 93 

14 66 
4,96 

10 02 

1487 
8 26 

11,35 

12.77 
648 
684 

4.98 
7.57 
6 45 
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WRITEOFF-DOL Allocator 
Write Off August 2000 

Customer Class Total SA's Asset Uability Taxes Total Asset 

Unknown 9 (26.843) $ - $ 26,843 
Commercial Heat & Domestic 482 (925,249) $ 51,035 $ 874,059 
Commercial Heat Only 293 (850,045) $ 28,905 $ 821.140 
Commerciai Non-Heat 256 (496,114) $ 25,916 $ 470,199 
Industrial Heat and Dom 11 (178,740) $ 2,115 $ 176.625 
Industrial Heat Only 25 (67.232) $ 4,234 $ 62,998 
Industrial Non-Heat 10 (27,871) $ 1,526 $ 26,346 
Parts And Labor Plan 1723 (1,270,628) $ 3.820 $ 1,266,808 
PHA Tenant Heat 250 (615,478) $ 466 $ 615,012 
PHA Vendor Heat 4 (1.867) $ - $ 1,867 
Phila Housing Auth Heat 78 (159,261) $ 655 $ 158,606 
Residential Heat and Domestic 26723 (26,133,161) $ 57,435 526,075,726 
Residential Heat Only 219 (229,307) $ 1.040 $ 228,267 
Residential Non-Heat 6929 (2.688.916) $ 8,483 $ 2,680,433 

[Totar 37Q12| (33,670,713)1 $ 185,630 | $33,484,9281 
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Non Residential 1,077 $ (2.545,252) $ 113,730 $ 2,431,366 
Residential 35,935 $(31,125,461) $ 71,899 $31,053,562 

Residential Residential Commercial Commercial Industrial. Industrial 
Non-heating Heating Non-Heat Heating Non-Heat Healing PHA 

14% 85% 
Directly Assign Write Offs (32,373,243) (2,688,916) $ (26,362,468) $ (496,114) $ (1,775,294) $ (27,871) $(245,972) $(776,606) 
Parts And Labor Plan $(1,270,628) (177,984) (1,081,076) 

WRITEOFF-DOL (2,866,900) (27,443,545) (496.114) (1,775,294) (27,871) (245,972) (776,606) 
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COLLECTION Allocator 

U*tad below It • l i i tng of the *ub»ceount» In Accounl BOS, tnd the allocution bua uted for eich •ubaccount 
Allocation of the tubiccount coita among the rate c l t t f It praxnted on tha next four page*. 

Cuslomer Rectxdt a CoBertlpn- Account poa 
Cuilomer Service-Disbfci Office Acta 903130/1 
Customer Service -KMrict Office Acd 903140 
Customer Service - Teleptoo* Se Acct 903141 
Customer Sarrice - Telephone Se Aca 803150 
Customer Seivlca - Field & Correi Acct 903150 
Cuslomer Service - Field & Cofres Acct 903151 
Collection - Field Accj 903300 

Colection • Office A M 903413 
CoHedlon - BU Preparation Office Aca 903414 
Collection • Telephone Training 
Collection- Labor 
Collection - MaS Recalls Acct 903418 
Customer Accounting Acct 90342B 

12.8% 3.557.709 COUNTXL Cust Count Except Large 
4.0% 1,127.300 COUNTXL Cust Count Except Large 

17.8% 4,947.314 COUNT Cust Count 
5.4% 1.518.200 COUNT Cust Count 
1.7% 462,174 COUNTXL Cust Count Except Large 
0 0 % 1J.B00 COUNTXL Cul t Count Except Large 

i i . r % 3.269.351 DELQ-C Delinquent AccounU- Numbar 
21.3% 5.924.003 DELO-C Delinquant Accounts- Number 

B.0% 2.511.867 COUNT C u i l Count 
14,000 DELQ-C Delinquent Accounls- Number 

-3.5% (964.000) SELF-903 Proportional to Other Usled Accounts 
5.4% 1,507.855 COUNT Cust Count 

14.2% COUNT Cust Count 

27,848.133 

SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION BASES 

COUNT Cust Count Dale 
% Dal* 
Weighted 

COUNTXL Cust Count Except L Deta 
% Dale 
Weighted 

DELQ-C Delinquent Accounts Data 
%Deta 
Weighted 

SeLF-903 Proportional to Other Usted Accounts 
EXTERNAL ALLOCATOR COLLECTION 

50.1% 14.445,036 

5,159,683 

9.207.414 

3BB13 133 

27.Ma.133 

Residential Ra i l dan t l t l Comm arc lsl Commercial Industr ial Industrial Municipal Municipal 
ToUt NonHeat Heat NonHeat Hast NonHaat Heat NonHeat Heat PHA - PHA P H A - G S 

1 an the previous page. 

512,691 67.980 412,910 5.823 19.061 38a 785 352 552 113 4.418 
100 0% 13.3% 80.5% 1.1% 3.7% 0 . 1 % 0.2% 0 . 1 % 0 1 % 0.0% 0.9% 

5 0 . 1 % 6 6 % 40.4% 0 6 % 1.9% 0.0% 0 . 1 % 0 0% 0 . 1 % 0.0% 0.4% 

512.382 87.980 412.910 5,823 19.081 388 765 352 552 113 4.418 
100 0% 13.3% 80 6% 1.1% 3,7% 0 1 % 0 2 % 0 . 1 % 0 . 1 % 0 0 % 0 9 % 

17.9% 2 4 % 14.4% 0.2% 0,7% 0.0% 0 0 % 0 0 % 0.0% 0.0% 0 2 % 

35,280 6,929 26.942 258 775 10 36 332 
100 0% 186% 78.4% 0.7% 2 2 % 0 0 % 0 . 1 % 0 0 % 0 0 % 0 0 % 0 9 % 
32 0% 8.3% 24.4% 0 2 % 0.7% 0.0% 0 0 % 0 0 % 0 0 % 0 0 % 0.3% 

100 0 % 15 3% 7 9 2 % 1.0% 3 2 % 0 . 1 % 0 . 1 % 0 0 % 0 . 1 % 0.0% 0,9% 

(147 4681 0634651 (90651 (31 150) (5ft4) d . a i a i (450) IZQfll (145) (B.5511 
77 ft4A 1*3 22.055.0IM 2ZL2fiS B99 677 I f l .Bf i l 36.103 13 00B 20.399 4,176 247 025 
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U i t o d below I t a Hating of the t u b a c c o u n t i In Account 903, and the al location ba*e u * *d for 
Al locat ion of tha t u b i c c o u n t coat* among the rate c l a * * e * I* preaentad on the next four pag 

Cmlamer Records & CoHactton- Account 903 
Customer Service - Dislrict Office Acct 903130/1 
Cuslomer Service - DisWct Office A c d 903140 
Customer Service - Telephone Se A c d 903141 
Customer Servtee . Telephone Se Acct 903150 
Cuilomsr Service - Field & Correi Acct 903150 
Customer Service - Field & Cones A c d 903151 
Colleclion - Ftald A c d 903300 

Collection - Office Acct 903413 
Collection - B i t Preparation Office A c d 603414 
CollecUon - Telephone Training 
Collection - Labor 

Coffectton - Mal l Receipt* Acct S034 IB 
Customer Accounting A c d 903428 

12.8% 3.557.709 COUNTXL 
4.0% 1.127,300 COUNTXL 

17.6% 4.947,314 COUNT 
5 4 % 1,518.200 COUNT 
1.7% 482,174 COUNTXL 
0 0 % 12,500 COUNTXL 

11.7% 3.269,351 DELQ-C 
21.3% 5,924,083 DELQ-C 

9.0% 2,511.867 COUNT 
14.000 DELQ-C 

-3.5% (964,000) SELF-903 

5 4% 1.507,655 COUNT 
142% COUNT 

27.848,133 

SUMMARY O F ALLOCATION BASES 

COUNT 

COUNTXL 

DELQ-C 

Cust Count Data 

%Data 
Weighted 

Cust Count Except L Deta 
% Data 
VWfehtad 

Delinquent AccounU Data 
%Data 
Weighted 

SELF-903 Proportional lo Othar Usted Account* 
EXTERNAL ALLOCATOR COLLECTION 

50.1% 14.445.038 

17.9% 5.159.883 

most 

9.207.414 

78 812 133 

27 S4B133 

ToUl 
BPS, 

SMALL 
BPS, 

LARGE BPS, A/C 
LBS-S, 

INDIRECT 
LBS-L, 

INDIRECT 
LBS-L, 

DIRECT 

LBS-XL, 

DIRECT TRIGEN CO-GEN 
GRAYSFE 

RRY 
GTS 

SALES 
NGV, 

INDIRECT 

on the prev 

512.891 
100.0% 

50.1% 

149 
0.0% 
0.0% 

261 
0 . 1 % 
0 0% 

9 
0 0% 
0.0% 

54 
0.0% 
0 0 % 

13 
0.0% 

. 0.0% 

3 
0.0% 
0 0% 

e 
0 0% 
0 0% 

1 
0 0 % 
0.0% 

3 
0.0% 
0.0% 

1 
0.0% 
0.0% 

6 
0.0% 
0 0 % 

2 
0.0% 
0.0% 

512.382 
100 0% 

17.9% 
0.0% 
0 0 % 

0 0 % 
0 0% 

0 0 % 
0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0 0 % 
0.0% 

0 0 % 
0.0% 

0 0 % 
0.0% 

0 0% 

0 0 % 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

35.260 
100 0% 

32 0% 
0.0% 
0 0 % 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0 0 % 
0 0 % 

0 0 % 
0.0% 

0 0 % 
0 0% 

0 0% 
0.0% 

0 0 % 
0 0 % 

0 0 % 
0 0 % 

0 0 % 
0.0% 

0.0% 
0.0% 

0 0 % 
0,0% 

0.0% 
0 0 % 

1000% 

27 848 133 

0.0% 
(140) 

4 OM 

0.0% 

(246) 
7 105 

0 0% 

19] 
251 

0.0% 

151) 
1.479 

0 0 % 

uai 
303 

0 0 % 

Q] 

02 

0.0% 

163 

0 0% 

tu 
21 

0.0% 
121 
62 

0.0% 

tu 
21 

0.0% 
16) 

163 

0.0% 

Oi 
54 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

CUST-COLLECT Allocator 

8 
9 

10 Number of Accounts In Collections 

1 1 

12 01/03/99 Numbers 30- 59 days 
13 Numbers 60- 89 days 
14 Numbers 90-119 days 
15 Numbers 120 days 
16 Numbers Total 
17 
18 
19 09/06/98 Numbers 30- 59 days 
20 Numbers 60- 89 days 
21 Numbers 90-119 days 
22 Numbers 120 days 
23 Numbers Tolal 
24 
25 
26 04/05/98 Numbers 30- 59 days 
27 Numbers 60- 89 days 
26 Numbers 90-119 days 
29 Numbers 120 days 
30 Numbers Total 
31 
32 
33 01/05/98 Numbers 30- 59 days 
34 Numbers 60- 69 days 
35 Numbers 90-119 days 
36 Numbers 120 days 
37 Numbers Total 
38 
39 
40 Total Numbers 1 30- 59 days 
41 Numbers 2 60- 69 days 
42 Numbers 3 90-119 days 
43 Numbers 4 120 days 
44 Numbers Total 
45 
46 Weighted Numbers 
47 

Total Rate 2 Rate 5 Rale 3 Rfltfl7 Rate 4 Rai9_2 
Residential Rasidanfiaf Cammarriat Cammerda} industrial Industrial 

Nnn-hnatinp Healing Non-Heat tisalina Haaiing PHA 

41.779 7,293 31,604 769 1.975 36 56 44 
16.197 3.587 11.659 254 660 9 23 5 
8.563 2,110 5.963 136 287 6 7 34 

47,209 9,337 36.219 453 1.151 a 35 6 
113 748 77 3?7 85,465 1 512 4 073 61 121 aa 

100.0% • 19.6% 75.1% 1.4% 3.6% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

23,970 5,497 16.673 596 1.132 29 33 10 
11.090 2,755 7,694 200 425 4 9 3 
12,310 2.710 9.056 145 387 3 7 2 
44 476 Z,979 34.817 396 1.218 1 30 2a 
91 646 18 941 66 740 1,337 3,162 & za 44 
100.0% 20.6% 74.3% 1.5% 3.4% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 

34.179 5,992 25,974 573 1.553 17 47 23 
21,169 3,358 16.477 303 686 17 20 108 
13,846 2,141 10,947 158 481 3 6 110 
4? 841 9 03? 32.429 427 876 13 23 41 

117 035 20523 85,927 ' 1461 3,796 5Q 26 232 
100.0% 18.3% 76.6% 1.3% 3.4% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 

36.467 6,544 27,514 614 1,708 25 59 3 
15,174 3,534 10,665 319 613 13 20 10 
9,877 2.523 6.731 197 399 3 10 14 

45 300 9 934 33.658 527 1,121 15 25 2Q 
106 818 7? 535 Zfi,563 1 657 3,841 56 114 41 

100.0% 21.1% 73.6% 1.6% 3.6% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 

136.395 25,326 101.765 2.552 6,368 109 195 80 
127.260 26,468 92,990 2,152 5.168 86 144 252 
133,788 28.452 98,151 1.908 4,662 45 90 460 
719 304 145 128 546,492 7,21? 17,464 172 452 354 

1 116 747 225.374 641 398 13,824 33 662 412 861 1.196 

1.11G.747 225.374 13,824 33,662 412 881 1.196 

Exhibit HSG-5 
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1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

28 
27 

Number o f Customers 

METER-DIRECT Allocator 
Meter Reading AMR Program 

Meter-Reading Allocator 
Meter Reading Special 

Exhibit HSG-5 
Schedule 19 

December 2003 
Page 1 of 1 

Philadelphia G a s Works 

C o s t of Service Study - Test Year F isca l 2001 

M E T E R - D I R E C T A N D M E T E R R E A D A l l o c a t o r s 

Residential Residential Commercial Commercial Industrial Industrial Municipal Municipal Housing Au l Housing Aulh 

Non-Heat Ussi. tianSssL UssL NwHctf tfeiL Non-Hwl tissL EHA GS 

i 565,858 $ 

31.493 
$ 1,635,879 

67,980 

14.01% 
82,064 S 

412.910 

85.08% 
498,460 

5,623 19,061 388 785 352 552 113 4,418 

18% 61% 
$ 302,484 $ 990.109 $ 

1% 
20,155 $ 

2% 
40.794 $ 

1% 
18.265 $ 

2% 
28,674 $ 

0% 
5.870 S 

14% 
229.510 

9020 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES - METER READING EXPENSES 

Account Expenditures 

Meter Reading Special 902412 1,630.545 

Meter Reading AMR Program 902415 565,858 
Total 2,216,403 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 

Cost of Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

Direct Allocator - DIR-908 

RQSKlflnlial, Residential Commercial Commercial 

Number of Customers 

Residential Allocator 
Residential - 908 -102. and 109 
Residential Heat 905-108 

Commercial Allocator 
Commerdat - 908 -163 and 115 

Industrial • Allocator 
Industrial - 908 -162 

Direct Allocator lor AccouU 908 

MopHeat Heal 
RC-I RC-: 

67,980 412,910 

480.690 14% 85% 
1.650,000 231.125 1,403,854 
2.200,000 2,200,000 

24.884 
277.000 

1.682 
2,033,000 

NonHeal 

5.823 

23% 
64,822 

Heal 

19.061 

77% 
212.178 

NonHeat 

388 

Industrial. 
Uaat 

785 

Municipal. 
UODUfifll 

352 

Munidpal 
tiaai 

552 

PHA-PHA 

113 

BPS,, 
PHA-GS SMALL 

RC-10 RC-ll 
4,418 149 

23% 
468.875 

47% 
949.029 

6,144.978 231.125 3.603,854 64.822 212,178 468.875 949,029 

6 9% 
180.058 

180.058 

24 
25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

8080 CUSTOMER SERVICE & IHFORMATIONAL EXPENSES • CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSES 

Marketing Systems Integration A tmplemenlalion 

Mortal ing - Resktential Sales 

VP Custonier Affairs - Conservation Works Program 

VP Customer Affairs - LIHEAP Program 

Marketing • Matkeling Services 

Marketing - Technical Sî Jport 

Marketing - Slrategic Planning & Analysis 

Marketing - Bustness & Economic Development 

Marketing - Market Research & Product Development 

Marketing - Industrial / Major Accounls 

Marketing - Industrial / Major Accounts Commercial Services C 

Total 

Acccunt Expenditures 

908100 603,000 

908102 1,367,000 

908108 2.200,000 

906109 283,000 

908110 1.419,000 

908113 387.000 

908114 118,000 

908115 201.000 

908152 12,000 

908162 2,033,000 

908163 76.000 

8,699,000 



Philadelphia Gas Work 

Cost of Service Study - Test Year 

Exhibll HSG-5 
Schedule 20 

December 2000 
Page 2 ol 2 

Direct Allocator - DIR-908 

Number of Customers 

Residential Allocator 
Residenlial - 908 -102. and 109 
Residential Heal 908-108 

Commercial Allocator 
Commercial • 908 -183 and 115 

Industrial - Allocator 
Industrial - 908 -162 

480.890 
1.650,000 
2.200,000 

24,884 
277,000 

1.682 
2,033,000 

Resktenltql 
NonHeal 

67,980 

14% 
231.125 

BESL. L f l S i . LBEbk. LB&L_ LaSzXL GRAYSFE S I S . NGV 
L&BGE BPS A/C INDIRECT INDIRECT Q1BECI Q1BECI TRIGEN GQzQEH BEX SALES 1UQ1BECI 
KCil2 ECaj RCJi RCiii KCili RC-17 RCJ1 &£il2 ECJS B£i21 R£L22 

261 9 54 13 3 6 1 3 1 6 2 

15.5% 06% 3 2% 0.8% 0.2% 0 4% 0 1% 0 2% 0.1% 0.4% 0.1% 
315,403 11.279 65,659 16.113 3.625 7.251 1.208 3,625 1,208 7.251 2,417 

Direct Allocator for Account 908 8.144,978 231,125 315,403 11.279 65,659 16.113 3.625 7,251 1.208 3,625 1,208 7,251 2,417 

9080 CUSTOMER SERVICE ft IMFppMATIONAL EXPENSES - CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSES 

Marketing Systems Integration & Implemenlalion 

Marketing - Residential Sales 

VP Cuslomer Affairs - Conservation Works Program 

VP Cuslomer Aftairs - LIHEAP Program 

Marketing - Marketing Services 

Marketing - Technical Support 

Marketing - Straiagic Planning 4 Analysis 

Marketing - Business & Economic Development 

Marketing - Market Research & Product Development 

Marketing - Industrial / Major Accounts 

Marketing - Industrial / Major Accounls Commerdal Services C 

Total 

Account Expenditures 

908100 603.000 

908102 1,367.000 

908108 2,200.000 

908109 283,000 
908110 1,419,000 

908113 387,000 

908114 118,000 

908115 201.000 

908152 12.000 

908162 2.033.000 

908163 76.000 
8,699,000 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost or Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

D I R - 8 7 9 R / E A l l o c a t o r 

e Subtotal Resideni si Residential 
7 Company Total tfcu. 
8 RC-I RC-2 
9 Residenlial 

to Charge-for-Service Revenue 3.I34.SSO 
11 P&rt-Lsbor Plan Revenue 9.265,570 
12 Charge-for-Service Expenses (1,714.479) 
13 Part-Lsbor Plan Expenses f4 2.10 485^ 
14 Residential Ner profit 6.455.486 
15 Allocstcd using SMALL CUST altocstor 6.455.4S6 912,563 5.542,923 
18 480.890 67,980 412,910 
17 100 or. 14.1% 85.9% 

Indu j tH i l / Commcrdsl Net profit <26.187t 
DIR-879R/E Allocator (26,187) (4.168) (18,751) (1.212) (2,056) 
Allocated using THRUPUT Allocator 12,294,351 1.956,807 8,803,053 569,233 965,257 

100.0°/. 15,9% 71.6% 4.6% 7.9% 

IB 
18 Indui i r ia l / Commercial 
20 Charge-for-Service Revenue 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

20 

27 Gaa Business (costs) 

28 Included in Operating expenses, Acct 879 

29 

30 Tolal Account 879 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

Commercial 

Hon-ttcai. 

RC-3 

Commercia] 

H t u 

RC-4 

Industri si 
Uoo^kiL 

RC-5 

Industrial 

IkaL 
RC-6 

(131,450) 

M2.I74.782) 

fS.74S.4831 

NOTE: 

The DIR-879R/E allocstor was inadvertenlly entered ss a NEGATIVE number in the PGW COSS, as shown above. 

It should have been entered as a POSITIVE number, and the amount shown on line 15 above should have been S6,403,l 12. 

This item had a negligible effect on the results of the PGW COSS. 
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1 
2 
3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost or Service Study - Test Year Fiscal 2001 

ALLOCATORS 
GREY-DIR-MAINS, GREY-DIR-EXP, GREY-DIR-ACCDEP 

Allocator Mama 

OREY-OIR-MAINS Directly Assigned Cost of Mains: 
Original Cost 
Contribution received 

TOTAL 

9.073.986 
IV 500.000) 
7.673.986 

Grays Ferry 

RC-20 

7,291,986 
f1.500.000) 
5.791.986 

The cost of Mains Installed for individual customers Is directly assigned. 

OTS 
Trans only 

RC-21 

1,782,000 
0 

1.782.000 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

OREY-OIR-EXP Depreciation expense. 10 year contract 
Depreciation expense, 45 years average 

757,399 
168,311 
689.088 

579.199 
128.711 
450.488 

Depreciation expense for these Mains fs adjusted to account for the 10-year contracts with the customers. 
Depreciation life usually used for Mains is approximately 45-yeats. 

178,200 
39.600 
138.600 

26 
27 
26 
29 
30 
31 

Annual difference In Depreciaton expens 
Number of yeare- 2 

569,068 
1.178.176 

450.488 
900.976 

GREY-DIR-ACCDEP 

Acumulated Depredation on the Mains is adjusted to reflect the approximate^ 2 years that the Mains are in sendee. 

138,600 
277.200 



Exhibit HSG-6 
Schedule 1 

December 2000 

Function Sheet 

Summary Report 
Revenue Requirements Report 
Gas Sub-Report 
Working Capital Sub-Report 
Labor Sub-Report 
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CWIP Sub-Report and Unclassified 



Step I 

Philadelphia Gu Worics 
Cost of Service Study - Budget 2001 

Functionalization Phase 

t o 

Account Account 
DfiSOOIition Code 

SUMMARY 
Revenues 

Oas revenues 
Other operating revenues 
Non-opersting income 
Total revenues 

Operating Expenses 
Production Expenses 
Naturil Gas Storage, Teiminaling ft Proc. Exp. 
Transmission Expenses 
Distribution Expenses 
Totat Operating Expense* 

Customer Accounts, Services, ft Sales Expenses 
Administrative ft Genera] Expenses 
Depreciation Expense 
Taxes 

Total Other Expenses 

Income before Financial Requirements 

Interest expense, net 
Appropriation, City of Philadelphia 

Total Interest ft Appropriation 

Budgeted Surptus 

Total Rate Base 

Budgeted Surplus / Rate Base 

Account 
Balance 

742^52.000 
5.486,099 

753,524.099 

Direct 
Assignment 

EatifT 

Total 
Direct 

AiSigmnetit 

Balance 
to be 

Moated 

Functional 
Allocation 
EiStor 

395,939.569 
9.897.228 

0 
40-870899 
446,707,696 

104,550.403 
52.838,000 
33.126,088 

197.062,49 

75,789.000 

Tariff Reqalrement 

Total Operating Expenses 
Total Other Expenses 
Total Interest ft Appropriation 
Budgeted Surplus 

Other revenues 
Finance Chges- Unpaid Gas Accts 
Misc Service Discounts 

Unbilled Gas Revenues 
GCR AdjustmenU 

I09.733.91^CRP Discount 
Senior Citizen Discount 

57.789.000 
18.000.000 Tariff Rev Req 

1,026,536,701 

3.31% 

446,707,696 
197.062,49 
75,789,000 

753.524,099 
(11.272.09* 
(14.742.000 

(51.000 

0 
14.154.50 

36,852,448 
21 884 71 

8O0.3S0.667 

Emduction Storage JaDSBOJOOon Distribution QllSite 

397,740,925 41,432,363 0 120,070,548 183.008.164 
0 0 0 0 5.486,099 

m 267 363.617 S 3-957.804 1 1X2112 
398.023,191 41,795,980 0 124.028.352 189.676,576 

380.237.099 15.682,470 0 0 0 
0 9.897,228 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
D 0 fi 18-168.383 

380.257.099 25,579,698 0 18.168,383 22,702,516 

0 0 0 0 104,550,403 
1,862.195 5,065,170 0 11.792,130 34.118,505 

3.747.390 3,260,065 0 24.898.332 1.220.300 

m m 191 765 0 70* S57 5 109 377 
5.747.885 8,917,001 0 37.399.019 144.998,583 

12.018,206 7,299,281 0 68,460.950 21,975,474 

2.779.320 3,710,687 0 40,567,046 10,731.948 
1 1*12110 0 3.377.072 

3,646,288 4,863.967 0 53,169,726 14,109.019 

1221219 2A1SJL* D l i2SU24 7.866-455 

133,951,463 63,238.865 0 651,658,737 177.687.637 

6.25% 3.85% NA 2.35% 4.43% 

12/27/00 Page I of 1 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Service Study - Budget 2001 

Step I Functionalization Phase 

Account Account 
Code 

Account 
BAIBUFC 

Diiect 
Assignment 

EflCtfff 

Total 
Direct 

AuisnnLtnt 

Balance 
to be 

Aliocaied 

Functional 
Allocation 

Production Sunage Trmamission Distribution OnSite 

t i i n j PGW Financial Reqalrementa 

Total expenses 643,770,187 386,004,985 34,496,698 0 55.567,402 167.701.1( 
Financial Requirements- PGW 109-753.912 3-950 142 9 58 018 384 40 440 003 

Revenue Req ol rement 753.524.099 389,955,127 41,802,081 0 113,625,787 208.141,10 

Cash Flow Adjustments 
Other Operating revenues (5,486.099) 0 0 0 0 (5,486.099 
Non-Operating income (5.786.000) 0 « « ? 8041 n-l82-3i: 

Tariff Requirement before Other 742.252,000 389.672.861 41,438,464 0 109,667,982 201,472,693 

Other: 
CRP/Senior 58,737.165 58.737,165 31,854,946 3,232,970 0 9,369,112 I4.280.13i 

Forfeited Discounts 
Other 1 (638.498) 6,131.809 (814,226) 0 (2,359.618) (3,596,464 
Other! 
Total Other 58098.667 37.986.756 2.418,744 0 7.009.494 10 683 674 

Total Tariff Requirement 800,350.667 437.6J9.616 43 857 708 Q 116.677.476 

12/27/00 Page I of I 



Slep l 

Phitufefpt i iaGuWoria 
Con o f Servi ee Study • Budget 2001 

FunctioniJizxticm H i u e 

Account Account 

Code 

Accounl 

Direct 

Aisignnwnl 

Facto < 

Total 

Direct 

Aaigj,nigit 

B i J tnu 

to be 

AltSEBtcd 

Functionil 

Allocation 

ElCtor Cmdusipn Xogmuison DiTtributon QnSite 

CBII at Cmt Snbtmri 

Demand Costs: 

Producer Demtrd Chtrgta 

Contracts Annual 

Cor t i i c a Seuonal 

Varioiu 

Capacity Rel ease Credit! 

Subtoul 

Storage Conlmet 

Daily Demand (PeakDay) 

Daily Demand- Balancing (TTiruput) 

C lp td ty (Winter) 

Capacity- Balotdng (Tti inmt) 

Daily Demand- Design XS (Winter) 

Inject/Withdrawal (Thuiput) 

Subtotal 

Finn Tranipoitanon 

Demsnd Charges - TF Demand all Pipelines 

Pipeline Demand- Annual / Seasonal (PeaVDay) 

Storage (PeakDay) 

Capacity Rdeeio Credits Incr per PAPUC 

Pipeline Demand- Design XS (Winter) 

Subtotal 

Direct Assigned Demand Cost) 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

4,227.555 
541,603 

4,776,15> 

6,522,071 
1.413.927 

I . 021,256 
616.166 

0 
D 

II . 650,420 

46,014.111 

1.631.241 

(400.000) 

0 

49.266.060 

65.692,631 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

4.2I7.JSS 

14t.603 

D 

0 

4,776.151 

6,522.071 

1.413.927 

3.021.256 

686,166 

0 

B 
U.6M.42Q 

46.OJ4.112 

3.631,241 

(400.000) 

D 

49.266,060 

65.692.631 

PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

STOR 

STOR 

STOR 

STOR 

STOR 

SXQS 

PROD 

STOR 

PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

4,227,JJJ 

541.60] 

0 

0 

4.776.1 St 

46.034.112 

0 

(400.000) 

0 

41.634,112 

0 

30.410.970 

6.512,071 

1.413,927 

I . 02 ! , 2» 

616,166 

0 

0 

I I . 650,410 

0 

3.631.241 

0 

0 

3.611,241 

15.211,661 

Other Fined Costs: 

Open 

Open 

Supplier Refunds 

Derenal i/A mottintions 

Subtotal 

TOTAL DEMAND A FIXED COSTS 

(3,167,154) 

(3.167.154) 

61.124.714 

None 

None 

None 

None 

0 

0 

(1,167.154) 

0 

(3.167.154) 

61,124.714 

PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

(3.167.1S4) 

0 

(3.167,154) 

46.543.116 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

15,181,66! 

Viriable Corts: 

Commodity Cost including transport liability 

Gas Sold to CTS 

Other 

Withdrwal Transportation Charges (Winter) 

Inject / Wilhdr Fees Balancing (Ihruput) 

Injection /Wilhdrawat Fees- (Winter) 

OfT System Sales Increase per PAPUC 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Miscellaneous 

Subtotal 

Total Cost o f Gas 

J34.SSl.996 

211,113 

407,947 

626.111 

(119.000) 

] 55.649.216 

1I7.474.W0 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None 

None' 

None 

None 

None 

154,531,996 

0 

0 

212.133 

407,947 

626,111 

(219.000) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

333,649.116 

417.474,000 

PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

STOR 

STOR 

STOR 

PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

PROD 

354.531.996 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

(219.000) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

354.132,996 

0 

0 

0 

2«,1SS 

407.947 

616,111 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,116.230 

400.176,112 16.397.111 

Per PGW-" Acct 104 

Per PGW- Acct 101 /109 
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Philadelphia Gas Work's 
Cost of Service Study - Budget 2001 

Step 1 Functionalization Phase 

Direct Total Balance Functional 
Account Account Account Assignment Direct to be Allocation 

Qsssn&ion FKHTT Factor Sissae* Tisiim flterifagtM OnSile 

Whrldn f Tapltal Subreport 

AccounU Receivable- Gas 168,579,000 None 0 168,579,000 REVREQ 91,425,504 9^78,807 0 ' 26.889.883 40,984,806 
Accounts Receivable- Other 2,303.500 None 0 2,303.500 REVREQ 1.249,258 126.788 0 367,429 560.025 
Accrued Gss Revenues 12.150.000 None 0 12,150,000 REVREQ 6,589313 668,752 0 1,938,035 2.953.899 
Allowance for Uncollectible 0.15.2 IB.WO) None 0 f l 15.218.000) REVREQ 1&L4M216) 0 fl8-378 318) f28.Oll.718) 
Accounts Receivable, Total 67.814,500 0 67,814,500 36,777,860 3,732.598 0 10,817.029 16,487.013 

Materials and Supplies 9,829,500 None 0 9,829,500 OAMXGAS 87.936 706.550 0 1,414,786 7.620.229 " 

Prepaid accounts, Other current assets 1,767.000 None 0 1,767,000 OAMXGAS 15.808 127.013 0 254,329 1.369.850 

Gaa, LNG in Storage 67 609.000 None 0 67 609 000 GASCOST 64.921008 2.687.99? 0 Q 0 
Inventories & Other, Total 79,205,500 0 79,205,500 65.024,752 3,521,554 0 1,669,115 8.990.079 

Accounts Payable, Natural Gas {26.972,000) None 0 (26,972.000) GASCOST (25,899.650) (I.072J50) 0 0 0 

Accounts Payable, Other- 50% Labor (6.356,500) None 0 (6.356.500) LABOR (224.075) (577.294) 0 (1,317,257) (4.237.874) 
Accounts Payable, Other- 50% O&MXGBJ <(, 356.500) None Q f6 356 500) O&MXGAS mm) asms) Q f9l4 908) (4.927-818V 

Accounts Payable, Totat {39.685,000) 0 (39,685,000) (26,180.591} (2,106,552) 0 (2,232.164) (9,165,692) 

Dcfd Debits, Payroll related (3.035.000) None 0 (3,035,000) LABOR (106,988) (275.637) 0 (628,943) (2,023,432) 

Dcfd Debits, GCR related 15.988.500 None 0 15.988.500 GASCOST 15.352.831 635.669 0 0 0 

Customer deposits (1,132,000) None 0 (1,132.000) REVREQ (613,918) (62.307) 0 (180,564) (275,211) 

Injuries & Damages Reserve 0 None 0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 

Accrued interest (8,401,500) None 0 (8,401,500) PSTDP (909,462) (782.379) 0 (6.038.791) (670,867) 

Other, net U2,71Q,WP) None Q O&MXGAS f l 13.705) (9I3.M)I) 0 fl.829.383) (9.»3.3IQ) 

Defd Items St Other, Total (9,290,000) 0 (9,290,000) 13.608.758 (1,398.255) 0 (8,677,682) (12.822,821) 

Total Working Capital w.wm Q 89 230.779 3 749 344 0 1-576 298 3.488-525 
gjt.045.OO0 

12/27/00 
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Step 1 

PW!*islphB On WaAi 
Con ol StrAx Sn%. Bufect 2001 

Aeoount 
Co* 

ACCDUII 

Drcct 

liar 

Toul B i k m 
Di™! tub. 

ftnirrr— AUnuicd 
Alloc Ijon 
ElOet ProJuelinn 

LABOR SUBREPORT: rUNCTtONALlUTtON fHASE 

i. moDucnoN: 

Sub PtDdnboo 

L STORAGE: 

S i ^ i S l o n f * 

S. TRANSMISSION! 

Sub Trwmraiitoti 

4. DISTRiBUnON: 

Sub DiitributiiTn 

S-OnSWr: 

SubOnSilt 

(. TOTAL: 

701 H U M ]45.]1) 
im 91.691 114.6H 
UK I O » MOW 
507 Il.9t4 I4S.9S4 
70S 0 0 
711 0 SS7,D0O 
717 0 D 
7J5 )J7.«M 777.90* 
740 0 0 
T l t l . i i l . t l . M l 
741 » J t i SI.) I I 

vn MS.WJ 974.«S1 
J9I .M 20.91 >.l Jl 

I.9II.4I1 I t J H . I M 

140441 

Mi-SM 
•6) 

BJ0 
n 
m 
m 
177 
(TS 
179 
MO 
Mt 
SS7 
W> 
! t l 

M: 
S9J 

l.991.7« 
1,057,6)3 

I.HI.7SJ 
771.000 

l,479.9i» 
614.ID 
M)J26 

4,DS),4*S 
9.701.611 
l,7».7)J 

110.SU 
J.404.ST6 

M l . l l l 
JJ9.S*6 
9TIJ1* 

I.09S.71I 

1.411.401 
),657.«07 

1.K1.7JJ 
1,115.000 
l,OI7.95» 
1.017,111 
I31JJ6 

4,7K.6II 
10.174.711 
•J41,I15 
m.m 

5.4)].nt 
I J 110,121 
56I.S66 

I.W4.tlt 
1.412.111 

J9.114.099 

10OH 
44H 
I0OK 
J6H 
IM 
OK 

S7W 

I I H 
MM 

HSJJ) 
9S.6W 
14jW 
11.9*4 

517.904 
0 

S2.S51 
N.5 I I 

J1J.4I1 
56SJJ7 

Sonfe I n s 

14.611 
l) .5)l 

1,991,711 
1.057.6)1 

901 460.SS7 mm tMW 

901 1^41,401 1^16.40) 70S 

901 D.TOl.l" 17.S4I.IJJ 56M 
90S 1.999.000 S.699.000 » X 
910 6.7S9.6O0 6.194.000 9SW 
9)4 16,000 IJSO.OOO 7% 

9 » 417.000 J.44t.00O 11W 

916 100,000 10^41,000 l « 

911 476,000 1.115.000 19W 
9J0 0 9.691,000 OW 

3 7.6*4.00 J 91.411,119 

61,967,1144 161.179.115 

139J41 
9J09 

19.7S7 
7.010 

11.916 

616,611 
I. 009 

19,14) 
I I . 164 

10.491 

91W 0 0 0 1,641.601 111.141 
WV. 0 0 0 771,000 0 
7)71 0 0 0 1,479.911 0 
6IH 0 0 0 614.111 0 
I I H 0 0 0 11)^16 0 
I I H 0 0 0 0 4.M).46t 
91H 0 0 0 0 n.609.tS4 
I I H 0 0 0 711.3T7 9SU7S 
94H 0 0 0 119,799 11.01) 
63H 0 0 0 3.404 .S76 0 
61H 0 0 0 ( t i . i l 1 0 
60H 0 0 0 119.166 0 
7 IS 0 0 0 971 .S16 0 
77S 0 0 0 0 I.09S.71I 

11.101.1)7 17,917.614 

61,171,0(6 
ioo OS 

0 0 460,167 
0 0 1441.40) 
0 0 IJ.70J.IJ! 
0 0 1.999.000 
0 1.407.001 4416.611 
0 61.11) 6.W7 
0 191.740 I66.11S 
0 41.446 IJ1J40 
0 JMJTl t9.)0) 
0 0 0 

1.01UIO 14.617.764 

1). 1)6.116 41.115.449 

P i p l o M 



PhUidclphii Ga Woiki . 
Ctwt of Service Study - Budget 2001 

Step 1 Funetiau]lotion Phue 

Direct Total Balance Functional 
Account Account Account Aisignmenl Direct to be Allocation 

Cmle B l lBB* ElODr Awi fnmml AUocitcd Eat&rr Piwtuctinn Dutdlmtion OnSite 

. GAS PLANT tN SERVICE 

A. INTANOTBLE PLANT 

Orginiui lui i 301 0 None 0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 
FmchlM Bid Conienu 302 0 None 0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 
Mittel lmEoui InUngibtc Plmt 303 D None 0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 
Subtott!. INTANGIBLE PLANT 301-303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

B. PRODUCTION PLANT 
14.143,999 

Laid «nd U n d RighU 304 1.432,113 None 0 1,452.113 PROD 1,432.113 0 0 0 0 
StmctuFd n d linpmvenicnti JOJ 23.196,319 None 0 25,196.319 PROD 25,196.319 0 0 0 0 
Boiler Equipment 306 30.312.327 None 0 30.312.327 PROD 30,312.321 0 0 0 0 
Other Power Eqaipment 307 1.611.261 None 0 1,611,261 PROD 1.611,261 0 0 0 0 
L.P.O. Equipment 311 6.119.617 None 0 6.119.617 PROD 6.119,617 0 0 0 0 
Oil Gas equipment 312 369.042 None 0 369,042 PROD 369.042 0 0 0 0 
Catalytic Equipment 313 16.591.300 None 0 16.591.300 PROD 16,591.500 0 0 0 0 
Purification Equipment 317 1,062,972 None 0 . " 1,062.972 PROD 1.062.972 0 0 0 0 
Resld. Refine Equipment 311 1.419 None 0 1,419 PROD 1,419 0 0 0 0 
Gas Mixing Equipment 319 174.4 IS None 0 174.413 PROD 174.413 0 0 0 0 
Producing Oas Wetli'ConstnKtlon 330 0 N o n 0 0 PROD 0 0 0 0 0 

Unsuccessflil ExplondioR A Development 33S 0 None D 0 PROD 0 D D 0 D 
Subtotal - P tn t Aocounti 30J-33S 305-33* 11,330.212 0 11.330.212 ll.S30.212 0 0 0 0 

Other Equipment 320 W i l l 477 None D 32JUA1Z7 PRODPT 39,113.477 0 0 0 0 

SNG Plant 320.1 0 None 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - PRODUCTION PLANT 304-331 122.791.644 0 122,791.644 0 122.791,644 0 0 0 0 

C. STORAGE PLANT (Mostly LNG Plml) 

Laid aid Land Rights 360 0 None 0 0 STOR 0 0 0 0 0 

StiuctuTEt and Impmvementa 361 22,172,412 None 0 22.172.412 STOR 0 22,172.412 0 0 0 

Gas Holden 362 34,091.977 None 0 34.091.977 STOR 0 34.091.977 0 0 0 

Purification Equipment 363 134.310 None 0 134.310 STOR 0 134.310 0 0 0 

Uquification Equipment 364 1,634.420 None 0 1,634.420 STOR 0 1,634,420 0 0 0 

Vaporiong Equipment 36J 11,330,430 None 0 11,330,430 STOR 0 11,530,450 0 0 0 

Cocnpressor Equipmenl 366 11.113.133 None 0 11.213.133 STOR 0 11,213.133 0 0 0 

Measuring and Regulating Equipment 367 4,799,191 None 0 4,799,191 STOR 0 4.799,191 0 0 0 

Other Equipment 361 11,662.137 None 0 11,662.137 STORPT 0 11,662.137 0 0 0 

SubtoUl - Plml Account! 361-361 361-361 105,639,572 0 105,639.372 0 105.639,372 0 0 0 

Sublotal • STORAGE PLANT 360-361 105,639.372 0 103.639,372 0 103,639.372 0 0 0 

D. TRANSMISSION PLANT 

Land, Land Rights and StmcOim 370 0 None 0 0 TRANS 0 0 0 0 0 

Mains 371 0 None 0 0 TRANS 0 0 0 0 0 

Measuring A Reg. Station Equipment 372 0 None 0 0 TRANS 0 0 0 0 0 

Other Equipment 373 0 None 0 0 TRANSPT 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - TRANSMISSION PLANT 370-373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Page I o f9 



Sup I 

Philsfclpfiii Go Woriri 
Cod of Snvice Shxly • Budget 2001 

Functiontliotfion Phase 

Account 
Qcscoptiott 

Account 
Code 

Aeooom 
Bstsncc 

Direct 
Aitignmcn! 

Toul 
Direct 

Anignmmt 

Bilcnce 
to be 

AUoatcd 

Functionl] 
Allocadon 

Esoof Enduoipn Stone TmnmifBM Diitribution QnSite 

E. DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

Lend n d Land Righti 374 100,977 None 0 100,977 DIST 0 0 0 100.977 0 

StfuctDrea Bid ImpiDvcments 373 2.112,225 None 0 2,112.225 DIST 0 6 0 1,112,223 0 

Maim 376 421.015,259 None 0 411.013.259 DIST 0 0 0 421.015,259 0 

Com pressor Station Equipmetit 377 1.293.002 None 0 1.293.002 DIST 6. 0 0 1,293.002 0 

Meaa & Reg. Sut. Equip. - Geneial 371 15.367,942 None 0 15,367,942 DIST 0 0 0 13.367.942 0 

Meaa. ft Reg. Sltf. Equip. • City Gate 379 0 None 0 0 DIST 0 6 6 0 0 

Services 310 370.530.205 None 0 370.530.205 DIST 0 0 0 370.330,103 0 

Meters 311 42.129.054 None 0 42,129.034 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 42.129,034 

Meters tnatall. 312 41,906.090 None 0 41,906.090 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 41,906,090 

House Regulator! 313 1.404.763 None 0 1,404.763 ONSrre 0 0 0 0 1.404,763 

House RcgulMor Insult, 314 4,346.622 None 0 4,346,622 0 0 0 0 4,346,622 

Subtoul - Plant AccounU ItJ-SM 313-314 5,731,313 0 3,731.315 0 0 0 0 S.TJI.JIJ 

tndust M E M , ft Reg. Station Equipment 315 330.964 None 0 330.964 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 330,964 

Other Property on Customers Premise 316 0 None 0 0 ONStTE 0 0 0 0 0 

Olhcr Equipment 317 4 634 194 None 0 4,6H.I94 DIS ITT 0 0 0 4,111,143 463.351 

Subioul - DISTRJBUTtON PLANT 374-317 905.961,297 0 905,961.297 0 0 0 113.371,453 90,312,144 

F. GENERAL PLANT 

Land and Land Rights 319 3.753.927 None 0 3.735,927 LABOR 132,402 341.111 0 771.340 2,504.074 

Structures and Improvemenu 390 47,011,337 None 0 47.011.557 LABOR 1.637.222 4.269,]64 0 9,742,191 31,342,572 

Office Furniture Bid Equipmenl 391 27.252,333 None 0 27,232.333 LABOR 960.612 2.475,042 0 3.647,497 11,169.111 

Tnnsportation Equipment 392 13.316,253 None 0 13,316.233 LABOR 342,317 " 1.397,371 0 3,111.491 10,251,004 

Stores Equipment 393 336.443 None 0 336,443 LABOR 11.910 41.719 0 111.167 357,646 

Tools. Shop and Gingc Equipment 394 6,106.107 None 0 6.106.107 LABOR 215.249 334.553 0 1.263,361 4,070,937 

Labonfoiy Equipment 395 0 None 0 0 LABOR 0 0 0 0 0 

396 994.135 None 0 994.133 LABOR 3i.04S 90,217 0 206.014 661.719 

Communication Equipment 397 6.933,332 None 0 6.953.332 LABOR 243.113 631,610 0 1.441,332 4.637.115 

Miscellaneous Equipment 391 2.126,051 None 0 2,126.031 LABOR 99,622 256.661 0 515.644 1,114.131 

SubtoUl - Plait AccounU 393-391 393-391 17.411.075 0 17.411,075 614,011 1.311,900 0 3.609,545 11,612.611 

Other Tangible Plant 399 0 None 0 0 LABOR 0 0 0 0 0 

SubtoUl - GENERAL PLANT 319-399 110,124.143 0 110.124,145 3.906,704 10.064,919 0 22,966.071 73.116,310 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE l,245,22).631 0 1.245,223.631 126.703,341 115.704.561 0 131.344.324 164.469,224 

G. Utilily Plant Held lor Future Use 105 0 None 0 0 CWIP 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT [.243.223.63* 0 1.243,223.63! 126.703.341 113,704,561 0 131,344,524 I64,*69.224 

Page 2 of 9 



Step I 

Philadelphia Ou Woiki 

Cost of Service Study - Budget 100] 

Functionalization Phuc 

Account Account 

DcKdotion Code 

II. DEPRECIATION RESERVE 

InungiMe Plant 101.1 

Pnjduction Plant 101.2 
Local Storage Plant 101.3 

Tnmmluion Plant 101.4 

Land-Stma A Improvemenu 101.11 
Maint 101.52 

Meaa A Regul - Compiewor 10153 

Setvicet 10134 

Meten 10133 

House Regulauta 101.56 

Indust. Meaa. & Reg. Sution 101.57 

Distr Other 101.31 

Leased Equipment 101 6 

CWIPUnctsssiflcId 101.7 
Oencral Plant 101.1 

SubtoUl-DEPREClATION RESERVE 101 
Aceum Direct anignment asseU 1.171,176 
Retirement Woti In Pragresi 

TOTAL - DEPRECIATION RESERVE 101 

m. OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

Unclassified 106 

ConsDuction Work Hi Progicn 107 

Materials ft Supplies 130 
Oas Inventory 151 

Piepald Oas Cosu 134 
Prepaid Property Tixei 163 

Other Deferred DebiU 112 

SIR (Over) Under Reooveriet 116 

HIECA (Over) Under Recoveries 116 

RftD(Ovcr}UnderRecOvcrie* 116 

Unbilled and Utility Revenue* 156 
Exceij Eamingi Base 233 

Subtotal - Mlnllmoous Rale Base 112,116. 236 

Contributions in Aid of Construction 235 

Cross Maigin Sharing 252 
Leased equipment 

Mise Other Rate Base Items 212 
Total - OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

IV. TOTAL RATE BASE (Excl. Working Capita]) 

Woiking Capita] (See Subreport) 131 

V. TOTAL RATE BASE 

Financial Requirement for Revenue 

Budgeted Surplus 

Proposed Revenue Increase- June 2000 

Account 

Biboce 

Direct 

Assignment 

EUor 

Total 

Direct 

0 None 

11.563,040 None 

M . m ,612 None 

0 None 
2,121,330 None 

141.304,391 None 
1.267,710 None 

120.917,713 None 
32,630,722 None 

3.061,230 None 

93.470 None 
1,530.671 None 

4.326,631 None 

9,023.729 None 
46,793,630 None 

319.702.275 

0 None 

519,702.275 

16,703.323 None 

102,266.433 None 
0 None 

0 None 
0 None 

0 None 

0 None 

0 None 
0 None 

0 None 

0 None 

0 None 
0 
0 None 

0 None 

14.000,340 None 

0 None 

202.970.311 

921.491.701 

91.045,000 

1.026,536.701 

109.753.912 None 

33.964,912 None 
None 

Batanoe Functional 
to be Allocation 

m t AUoattd tMSBT boiasAon Sinrite T m n m i n i r m Diitribfffron OnSite 

0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 e 
0 11,565,040 PRODPT 11,565,040 0 0 0 0 
0 60,131,612 STORPT 0 60,131,612 0 0 0 
0 0 TRANSPT 0 6 0 0 0 
0 2,121,330 DIST 0 0 0 2.121.330 0 
0 141.504,391 DIST 0 0 0 141,304,391 0 
0 1,267.710 DIST 0 0 0 1,267.710 0 
0 120.917.713 DIST 0 0 0 120,917.715 0 
0 32.630.722 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 32.630,722 
0 3.061 J30 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 3.061.230 
0 93.470 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 93,470 
0 1.550.671 DISTPT 0 0 0 1.395,627 153.044 
0 4.326.651 PSTDP 461.360 402,915 0 3,109.195 345,411 
0 9,023.729 CWIP 341,029 367,443 0 3,549,772 4.365.414 
0 46.793.630 LABOR 1,649.341 4,249.774 0 9.697,041 31.197,294 

0 519,702J75 91,223.970 65.151.746 0 290.570,121 72,055.731 
0 310.161,516 
0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 

0 319.702,273 91.223.970 65,131,746 0 290,570.121 72.055,731 

0 16,703,523 UNCLASS 1,392.261 4,161,661 0 52.015.167 21,926,721 
0 102.266,453 CWIP 6.131,509 4.164,273 0 40,229,776 51.740,196 
0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 STOR 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 OASCOST 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 PSTDP 0 O 0 0 0 
0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 PSTOP 0 0 Q 0 0 
0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 

0 14,000,340 PSTDP 1,315.336 1.303,765 0 10.063,100 1,117,940 

0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 

0 202,970.311 9,239.306 9.636.703 0 102.301.743 11,713,564 

0 921,491.701 44.720.614 59.419,521 0 630,012,439 174,199,037 

0 91.045,000 See WC Report 19.230.779 3.749.344 0 1.576,291 3,411,379 

0 1.026,536.701 133.951,463 63.231,165 0 651.651,737 177,617.637 

0 109,753.912 Sec B e l o w 3.930,142 7.303.312 0 51,051,314 40.440,003 

0 33,964.912 O&MXGAS 303.134 2,441,415 0 4,111,651 26,330,914 

0 0 RATEBASE 0 0 0 0 0 

Page 3 of 9 



Slepl 

PtiilnMptiiiGw Woiti 
Coil of Serviee Stadf - Budget 2001 

Functioiulintion Phase 

Account 
Ddoiptlon 

Account 
Code 

Accounl 
BltBICC 

Diiect 
A siî nrncnt 

Eider 

Toul 
Direct 

A w i f f i m i - n f 

Balance 
Io be 

AUoatcd 

Functionil 
Allocation 
£•001 Pmduaion Slonge QnSite 

1. OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A. PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

I . Mtnufbctured Oas Production 

Opcntjons Labor- Passyunt 701 145.233 None 0 145^33 PROD 145,333 0 0 0 0 

Boiler Fuel- Pmyank 702 26,161 None 0 26,S6S PROD , 26.t6t 0 0 0 0 

Misc. Sleam Expenses- Passyunk 703 224.696 None 0 224.696 PROD 224,696 0 0 0 0 

Maintetunee o f Strncturti 706 14.236 None 0 14,236 PROD 14,236 0 0 0 0 

Maint Softer Plnrt Equipment- Passyunk 707 143.914 None 0 143,9S4 PROD 145,914 0 0 0 0 

Mtint Sleim Olh Prod- Passyunk 70i None 0 0 PROD 0 0 0 0 0 

Openting Exp Admin- Passyunk 710 None 0 0 PROD 0 0 0 0 0 

Other Fawn Elec Ocncntion 712 117.000 None 0 117,000 PROD 117.000 0 0 0 0 

Subtoul - O f tM Accounts 701-71* 7I0-71S 1,444,117 0 1,444.117 1.444,117 0 0 0 0 

LNO Oper Exp- Passyunk 717 None 0 0 PROD 0 0 0 0 0 

Sleam « Bee Cr 0 4 Wi l 734 (117,000) None 0 (M7.000) PROD {»7.000) 0 0 0 0 

Plant Pnitcction 733 777.904 None 0 777.904 PROD 777.904 0 0 0 0 

Maint Supcrviiion ft Engineering 740 None 0 0 PROD 0 0 0 0 0 

Maint, of Slmcturt A Improvemenu 741 62,152 None 0 62,«52 PROD 62,132 0 0 0 0 

Mtint Production Equipment 742 92.311 None 0 92,511 PROD 92.511 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - O f tM AocoonO T1T-T42 717-742 46,274 0 46.274 46,274 0 0 0 0 

SubtoUl - Mannfacntrcd Oas Production 710-742 1,490.391 0 1,490,391 1,490.391 0 0 0 0 

2, OthcrOas Supply Expenses 

Natural Ois Puithasei 104 417,474.000 None 417.474.000 Gas Report 400,176.112 16,597,111 

Natuial Gas Oper Expenses 107 974.412 None 0 974,482 OASCOST 933.739 38.743 0 0 0 

Nstuial G o W/D fiom Stongc- Oas Report tot (23,517,000) None 0 (23.317.000) OASCOST (22,512,014) (934.986) 0 0 0 

Oas Used for Other Util Opciadons 112 (21.395,433) None 0 (21.393.435) GASCOST (20.544,791) (8311.637) 0 0 0 

LNO 113 20.913,131 None 0 20,913,131 OASCOST 20,0t 1.669 131.462 0 0 0 

Sublottl - PRODUCTION EXPENSES 710-1113 393.939,569 0 395.939.569 393,939.369 3*0.257,099 15,687.470 0 0 0 

, NATURAL OAS STORAGE, TERMINALtNO A PROCESSING EXPENSES 

LNG Openting Exp Admin 140 2.393.172 None 0 2.393.172 STOR 0 2.393,172 0 0 0 

Training 141 37,530 None 0 57,530 STOR 0 57.330 0 0 0 

Subtotal - O f tM Accounu S40-MI (40.141 2.451,402 0 2.451,402 0 2,451.402 0 0 0 

Fuel- LNO Power 142 1.711,219 None 0 l,7St,219 STOR 0 1.788.219 0 0 0 

Maintenance Etp- Admin 143 4,762.979 None 0 4.762.979 STOR 0 4,762.979 0 0 0 

Oper Exp Admin ISO 194,611 None 0 894.621 STOR 0 894.62* 0 0 0 

Sublotal - Mainl. AerounU MJ.1-850 S43.l-!30 3.657.607 0 5.657,607 0 3.657,607 0 0 0 

Subwul - NATURAL GAS STORAGE S40-S5O 9,t97.22t 0 9.197,221 0 9.89742* 0 0 0 
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Stepl 

Philiddphu Ou Woricj 

CoM of Service Study • Budget 2001 

FunctioruliatiiM Vhnc 

Aceoan 

Dnoiot ion 
Account 

Ode 

Account 

Bilmcc 

Direct 

Anignment 
Tsui BIISHX 

Direct to be 

*"iimnrw Allnrwi*̂  

Funettocul 

Alhxation 

SUmge Imsaixtion Dutobatioa QoSite 

C. TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

OPEN 

OPEN 

Subtoul - Opertiion AccounU 156-160 

OPEN 

Subtoul -TRANSMISSION EXPENSE 

D, DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

Opemion Supv A Engineering 

On Control 

Maini nd Service! Expo m l 

NDunl On Oper Exp 

Men A Reg Exp- City Oxtc Suiiotu 

Meter A House Regu Mor Expense! 

Customer Install- Ots Business Cosu 

Other expense! 

PLP Com in SSO 

Mnrrt Supervision A Engineering 

Maint. of Mains 

Mafat. of Meas. A Reg. Statroa Eicpenses-Oc 

Natural Oti Equipment 

Maint. of Services 

Maint. ofMeten A Houjc Regulaton 

Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

156 

160 

136-160 

(63 

136-163 

IT0 
171 
174 
IJ5 
IT7 
t 7 t 

179200/201 
110 
HOP 
113 
117 
I I * 
191 
192 
193 

170-193 

Toul - OPERATION A MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

None 0 0 TRANS 0 0 0 0 0 
None 0 0 TRANS 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
None 0 0 TRANS 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1.161.733 None 0 1,161.733 DISTPT 0 0 0 1.673,605 116.141 
1.135,000 None 0 1,133,000 DIST 0 0 0 1,135,000 0 

1.017.951 None 0 2,017,951 MAIN-SERVICE 0 0 0 1.017,951 0 
1.027.113 None 0 1.027.113 DIST 0 0 0 1,027,113 0 

131.226 None 0 131.226 DIST 0 0 0 131.226 0 
4.716,611 None 0 4.716,611 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 4.716.611 
12,174.712 None 0 12.174,712 ONsrre 0 0 0 0 12,174.712 
1,343,115 None 0 . ' 1,343.115 DIST-OTHER 0 0 0 3.701.103 4,634.310 
(943.200) None 0 (943,200) DIST-OTHER 0 0 0 (419,212) (523,911) 
223.114 None 0 223.114 DISTPT 0 0 0 201,499 22.313 

3.433.176 None 0 5.435.176 DIST-MAINS 0 0 0 5.435.176 0 
I.3I0.I2I None 0 1,310,121 DIST 0 0 0 1.310.121 0 

361.166 None 0 361.166 DIST 0 0 0 561.166 0 
1.304.126 None 0 1,304.126 DIST 0 0 0 1,304,126 0 
1,422,121 None 0 1.422,121 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 1.422,121 

40,170.199 0 40.170.199 0 0 0 11.161.313 22.702.516 

446.707.696 0 446.707,696 310,237.099 23,379.69« 0 11.161,313 22.702.516 
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Step I 

ftiilKfclphia Oa> Worki 
Cmt of Semcc Study - Budget 2001 

Functionalioaiiia Ptuse 

Accoant 
Ode 

Aecmmt 
BlUnca 

Diiect TobS BtSmee 
Anignment Direct tn be 

Eactor AciDiiQcni AUoand 

Funclional 
Altooboa 
EaOor Frndm SutK« QnSita 

n CUSTOMER ACCOUKIS EXPENSES 

Superviikm Curt Servke 901.1 
SBpcrvitkm Cotlecbou 901.4 
Meter Reading Expemei 902 
CtDtDmer Rerorti t Collection Expenas 90} 
Uncnllectible Accounti 904 
OPEN 903 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

m. CUSTOMER SERVICE ft INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

NJ 

Cuatomer Asttitance Ecpenael 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

TonSubtatal • CUSTOMER SERVICE 

IV. SALES EXPENSES 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

Subtotal - OAM Accmmti 911,916 

Total - SALES EXPENSES 

90S 
910 
911 

9IZ,?IJ 

416 

91T 
911.919 

913.') 11.919 

913-919 

291,101 
191.064 

2.216,403 
27.141.13J 
<3,297.0OO 

95,151.403 

1.699.000 

1.699.000 

Total • CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS. SERVICES A SALES EXPENS 

0 

0 

104.330.403 

None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 

None 
None 
None 
Nona 

None 
No» 
None 
None 

0 291.103 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 291,103 
0 191,064 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 191.064 
0 1.216,403 ONSITB 0 0 0 0 U 16.403 
0 27,141,133 ONSTTE 0 0 0 a 27.141.133 
0 65.297.000 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 63,197.000 
0 0 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 0 

0 1,403 O 0 0 0 93.151.403 

0 1.699,000 ONSITE O D 0 0 1.699.000 
0 0 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 ONStTE 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 ONsrra 0 0 0 0 0 

0 1.699.000 0 0 0 0 1.699.000 

0 0 ONSTTE 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 ONStTE 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 104,550.403 0 0 0 0 104.550.403 
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Philxlclphii On Woriu 
Cott ot Service Studr - Budget IOOI 

Slepl PimctiomliDtiim Ptmc 

Direct Toul Balnce Functional 
Acsoont Accounl Account Assignment Diiect lobe Allocation 

Docr ipdm Code Rilince Eactor Auignmmt MKatpd Ftnnt Endusipn Ximsiumofl OtSite 

IV. ADMINISTRATIVE * OENERAL EXPENSES 

A. Libor-Rcltfed: 

Adminlitrative ft General SeUmi 920 6.144.000 None 0 6.194,000 LABOR 243.023 626,109 0 1,421,643 4,396,223 
ORice Suppl iei ft Expenie* 921 4.117,000 None 0 4.137,000 LABOR 171,216 441.110 0 1,006.515 3,231.139 
OPEN 912 None 0 0 LABOR 0 0 0 6 0 
Outside Services Employed 913 4.366.000 Nona 0 4.366.000 LABOR 153.901 396,311 0 904.766 2,910,109 
Emptoyec Pcntkmi md Benefits 926 30.543.000 None 0 30.545.000 LABOR 1,076.733 1,774,010 0 6.329.136 20,364,330 

Subtold • O f t M Accounts 920-913, 926 46.662.000 0 46,662,000 1.644.900 4.237.111 0 9.669,739 31,109,323 

B. Plmt.Relited: 

Pioperty Insumce- RMebase 924010 1.250,000 None 0 1,250,000 PSTDP 135.112 116.403 0 191.469 99.114 
Property Imunnce- Erapt Bene fin 924012 None 0 0 LABOR 0 0 0 0 0 
Pioperty liuunnoe- Other 924013 None 0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 

tnjotiei ft Duntges- Work en Comp 925001 1.116,000 None 0 1.116,000 LABOR 64.017 1(4.921 0 376.319 1.210.726 
bijurfet ft Dimiges- Other 92J002 1.021.000 None 0 1,631.000 PSTDP 176,231 131,606 0 1.170.166 129,997 
Munun Rciources- Safety 925.030 129,000 None 0 129.000 OENPT 4.547 11.716 0 26,733 16,004 

Subtotal - O f t M Account! 914-925. 935 4.123.000 0 4.123.000 310.107 444.654 0 2,471.691 1.526,341 

C. ChSet-Related: 

PGC Expenses 92ROOO/00] 1.362,000 None 0 1,362.000 PSTD/LP 33.370 123,171 0 121.194 •63,364 

PAPUC Expense! 921.011 2.325.000 None 0 2,525.000 RATEBASE 121.616 161.710 0 1.767.176 473.721 

Duplicate Charges- Oas Used by Util 929000 (311,000) None 0 (311,000) STOR 0 PI1.0O0) 0 0 0 

Duplicate Charges- Constr Additives 922.100 (5.133,000) None 0 (3.313,000) CWIP (319.746) (217.139) 0 (2,097.906) (2,69«.I89) 

Duplicate Charges- Admin ft Genera] OH's 922101 (6.113.000) None 0 (6.115.000) CWIP (401.602) (271,306) 0 (2,610,191) (1.447.995) 

Duplicate Charges- Acct Conitf OITs 922.102 (1.000) None 0 (1.000) CWIP (60) (< l ) 0 (393) (506) 

Misc. Genl Expenses 930/935 9.691.000 None 0 9.691.000 PSTD/LP 311.442 •12.016 0 2,217,032 6.147,510 

Subtotal - Duplicate Charges 929 (12.460,000) 0 (12.460.000) (721,401) (805.705) 0 (4.779,197) (6.146,690) 

Subioul - Of tM AccounU 929,930 929.930 (2,762,000) 0 (2,762,000) (346.966) 76.311 0 (2.492.165) 120 

Rents 931 221.000 None 0 221.000 PSTD/LP 1.961 20,736 0 53,76» I44,J2( 

Toul - ADMINISTRATIVE ft GENERAL EXPENSES 32.131.000 0 52,131,000 1,162,195 5.063,170 0 11.792.130 34,1 U.505 

TOTAL - OPERATTNO EXPENSES (Excl. Depr 201,136.330 0 201.156.330 1.162.193 14,962,391 0 29,960,513 161.371,424 

Taxes, md Gas Supply Expense) 
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Step I 

Phil«fe1t*ilOBWoi*J 
Cott of Sctvice Slut)' - Budget 2001 

Punctionil lotion Pfnso 

Account 
Dnoioinr 

Account 
Code 

Account 
Oinxt Tat^ 

Anignment Diiect 
EUK Anif nrrunt 

flcjjrce Fmnion*! 
to be Allocrtion 

jnumixdon Dfitirburipn OnSita 

VI. DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
Original Coit Depitdation EKpenn 
Cott offUmoval 
Dcpmiifim TiBUft^ed 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

Total • DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 

VII. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A. Genenl TJDCEI 

401.003 
401004 
401.005 

519,011 
401 

U.970.0M 
yoo.ooo 

(3.344.000) 

33.(24,011 

None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 

33,970.0*1 
2.500.000 

(3,344.000) 
0 
0 
0 

33,126.011 

PSTDP 
PSTOP 
CWIP 

PSTOP 
PSTDP 
PSTOP 

1.677.259 
270.S25 

(200.494) 
0 
0 
0 

1,747,190 

3,161.423 
232.109 
(136.167) 

0 
0 
0 

3.160,065 

24.416,163 
1,796,931 
(1315.469) 

0 
0 
0 

24,I9»,3J2 

2.712^43 
199.627 

(1.691.170) 
0 
0 
0 

1,120 JOO 

Payroll Taxea 401 7,115.500 None 0 7.115.500 LABOR 275,507 709.100 0 1.419.605 3.210,511 
OPEN None 0 0 PSTDP 0 0 0 0 0 
Capital & OAR Ta* 401 104 (l,M7,500) None 0 (1.267.500) PSTDP (117,207) (111.034) 0 (911,041) (101,21!) 
Subtotal - Real Eitata A OtJiej 401.17.401 I I (1,267,500) 0 (1.267.500) (117,207) (111.034) 0 4911.041) (101.211) 
Subtotal - Oenertl Taxca 6.541,000 0 6,541.000 131.100 591,765 0 701,557 5,109377 

TOTAL EXPENSES (ctd. Groa Receipt! 205,313.056 0 201,313.056 (34.952,796) 17,067,141 0 55,567,402 167,701.101 
Ttxa * O M Pordusei) 

B. Revenue Tmcer (GRT) 

Salei, Traniportatlgn, A Reaale Service 401. I I None 0, 0 REVREQ 0 0 0 0 0 
Other 401.14 None 0 0 REVREQ 0 0 0 0 0 
SubtoUl - Revenue Taxei (GRT) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL EXPENSES 643,770.117 0 643,770.111 316,004.915 14.496.691 0 55.367,402 167,701,101 
100 Oti soon 5.4% 00% 1.6% 26,0% 

Bcndunaifc 100 00% 37.31% 6.49% 0.00% 16.10% 000% 
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Philidelphil GuWorU 
Coft ofSttrke Stody - Surfgr* 2001 

Step I FunctiDniliiadon Ptuue 

Direct Total Balance Functional 
Accounl Account Account Assignment Direct lobe Allocation 

ttKle EKUX Amgrtmenl AUocttd fteor fmdudton Stooge Lnumia jon PirtiiJwtwn QnSitE 

OPERATTNO REVENUES 

Oper Rev- Rei, CAI , Public Auth 410-413 796.694.667 None 0 796,694,667 REVREQ 432,071.680 43.151.106 0 127.010.042 193,691.131 
CRP Discount 4WMI3CRP (36.132,448) None 0 (36.132,448) REVREQ (19.986,200) (2.028,406) 0 (5.178,300) (1,959.541) 
Senior Citiien Diicount 4t0S (21.184.717) None 0 (21,184,717) REVREQ (11.161.746) (1,204,563) 0 (3.490.111) (3,320.597) 
Finmce Oigei- Unpad O t t Acct* 417 14,742,000 None 0 14.742.000 REVREQ 7,993,034 111,419 0 2.351,413 3,314,065 
Misc Serviee Ditcounu 411 31.000 None 0 31,000 REVREQ 27,659 2.107 0 . 1.135 12,199 
Trwiport O n for Othen 419 3.636,000 None 0 3.656,000 PROD 3.656.000 0 0 0 0 
Unbilled Ois Revenues 495.010 None 0 0 PROD 0 0 0 0 0 
OCR Adjustments 495011 0 4 134 301) None D n4 iii m PROD O i l i i i E ) D 0 D D 

Subtoul Ois Revenues, net 742.252,000 0 742,252,000 397,740.925 41,432,163 0 120,070,541 113.001.164 

Rcv/Exp- Merth, lob. Con n e t Woifc 413/416 0 None 0 0 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 0 
OPEN 0 None 0 a ONSTTE 0 0 0 0 0 
Rev/Exp- Applimce, Serviee, Other I79R/E 6,429,299 None 0 6.429,299 ONSITE 0 0 0 0 6,429,299 
PLP Costs in ISO SI0P (941 7001 None 0 muasa ONSTTE D 0 0 Q (2112QQ) 

Subtoul Other Opet Revenues, net 5,416.099 0 3.486.099 0 0 0 0 5,486,099 

Tots! Openting Revenues 747.731.099 0 - 747,711.099 197,740,925 41,432.163 0 120,070341 181,494.263 

Non-Oper Rental Income 41t 69.000 None D 69,000 RATEBASE 3,323 4.421 0 41.310 12.945 

Int ft Divd Income- Time Deposit* 419001 5,400,000 None 0 3,400,000 RATEBASE 260.090 345.914 0 1.710,104 (.011.122 

Misc Non-Opei Income 417/421 13.000 None 0 13.000 RATEBASE 626 833 0 9,102 2.419 

Interest euned on sinking funds 419500 None 0 0 RATEBASE 0 0 0 0 0 

AFUDC- Interest euned 419.00 304,000 None 0 304000 CWIP 11777 11379 D 11? H I inira* 
Toul Non-Oper Income 5,716,000 0 5,716.000 212,267 361,617 0 3.957,804 1,112,312 

ToUl Revenue 753.324.099 0 753,524.099 398,023,191 41.793,910 0 124.021.332 119.676.376 
377,271.000 

ome before F inmd i l Requirrmentt 109.753.912 0 109.731,912 12.018,206 7.299,211 0 61.460.930 21.973.474 

Return 10 69% 10 69% 9.0% 11.5% NA 10.31% 12.17% 
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Stepl 

PMtKklpMi On Work) 
Co* of Servtet Staff - Bodfft 1001 

FitnctioRillstkm Phuc 

Account 
Code 

Aecocri 
I l i l n c * 

Dlitci Toul BiUnce 
Aofpsnca Dinxx lobe 

EKKH Anifrmpit AtlmtrA 

Functknal 
AI loo Hon 

InoBdsioa ObtdbtflMI OnSKc 

CWIT SUB RtPORT 
ADDITIONS: 

ALLOCATION BASIS 

On Soppb 
Dtiulbutiuu 
METERS 
BMt Snvkei/SecmltT 
TimpoitMlofi 
Conection 

Finance 
Hiinun Rcionrcu 
lirfontutkm Srctem 
CipjUl Lcue AdtDttmcaj 
CIS Syaen 
O d n 

TOTAL AonmoNS 

4.109.1It 
K.m.m 
ll.4«7,tM 
J,420.Wt 
J.414.TOJ 

0 
0 

l . 4 t l 
475.376 

0 

5.617.617 
11,769.041 

I X O 

1QU66J1PI 

Preducikm PUm 
DtnribBiloa Plant 
Mnen, Kouae Regnltlon 
Siracram A tmptov. O m « Eqntpnien 
Tranponatlon Eqtdpmefll 
OtTtcc FuniniR tad Eqatpmnx 
Total UUllt? P l M 
Toul U1IIH7 PUa 
Comm unkat ton Eqiapmca 
CDnumnlcatlon Equlpmeia 
L e w Eipilpnieia 
Conununlcation &]ulpmcE4 
Toul IMIiv PlaM 

t . l W . l t l 0 0 0 0 
0 0 ' 0 17.M1.7I0 3,W.461 
0 0 0 0 11.467.615 

t » , » l 310.691 0 701,151 l,Ittl,31t 
IM.TM 311,030 0 701,702 2,113,130 

0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

Ml 111 0 •m 196 
i6,6n 41 W I 0 91.091 115,599 

e 0 0 0 0 
601.107 313.134 0 4.037.103 441,571 
1.155.154 t»76,067 0 6.7W.J23 11,147,10] 

za U6 0 I 7 M 

4,164,154 0 iOJ&iTt 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

Mala* 
Meal * RcquL SoUota 
Snvtcn 
Melen A Irwatlatkna 
Olhei Equip - Dim. 
Snuclum A Impcoveneraa 
Offlct Feinllun! A Eqalp. 
T^ampUiUtloii E<ju1p 
Slotta Equip 

Tooli. Shop ft O m f c Equ^. 
CammunkathnB Eipdp 
M I K Equtp' 
StoncePUnt 
PmJuctton plan 

TOTAL UNCLASS ITOD 

176 13,406 0 0 0 33.M6 0 
ITt 110 0 0 0 110 0 
310 I f l 0 0 0 191 0 

311-111 133 0 0 0 0 351 
)I7 1.049 0 0 0 944 105 
390 23.769 131 U S * 0 4.426 15.147 
1*1 1.051 )7 93 0 111 701 
192 149 9 13 0 52 166 
3*3 7,703 171 700 0 I.J97 5.117 
194 274 10 33 0 37 113 
3»7 714 15 65 0 141 476 

391.396 635 11 39 0 136 4)7 
361-361 147 0 147 0 0 0 
103-320 75 7J 0 0 0 0 

11149 U M U13 fi ILDK 13.40* 
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Classification Sheet 
Production 

Summary Report 
Revenue Requirements Report 
Gas-Sub Report 
Working Capital Sub-Report 
Account Detail 
CWIP Sub-Report and Unclassified 
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Step 2 Clnsificztion tfiue 

PhiMclp 
ConorSctvice 

Accoant 
Dacdifton 

Accounl 
Co* 

Piodoction 
Dalbn 

Direct Tottl 
Aoignmait Direct 

f j f l f l f A«ipinn-nl 

Bllmce 
to be 

Ailaatti 

ClraincOion 
Altoatioo 

fMSDT 

PlllduCtHHI 

Cmtaaer 

SUMMARY 
Revenue) 

Ou levenuct 
Other operating icvenucl 
Non-opciBing income 
ToUl revenue* 

Openting Expcnici 
Production Eitpen*e» 
Nttun} Oa Storage, Tenntaxltng ft Proc, Eqi, 
Tmsninion Etpcntel 
Diitribution E^pcnei 
Total Operating Expenaei 

Cuitomer Accounu. Servtoei. ft Silet Expenjia 
Admlnktmive ft General Expouc* 
Depreciation Expctue 
Taxet 

Total Other Experoct 

Income befbre Financial Requirement* 

tntcre*! expenae. net 
Appmpritfioa. City of Philadelphia 

Total tntetnt ft Appropriition 

Budgeted Surpltu 

Total Rate Bare 

Budgeted Sorphu / Rate B»e 
Unitized 

J9T.M0.925 
0 

391.023,191 

310,237.099 
0 
0 
0 

310.237.099 

0 

1,1*2,195 
1.747.390 

ULIIX) 
3.747,113 

12,011,206 

2,779,320 

3.646.211 

11371 919 

133.931.463 
623% 
1.19 

46,207.374 • 35I353JSO 0 
0 0 0 

U7.I04 25.162 0 
46.464.471 35I.J5I.713 0 

43.466.521 314.790,571 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 D D 

45.466^21 114,790,571 0 

0 0 0 
U05 . I7 I 657.024 0 

1.109.467 (62.077) 0 

vum 0 
3,037.430 710,436 0 

(4.039.410) 16,057.616 0 

2.571.749 200.571 0 

(02.177 64090 D 
3.311.626 264,66) 0 

O J 2 U B 6 ) 11231023 D 

51,390.211 12.361.245 0 

•1431% I 9 . I 1 W A 
(4.35) 3.10 
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Step I Clu i i f ia t ion Phase 

PhiWclp 

Co f l r f Servko 

Accounl 

QHte 

Production 

DDllan 

Diiect Total 
Atiignmcnt Direct 

Eaflor Ajiiynmenl 

Balance Clauification 
to be Altooaion 

i i laaui Eaoor Demmd 
Production 

Euory Cusomer 

Ui ln f PGW Fin and al Requ i ron enta 

Total npen ie i 31S,(NM,91) 50.503.951 333.501.027 0 
Financial Requirement!- PGW 1 57g 774 371J6I 0 

Revenue Reqn Iran ent 319,955.127 54,012.232 333.172.193 0 
Cash Flow Adjustments 
Other Operating revenoes 0 0 0 0 
Non-Operating income mi m ( U 161) 0 

TarifT Requ lmntn l before Otht f 3S9.672.tfil 51.125.121 335.>47,732 0 
Other 

CRP 31.1)4,946 4,424.763 27.410. I l l 0 
Forfeited Diaeoums 
Otherl 6.131.109 11.040,122 (6.901,313) 0 
Olherl 

Telal Other 37.m.736 17464.815 2 I U 2 U 7 I D 
Tot i t TarilT Rrqalrnnent 71,390 013 0 
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Step 2 QuxificxriMi Phue 

Philttlctp 
COM of Service 

. Account 
Descr ip t ion 

Account 
Code 

Pnxtucdon 
Dt/Oxt 

Direct 
Auignment 

lltsoi 

Totii 
Direct 

Anigonient 

Bilrxx 
to be 

Cluiiflctlion 
Allocation 
factor Ocnuod 

Production 

Producer Demand Charge) 
Contneti Annual 
Contract] Seasonal 
Various 
Capacity Release Credit) 
Subtotal 

Slon£e Contract 
Daily Demand (PeakDay) 
Daily Demand- Balancing (Thruput) 
Capacity (Winter) 
Capacity- Balanctng (Thrupot) 
Daily Demand- Design XS {Winter) 
Inject/Withdnwal (Diuiput) 
Subtotal 

«.227.J3J 
Ml.SOl 

0 
0 

4.227,J53 
S4«,601 

0 
0 

4.776,131 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

4.227.333 
541.603 

0 
0 

4,776,138 

O 

Firm Transportarior 
Demand Charge* - TF Demand all Pipelines 

Pipeline Demand- Annual / Seasonal (PeakDay) 
Storage (PeakDay) 
Capadty Release Credits loer pet PAPUC 
Pipeline Dcmsid- Design XS (Winter) 

Subtotal 

Direct Assigned Demand Costs 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

46,014.112 
0 

(400,000) 
0 

45.614.112 

50.410,970 

46,014.812 DEMAND 
0 DEMAND 

(400,000) DEMAND 
0 DEMAND 

45,634.112 

0 DEMAND 

30.410.970 

46.014.112 
0 

(400.000) 
0 

45,614.112 

0 

50.410.970 

Other Filed Costs: 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Reflindl 
DeftTrals/Am orti ntiont 
Subtotal 

0 
0 

(1,167,854) 
0 

(3,867.854) 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 

(3,867.854) DEMAND 
0 DEMAND 

(3,167.854) 

0 
0 

(1.867,154) 
0 

(1,167,834) 

TOTAL DEMAND A FIXED COSTS 46.143.116 46443.116 46.543.116 

Variable Costs: 
Commodity Cost including transport liability 
Oas Sold to OTS 
Other 
Withdrwal Traniportatioo Chaiges (Winter) 
Inject / Withdr Fees Balancing (Thniput) 
Injection / Withdrawal Fees- (Winter) 
OIT System Sales Increase per PAPUC 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Miscellaneous 
SubtoUl 

Total Cost o f Gas 

134,351.996 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(219.000) 
, 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

154,312.996 

400.876.112 

154,331,996 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 

(219,000) ENERGY 
0 ENERGY 
0 
0 
0 
0 

354,332,996 

400.(76,112 

ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 

334,551,996 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(219.000) 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

334.332.996 

46.343,116 154.332.996 
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Step 2 Cluiification Phuc 

Phitadelp 

CoB of Service 

Acajunt Account Production A l i i gmn ent Direct 
Code Dollan Eactcr 

Wnr f i in | r . p l l . 1 Snh rm i r t 

Accounti Receivable- G u REVREQ 91.425,504 0 
Accounu Receivable- Other REVREQ 1,249,251 0 

Accrued O n Revenues REVREQ M<9.JI3 0 
Allowance for Uncollectible REVREQ <S?,4M216) 0 
Aeojunti Receivable, Total 3«.7T7.IM 0 

Materials n d Supplies OAMXGAS 17.936 0 
Prepaid accounts. Other current assets OftMXOAS IS.SOS 0 

Oas, LNG in Storage GASCOST ttaiunt D 
Inventories ft Other, Total 61.024.752 0 

Accounts Payable, Natural Oas OASCOST <25,g»,650) 0 

Accounti Payable. Other-10% LABOR (224.075) 0 

Accounts Payable, Other- 50% OftMXGAS 0 

Accqunu Payable, Total (26.110.591) 0 

Defd Debits, Payroll reined LABOR (106.9111) 0 

Defil Debits. R^ebase related OASCOST 15,352.131 0 

Customer deposits REVREQ (613.911) 0 

Injuries * Damages Reserve 0 0 0 

Accrued interest PSTDP (909.462) 0 

Othcr.net OftMXGAS (113.705) 0 

Dcfd Items ft Other. Tolal 13,601.751 0 

Toul Working Capital l i m n s 0 

Balance CEasstflcah'on 
to be Allocation 

Allootcd Efltior 

91,425,504 PRODREVREQ 
1.249.251 PRODREVREQ 
6,519,313 PRODREVREQ 

(fil41i21f>PROD REVREQ 
36.777,160 

Pciwipi 

Production 

EuEily CuHQQier 

12,699^21 
173^26 
915^79 

5.101,573 

• 71.726,184 
1,075,731 
5,674,035 

(53 806 663) 
31,669.217 

17.936 RODOAMXGA 36,910 31.026 0 
15.808 RODOftMXOA 10.230 5.577 0 

filS2LQfrt PRODGAS 7. i37.5» 0 
65.024,752 7,604.696 57.420,056 0 

(25.899.650) PRODGAS (3.007,040) (22,192.610) 0 
(224,075) PRODLABOR (130,130) (93,945) 0 

( & 1 « ) PRODBASE ( i I6 f i2 ) MJHM) 0 
(26,110,591) (3.119,132) (22.990,759) 0 

(106.911) PRODLABOR (62.132) (44.136) 0 
15,3)2.131 PRODGAS 1.712.5 IT 13.570.314 0 

(613.91 I f RODREVREQ (15.275) (521,643) 0 
0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

(909,462) PRODPT (909.462) 0 0 
1113 7051 RODOAMXGA (73,HI) (401 l i t ) 0 

13,601,751 652.060 12.936.691 0 

ISJUtLH! 10,175.497 12J)5JJ!il 0 
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Step I ClijsiAcatiMi Phue 

Philadclp 
COM of Service 

Accounl 
Qassiition 

Accoorrl 
Code 

Pnxtoctioa 
Direct ToUl 

Auigruncnt Dtred 
Enor AuimmfiM 

Bli&KZ 

lobe 
AUanted 

GraiflatioD 
Altoczlion 

DauDd 
ProAietion 

Enmy 

I , OAS PLANT tH SERVICE 

A. INTANGIBLE PLANT 

NJ 

Org Ail uliott 301 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
Fmchite m d ConienU 301 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
Miicel l intoui Intngible P in t 303 D D 0 PRODPT 0 0 D 
Sobtotil - INTANGIBLE PLANT 301-303 0 0 0 0 0 0 

B, PRODUCTION PLANT 

Lend n d Land Righti 304 1,431,115 0 1,452,115 DEMAND 1,452.115 0 0 
Structures n d f ni pravementi 303 25,196,310 0 25,196,319 DEMAND 25,196.319 0 0 
Boiler Equipment 306 30.312.527 0 30,312,527 DEMAND 30,312.527 0 0 
Other Power Equipment 307 1,611.261 0 1.611,261 DEMAND 1.611,261 0 0 
L P.O, Equipmsri 311 6.119.617 0 6.119,617 DEMAND 6,119.617 0 0 
Oil O n Equipment 311 369.042 0 369,042 DEMAND 369.042 0 0 
Citi lytie Equipment 313 16,591.500 0 16.591.300 DEMAND 16,591,500 0 0 
PuriRation Equipment 317 1,062,972 0 1,062.972 DEMAND 1,062,972 0 0 
Resld. Refine Equipment 311 1.419 0 1,419 DEMAND 1.419 0 0 
G u Mixing Equipmqil 319 174.415 0 174.415 DEMAND 174,415 0 0 
Producing Oas Wetls-ConstructioD 330 0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
Unsuccessful Exploration ft Development 331 D 0 0 DEMAND 0 D 0 

SubtoUl • Piatt Accounts 305-331 11.530,212 0 11^30,212 11.530.212 0 0 
Other Equipmenl 310 0 39.815,477 PRODFT ' 0 D 
SNG Plant 310 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 D D 
SubtoUl - PRODUCTION PLANT 304-331 122.791.644 0 122.791.644 122.791.644 0 0 

C. STORAGE PLANT 

Land and Land Rights 360 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Structuros snd Improvemenu 361 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

O u Holden 362 0 0 0 PRODIT 0 0 0 

Purification Equipment 363 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Liquiftcanoti Equipmenl 364 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Viporidng Equipment 365 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Compieuor Equrpmcnt 366 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Measuring and Regulating Equipment 367 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Other Equipment 361 0 0 0 PRODIT 0 0 0 

SubtoUl - Plant AccounU 361-361 361-361 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SubtoUl • STORAGE PLANT 360-361 0 0 0 0 0 0 

D TRANSMISSION PLANT 

Land, Land Right) and Structure) 370 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Mains 371 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Mcaiuring A Reg. Station Equipment 372 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Other Equipment 373 D 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 D 

Subtoul - TRANSMISSION PLANT 370-373 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Con or Service 

Step 2 Cluiificilion Phue 

to 

E. DISTTUBUnON PLANT 

Lend Bid Laid Righti 
Stmctutt* md tmprovtnienti 
Miiiu 
Cuiupiinot Station Equipmenl 
Men. ft Reg. Sw. Equip. • OcnenI 
Men. ft Reg. StiL Equip. - City Oats 
Servicei 
Meten 

Meter* Innall. 
Haait ft-gtrJaiuva 
Hmue Regulator tnnall. 

Subtotal - Plan Accounts 313-314 
Imhiit. Mas ft Reg. Station Equipment 
Other Property on Cuitomen Premise 
Other Equipment 
Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

F. GENERAL PLANT 

Laid and Land Righti 
Structures and Improvement) 
ORice Furniture and Equipment 
Transportation Equipment 
Store! Equipment 
Toots. Shop and Gantge Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment 
Power Operated Equipment 
Communication Equipment 
Miscellmcous Equipment 

Subtoul - Plant Accounu 393-391 
Other Tangible Plant 
Subtoul - GENERAL PLANT 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 

0. Utility Plant Held Tor Future Use 

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT 

Direct Total Balance Classidc^on 
Account Production Anignment Direct lobe Allocation Production 
Code Dollar) Aiiignrnwit Allocated E*aor Eacrxy CuHnn>er 

374 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
37S 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
376 0 0 0 PRODPT 6 0 0 
377 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
371 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
379 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
310 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

311 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

312 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

W J 0 p p PRODPT 0 0 0 

314 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
313-314 0 6 0 0 0 0 

313 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

316 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

317 D D 0 PRODPT 0 D 0 
374-317 0 0 0 0 0 0 

319 132.402 0 132.402 PRODLABOR 76.191 55.510 0 

390 1.657,222 0 1,657.222 PRODLABOR 962,419 694,104 0 

391 960,612 0 960.612 PRODLABOR . 537,909 402.774 0 

392 542,317 0 542.317 PRODLABOR 314.917 227.400 0 

393 11.910 0 11.910 PRODLABOR 10.912 7.921 0 

394 215,249 0 215.249 PRODLABOR 123.004 90.245 0 

393 0 0 0 PRODLABOR 0 0 0 

396 35,045 0 35,045 PRODLABOR 20.352 14.693 0 

397 243,113 0 245.115 PRODLABOR 142.319 102.796 0 

391 99,622 0 99.622 PRODLABOR 57.135 41.761 0 

393-391 614.011 0 614.01 356.512 257,429 0 

399 0 0 0 PRODLABOR 0 0 0 

319-399 3,906.704 0 3.906,704 2,261.717 1.637.917 0 

126.705,341 0 126.705.341 125.067.431 1,637.917 0 

103 0 0 0 PRODIT 0 0 0 

126.705.341 0 126.703.341 125,067,431 1.637.917 0 
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Step 2 Clnsifi cation Phase 

Philadclp 

Cod of Service 

Account 

Code 

Production 

DoUn* 

Diiect Total 

Anignment Diiect 

Eitiot AiaitBOft 

Batanoe Owii icat ion 
to be Allocation 

QBOMDA 

Production 

Eneny CuamBer 

11. DEPRECIATION RESERVE 

Intangible Plant 101.1 

PmduOiofi Plant 101.2 

Local Storage Plant 101.3 

Trammisiion Plsit 101.4 

Land-Strud ft Impiuvemuiu 101.51 

Mahn 101.52 
Mca) ft Regal - ComptenDr 101.53 

Service* 101.54 

Metera 101.55 

House Regulaton 101,56 

fmfast. Meaj. ft Reg. Station 101.57 

Distr Other 10151 

Leased Equipment 1016 

CWTP Unelaaaifleld I01.T 

Oencral Plant 101.1 

Sublotal-DEPRECIATION RESERVE 101 

Retirement W o * m Progien 

TOTAL RESERVE FOR DEPRECIAT! 101 

HI. OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

Unclairified 106 

I Coflftmetion WotVm Progress 107 
t O Materials ft Supplies 150 
4 ^ O M Inventory 151 

1 Prepaid Oas Costs 154 

Piepald Prnperty Taxes I6S 
Other Defened Debiti I t ] 

SIR (Ovei) Under Recoveries 116 

HIECA (Over) Under Recoveries 116 
R ft D (Over) Under Recovefies 116 

Unbilled and Utilily Revenues 256 

Excess Earning) Base 253 
Subtotal • Misccltmeout Rate Base 111. 112,116. 256 

Contribution) in Aid o f Coiutniction 235 

Gross Maigin Sharing 252 
Leaied equipment 

Mise Other Rate Base Item* 212 
Tolal - OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

IV, TOTAL RATE BASE (Excl Woiking Capital) 

Worlring Capita) (Ser Subirport) 131 

V, TOTAL RATE BASE 

V I , Financial Requirement for Revenue 
V I . Budgeted Surplus 

Proposed Revenue Increase- Tune 2000 

11.365,040 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

461.360 
341.029 

1.649,541 
91.223.970 

91,223.970 

1.592.261 
6,131.509 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1.315.536 
0 

9,239,306 

44.720.614 

19.230,779 

133.951.463 

3,930.142 
J03.M4 

0 PRODPT 

11,365,040 PRODPT 

0 
0 
0 
D 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

461,360 

PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 

541,029 PRODCWIP 
1,649,541 PRODLABOR 

91.223.970 

0 PRODPT 

91,223.970 

1.592.26) PRODUNCL 
6,131,509 PRODCWIP 

0 PRODPT 

ENERGY 
ENERGY 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODFT 
PRODFT 
PRODPT 

CUST 

ENERGY 

1,313.336 PRODPT 

0 PRODPT 

9,239,306 

44.720.614 

19.230.779 See WC Report 

133,931,463 

3,950,(42 Seebeloiv 
303.154 RODOAMXGA 

0 PRODPT 

11,565.040 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

461,360 

371,515 
957,951 

90.364,173 

0 

90,364.173 

963.551 
4,713.669 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,196.627 
0 
0 

1.315,536 
0 

6.712,162 

41.414.721 

10,173.497 

31,590,211 

3,571,274 

196,641 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

167.513 
691,513 
159,097 

0 

159,097 

621.703 
1,191,440 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2.527,141 

3.105,964 

79.055.211 

12.361,243 

371.161 
107.207 

0 
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Stepl Guiifietfion Phue 

PhilKldp 
Co* of Service 

Accoont 
Code 

Production 
Ddlin 

Direct 
Anignment 

fMSBt 

Toul 
Direct 

Amgnzofnt 

BllBKC 

lobe 
AlkcScd 

ClutiflcMion 
Allootion 

DenUDd 
Production 

Eflcay r in l rn 1 r - i 

1. OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A. PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

Opendoni Labor- Panyunk TO) 
Boiler Fuel- Pusyunk 702 
Misc. Steam Expenses- Passyunk TO] 
Maintenance of Suuctuiei 706 
Maim Boiler Ptnt Equipment- Pauyudt 707 
Maint Slesm Oth Prod- Pauyunk 701 
Operating Exp Admin-Passyunk 710 
Other Power Eloc Oenentlon 712 

SubtoUl - OftM Accounts 701-716 710-716 
LNO Oper E*p-Passyunk 717 
Steam ft Elec Cr Oth Util TJ4 
Plant Protection 733 
Maint. Supervision ft Engineering 740 
Maint. of Structure ft Improvemenu 741 
Maint Production Equipment 742 

Subtotal - OftM Acannu 717-742 717-742 

143.333 
26,161 

224,696 
14,236 

145.914 
0 
0 

887,000 
1,444,117 

0 
(887.000) 
777.904 

0 
62,132 
92.318 
46,274 

143.333 
26,868 

224.696 
14,236 

145,914 
0 
0 

887.000 
1.444.117 

0 
(117.000) 
777.904 

0 

62,152 
92,511 
46.274 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

145,333 
26.861 

224.696 
14.236 

143.984 
0 
0 

817,000 
1,444.117 

0 

(117.000) 
777.904 

0 

62.137 
92.511 
46.274 

Subtotal - Manulactured O u Production 710-742 1,490.391 0 1,490,391 1,490.391 0 0 

2. Other O u Supply Expenses 

Natural O u Purchases 804 400.176.112 0 400,176,1120u Report 46.543.116 334.332.996 0 
Nitural O n Oper Expenn 107 933,739 0 933.739 PRODOAS 101.643 127.096 0 
Natural O u W/D fhxn Storage-Ou Report 801 (22.312.014) 0 (22.512.014) PRODGAS (2,621.131) (19.960.163) 0 
O u Used for Other Util Operations 112 (20,544.791) 0 (20.344,791) PRODGAS 0.315,323) (18,139.475) 0 
LNO 113 20.011,669 0 20.081.669 PRODGAS 2.331,352 17.750.117 0 

Subtoul - PRODUCTION EXPENSES 710-813 310,257,099 0 380.237.099 310.257,099 43,466,321 334,790.371 0 

NATURAL OAS STORAGE, TERMINA UNO ft PROCESSING EXPENSES 

Other Operetion Supcrviiion and Engin 140 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
Other Openting Labor n d Expenm 141 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

SubtoUl - Of tM AccounU 140-141 840-841 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fuel- LNG Power 142 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
Maintennce Exp- Admin 143 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
Oper Exp Admtn 150 0 0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 

Subtotal - M i m t Accounu 143.1-850 143.1-130 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - NATURAL OAS STORAGE 140-830 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Step! Cluiifiatiofl Phisc 

Philalelp 
Coit o f Snvice 

Account Account 
Code 

Pioduclion 

Dol i in 

Direct 
Anignment 

ToUl 
Diiect 

Auignmcnt 

Balance 
to be 

AUoatcd 

Clauif i cation 

Allocation 

F i c t o r Demaod 
Production 

Enoiy QatoiDer 

C. TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

OPEN 156 
OPEN 160 

Subtoul - Opemion Account! 156-160 156460 
OPEN 163 

Subtoul - TRANSMISSION EXPENSE 156463 

PRODPT 
PRODPT 

to 

D. DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

Openlion Supv ft Engineering 170 
Oat Contral I I I 
Mani and Servicei Expenscl 174 
Natunt Oat Oper Exp 175 
Mow ft Reg Cxp- City Oats Sutioni 177 
Meter ft HOOK Regulator Expctuci 171 
Customer Install- Oas Business CosU 170.200/201 
Other upen ses 110 
PLP Costs In 110 HOP 
Maint. Supervision ft Engineering 115 
Maint, of Mains 117 
Maint. of Men), ft Reg, Station Eapcnta-Oc 119 
Nstuial Oas Equipment 191 
Maint. of Servicts 192 
Maint of Meten ft House Regutatcrrs 193 

SubtoUl - DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 170-193 

Total - OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 310,237.099 310.257.099 

PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 

CUST 
CUST 
CUST 

PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 

CUST 
CUST 

43,466,521 334.790,571 
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Step 2 Clmifitalion Phue 

Phtlxlctp 
Cost of Service 

Aecourrt Account 
Cole 

Production 
Direct Total 

Anignment Direct 
Balance 
lobe 

Aitaued 

Oaui fi cation 
Allocation 
Factur r v mi Aft 

Production 
Eoeisr OuUoet 

I I . CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

Supcrviiion Cu*t Serviee 901 
Supcrviiion Cotlectiont 901 
Meter Reading Expcnaei 902 
Customer Rccordj & Collection Expense 901 
UncollectiUe Aecoonti 904 
OPEN 905 

PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 

CUST 
PRODPT 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

III. CUSTOMER SERVICE ft INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

to 

Custonier Assistance Expenses 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

TotaSubtotal • CUSTOMER SERVICE 

IV. SALES EXPENSES 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

Subtotal - OftM Accounts 911,91S 

Total - SALES EXPENSES 

901 
910 
911 

912,911 

416 

9IT 
911.919 

915.911.919 

915-919 

PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 

PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 
PRODPT 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS, SERVICES ft SALES EXPENSES 
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Step I Ctmificxtion Phue 

Philadclp 
CoM of Service 

Accoont 
Deimptioa 

Accotnl 
Co* 

Production 
DaUm 

Direct 
Anignment 

Bllmcc 

OO 

IV. ADMINISTRAT)VE * GENERAL EXPENSES 

A. Libor-Relaicd: 

Adminiitntivc ft OcnenI Siluici 920 
Office Suppliei ft ExpenK) 911 
OPEN 921 
Ouuide Servicei Employed 923 
Employee PeniioniB>d BcneUti 92 S 

Subtotal • OAM Accounti 920-923.926 

B. Plant-Retaied: 

Property Inxurence- Ratebaae 924.010 
Propert}' Innirance- Empl Bcnefiu 924.012 
Property Inm ranee- Other 924 .013 
Injuriei ft Damagci- Wort en Comp 923.001 
Injuriet ft Dmagci- Other 923.002 
Mairrtenmoe oFOeneral Flint 933 

Subtotal - OAM AccounU 924-923,933 

C. Other-Related; 

OPEN 927 
Regulatory Commlnion Etpeniei 921 
Duplicate Charge)- Oai Und by Util 929.000 
Duplicate Charge!- Conitr Additivei 929.100 
Duplicate Cfiugcl- Admin ft Geneial OH's 929.101 
Duplicate Chaigea- Acct Conitr OfTi 929.102 
Misc. Genl Expenses 930 

SubtoUl - Duplicate Charges 929 
Subtoul - OftM Accounts 929,930 929.930 

RenU 931 

Total - ADMINISTRATIVE A GENERAL EXPENSES 

TOTAL - OPERATTNO EXPENSES (End, Depr, 
Taxet. and Gai Supply Expense) 

243.023 
171.216 

0 
133.901 

1,076.753 

1.644,900 

133.312 
0 
0 

64,017 
176.231 
4,547 

310,107 

53.570 
121.616 

0 
(319,746) 
(401.602) 

(60) 
111.442 

(721.401) 
(146,966) 

1.961 

1,162,195 

1.162.195 

Direct to be Allocation Pioduclion 
Anignment Allnciled Encny CiutomeT 

0 243,021 PRODLABOR 141,134 101.119 0 
0 171.216 PRODLABOR 99.432 71.714 0 
0 0 PRODLABOR 0 O 0 
0 153,901 PRODLABOR 19.311 64,5 2 7 0 
0 1,076.753 PRODLABOR 623,316 451,411 0 

0 1.644.900 935.263 619.637 0 

0 133.312 PRODPT 135.312 0 0 
0 0 PRODLABOR 0 0 0 
0 0 PRODPT 0 0 0 
0 64.017 PRODLABOR 37.177 26.139 0 
0 176,231 PRODPT 176.231 0 0 
0 4.547 PRODPT 4.347 0 0 

0 310.107 353.261 26.139 0 

0 53.570 PRODU? 34,616 11.954 0 
0 121.616 PRODBASE 112.626 1.990 0 
0 0 PRODUP 0 0 0 
0 (319,746) PRODCWIP (220,746) (99,000) 0 
0 (401,602) PRODCWIP (212,090) (126.311) 0 
0 (60) PRODCWIP (41) (19) 0 
0 311.442 PRODUP 246.412 134,960 0 
0 (721,401) (502,171) (225.530) 0 
0 (346.966) (236.396) (90.570) 0 
0 1.961 PRODUP 5.795 3.173 0 

0 1,162,193 1,205,171 657.024 0 

0 1,162.193 1.205. ITI 657,024 0 
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Step! G m i Ration Phue 

Philtdftp 
Coil of Service 

Account 
feiciif^ion 

Account 
Cede 

Prottuctian 
DaUm 

Direct Total 
Anignment Direct 

Ejctc Aitignmmi 

Balance 
lo be 

Clauification 
Allocation 

ElOor Dguod 
Production 

EBEUT CnnaDet 

VI. DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
Original Con Depredation expenie 403.003 
Coit of Removal 403 004 
Depreciation Tranifcrred 403.00) 
OPEN 
OPEN 

OPEN 

Total - DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 403 

A. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A. General Taxei 

3.677.159 
170.625 

(100,494) 
0 
0 
0 

3.747,390 

3.677.2S9 
170.625 

PRODPT 
PRODPT 

(100.494) PRODCWIP 
0 PRODPT 

3.747.390 

PRODPT 
PRODPT 

3,677.159 
270.625 
(131.417) 

0 
0 
0 

3.109,467 

0 
0 

(61.077) 
0 
0 
0 

(62.077) 

Payroll Taxca 401 
OPEN 
Capital A OAR Tax 401.104 
Subtotal - Real Ejutt A Other 401.17.401,11 
Subtotal - OcnenI Taxei 

TOTAL EXPENSES (excl. Onm Receipt* 401.1 
Taxei A Gai Purehasei) 

B. Fnnchiic - Revenue Taxei: (GRT) 

! Salei. Trantpo(talion. A Rttak Service 401.11 
Other 401.14 

\ 0 Subtotal- Revenue Taxei (GRT) 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

275,307 
0 

(137.207) 
(137.207) 
131.300 

(34,952.796) 

275.507 PRODLABOR 
0 PRODPT 

(137.207) PRODPT 
(137.207) 
131.300 

(34.952,796) 

0 PRODREVREQ 
0 PRODREVREQ 
0 

159,999 
0 

(137 JOT) 
(137.207) 

22.T72 

115.509 
0 
0 
0 

113,509 

1.629,290 (36,512.016) 

316.004.913 316,004.915 30.503,951 335.501.O2T 

Page 1 of 9 



Mribdclp 
Curt erf Service 

Stepl Clanificaiion Phno 

O 

Account 

V. OPERATING REVENUES 

Ope> Rev- Ro. CAI. PcWk; Auth 

CRPDiKount 

Senior Citi ten DiJcount 

Forfeited Diioounti 

MiK Service Dinountl 

Tmnport On lor Othcn 

Unbilled On Revenoei 

OCR Adjuitmenti 

Subtoul Ou Reverraes. nd 

Rev/Eitp- Merc*, lob, Contnct Work 

OPEN 

Rev/Exp- Appliaxe, Service. Other 
PLPCottrtfi !t0 

Subtoul Other Oper Rsvenuc*. net 

Toul Operolnj Revenue* 

Non-Oper RenUl Income 

bit A Divd Income- lime DcpotiU 
MiK Non-Oper Income 
Inteteit euned on linking fttndi 
AFUDC- interett emied 
Toul Non-Oper Inoome 

ToUl Revenue 

Income be fort Finntdil Rcquiiemenu 

Return 

Diiect ToUl Bilmce CUnificKion 
Account Production Anignment Direct lobe Allocxtkn Production 
Code Dotloi ElOor AUoalcd frntot Eaasy Cntfoma 

4KM11 432.071.6(0 0 432.071.610 PRODREVREQ 60.016.259 • 372.033.421 0 
4I(MI1CRP (I9.9t6.200) 0 (l9.9t6,200)PRODREVR£Q (2.776,153) (17.210.041) 0 

4103 (11.161.746) 0 (11.I6I.746PRODREVREQ (1,641.610) (10,220.136) 0 
417 7.995.034 0 7.995,034 PRODREVREQ 1,110.531 6.114,496 0 
411 27.6J9 0 27,659 PRODREVREQ 3.142 23.117 0 
4R9 3,656,000 0 3.656.000 DEMAND 3.636,000 0 0 

495 010 0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
495.011 IHJiiltO) 0 (14 IMJ f l J ) DEMAND 114 154 3021 0 g 

397.740.923 0 397,740,925 46.207,374 351.533.550 0 

415/416 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 

1T9R/E 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 

HOP 0 0 S CUST 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

397.740,925 0 • 397,740.925 46,207.374 351.533,530 0 

4|g 3.323 0 3.323 PRODBASE 3.071 246 0 

419 001 260,090 0 260.090 PRODBASE 240.163 19.227 0 

411 626 0 626 PRODBASE 310 46 0 

419,500 0 0 0 PRODBASE . 0 0 0 

419.100 U J 2 7 0 11,227 PRODCWIP " \1.SS3 3 M i g 
212.267 0 212,267 257.104 25.162 0 

39t.023.I91 0 391,023.191 46,464.471 331.531.713 0 

I2.01t.206 0 12,011,206 (4,039.410) 16.057.616 0 

I.97S 1.97% -7.13% I930W1A 
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PWUddp 
Con of Serviee 

Stepl Clmific«tton Pluac 

Account Accoant 
Code 

Direct Toul Balance Danification 
Production Anignment Direct to be Allocation 

Doliin Eicttr Aiiipiment AUocSod Factor t ^ m t i n t 

Production 

Eocigy ClUtomer 

CWIP SUB REPORT 

ADDITIONS: 

O n Supply 4.109.111 0 0 0 
Distribution 0 0 0 0 
METERS 0 0 0 0 

Bldg Servicn/Secttrity 120,311 70.027 30,535 0 
Transportation 120,726 70.110 50.613 0 

Collection 0 0 0 0 

Rtfes/Reg 0 0 0 0 

Finance 131 149 2 0 

Human Reaouroes 16.617 9.691 6,996 0 
Information Systems 0 0 0 0 

Management 601,107 600.246 44.954 0 

CIS System 1.133.134 670.147 414.301 0 

Other 231 2U 3 D 

TOTAL ADDITIONS fi. 111. M2 M i l . 324 617411 0 

ICLASSIFIED; 

Mains 378 0 0 0 0 

Meas. ft Rcqul. SOOiotts 37t 0 0 0 0 

Services 3(0 0 0 0 0 

Meten ft Installation! 311-312 0 0 0 0 

Other Equip - Dint . 317.373 0 0 0 0 

Structures ft Improvements 390 131 417 351 0 

Office Furniture ft Equip. 391 37 22 16 0 

Trampoitatiott Equip 392 9 3 4 0 

Stores Equip 393 272 151 114 0 

Tools, Shop A Oange Equip. 394 10 6 4 0 

Communications Equip 397 23 15 11 0 

Misc Equip 391.39* 23 13 10 0 

Storage Plant 361-361 0 0 0 0 

Production PlBit 303-320 73 75 0 0 

TOTAL UNCLASSIHED JL2U US 3 0 0 
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Woriu 

Budget 2001 

Step 2 ClassiftcMion Ptuoe 

Account 

Desciiptton 
Account 
Co* 

Stotige 
Qtdkn 

Direct ToUl 
Aiiignmem Direct 

Bilaice Clutificition 
to be Allootfon Sionge 

Enajy Dulomet 

SUMMARY 
Revenuei 

On revenuei 
Other openting revenuei 
Non-openting income 
Toul revenuei 

Openting ExpenKS 
Production Expeniei 
Nuunl Gu Sionge, Termini!ing ft Ptoc. Exp. 
Tt Hiiun tnon E.tpcnKi 
Dittribution Expense 1 
Toul Openting Expeiues 

Cuitomer AecoanU, Servicel, ft Slid Expaua 
Athniniitrativc ft OatenJ Expenie* 
Dcprcciuion Expenie 
TMCI 

Toul Other Expeniei 

4I,43:.3S3 
0 

26UV 
41.791,910 

ll,fi!2,470 

9.197.221 

0 

0 

21.179,691 

0 

1.063.170 
3,260.061 

ISUf i l 
1,917.001 

40.130.392 

0 

363 617 

40,494.009 

14.431,143 

9,197.221 

0 

0 

24.336,071 

0 

3.065.170 
3.260.065 
1,917.001 

UOI,971 
0 
D 

1,301,971 

1.243.627 
0 
0 
0 

1,243.627 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Income before Fnundil RequiianenU 7,299Jl I 7,240.937 51.344 

Interett expenie, net 
Appropriition, City of PhiMelphia 

ToUl htterat A Appropriition 

3.710.617 

umio 
4.163.967 

3.710.617 
U i l 2 ! 0 

4.163.967 

Budgeted Surplut 

Toul Rate Bue 

Budgeted Surplus / Rue Bue 
Uniti ted 

2 j m i 4 

63.231,165 

315% 
1.16 

62,945,000 

3.71% 

293.165 

I9.15%NA 
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Wmki 
Budget 7001 

Step 2 Cluiification Phase 

Account 
Dcscnptinn 

Account 
Code QclLm 

Diiect Total 
Atlignment Direct 

ClQDt Anipmrnt 

Balnce Clutiflenion 
to be Allocation 

A Heated £M& Dtmnjd 
Storage 

Eneigy 

Uting PGW Flaanrial Reqalrtneati 

Total expeniei 

Financial Requirements- POW 
Rmnne ReqaiTemeat 

Cash Flow AdjustmentJ 
Other Opeialing revenuei 
Non-Operating income 

TarilT Requirement before Other 
Other. 

CRP 
Forfeited DiKOtmtl 
Otheil 
Other! 
Total Other 

Total Tariff Requirement 

34.496.69! 
ZJDUU 
4I.I02.0SI 

0 
(363 6171 

41,431.464 

3,232,970 

(114,226) 

1411 744 

33.2J3.072 
1101312 
40^51.4S4 

0 
061611) 

40,194.137 

j . u u n 

(711.640) 

42537 374 

1.243,627 
0 

1.243,627 

0 
D 

1,243.627 

101,393 

(25,316) 
76.007 

I 319 634 

4^ 
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Work] 
Budget 2001 

Step 2 Ouiiftdtioa Phuc 

Account 
Dsxiiniion 

Acctmrrl 
Code 

Storage 
Doliin 

Direct Toul 
Aaigiuncnt Direct 

Elder Anignmmt 

Btlmce 
lobe 

Atlooted 

Cluiifi cation 
Allocation 
EldDr Dnn»d 

Storage 
Sooty CBHoniet 

Cott of G i l SnbrqHirt 

Demand Coiti; 

LA 

Producer Dem Bid Chargei 
Contracti Animal 

. Contracti Seasonal 
Varioui 
Cipad!)- Retea: C.ndra 
Subtotal 

Storage Contract 
Daity Demand (PeakDay) 
Daily Demand- Balancing (Thruput) 
Capacity (Winter) 
Capacity- Balancing (Thruput) 
Daily Demand- Detign XS (Wmtct) 
Injcct/Wtthdmal (Tlnnput) 
Subtotal 

Firm Transportation 
Demand Chargea - TF Demand all Pipclbea 

Pipeline Don and- Annual / Seamal (PeakDay) 
Storage (PeakDay) 
Capacity Release Crodits Incr per PAPUC 
Pipeline Demand- Design XS (Winter) 

Subtotal 

Direct Assigned Demand Costa 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

Other Fixed Costs: 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Reftmdj 
Dcfernls/Amoitizati ons 
Sublotll 

TOTAL DEMAND ft FIXED COSTS 

Variable Costs: 
Commodity Cost mcloding tnoisport liability 
Gas Sold to GTS 
Other 
Withdnval Transportation Charges (Winter) 
Inject / Withdr Fees Balandng (TTtntpul) 
Injection I Withdranal Fees- (Winter) 
Off System Sales Increase per PAPUC 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Misccllineoul 
Subtotal 

Total Cost of Gas 

0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 

& If DEMAND ff 0 C 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

6,122,071 0 6,522,071 DEMAND 6.522,071 0 0 
1,413.927 0 1,413.927 DEMAND 1.413.927 0 0 

3,028.256 0 3,021.256 DEMAND 3.021.256 0 0 
616,166 0 616.166 DEMAND 616.166 0 0 

0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 

11,650.420 0 11.650.420 11,650.420 0 0 

0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
3.631.241 0 3.631.241 DEMAND . 3.631.241 0 0 

0 0 0 DEMAND * 0 0 0 
0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 

3,631.241 0 3.631.241 3.631.241 0 0 

0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 

15.211.661 0 15.211.661 15,211.661 0 0 

0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

15.211.661 0 11.211.661 11.211.661 0 0 

0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 
0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 
0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 

212,155 0 212.155 ENERGY 0 212,155 0 
407.947 0 407.947 ENERGY 0 407.947 0 
626.111 0 626.111 ENERGY 0 626.111 0 

0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 
0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 
0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 
0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 " 0 
0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 
0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 

1,316.220 0 1.316,220 0 1,316.220 0 

16.597.1(1 0 16.597.111 11.211,661 1,316.220 0 
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Wo-Vi 

Budget 2001 

Step 2 CluiifiMtion Phue 

Clwil lcation 

ON 

AconiDt Account 

DctmiHion Cnk 

Wa^Uitf ripitl) fj^njnrl 

Accounti Rccdvible- Oat REVREQ 

Accounti Receivible- Other REVREQ 

Accrued On Revenues REVREQ 

Aftowtnee for UnootfectiMc REVREQ 

Accounti Receivable, Total 

Materials nd Supplies OAMXOAS 

Prqjdd aocounti. Other current m a OAMXOAS 

Oas. LNO in Storage OASCOST 

btventorica A Other, Total 

Accounts Payable, Natal! Oas OASCOST 

AceooirtJ Payable. Other- 50% LA60R 

Accounu Payafclo. Olhcr- 50% OAMXOAS 

Account) Payable, Total 

DcAl DebiU. Piyrotl retaied LABOR 
Defd DebiU. Ratetm related OASCOST 

Custonier deposiu REV REQ 
Injuriei A Damagci Reaerve 
Accmed intcrcit PSTDP 

Other, net OAMXOAS 
Defd Items A Other, Total 

Total Working Capital 

Storage Assignment Drreot Co be AlloeaDon Storage 
W i n Factor AUooted EitUfl DEOUDd Easigy 

9.271.107 0 9.271.107 STORREVREQ 1.917.229 " 291.5T7 0 
126.711 0 126,711 STORREVREQ 122,103 3,914 0 

661,732 0 661.732 STORREVREQ 647.737 21.015 0 
16 M l 7«> 0 1!U1U4I)ST0RREVREQ U25U13) D 

5.752,591 0 3.732.391 3,613.305 117.293 0 

706.350 0 706,350 TOROAMXOA 706,550 0 0 
127.013 0 127,013 TOROAMXOA 127.013 0 0 

7 6 * 7 W 0 iA»IT997 STORGAS 24111X9 ZI I . I39 0 
3.521.554 0 3.521J54 3.301.395 213.159 0 

< 1.073,350) 0 (1,072,330) STOROAS (917.312) (13.031) 0 
<J".294) 0 (377.194) STORLABOR (577.294) 0 0 
<436 9QII) D U l t S B l ) STORBASE 1436 9011 0 0 

(2.106,552) 0 (2,106.552) (2.021.515) (15.031) 0 

(273.637) 0 (275,637) STORLABOR 075.637) 0 0 
6J5.6W 0 633.469 STOROAS 513.260 50.409 0 
(ei,30T| 0 (62,307) STORREVREQ (60.349) (1.951) 0 

0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
(712.379) 0 (712.379) STORPT (712.379) 0 0 

( S l l f i U ) 0 ( JH f f l l ) TOROAMXOA • (911601) 0 0 
(1,391.255) 0 (1.391.253) (1,446.706) 41.451 0 

UiSJH D 1431419 191 m D 
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Slepl 

Woriu 
Budget 200! 

Account Account 
Code 

Sionge 
Doiitn 

Direct Total 
Anignment Direct 

EaOor Auigmnent 

Balance 
lobe 

Clauification 
Allocation 
Eaooi QtnuDd 

Storage 
Etmgy Cnflomet 

I. OAS PLANT IN SERVICE 

A. INTANGIBLE PLANT 

Organ mtion 
Franchise and Coraenti 
Miicellaneout Intngible Plant 
Subtotal • INTANOIBLE PLANT 

B. PRODUCTION PLANT 

301 

302 

303 

301-303 

STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 

Land and Land Right! 304 
StracOnc! md ImprovemenB - 30) 
Boiler Equipment 306 
Other Power Equipment 307 
LP O. Equipment 311 
Oil Gu Equipment 312 
Catalytic Equipment 31) 
Purificaiion Equipment 317 
Retid- Refine Equipment 3 | | 
Gu Mixing Equipment 319 
Producfng Oas Weill-Coiutniction 330 
Unsuctessftil Exploration ft Development 331 

SubtoUl - Plant AccounU 305-331 305-331 
Other Equipment 310 
SNG Plant 320 
Subtotal - PRODUCTION PLANT 304-331 

C. STORAGE PLANT 

STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

STORPT 
STORPT 

Land and Land RighU 360 
Straetnrei and Improvemenu 361 
Ou Holden 362 
Purification Equipment 363 
Uquification Equipment 364 
Vsporiiing Equipment 363 
Compressor Equipnern 366 
Measuring and Regulating Equipment 367 
Other Equipment 361 

Subtoul - Plant AccounU 361-361 361-361 
Subtoul - STORAGE PLANT 360-361 

22.172.412 
34.091.977 

134.310 

I . 634.420 

1 1.330.430 

I I . 213,133 
4.799.191 

11.662.137 

105,639.571 
105.639,372 

22.172.412 
34.091,977 

134.310 

I , 634.420 
I I . 530,450 
11,213.135 
4.799,191 
11,662.137 

103.639,372 
103,639,572 

STORPT 
STORPT 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
STORPT 

12.172,412 
34,091,977 

134.310 

I . 634.420 
I I . 530.450 
11.213.133 
4.799,191 
11,662,117 

105.639.572 
105,639.572 

D. TRANSMISSION PLANT 

Land. Land RighU and Stmcttues 370 
Mains 371 
Measuring ft Reg. Sution Equipmenl 372 
Other Equipment 373 
Subtoul - TRANSMISSION PLANT 370-373 

STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
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Woriu 
Budget 2001 

OO 

Supl Classification Phase 

Direct Toul Balance Classificalion 
Account Account Storage Atlignment Diiect to be Atlocatioa Stonge 

DdCzuztton Code Dnllm EKIOT Auigcmcnt Allocated Fartnt Daupd Eflflgy 

E. DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

LBH) SM) Und RighU 374 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Stmctura m d Impiovemenu 373 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Maim 376 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Compieuor Station Equipment 377 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Meas * Reg StM Equip -Oencral 371 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Meai. A Reg Sat. Equip, - City OaB 379 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Servicei 310 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Meten 311 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Meten Initall. 312 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Koute Regul S o n 313 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Home Regulator tniUll . 314 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

Subtoul - P i n t Accountt 313-314 313-314 0 0 0 0 0 a 
Induit. M e u . A Reg. Sution Equipment 315 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Other Ptopetty on Ctutomen PiemiH 316 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
Other Equipment 317 0 0 0 STORPT 0 D D 
Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION PLANT 374-317 0 0 0 0 0 0 

F. GENERAL PLANT 

Land md Land RighU 319 341.111 0 341.111 STORLABOR 341.111 0 0 
Structum m d ImpwemenU 390 4.269.564 0 4.769.364 STORLABOR 4,269.564 0 0 
Office Fumituie tnd Equipment 391 2,475,042 0 2,475,042 STORLABOR , 2,475,042 0 0 
T m i p u i tation Equipment 392 1.397.371 0 1.397,371 STORLABOR 1.397.371 0 0 
Stores Equipment 393 41.719 0 41.719 STORLABOR 41.719 0 0 
Tools. Shop and Omge Equipment 394 534,533 0 534,553 STORLABOR 554.553 0 0 
Laboratory Equipment 395 0 0 0 STORLABOR 0 0 0 
Power Operated Equipment 396 90.217 0 90.217 STORLABOR 90.217 0 0 
Communication Equipment 397 631.610 0 631.610 STORLABOR 631.610 0 0 
MisceHomnn Equipment 391 236,661 0 256.661 STORLABOR 256,661 0 0 

Subtotal . P in t Aocounti 393-391 393-391 1.511.900 0 1,511.900 1.511.900 0 0 
Other Tangible Plant 399 0 0 0 STORLABOR 0 0 0 
Subtoul - GENERAL PLANT 319-399 10.064,919 0 10.064.919 10.064,919 0 0 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 115,704,361 0 115,704.561 115.704.361 0 0 

0 . Utihty Plant Held for Future U n 105 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT 113.704.361 0 115.704,56! 113,704.361 0 0 

Page 2 of 9 



WnVi 
Budtct IOOI 

Slepl Cluiificsuon P f m 

Accoont 
Dcieiiption 

II. DEPRECIATION RESERVE 

[nUngible Plant 
Production Plunt 
Local Stonge Pint 
Tmnnittion Pint 
Land'Struct A [rnptovetncntv 
Maint 
Men A Regul - Comprwtot 
Service* 
Meten 
Home Regulator* 
Induit. Meaa. ft Reg. Sution 
Dint Other 
LeaKd Equipment 
CWIP Urtclauifield 
Oenend Plait 

Suhoul-DEPRECIATION RESERVE 

Red rement Work in Pmgren 

111. OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 
Undajiifled 
Conitroction Work In Progieai 
Materiali A Suppliei 
On Inventory 
Prepaid Oai CoiU 
Prepaid Property Tnei 
Other Deferred DebiU 
SIR (Over) Under Recoveriei 
HIECA (Over) Under Recoveriei 
RAD (Over) Under Recoveriei 
Unbilled and Utility Rcvennei 
Eiccn Eamingi Base 

Subtotal - Miicellneoui Rate Bue 
Contribution] tn Aid of Construction 
Oioss Maigin Sharing 
Lcaxcd equipment 
Misc Other Rue Base Items 
ToUl - OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

Woiking Capital (See Subreport) 

V. TOTAL RATE BASE 

VI. Financial Requirement for Revenue 
Vt. Budgeted Surplus 

Pioposcd Revenue Increase- lunc 2000 

Direct Toul Bslanoe Classification 
Account Storage Assignment Direct to be Allocation Storage 

Code EKtOr Anignment AUoctfcd Eongy 

I0S.I 0 0 ' 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
1012 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
IDS.} 60,131,611 0 60.131.612 STORPT 60.131.612 0 0 
101.4 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

10151 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
10! 52 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
10153 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
101.54 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
101.55 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
101.56 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
101.57 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
l O l i l 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
1016 402,911 0 402,915 STORPT 402,915 0 0 
1017 367,441 0 367,441 STORCWIP 367,445 0 0 
101.1 4,249.774 0 4,249.774 STORLABOR 4,249.774 0 0 

101 61.111.746 0 61.111.746 65.151.746 0 0 

0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

101 65.131,746 0 61.111.746 65.151,746 0 0 

106 4,161.661 0 4,161.661 STORUNCL 4.161.661 0 0 

107 4,164,273 0 4,164.273 STORCWIP 4.164,273 0 0 

150 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

111 0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 

154 0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 

165 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

112 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

116 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

116 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

116 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

256 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

213 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

1. 112,116.256 0 0 0 0 0 0 

235 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 

252 0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 

1.303,761 0 1,303.765 STORPT 1,303.765 0 0 

212 0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 

9,636,705 0 9.636,701 9.636,705 0 0 

u l ) 59.419,121 0 59,419.521 59.419,121 0 0 

131 3,749,344 0 3,749,344 Sec WC Report 3.415,479 293.165 0 

63,231.(63 0 63,231,165 62,945.000 293.165 0 

7,301.312 0 7,305,312 See below 7,305,312 0 0 

2.441,415 0 2,441.415 TOROAMXOA 2,441.415 0 0 

0 0 0 STORPT 0 0 0 
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Step! 

Woriu 
Budget 2001 

• au i fidtion Phue 

Account 
tVtrjiptjnn 

Accoant 
Code 

Stonge 
DaUm 

Direct TotaJ 
Anignment Direct 

Elder Auigunent 

Balance 
lobe 

Mooted 

Gusification 
Allocation Storage 

Eitagy CuiacqeT 

o 

I . OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A, PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

1. Manufactured Oai Production 

Operationi Labor- Panyunk TOI 0 
Boiler Fuel- Panyunk 702 0 
Mile. Stem Expcraci- Panyunk 703 0 
Malntcnmoe of Structum 706 0 
Maint Boiler Plant Equipment- Panyunk TOT 0 
Maint Stesn Oth Prod- PanymA 70! 0 
Operating Exp Admin- Panyvnk 710 0 
Other Power Elec Oenention 712 0 

SubtoUl - OAM Aeconnu 701-716 710-716 0 
LNO Oper Exp-Panyunk 717 0 
Steam ft Elec Cr Oth Ulil 734 0 
Plant Protection 73) 0 
Maint. SnperviiioQ ft Engineering 740 0 
MdnL of Structure A Improvemenu 741 0 
MaJnl Production Equipment 742 0 

Subtoul - OftM AccounU 717-742 717-742 0 

Subtotal - Manufactured Oai Production 710-742 0 

2. Other Oas Supply Expeniei 

Natunl Cas Purchases 104 l6.5S>7,m 
Natural Oas Oper Expensei 107 31,743 
Natural Oas W/D fmm Stonge- Oas Report 101 (934.916) 
Oai Used for Other Util Opcnlioni 112 (110.637) 
LNO 113 131,462 

SubtoUl - PRODUCTION EXPENSES 710-113 13.612,470 

B, NATURAL OAS STORAGE, TERMINALING A PROCESSING EXPENSE 

0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

16.597.11! Oas Report 
31.743 STORGAS 

(934,916) STOROAS 
(110.637) STORGAS 
131.462 STOROAS 

11.612.470 

13.211.661 
35.671 

(160,142) 
(713.112) 
765,527 

14.431.143 

1,316.220 
3,072 

(74,145) 
(67.456) 
63.935 

1.243.617 

Other Operation Supcrviiion and Engin 140 2.393.172 0 2.393,172 STORPT 2.393,172 0 0 
Other Operating Labor aid Expense! 141 57.530 0 57.530 STORPT 57.530 0 0 

Subtotal - O f tM AccounU 140-141 140-141 2,451,402 0 2.451.402 2.451.402 0 0 
Fuel- LNO Pomr •42 1,711.219 0 1.711.219 STORPT 1.711.219 0 0 
Maintenance Exp- Admin 143 4.762.979 0 4.762,979 STORPT 4,762,979 0 0 
Oper Exp Admin 150 194.621 0 194.621 STORPT 194,621 0 0 

Sublotal - Mainl. Aeeounu 143 1-150 143.1-150 5,657,607 0 5.657,607 5,657.607 0 0 

Subtoul - NATURAL OAS STORAGE 140-150 9.197,221 0 9.197,221 9.197,221 0 0 
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Step 2 

W e i l l 

Budget 2001 

Cltsrifiottion Phue 

Account Account Stonge 
Direct 

Asiignmenl 
Total 

Ditect 
Balance 

to be 

Clasii lication 
Allocation Stonge 

Boaxr 

C. THANSMISSION EXPENSES 

OPEN tS6 
OPEN 160 

Subtotal -Operation Accountt 136-160 156460 
OPEN 163 

STORPT 
STORPT 

Subtotal - TRANSMISSION EXPENSE 156-163 

D. DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

Operation Supv 4 Engineering 170 
Oai Control 171 
Marm and Servicel Expemci 174 
Natural On Oper Exp 175 
Mcai ft Reg Exp- City Gate Stationi 177 
Meter ft HOUK Regulator Expetuei 171 
Cuitomer Install- Oas Busineu Costs 170.200/201 
Other expensei 110 
PLP Cosu in 110 HOP 
Maint. Supervision A Engineering 115 
Maint . of Mains 117 
Maint. of Meas. ft Reg. Station Eapenid-Oe 119 
Natural Oas Equipment 191 
Maint of Services 192 
Mainl, of Meten A House Regulators 193 

Subtoul - DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 170-193 

Total - OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 25.S79.69I 25.579.691 

STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 

STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 

CUST 
CUST 

0 0 

24,336.071 1.243.627 
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Sicpl 

Wortu 
Budget IOOI 

Clmifiodion Phme 

Atsourrt AECOURI 

Code 
Stonge 

Dinti Toul 
Anignmcnl Direct 

iMMX AuigDmcnt 

Balance Clauification 
U be Atlocatioa 

Alloatfcd Etdot Qcnund 
Stonge 

Entity Ciaioioct 

4̂  
t o 

n CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

Supcrviiion Cutl Service 901 
Soperviiion Colletuoni 901 
Meter Rentini Ententes 902 
Cuitomer Rccordi A Cotlectioa Expenie 90} 
Uncollectible Aeeounu 904 
OPEN 905 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

IU. CUSTOMER SERVICE * INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

Cuitomer Ajiinmce ETpenaei 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

ToUSsbtotaJ. CUSTOMER SERVICE 

IV. SALES EXPENSES 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

SubtoUl - OAM AccounU 911.916 

Toul - SALES EXPENSES 

901 
910 
911 

912.913 

416 

917 

9! 1,919 

913.911,919 

915-919 

0 TORCUSTAC 
0 TORCUSTAC 
0 TORCUSTAC 
0 TORCUSTAC 
0 CUST 
0 TORCUSTAC 

STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 

STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 
STORPT 

ToUl • CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS. SERVICES A SALES EXPENSES 
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IV. ADMINISTRA7TVE A GENERAL EXPENSES 

Woit t 
Budget 2001 

Step 2 Clanficulon Phue 

Account 
Code 

Stonge 
Ddltn 

Ditect Tutii 
Am'jnment Diiect 

Eitiot Auictmcnt 

Balance Clauification 
to be AJIacattoo 

Allocked Eldnt 
Stooge 

EoEur CuSomcr 

ALaboiRelHed: 

Aim Iniitrati ve A Oeneisl Salariei 
Office Suppliei A Expcnm 
OPEN 
Ouuide Service* Employed 
Employee Pcniioni and Benefht 

Subtotal - OftM Accounts 920-O23. 926 

B. Plmt-Related: 

920 
921 
922 
92J 
926 

626,109 
441.110 

0 
396.) t l 

I.2T4.0»0 

4.237.111 

616.109 STORLABOR 
441.110 STORLABOR 

0 STORLABOR 
396.511 STORLABOR 

2.774,010 STORLABOR 

4.237,111 

626,109 
441.1(0 

0 
396.511 

2.774.0(0 

4,237.111 

Property Insurance- Ratebase 924 .010 
Property Insurance- Empl Benefit) 924 012 
Property Insurance- Other 924 013 
Injuries A Damages-Worken Comp 925.001 
Injuries A Damagci- Other 925 002 
Md ntenance of Oencral Plant 935 

Subtotal - OftM Accounti 924-925.935 

C, Other-Related: 

OPEN 927 
Regulatory Commi ni on Expeniei 92! 
Duplicate Chargea- On Used by Util 929 000 
Duplicate Charges-Constr Additives 929.100 
Duplicate Charges- Admin A Oenenl OITi 929.101 
Duplicate Charges- Acd Constr OH's 929.102 
Mise, Genl Hxpenses 930 

Subtotal - Duplicate Charges 929 
Subtotal - OftM Actounls 929.930 929.930 

Rents 931 

Total - ADMINISTRATIVE ft GENERAL EXPENSES 

TOTAL - OPERATTNO EXPENSES (Excl. Dept., 
Tates, and Oas Supply Expense) 

116,405 
0 
0 

164,92! 
1)1,606 

11.716 

444.654 

123,172 
161.710 

(311.000) 
(217,159) 
(277,506) 

(41) 
112.016 

(105.705) 
76,311 

20.736 

5.065,170 

14,962,391 

116,401 STORPT 
0 STORLABOR 
0 STORPT 

164,921 STORLABOR 
I51.606 STORPT 

11,716 STORPT 

444.654 

123.172 
161,710 

(311.000) 
(217.159) 

(277.306) 
(41) 

112.016 
(105,705) 

76,311 
20.736 

5,065,170 

14.962,391 

STORUP 
STORBASE 
STORL/P 

STORCWIP 
STORCWIP 
STORCWIP 
STORL/P 

STORL/P 

116.405 
0 
0 

164.921 
151,606 
11.716 

444.654 

123,172 
161.710 

(311,000) 
(117.I59J 
(277,506) 

(41) 
117,016 

(105.705) 
76,311 

20,736 

5.065.170 

14.962,391 
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Wortu 
Budget 2001 

Step 2 Cluri (ication Phaic 

.k t tann 
Dcjuiption 

Aretaat 
Code 

Sloagt 
Dollm 

DinaS Total 
Awjnmco) Hon* 

EMIC Anignment 

Balance 

Alloalcd 

Clauification 
AUrcatino 

EatliJT 
Slertgt 

Enagy Cusaeott 

VI. DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
Original Coat Dcpndalion npeftic 403.003 
Coit of Removal 403 004 
Dcpicdalian Tmuftrrod 403.005 
OPEN 
OPEN 

OPEN 

Total • DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 403 

A. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A. General Taxei 

3.163.423 

I32.109 

(I36.I6J) 

0 

0 

0 

3,260.065 

3.163.423 STORPT 
232,109 STORPT 
{136.167) STORCWIP 

0 STORPT 

3.260.065 

STORPT 
STORPT 

3.163.423 
232,109 
(136.167) 

0 
0 
0 

3.260.065 

Payroll T«*e» 401 
OPEN 
Capital ft OAR Tax 401 104 
Subtotal. Rn! Eittfe A Other 401.17.401.11 
Subtotal. General Taxei 

TOTAL EXPENSES (exd. Grau Receipt* 401.1 
Taxei A Gaa Pnehuei) 

B. Fundii« - Revenue Taxei: (ORT) 

Sale*. Tnnipottrtion. A Renle Service 401.11 
Other 401,14 
Subtotal - Revenue T u a (ORT) 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

709,100 
0 

(111.034) 
(111.034) 
591.761 

17,067,341 

0 

0 

0 

34.496,691 

709.100 STORLABOR 
0 STORPT 

(111.034) STORPT 
(111,034) 
591.761 

17.067.341 

0 STORREVREQ 
0 STORREVREQ 
0 

709,100 
0 

(111,034) 
(111,034) 
591.765 

34.496.691 

0 
0 
0 

33.233,072 

17.205.177 (131.521) 

0 
0 
0 

1.243,627 
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Workl 
Budget 2D0I 

Stepl Clauifieation Phaie 

Aoeount 
tV^rrjption 

Account 
Code 

Storage 
OQUKI 

Direct ToUl 
Aitignmcn! Diiect 

ElBDt Auignstpit 

Balnce 

lobe 

Cluiifi cation 
A lloiation 
Eictot DmiBd 

Storage 
Eneay Ctmmer 

V. OPERATTNO REVENUES 

Oper Rev- Rel, CU. Public Auth 4V3-tt2 43.151.106 0 43.1 J 1.106 STORREVREQ 42,473,129 - 1.377.971 0 
CRPDiicount 4IO-412CRP (2.021,406) 0 (2.021.406) STORREVREQ (1.964.666) (63.741) 0 
Senior Citieen Diuount 4I0S (1.204,563) 0 (1,204.563)STORREVREQ (1,166,711) (37,152) 0 
Forfeited Diicounu 417 • 11.419 0 111.419ST0RREVREQ 715,921 25.491 0 
Miac Serviee Diicounu 4lt 2,107 0 2,107 STORREVREQ 2,719 11 0 
Traniport Qu for Othcn 419 0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
IMiiDed G » Rrvrnuo 493 010 0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
OCR AdjmtmcnU 49} Oil 0 0 D DEMAND 0 D D 

Subtoul O M Revenue*, net 41,432.363 0 41.432,363 40,130,392 1.301,971 0 

Rcv/Exp- Merch. lob, Contnct WorV 4IV416 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
OPEN 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
Rcv/Exp- Appliance, Serviee, Other IT9IUE 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
PLP Com in !!0 MOP 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 D 

SubtoUl Other Oper Revenue!, nd 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ToUl Opcrctmg Revenue* 41.432.363 0 ' 41,432.363 40.130.392 1.301.971 0 

Non-Oper RenUl Income 411 4.421 0 4.421 STORBASE 4.421 0 0 
Int ft Divd Income- Time Dcpoiiti 419 001 345.9M 0 345.914 STORBASE 345.914 0 0 
Mire Non-Oper Inoome 421 133 0 133 STORBASE 133 0 0 
Intereit dmcd on linking flmdi 419.500 0 0 0 STORBASE . 0 0 0 
AFUDC- intereit euned 419.100 12 379 s 12 179 STORCWIP • 12179 0 D 
Toul Non-Oper Income 363,617 0 363,617 363,617 0 0 

Total Revenue 41,795.910 0 41,795.910 40.494.009 1,301.971 0 

Income before Financial Requitemenu 7,299.211 0 7,299.211 7,240,937 51,344 0 
Return 11.54% 11.54% 11.50% 19 I5KNA 
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Stepl 

Woriu 

BodtetlOOl 

Clnsi flexion Phw 

Acronnt 

Dcxnpbtt 
Account 
Code 

Sionp 
DoUnt 

Direct 
Anignment 

EldDt 

Toul 
Direct 

Anipimrrrt 

Balance 
lobe 

AllOGtictl 

Cliuifieation 
Allocation Storage 

Enogy Onload 

CWIf SUB REPORT 
ADDmONSi 

Oat Supply 
Distribution 
METERS 
BWg ServkcVSeccrity 
Ti nispui UtlOtl 
Collection 
Rata/Reg 
Finance 

Humsi Rcaourcci 
bi Ibi tuition Systems 
Mmgement 
CISSyitem 
Other 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 

0 
0 
0 

mest 
111,030 

o 
o 

131 
41,991 

0 

J13.134 
1,976.067 

136 

U6L21* 

0 
0 
0 

3I0.6H 
. 311.030 

0 
0 

131 
41.991 

0 

523,134 
2,976,067 

226 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

OS 

Mvni 376 0 
Meai. ft Rcqul. Stttkau 37( 0 
Servicel SSO 0 
Meten ft butallatiofu 3I1-3S2 0 
Other Equip - Dim 3(7.375 0 
Stroctuies ft tmpmvemenU 390 1.159 
Office Firm itn le ft Equip. 391 9) 
Tnnsponation Equip 392 13 
Stores Equip 393 700 
Tools, Shop ft Oange Equip, 394 25 
Communicationt Equip 397 65 
Misc Equip 391,396 59 
Storage Plant 361-361 147 
PtodoeUon P lM 305-310 0 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED 1331 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2.159 
9) 
23 

700 
25 
65 
59 

247 
0 

im 
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Classification Sheet 
Distribution 

Summary Report 
Revenue Requirements Report 
Gas-Sub Report 
Working Capital Sub-Report 
Account Detail 
CWIP Sub-Report and Unclassified 

-47-



Stepl Ct m i fkation Phtse 

4̂  
GO 

Account Account 
DcKDPtion Code 

SUMMARY 
Revenue) 

Ota revenuei 
Other openting revenoe* 
Non-openting Income 
Total icvenuei 

Openting Eapcnict 
Production Expeniei 
Nttunl On Storage, Term imi ing ft Proc. Exp. 
Tmsninion Expeniei 
Dittribution Expcnm 
Total Openting Expenie* 

Customer Aecoonta. Services, ft Salei Expeniei 
Admmistntive ft Oenenl Expense* 
Depreciation Expense 
Taxei 

Total Other Expenses 

Income before Finmdil Requlrementa 

Interest expense, nrt 
Apprapriadon, City of Philadelphia 

Total Interest ft Appmpriation 

Budgeted Surplus 

Total Rate Baae 

Budgeted Suiplua / Rate Base 
Unhiied 

Dittribution 
Dollns 

I20.0TO.S4I 
0 

3.«71I04 
124.02t.332 

0 
0 
0 

i U 6 U 1 3 
Il . l6t .»3 

11.792.130 
24,!9t,332 

TSLSU 
37.399.019 

61.460,930 

40,567,046 

53,169.726 

li22L2J4 

651.651,737 

2.35% 

Direct Total 
Assignment Direct 

Elder Anitnmrnt 

Balance Classification 
to be Allocation 

Allocked EaQfli Dcnuod 

Diitribution 

EDGuy CmUmer 

52,012,477 
0 

1.7P9.024 
53.721,501 

4,167.904 
0 

30,043 
4.197,947 

63.190.167 
0 

U i U i 7 
61.401,904 

6 
0 
0 

7.137,41) 
7.157.415 

0 
0 
0 

2,442.017 

0 
0 
0 

lieuai 
7,161,111 

0 
5,614,504 

10.275,915 
195 147 

16.113.606 

0 
1,617.162 

(41,410) 
Z1I 507 

1,117.119 

0 
4,419,764 
14,663.111 

71.91)2 
19.225.524 

29,571.411 367.971 31.314,499 

17.523.335 
. 3.443,720 
12,967,155 

274,316 
US W 

360.579 

22,769.196 

7.0T2,6» 
29.141.191 

107 391 1 472.607 

111.511,793 4.562,316 365.377,331 

1 35% 4.55% 2.32% 
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Stepl Clanifiortian Phue 

Account 
DEiaiption 

Account 
Cfrie 

Distribution 
DaUm 

Direct 
Aitignmenl 

Toul 
Direct 

Auituivnt 

BaJtncc 
to be 

AUoaud 

Guiiftation 
Allootion Distribution 

Eaasr 

Urinf PGW Flnanciil ReqnlreracnU 

ToUi expenses 
Hnsncisl Requi rem ents- PGW 

RcTenae Requlrtmenl 
Cuh Flow AtljusBnenU 
Other Openting revenues 
Ntm-Openting mcoma 

TirifT Reqalranent before Other 
Other 

CRP 
Forfeited Discounu 
Otherl 
Otherl 
Totil Other 

Totil Tiriff ftcqnlreninl 

I U.SU.TtT 

l(K,MT.9ll 

9.369.111 

(1,359.611) 

7009.494 
116 677.476 

24.143.011 
23,163 469 

49.30t.4t9 

0 
H 709 0241 

47,599.465 

4.05t.537 

(1.022.146) 

L9UJ21 

4,329.976 
!,n34 463 
1.364.439 

0 

muni) 

5^34.396 

379.143 

(91,664) 
ZMJJ9 

SilLSIS 

27.094.403 
11 831453 
5t.952.t51 

0 

56.734.121 

4,930,732 

(I.241.t09) 

I f i lLSU 
60 423 044 
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Step 1 Clui i f ic i l ion Phase 

Account 

Dooiption 
Account Diitribution 

Diiect 

Anignment 

fMSBI 

Total 

Diiect 

Auignnvnt 

Balance 

to be 

Classification 

Allocation 

IMOOI Oetnsid 
Distribution 

Eosigr CluUmer 

o 

Cost o t B a i Snbrepor* 

Demand Costs: 

Pioducci Demand Chaigea 
Contrtcti Annual 
Conttacti Seasonal 
Various 

Capadty Release Credits 
Subtotal 

Storage Contnct 

Daily Demand (PeakDay) 

Daily Demand- Balancing fThrapoi) 

Capacity (Winter) 
Capacity- Balmdng fThruput) 

Daily D m t n d - Design XS (Winter) 

Inject/Withdrawal (Diutput) 

Subtotal 

Firm Transpoitation 

DciMmd ChaiBca - TF Demand i l l Pipeline* 
Pipeline Demand- Annual / Seasonal (PeakDay) 
Stonge (PeakDay) 

Capacity Release Credits Incr per PAPUC 
Pipeline Demand- Design XS (Winter) 

Subtotal 

Direct Assigned Demand Costs 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

Other Fixed Costs: 
Open 
Open 

Supplier Refunds 

DefcnaltlAmonita&Qni 
Subtotal 

TOTAL DEMAND ft FIXED COSTS 

DEMAND 

DEMAND 

DEMAND 

DEMAND 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

0 DEMAND 

0 

ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENEROY 

Variable Costa 
Commodity Cost Including transport liability 

Gas Sold to GTS 
Other 

Withdrwal Tnnipoitation Chargei (Winter) 

Inject' Withdr Fees Balreing (Thniput) 

Injection / Withdnwal Fees- (Winter) 

Off System Sales Inciease per PAPUC 
Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 
Miscellaneous 
Subtotal 

ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 

Total Con o f Gas 
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Step 2 Clnsiflation Phue 

Direct ToUl Balance Gusification 
AceouM Account Distribution Anignment Direct to be Allocation Distribution 

Code Dollan ElOor Antgmient Eocigy 

WnHrln* P n t f i l Rnhrqinrt 

Accounti Receivible' O u REVREQ 26.119.11} 0 26,119.113 DISTREVREQ 11,641,23) 1.090.170 14.131.412 
Accounti Receivible- Other REVREQ 3 W , « 9 0 367.429 DISTREVREQ 139,164 14,196 193.369 
Accrual G u Reverrua REVREQ 1.931,035 0 1.931.035 DISTREVREQ 139,323 71,572 1.019.940 
AltowDKe for Uncollectible REVREQ ( l t l 7 l , 3 1 t ) D (11.378.31?) DISTREVREQ f7.96I 169) mum izmim 
Accounu Recdvible, Toti l 10.117.029 0 10.117,029 4.615.749 431,544 5,692.736 

Mi tor i i l i n d Suppliei OAMXOAS 1.414.716 0 1.414,716 ISTOAMXGA 636,167 195,023 513^96 
Prepaid accounts, Other current assets OftMXOAS 254.329 0 254.329 ISTOAMXGA 1)4,360 35,051 104,910 
G u . LNO in Storage OASCOST 0 0 D D1STGAS 0 D . 0 
Inventorief A Other. Total 1.669,115 0 1.669,115 750.527 230,011 611.306 

Accounts Payable, NtturaJ G u GASCOST 0 0 0 DISTOAS 0 0 0 
Accounts Payable, Other- 50% LABOR (1,317.257) 0 (1.317,257) DiSTLABOR (627.731) (196,423) (493.096) 
Accounu Payable. Other- 50% OAMXOAS f?H,S!!l) D (?H90 t ) DISTBASE 093.194) f fi 2fil) (113 411) 
Accounts Payable, Total (2.232,164) 0 (2.232.164) (1.022.932) (202,615) (1.006,347) 

Defd Debita, Payroll telatcd LABOR (621.943) 0 . ' (621,943) DISTLABOR (299.722) (93.715) (235.436) 
Defd DebiU. Ratebaie letucd OASCOST 0 0 0 DISTOAS 0 0 0 
Customer deposiu REVREQ (110.564) 0 (I10,564)D1STREVR£Q (71.217) (7.320) (93.027) 
Injuries ft Damages Reserve 0 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
Accrued interest PSTDP (6.031.791) 0 (6.031.791) DISTPT (2,496,751) 0 (3,542,040) 
Other.net OAMXGAS (L12SJ12) D Q J I L 3 1 D ISTOAMXOA . (121391) (232.1,74) 1754 fil7) 
Defd Items A Other. Total (1.677,612) 0 (1.677.612) ' (3,697,214) (333.279) (4.627.119) 

Toul Woriring Cipi t i l 1 ITfi 191 0 1.576,2!! 716061 112 661 747 576 
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Stepl 
Cluxiftotfioa Phnc 

Account 
BeJcri|*inn 

Account 
Code 

Diitribution 
Doliin 

Diiect Toul 
Anignment Direct 

EiOor Anignment 

Baltnce 
to be 

AHozzStd 

Gmifjation 
Allocition 
E«aor Dcmiod 

Diitribution 
Cuflaser 

to 

;. OAS PLANT IN SERVlCg 

A. INTANOIBLE PLANT 

Orgxnizxtion 301 
Frenehisentd ConienU 301 
MiJtcllmetnu InUngible Plmt 303 
SubtoUl • INTANOIBLE PLANT 301-303 

B. PRODUCTION PLANT 

Und md Und RighU 304 
Stmctnrei md ImprovcmcnO 303 
Boiler Equipment 306 
Other Power Equipment 307 
L.P.O, Equipment 311 
Oil On Equipment 311 
Cmlytic Equipment 315 
Purification Equipment 317 
Rejid, Refine Equipment 3|g 
O M Mixing Equipment 319 
Producing Om Wetli-Cnuouction 330 
Uiuueceufiil Exploration A Development 33) 

Subtotal - Plant Aexounu 303-331 303-331 
Other Equipment 320 
SNG Plant 320 
Subtoul. PRODUCTION PLANT 304-331 

C. STORAGE PLANT 

Land and Land RighU 360 
Struetuta and Improvemenu 361 
Gn Holden 362 
Purification Equipment 363 
Liquification Equipment 364 
Vaporiring Equipment 365 
Compi emit Equipment 366 
Moouring and Regulating Equipment 367 
Other Equipment 361 

Subtoul - Plant AccounU 361-361 361-361 
Subtotal - STORAGE PLANT 360-361 

D. TRANSMISSION PLANT 

DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 

DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 

DISTPT 
DISTPT 

DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 
DISTPT 

Land, Land RighU and Stnictutef 370 
Mdm 371 
Measuring A Reg. Station Equipment 372 
Othei Equipment 373 
SubtoUl -TRANSMISSION PLANT 370-373 

DISTPT 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DISTPT 
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S t t p l Cltuificxtitm Phue 

L O 

Direct Total Balance Gasification 
ACOTUDI Account Di itn bud on Anignment Diieit lobe Allocation Distribution 

Code f j f l O t Mocattd Dmupd Eocar ClUttacr 

E. D lSTWBUnON PLANT 

Land Md Land Righti 3T4 100,977 0 100,977 DEMAND 100.977 • 0 0 
Structuiei and Improvement! 37S 1.112,223 0 2.112,225 DEMAND 2.! 12,125 0 0 
Main) 376 421.013.239 0 421,013.239 MAINS • 315,113.944 0 I0J.27U15 
Compieuor Station Equipment 377 1,293,002 0 1.293.002 DEMAND 1,293,002 0 0 
Meas ft Reg. Stat Equip. - General 371 13,367,942 0 15,367,942 DEMAND 15.367.942 0 0 
M e u ft Reg. Stat. Equip. - City Gate 379 0 0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
Servicel 310 370.330.205 0 370,330.203 CUST 0 0 370.330,205 
Meten 311 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
Meten Inital l. 311 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
Houw Regulator* 313 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
House Regulator Enstall. 311 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 

Subtotal - Plant Accounts JM-3M 313-3M 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Indust. Meaa. ft R ig . Stuion Equipment J M 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
Other Property on Customer* Premise 316 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
Other Equipment 317 D 4 111 U t DISTPT i7ii m D 2J2&S17 
SubtoUl • DISTRIBUTION PLANT 374-317 113,371,433 0 115.371.453 337,119,976 0 471,151.477 

F. GENERAL PLANT Consider DISTLABOR 

Land and Land Rjghu 319 771,340 0 771,340 DISTLABOR 370.911 116.061 291.360 
Stnictuies and Improvemenu 390 9,742,191 0 9.742,191 DISTLABOR 4,642,640 1.452,707 3.646.150 
Office Fumitum and Equipment 391 5,647,497 0 5,647.497 DISTLABOR . 2,691.312 142,126 2.114.039 
Tianspoliation Equipment 392 3.111.491 0 3,111.491 DISTLABOR 1,519.474 475.452 1,193.565 
Stoics Equipment 393 111,167 0 m,167DISTLABOR 52.977 16,577 41.614 

Tools, Shop m l Garage Equipment 394 1.263.361 0 1.263.361 DISTLABOR 603.010 111,613 473.672 
Lriioratoiy Equipment 395 0 0 0 DISTLABOR 0 0 0 
Power Operated Equipment 396 206,014 0 206.014 DISTLABOR 91.176 30.720 77,119 

Communication Equipment 397 1.441.332 0 1,441,352 DISTLABOR 616,176 214.927 539.549 
Miscellaneous Equipment 391 315.644 0 515.644 DISTLABOR 279.011 17.321 219,227 

Subtoul - Plant AccounU 393-391 393-391 3,609.545 0 3,609.345 1,720,127 531,237 1,351,111 

Other Tangible Plant 399 0 0 0 DISTLABOR 0 0 0 

Subtotal - GENERAL PLANT 319-399 22.966,071 0 22,966.071 10,944,472 3.424.314 1,597.015 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 131,344.324 0 131.344,514 341,064.441 3.424,514 416.155.492 

0 . Utility Plant Held for Future Use 101 0 0 0 DISIFT 0 0 0 

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT 131,344.524 0 131,344.514 341.064.441 3.424,314 416.153.492 
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Stsp2 Gnjiflcxtiem Ph*K 

4̂ . 

Account Account Distribution Aisignmenl Direct lo be Allocation Dittribution 
DaaiiKitm Code Dailtn Victor JjHZUPd Eoaty 

11. DEPRECIATION SESERVB 

Tstnigibte Plant 10!. 1 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 • 0 0 
Prwtuction Plant 101.2 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
Local Storage Ptnt •OtJ 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
Tnairninion Plant I O U 0 6 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
Land-Stmct A ImprayvinattM 10151 2,121,530 0 2,171.330 DEMAND 2,121.530 0 0 
Maim I0S.32 141,504,391 0 141.504,39! MAINS 106.121,291 0 33.376,099 
Meaa I t Regul -Compreuor l O i i l 1,257,710 0 1.267,710 DEMAND 1.267,710 0 0 
Servicei 10(54 120,917.715 0 120,917,715 CUST 0 0 120,917.715 
Meten 101 55 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
ffotue Regufaton I0«.M * 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
Induit. M e u . A Reg. Station 101.57 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
D i m Other 101.31 1,395.627 0 1,395,627 DISTPT 577.023 0 111,602 
Leased Equipment 101.6 3.109,195 0 3.109,195 DISTPT 1.215,793 0 1.124.102 
CWIP Unclawifleld 101.7 3.549,772 0 3,549,772 DISTCWIP 1,517,012 111.933 1.920.757 
Oenenl Plant 101.1 9.691.041 0 9,697,Ml DISTLABOR 4.621.121 1,445,974 3,679.947 

Subtotal-DEPRECIATION RESERVE 101 290,570.121 0 290.570,12! 124,523.629 1.557.907 164.417.292 

Retirement Worit in Progreu 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 

TOTAL RESERVE FOR DEPRECIATI 101 290,370,121 0 290,570,111 124.525,629 1.557.907 164.417.292 

m , OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

Undanificd 106 32.013.161 0 52.01 S.W7 DISTUNCL • 35.9I0.UI 1.314,503 14.191,246 
Conrtraction Wo* fn Ptogm* 107 40,229,776 0 40.229.776 DISTCWIP 17.193.115 1,261.544 21,761.047 

Materiali A Suppliei 150 0 0 0 DIS1TT 0 0 0 

O u Inventory 151 0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 

Prepaid O u Cottt 154 0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 0 

Prepaid Property Taxei 165 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
Other Deferred Dcbitl 112 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 

SIR (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 

HIECA (.Ovei) Under Reooveriet 116 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 

R A D (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 0 0 0 DIS1PT 0 0 0 

Unbilled m d Utility Revenues 236 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 

Exceu Earnings Bue 233 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 

Subtotal - MiKcllaneous Rate Bale 111, 112,116,256 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Contribution in Aid of Conitruction 235 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 a 
Gross Matgin Sharing 252 0 0 0 ENERGY 0 0 a 
L a f t d equipmenl 10.063,100 0 10.063.100 DISTPT 4,160.610 0 5,902.490 

Misc Other Rate Base Items 212 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 a 0 

Total . OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 102.301.743 0 102,301,743 57,263,913 2.513.047 42.461,712 

IV. TOTAL RATE BASE (Exd, Working Capital) 650,012.439 0 650.012.439 210,102,732 4,449.725 364.129.913 

Woriring Capital (Sec Subreport) 131 1.376.29! 0 1.576,291 See WC Report 716,061 112,662 747,576 

V. TOTAL RATE BASE 651.631,737 0 651,651,737 211,311,793 4,562,316 365,577.551 

V I . Financial Requirement for Revenue 51.031.314 0 51.051.314 See below 23,165,469 1,034.463 31.151,453 

V I . Budgeted Surplus 4.111.651 0 4.111.631 ISTOAMXtjA 2.191.214 673,gl4 2.016,561 

Proposed Revenue Increase- June 2000 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
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Step 2 Cl unification Phoo 

Account 
Deacription 

Account 
Cade 

Diitnbutttn 
Dallm 

Direct T«*l 
Anignment Direct 

Baimcc Gnitfiatioa 
to be Alloatioo Diitribution 

Allfiattd Fjctoi Qaavd Eneny ClUtODCT 

!. OPERATION 4 MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A. PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

t. MunvhOnrcd G M Produdkia 

Opcntion* Labor-Ptnyunk TOI 
Boiler Fuel-Panyunk 702 
Mi«. Steam Eapewei- PtMytmfc 703 
Mdntenance of Stmctntea 706 
Maint Bollet Plant Equipment-Panyunk 707 
MaJnt Steam Oth Prod- Panyunk 701 
Operating Exp Admin- Panyunk 710 
Other Power Elec Oenention 711 

SotftAiUO&M Awsmtl701-116 110-716 
LNO Oper Exp- Panyunk 717 
Steam ft Elec Ct Oth Util 734 
Plant Protection 73J 
Maint. Supcrviiion ft Engineering 740 
Maim, of Structure ft Improvementa 741 
Maint Production Equipment 742 

Subtotal - OAM Accounti 717-742 717-742 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

U l 
U l 

Subtotal - Manuffcctuicd Oai ProduetJoo 710-742 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1. Other Oai Supply Expeniei 

Natuial O n Purehasd 104 0 0 0 Gat Report 0 0 0 
Natunl Oai Oper Expenia 107 0 0 0 DISTOAS 0 0 0 
Natunl Oai W/D fiom Storage- Gai Report 101 0 0 0 DISTOAS 0 0 0 
GnUaod for Other UtiJ OpettHotu til 0 0 0 DISTOAS 0 0 0 
LNG 113 0 0 0 DISTOAS 0 0 0 

Subtotal - PRODUCTTON EXPENSES 710-113 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NATURAL OAS STORAGE. TERMINALING A PROCESSING EXPENSE 

Other Opctttkm Superviiioti and Eftgtn 140 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
Other Openting Labor and Expcnm 141 0 0 0 DISIFT 0 0 0 

Subtotal - OAM Accounti 140-141 140-141 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fuel- LNO Power 142 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
Maintenance Exp- Admin 143 0 0 0 DISIFT 0 0 0 
Oper Exp Admin 130 0 0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 

Subtotal-Maint. AccountiMJ. 1-150 MJ.)-150 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - NATURAL OAS STORAGE 140-130 0 0 fl 0 fl 0 
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Step 2 Ourificatkm Phue 

U l 
CTN 

Accounl Account 
Daaipbor Code 

C. TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

OPEN S!6 
OPEN 160 

SubtoUl - Opention Accounu 156460 156-160 
OPEN U l 

Subioul - TIUNSMISSION EXPENSE 156-16} 

D. DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

Diitributioo 
DollBf 

Diiect 
AsiigiuiiEiit 

Eiaof 

ToUl 
Ditect 

Opention Supv ft Engb 
Ou Control 

inng 

Mntimd Servieu Expeniei 
NMunl Ou Oper Exp 
Meu ft Reg Exp- City Om Sutioni 
Meter ft MOUH ReguUor Expetuei 
Cuitomer Injult- Ou Bunneu CoiU 
Other expetuei 
PLPCoiutaltO 
Mtint. Supcrvinon ft En|inccring 
Mvnt. of Mainl 
Mnnl of Meu. ft Ref. Sution Expcmd-Oe 119 
Nitural Oai Equipment 191 

Mnnt. of Servicel 192 
Miint. Of Meten ft Houu RefnlOon 193 

Subtoul - DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 170493 

Total - OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

170 
171 
174 
175 
177 
171 

179.200/201 
110 
110P 
115 
117 

1.675,605 
1.135.000 
2.0IT.95I 
1.027,113 
131,226 

0 
0 

3.701,105 
(419.212) 
201.499 

5.435.176 
1,310.121 
561,166 

I , 304.126 
0 

11.161.313 

I I . 161,313 

Balance C lu i i f i ci t i on 

10 be Allocation Diitribution 

iSiCSMti tie&t IVmtTvl EoEur CmtDDcr 

0 0 DEMAND 0 - . ' 0 0 
0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 DEMAND 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

0 1.675.605 DISTLABOR 791,509 ' 249,131 627.231 
0 1.135,000 ENERGY 0 1.133.000 0 
0 2,017.951 AINftSERVIC 105,062 0 M l 2.196 
0 1,027.113 ENERGY 0 1,027,113 0 
0 131.226 DEMAND 131,226 0 0 
0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
0 . ' 3.701,103 CUST 0 0 3.701.105 
0 (419,212) CUST 0 0 (419.212) 
0 201.499 DISTLABOR 96.024 30.046 75.421 
0 5.435,176 MAINS 4,076.907 0 1,351.969 
0 1.310.121 DEMAND 1,310.121 0 0 
0 561.166 DEMAND 561.166 0 0 
0 1.304,126 CUST 0 0 1.304,126 
0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 

0 11.161,313 7,157.415 2.442.017 1.161.111 

0 I f . 161.313 7.137.413 2.442.017 7,161.111 
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Stepl 

Account 

DcKDIttlon 
Account 
Code 

Direct Total Bilinoc 
Dittribution Anignment Direct lobe 
DaUm Eictor Aiiigmnent AUcabd 

Ouiif icadon 
Allocttion Diitribution 

Curtnmer 

n. CUSTOMER Accoû ^̂ s EXPENSES 

Supcrviiion Gut Service 
Soperviiion Collection! 
Meier Reeling Expeniei 
Cuitomer Record] £ Cottecfion Etpen* 
Uncollectible AocounU 
OPEN 

901 
901 
901 
90J 
904 
90S 

Toul - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

m. CUSTOMER SERVICE ft INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

Cuitomer AniiUnce Expetuei 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

ToUSubtoUl - CUSTOMER SERVICE 

IV. SALES EXPENSES 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

90S 
910 
911 

912,913 

9IT 
911,919 

SubtoUl - O f tM AccounU 911.916 9IS.9II,9I9 

CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 

CUST 
ENEROV 
CUST 
CUST 

CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 

Toul - SALES EXPENSES 915-919 

ToUl - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS. SERVICES ft SALES EXPENSES 
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Clauification Phase 

Description 
Account 
Code 

Ditect Total Balance Oaiiification 
Distribution Aui gran cut Diiect lobe Allocatioo Diitribution 

DaUm Eador Auisnmcnt AUaaM Erar Dsmtad Eosny Cttstoer 

IV. ADMINISTRATIVE tt. GENERAL EXPENSES 

A.UbwRelaoi: 

Administiative ft General Salaries 920 1.421.641 0 1.421,643 DISTLABOR 610,119 211,012 534,792 
Office Supplies ft Expensei 921 1.006.513 0 1.006,513 DISTLABOR 479,654 150,016 376.T74 
OPEN 922 0 0 0 DISTLABOR 0 0 0 
Ouuide Services Employed 923 904,766 0 904,766 DISTLABOR 431.166 134,914 33S.6!6 
Employee Pemioni n d BeneftU 9K 6.J19.»M 0 6,129,t36 DISTLABOR 3.016.411 941,173 2.369.412 

Subtotal - OftM AecotmU 920-911. 926 9.669,759 0 9,669,759 4,60S.I20 1,441.906 1.619.734 

B. plant-Related: 

Property tmurance- Ratebase 
Property Innirance- Empl Benefitt 
Property Innirance- Other 
Injuries ft Damages- WorVen Comp 
Injuriet ft Dnnafe*- Other 
Maintenance of General Plant 

SubtoUl - OftM AccounU 924-925. 915 

C. Other-Related: 

924.010 
924.012 
924.013 
925.001 
925.002 
933 

191.469 
0 
Q 

176,329 
1,170,166 
26.733 

2.471.69J 

I9t.469 DISTPT 
0 DISTLABOR 
0 DISTPT 

376,329 DISTLABOR 
1.170,166 DISTPT 
26.733 DISTPT 

2,471.691 

371,474 
0 
0 

179,340 
413,101 

11.053 

1,045.674 

0 
0 
0 

56,116 
0 
0 

56.116 

526.995 
0 
0 

140.173 
6S6.359 

15,6(0 

1.369.907 

, OPEN 927 
O l Regulatoiy Comminion Expeniei 921 
OO Duplicate Chargei- Gat Uted by Util 929 000 
' Duplicate Chargei- Constr Additive* 929,100 

Duplicate Chargei- Admin ft General OfTi 929,101 
Duplicate Charges- Acct Constr OH^ 929.102 
Mi jc Genl Expenses 930 

Sublotal - Duplicate Charges 929 
Subtotal - OAM AccounU 929.930 929.930 

RenU 931 

ToUl - ADMINISTRATIVE ft GENERAL EXPENSES 

TOTAL - OPERATTNO EXPENSES (Exd. Depr,, 
Taxes, n d Oas Supply Expenie) 

321,194 0 321,194 D ISTW 149,367 19.629 131,991 
1,767,876 0 1.767.176 DISTBASE 763.633 12.101 992,142 

0 0 0 DISTUP 0 0 0 
(2,097.906) 0 ' (2,097.906) DISTCWIP (196,592) (66.152) (1,135,162) 
(2,"0,t9S) 0 (2.610,191) DISTCWIP (1.145.741) (14.515) (1.450.615) 

(391) 0 (391) DISTCWIP (161) (12) (111) 
2.217.032 0 1217,032 DISTL/P 1.064.910 212,176 939.176 
(4.779.197) 0 (4.779,197) (2,041,50!) (150,700) (1.315,990) 
(2,492.163) 0 (1.491.165) (977,511) 131,476 (1.646.113) 

53,761 0 33,761 DISTL/P 25,03! 6,634 22.096 

11,792.130 0 11.792,130 3.614.304 1.617,162 4.419,764 

29,960,313 0 29.960,513 13,471,919 4,129,949 12.331.645 
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Sup 2 Clmitkat ion F t i w 

Account 
IV impticw 

VI. DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
Orignul Coit DcptedMion cxpouc 
Coit of Removtl 
Depredation Ttmfbrred 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

Tool • DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 

A. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A. Ocnent TBtd 

Accounl 
Co* 

403 003 

403 004 

403 001 

Diitribution 

DoHm 

Direct 
Anignment 

24.4I6.U3 
1,796,931 
(1,315,469) 

0 
0 
0 

24.191.332 

Toul B I I B K C CltuiHcuion 
Direct lobe Allocation Diitiibution 

DanxDd Emtxy QatDocr 

0 24.416.(63 DISTPT 10.095,205 0 14,321.659 
0 1.796.931 DISTPT 742.941 .- ' 1.053.990 
0 (1.315.469) DISTCWIP (562.I9S) (41.410) (711,791) 
0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 
0 0 DISTPT 0 0 0 

0 24,(91,332 10.275.955 (41,410) 14,663.151 

Payroll Taxei 40S 
OPEN 
Capita) A OAR Tax 401.104 
Subtoul - Real Enae A Other 40I.17.40l.il 
Subtotal - Oenenl Taxei 

TOTAL EXPENSES (cad. Oiou Rnripu 401.1 
Taxei A Gaa Pureham) 

B. Franch!K - Revenue Taxei: (ORT) 

Salei. Tnnipoiutioo, A Renle Sctvice 401.11 
Other 401.14 
Subtotal - Revenue Taxca (CRT) 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

1.619,605 
0 

(911.041) 
(911.041) 
701.557 

55.567.402 

0 
0 
0 

55.567.402 

1.619.605 DISTLABOR 
0 DISTPT 

(911.041) DISTPT 
(911,041) 

• 701,557 

55.567.402 

0 DISTREVREQ 
0 DISTREVREQ 
0 

771.122 
0 

(376.675) 
(376.675) 
395,147 

241.507 
0 
0 
0 

241.507 

24,143.021 4.329,976 

55,367,402 24.143.021 4.329.976 

606,276 
0 

(334.373) 

(534373) 

71.902 

27.094.405 

0 
0 
0 

27,094.405 
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Slepl 

o 

AeeouM 

V. DPSSATJNO REVENVES 

Oper Rev- Res, C41, Public Auth 

CRPDtsanmt 

Senior Citiien Discount 

Foffirtted Discounts 

Miie Service Discounts 

Tnnjport O M ftr Others 

Unbilled Oa Revenues 

OCR Adjuitmenti 

SubtoUl Ons Revenues, net 

Rcv/Exp- Merch. Job. Contnct Work 

OPEN 

Rev/Exp- Applimce, Service, Other 

PLP CosU in 110 

SubtoUl Other Oper Revenue*, net 

ToUl Openting Revenues 

Non-Oper RenUl Income 
Int tt Divd Income-Time Depoiftj 

MiK Non-Oper Income 

Interest earned on linking flmds 

AFUDC- interest earned 
ToUl Non-Oper bwome 

ToUl Revenue 

Income before Finandll RoguiicmenU 
Return 

Classification Phme 

Direct Toul Balance Classifiiation 
Account Diitribution Assignment Direct to be Allocation Dislnbution 
C £ * DolUn Auignment AUnated Eieor Dcnutod Eoaxy 

* I I M g l 117.010.041 0 121,010.042 DISTREVREQ 35.041,161 5,152,013 66,179,091 
4l(Mg2CRP (3.111,300) 0 (5.111.300) DISTREVREQ (2346,371) (231.311) (3,091.603) 

4SDS (3.490.111) 0 0,490,1I1)DISTREVREQ (1312.159) (141,525) (1,137.121) 
4IT 1.351.413 0 2.331.413 DISTREVREQ 1,011.622 95.334 1.237327 
Att 1,135 0 1.133 DISTREVREQ 3324 330 4,211 
4S9 0 0 0 DEMAND 0 6 0 

403.010 0 0 0 DEMAND b 0 0 
493.011 0 0 D DEMAND 0 D 0 

120,070,541 0 120.070.341 52,011.477 4,M7.904 63.190.167 

413/416 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
0 0 0 CUST 0 a 0 

IT9R/E 0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
HOP 0 D D CUST 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

110.070,541 0 . 420.070.541 52.012,477 4.167.904 63,190,167 

411 41,310 0 41310 DISTBASE 20,161 331 17,111 
419.001 3.710.104 0 3.710.104 DISTBASE 1.633,116 25.179 2,121,109 

421 9,102 0 9.101 DISTBASE 3.932 62 5.101 
419 500 0 0 0 DISTBASE 0 0 0 
419,100 II9.3S1 D H 9.318 DISTCWIP 51009 3.77.1 M T f f l 

3,957,104 0 3,957.104 1,709,024 30.043 2,211.737 

124,021,352 0 124,021,352 53,721301 4,197.947 65.401.904 

61.460.950 0 61.460.950 29,571,411 567.971 31.314.499 
10.51% 10 3 1 % 10 51% 12 45% 10.41% 
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Slepl amifietfjao FhMe 

Account 

CWIP SUB REPORT 
ADDITIONS: 

Ots Supply 
Distribution 
METERS 
Bid) Services/Security 
Transpoftibon 
Collection 
Rjrte*/Ref 
Rnrnce 
HuRisn Resoutcct 
Intbtmation Systani 
Mnugcmcnt 
CIS System 
Other 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

Miint 
Meas. ft Rwjul. Staions 
Servicel 
Meters ft btstaHnioni 
Other Equip - Disb. 
Structures ft tmprevements 
Office Furniture ft Equip. 
TnnipottHion Equip 
Storer Equip 
Tools, Shop ft Qange Equip. 
Communicatiora Equip 
Misc Equip 
Storage Plmt 
Production Plmt 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED 

Account 
Code 

Distribution 
Doliin 

Direct 
Aisignmenl 

EldDr 

Toul 
Ditect 

Amgmnfnt 

Bilmce 
In be 

Alkated 

CtraiBotioo 
Alloatton 

EKttt 

JT6 
JTB 
JID 

3(1-311 
3«7,375 

390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
397 

391,396 
361-36* 
305-320 

0 
I7,ni,TIO 

0 
T0MS2 
709.702 

0 
0 

991 
9l,09t 

0 

4.037.S05 
6,790,725 

1.709 

33.406 
210 
392 

0 
944 

4.916 
l i t 
32 

1,597 
57 
141 
136 

0 
0 

mm 

Distribution 
Qdniod Eacvr 

0 0 a 
11.527.753 0 16.353,937 

0 0 0 
337.103 105.100 265.341 
331JOI 105.127 265,666 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
414 4 . 379 

46.741 14.621 36.721 
0 0 0 

1.676.419 27.631 2.266.039 
3.236.117 1.012391 2342.009 

IIP 2 933 

17 164 171 UfifiJQl 11.731.114 

25,055 0 (.352 

210 0 0 
0 0 392 
0 0 0 

390 0 554 
2.347 734 1.144 

104 32 »2 
25 t 19 
161 23t 591 
17 1 21 
71 22 S3 

65 20 SI 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

29.034 1064 11,967 
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Classification Sheet 
Onsite 

Sum man' Report 
Revenue Requirements Report 
Gas-Sub Report 
Working Capital Sub-Report 
Account Detail 
CWIP Sub-Report and Unclassified 
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Cluiifiatioo ttw" 

Account 
Accwmt 
Co*: 

OnSiw 
poliin 

Direct Tottl 
Miignmail Diret* 

B*Untt 
lobe 

Allocirioo 

I 
CN 

SUMMARY 

G M revenuei 
Other oper«ing.««n ,» , :» 
Koo-openJing income 
ToUl revenue* 

OperriingExpenK* 

TwnnnliswnSapenw 
DirtnbutJon Enpemei 
Totil Opewting Expenie* 

C u ^ e r A c c o u r ^ ^ ^ ^ 
A*ninl«rt«*Oene«IR<penfet 

p^p^eiaion Btpewe 

Twe* 

T<**1 OtSw ExpeMsi 

taa^e before r.«nci«" Re^temcna 

lnterejteipertJe.net 

Appr«ni«li 'n' .City•'^P' l l l« ^ c ,r , 

Budgeted Suiplw 

ToUl tUte Bne 

Budgeted Sfli^w 
Uoitited 

II3.0M.1M 

|M,«TS,576 

0 
0 
0 

22.T0I.5I6 

104.550.403 
34,111,105 

I . 120.300 

IM.9M.515 

I I . 9TS.4M 

10.731.941 

14,109,019 

177,617,637 

4.43% 

OnSite 

EDEny 
f*mtnnicr 

0 
0 
0 
D 
0 

0 
0 
0 
9 
o 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

NA 

((1,001,164 
5,416,099 

119,676,576 

0 
0 
0 

12,702316 

104,550,403 
34,111.50* 
1^20300 

lM,99t,3*S 

2l.9T5.4T* 

10.731.941 

14,109,019 

in.617,63T 

4*3% 

Pigo l o f l 

l2fl7TO 



step: CUtjificition Phate 

Direct Bilamz 
Account Account OnSite Assignmem Direct to be Allocatioa OnSite 

Dcseription Cnk DoUn Ztam A m n i i n i L i i l EUDT Dcmaid Eoagy 

(Tifni PGW Fin Uncial Rtqufmienfi 

Total expensei 167,701.101 0 0 
Finandll Requirements- POW WMSLSSO D D 

Rrrtrae Requircntent lot. H U M 0 0 
Cash Flow AdjustmenU 
Other Openting revenoes (5,416.099) 0 0 
Non-Opcrcting income (I.IH.UJ) a a 

TarilT Requirement before Other 201.471,695 0 0 
Other 

CRP 14.280.138 0 0 
Forfeited Dinountl 
Otherl (3.396.464) 0 0 
Otherl 
Total Other IQM2JJ* D 9 

ToUl Tariff Reqolrement 0 0 

167.701.101 
404401»3 
20S.141,104 

(3,416.099) 

201.472,693 

14.210,131 . 

(3.396.464) 

10,« 3 674 
U2JiU67 
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Step 2 Ourification Phuc 

Code 
DrtSttt 
DaUm 

Direct Toti l Bilmc 
tebe 

AUoolcd 

Guiitiatioa 
Alloatbtt 

Eidot Eoaiy Ctatomer 

I I M L B [ _ C I I S nbrtsort 

Dan ind Coll i-

ON 

Prmftjcer DcmimJ Chufet 
Contracti Annual 
Contneti Seaaonal 
Varioui 
C^aeity Releae Credit] 
Subtotal 

Stonge Contnct 
Dtily Demand (Pc&Day) 
Daily Dcmmd- Balncing (Thruput) 
Capacity (Winter) 
Capacity- Balancing (Thniput) 
Daily Demand- Detign XS (Winter) 
Inject/Withdrawal (Thuiput) 
Subtotal 

Firm Tnnipoitwion 
Demand Chargei - TF Demimd all Pipcltnei 

Pipeline Dem tnd- Annul] / SeiMual (PeakDay) 
Stonge (PeakDay) 
Cipiclty Releaic Credlli Incr per PAPUC 
Pipeline Demnd- Deiign XS (Winter) 

Subtotal 

Ditect Auigned Dcmmd Com 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

0 DEMAND 

0 

Other Fixed Coxta: 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Refund! 
Defeml iMmortictfioni 
Subtotal 

ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 

TOTAL DEMAND ft FIXED COSTS 

Variable Coiti: 
Commodity CoB including trmtport liability 
Gai Sold to OTS 
Other 
Withdnta) Tnnjpoitukin Chmgcl (Winter) 
Inject / Withdr Feci Balandng (Thntpul) 
Injection / Withdrawal Feci- (Winter) 
Off S>«em Salei lncre»e per PAPUC 
Open 
Open 
Open 

Open 
Miicellaneoui 
Subtotal 

ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 
ENERGY 

Total Con of O n 

Pagelofl 



Step 2 Clssiificntion Phue 

Accoont 
DnoiDtion 

Account 
Code 

OnSite 
OoUni 

Ditect Totil 
Anignment Direct 

EadDT A n i g n m e n t 

Baioise Cluiificabcn 
lobe Allocation 

Alloeitprl Eecc 
OnSrte 

Eusnr OntDDc 

WflrtingTapHal Snbreport 

AaxxMrlUeerYtbh-Qtt SEVJtSQ 
Accounti Recdvible-Other REVREQ 
Accmed Oas Revenuei REVREQ 
Allowance (br Uncollectible REVREQ 
Account! Rnccfoblc. ToUl 

Material] and Supplies OAMXOAS 
Prepaid Kcounta, Other enrrart asseU OAMXOAS 
Oai, LNO in Stotage OASCOST 
biventoriei A Other. Total 

360.021 
2.M3.S99 
OMUJlt) 

16.417.013 

7,620,229 
1.369,150 

0 
1,990,079 

P *e.W.»m NSTTEXSYRE 
0 360,023 NSITEREVRB 
0 2.933,199 NSITEREVRE 
0 ULfLLLZltNSITEREVRE 

16,417.013 

0 7.620.229 SITEOAMXO 
0 1,369,150 SITEOAMXO 
D D ONSITEOAS 
0 1.990.079 

«> W.Mtf 
560,025 

2,953.199 

amui*) 
16.417,013 

7,620.229 
1.369.130 

S 
1,990.079 

ON 
0 \ 

Acsounti Payable. Natural Oas 
Accounta Payable. Other- 50% 
Accounti Payable, Other- 50K 
Account] Payable, Total 

Defd Dcbiti. Payroll related 
Defd Debits, Ratebase related 
Cutomer deposiu 
Injuriei A Damagci Reserve 
Accrued Interest 
Other, net 

Defd Items A Other. Total 

Total Working Capitil 

OASCOST 
LABOR 

OAMXOAS 

LABOR 
OASCOST 
REVREQ 

PSTDP 
OAMXOAS 

(4,237,174) 
(4 927 Hill 
(9.165,692) 

(2,023.432) 
0 

(275.211) 
0 

(670,167) 
(51.133.310) 
(12.122.121) 

1411329 

0 ONSITEOAS 
(4,237,tJ4)ONSITELABO 
(1S2Z1U) ONSITEBASE 
(9,163,692) 

(1,023.432) ONSITELAB O 
0 ONSITEOAS 

(275,211 NSITEREVRE 
0 ONSITEPT 

(670,167) ONSITEPT 
(9.1133,3101 SnEOAMXO 
(12.122,121) 

U I L U 9 

(4.237,174) 
14 927111) 
(9,163,692) 

(2,023,432) 
0 

(275311) 
0 

(670,167) 
(9 833 310) 
(12,122,821) 

LULU? 
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Step} Clmifiatioa Phue 

Account 
Dositaion 

Account 
Code 

OnSrte 
Ddllin 

DinsO Total 
Auigruncnt Direct 

E K B I Aiiifrnncnt 

Baltnce 
to be 

AllDCttd 

Oaui fi citi on 
Allocation 

ElCtDr CdUDtl 
OnSite 

Eoeisy Cuflmpcr 

[. OAS PUKT IN SERVICE 

A. INTANOIBLE PLANT 

Organintion 301 
Fnnchite and Conienti 302 
Miteellmeoui Intangible Plant 303 
Subtotal - INTANOIBLE PLANT 301-303 

ONSITEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSnEPT 

OS 

B- PRODUCTION PLANT 

Land and Land Righti 304 
Strucbuo and Improvement! 301 
Boiler Equipment 306 
Other Power Equipment 307 
LP O. Equipment 311 
Oil Oaj Equipment 312 
Catalytic Equipment 31S 
Purification Equipment 317 
Raid Refine Equipment 311 
On Mixing Equipment 319 
Producing OBI Welli-Conitnictioa 330 
Uunccenflil Exploration A Development 331 

Subtotal - Plant Accounta 303-331 303-331 
Other Equipment 320 
SNG Pint 320 
Subtotal - PRODUCTION PLANT 3M-338 

C. STORAGE PLANT 

ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSnEPT 
ONSnEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 

ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 

Land and Land Righti 360 
Structuia and tmptovementi 361 
On Holden 362 
Purificaiion Equipment 363 
Liquiflation Equipment 364 
V^jorinng Equipment 363 
Compiemr Equipment 366 
Measuring and Regulating Equipment 367 
Other Equipment 361 

Subtotal - Plant Account! 361-361 361-361 
Sublotal-STORAGE PLANT 360-361 

ONSITEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 

D. TRANSMISSION PLANT 

Land, Land Rights and Smictora 370 
Mains 371 
Measuring A Reg, Station Equipmenl 372 
Other Equipmenl 373 
Sublotal - TRANSMISSION PLANT 370-373 

ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSTTEPT 

Page I of9 



Gmifiafion Pbtse 

ON 
OO 

Account Account 
DeKOptjon Code 

E. DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

Und tnd Und Righti 374 
StntctuTM n d Impmtementi 373 
Mam 376 
Compieuor Stition Equipment 377 
Meu. A Reg Sot. Equip. - Oenenl 37t 
Meu AReg StU. Equip.-CityOtfe 379 
Scrvicn 310 
Meten 311 
Metert Instil. 3S2 
Home Regulaton 313 
Hauie Regulator Initall. 314 

Subtotal - Plant Accounti 313-314 3R3-3M 
Induit. Meal A Reg. Station Equipment 315 
Other Pioperty on Cuitomen Pfonlae 3(6 
Other Equipment 317 
Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION PLANT 374-317 

F, GENERAL PLANT 

Land and Land Righti 3(9 
Structure! and Impruvcmentl 390 
Office Fumitum Bid Equipment 391 
Tnoupoimkm Equipment 391 
Storet Equipment 393 
Tooli. Shop and Oarage Equipment 394 
Labontoty Equipment 393 
Power Operated Equipment 396 
Communication Equipment 397 
Misoellanooui Equipment 39S 

Subtotal - Plant Accounti 393-391 393-391 
Other Tangible Plant 399 
Subloial - GENERAL PLANT 319-399 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 

O. Utility Plant Held (br Future U M 103 

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT 

OnSiU 
Doilai 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

41.119.034 
41.906.090 
1.404.763 
4,346.611 
5,751.313 
330,964 

0 

ttU*l 
90,512,144 

2.504.074 
31,342.571 

11,169,111 
(0,151.004 

357,646 
4,070,937 

0 
661.719 

4,637.115 
I , 114.131 
I I . 611,611 

0 

73,116.310 

164.469.224 

0 

164.469.224 

Direct 
Anignment 

Eadpr 

Total Balance Clasiificadon 
Direct lobe Allocation OnSrte 

A < t t | I I I I H i | J Etaat tewd Eoajy 

0 0 ONSITEPT 0 . 0 0 
0 0 ONSTTEPT 0 0 0 
0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
0 0 CUST 0 0 . 0 
0 0 CUST 0 0 0 
0 0 CUST ' 0 0 0 
0 42,119,054 CUST 0 0 42,129,054 
0 41.906,090 CUST 0 0 41.906.090 
0 1,404.763 CUST 0 0 1,404.763 
0 4.346.612 CUST 0 0 4,346,611 
0 5.751.315 0 0 5.731 JI3 
0 330,964 CUST a 0 330.964 
0 D CUST 0 0 0 
0 4ft.UI ONsrrepr D D KS 331 
0 90.512,144 0 0 90.382,(44 

eoniider ONSITELABOR 
0 1,304.074 ONSTTELABO 0 0 1,504.074 
0 31.342.572 ONS ITELA BO 0 0 31,342,372 
0 l!.169.1ieNSITELABO 0 0 11,169,111 
0 10.151,004 ONS ITELABO' a 0 10,231.004 
0 337.646 ONSTTELABO 0 0 337,646 
0 4,070,937 ONSTTELABO 0 0 4,070,937 
0 0 ONSITCLABO 0 0 0 
0 662.719 ONSTTELABO 0 0 662,719 
0 4.637,|]50NSrrELABO 0 0 4,637.115 
0 l.ll4,t310NSTTEL*BO 0 a 1.114.131 
0 11,612,611 0 0 n.612.6l( 
0 0 ONS ITELABO 0 0 0 
0 73.116.310 0 0 73,116,310 

0 164.469.124 0 0 164,469,224 

0 0 ONSITEPT 0 0 0 

0 164,469.224 0 0 164,469,224 
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Step 2 Cl tn l fk t t ion Phme 

Account 
Bncrijftion 

Account 
Cosk 

OnSite 
DolUn 

Diied Total 
Anignment Dtred 

Eidot Anignmcnl 

Bilmce 
to be 

Moated 

Clmificanon 
Alloeflion 

EldDr DtOUDd 
OnSite 

Eonty 

IT. DEPRECTATTON RESERVE 

Intmgiblc Pint 101.1 
Prodoction Plait 101.2 
Local Sionge Pint 1013 
Tnoumlfiion Plmt 101.4 
LrnxJ-Stiuct A taprovonentt 10131 
Maini 101.32 
Meat A Regul - Comptcnor 10153 
Service* 10154 
Meten 10155 
Home Regulaton 10156 
InduiL Meaa. A Keg Station 10151 
D i n Other 101.51 
Leaml Equipment 101.6 
CWIP Undawi field 101.7 

Oenenl Plmt 101.1 
SnbtDtal-DEPRECIATTON RESERVE lot 

Retirement WoA in Progren 

TOTAL RESERVE FOR DEPRECIATI tog 

in, OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 
UnclauiHcd 106 

I Conitniefion Wort fn Progicn 107 
Qv, Materiali A Suppliei 130 
^ 0 Oai Inventory 151 

1 Prepaid Gas Com 154 
Prepaid Property Taxet 165 
Other Deferred DebiB 112 
SIR (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 
HIECA (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 
R A D (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 
Unbilled and Utility Revenuei 256 
Exceu Eamingi Bue 253 

Subtotal'Misoellaneoui Rate Baie 111.112,116.256 
Contribudoni in Aid of Comtnidion 235 
Orou Margin Sharing 252 
Leased equipment 
Mite Other Rate Base Iteml 212 
Total - OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

IV. TOTAL RATE BASE (Eael. Worting Capital) 

Woriring Capital (See Subreport) 131 

V. TOTAL RATE BASE 

VI. Finwdil Requirement for Revenue 
VI. Budgeted Suiplul 

Preposed Revenue Inerease- June 2000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

32.630.722 
3.061.230 

93,470 
153.044 

343.411 
4.565,414 
31,197,294 
72.033,731 

0 

72.053,731 

21.926,721 
51.740,196 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1.117,940 
0 

11.715,564 

174,199.057 

3,411.579 

177,617,637 

40.440,003 
26.330.914 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

32.630.722 
3.061.230 

93.470 

ONSITEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ONSITEIT 

CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 

155.044 ONSITEPT 
345.4H ONSITEPT 

4.565,414 ONSITECWIP 
3l,197.2940NSfTELABO 
72.053,731 

0 ONSTTEPT 

71,055.731 

21.926.721 ONSITEUNCL' 
51,740.1M ONSrTECWJP 

0 ONSITEPT 
ONSITEPT 
ENERGY 
CUST 

ONSTTEPT 
ONSITEPT 

ONSITEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSTTEPT 
ONSTTEPT 

0 CUST 
0 ENERGY 

1.117,940 ONSITEPT 
0 ONSITEPT 

11.713.564 

174,199.037 

3.411,379 See WC Report 

177,617.637 

40,440.003 See below 
26.330,914 STTEOftMXQ 

0 ONSITEPT 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

32,630,722 
3.061,230 

93.470 
155.044 

345.411 
4.563,414 
31.197,294 
72.035,731 

72.055.731 

21,926,721 
31,740,196 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,117,940 
0 

11,713,564 

174,199,037 

3,411,579 

177,617,637 

40,440,003 
26,330.914 

0 
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Slepl • Clmifiabon Piaae 

AtcoiM 
Dcsnption 

Accounl 
Code 

OnSile 
Doliin 

Direct 

E K U I 

Total 
Direct 

Auuntopit 

Balance 
lobe 

Clauification 
Allocation 

ElOor Qcnuod 
OnSite 

Entity Cutitmer 

O 

I . OPERATION * MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A, PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

I . Manufactured Oti Production 

Operations Labor- Passyunk 101 
Boiler Fuel- Passyunk 702 
Misc. Steam Expenses- Pksjyunb 101 
Maintcnmce of Structures 706 
Maint Boilet Plant Equipment- Passyunk 701 
Maint Steam Oth Prod- Panyvnk 701 
Openting Exp Admin-Passyunk 110 
Other Power Elec Oenention 712 

Subtotal - O&M Accounts 701-116 710-716 
LNO Opet Exp- Passyunk 117 
Steam ft Elec Cr OA Util 734 
Plant Protection UJ 
Maint. Supervision ft Engineering 140 
Maint.ofSttuetuteft Improvements 741 
Maint Production Equipment 742 

Subtotal - OftM Accounu 717-742 717-742 

Subtotal - Manufactured Oas Production 710-742 

2. Other Gai Supply Expensei 

Natural Oas Purehiad 104 
Natunl Oas Oper Expenses 101 
Natural Gas W(D Horn Stonge-Oas Report 101 
Ou Used for Other Util Operations 112 
LNG 113 

Subtotal - PRODUCTION EXPENSES 110-113 

B. NATURAL OAS STORAGE, TERMINALING ft PROCESSING EXPENSE 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 
DEMAND 

0 Gu Report 
0 ONSITEOAS 
0 ONSITEOAS 
0 ONSITEOAS 
0 ONSITEOAS 

Other Operation Supervision and Engin 140 0 0 0 ONSITEPT 0 0 0 
Other Operating Labor Bid Expenses 141 0 0 0 ONSTTEPT 0 0 0 

Subtotal - OAM Accounta 140-141 140-141 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fuel- LNG Power 142 0 0 0 ONSITEPT 0 0 0 
Maintenance Exp- Admin 143 0 0 0 ONSITEPT 0 0 0 
Oper Exp Admin ISO 0 0 0 ONSIIbKI ' 0 0 0 

Subtotal - Maint Accounts 143.1-110 143.1-150 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - NATURAL OAS STORAGE 140-150 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Stepl Clujificxtion Phnc 

Account 
Daaiplion 

Account 
Code 

OnSite 
Odin* 

Direct 
Anignment 

EUor 

ToUl 
Direet 

Auignmcnt 

Balance 
tube 

Claaiificaliiin 
Allocanai 
Exttt 

OnSite 

Enswy' duUniet 

C. TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

OPEN 13* 
OPEN ISO 

Subtotal - Operation Aooomtti 156-160 156460 
OPEN 163 

Subtotal - TRANSMISSION EXPENSE 156-163 

D. DISTRIBimON EXPENSES 

Operation Supv * Engineering 
Oai Control 
Maim end Servi oa Expcniet 
Natunl On Oper Cap 
Meaa & Reg Exp- City Gate Station] 
Meter ft House Regulator Expcnsa 
Customer Install- Oai Business Costs 
Other expenses 
PLP Costs in m 
Maint Supervision ft Engineering 
Maint. of Mains 
Maint of Meas. ft Reg. Station Expensei-Oc 119 
Nstunl Oas Equipment 191 
Miint of Servicei 192 
Miint. of Meten ft House Regulaton 193 

Subtotal • DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 170-193 

Total - OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

170 
ITI 
174 
173 
177 
171 

179.100/101 
•10 
HOP 
113 
117 

0 0 0 CUST 0 • 0 0 
0 0 0 • CUST 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

116.141 0 I16.I410NSITELABO 0 0 116,141 
0 0 0 ONSITEPT 0 0 0 
0 0 0 ONSTTEPT 0 0 0 
0 0 0 ONSTTEPT 0 0 0 

0 0 0 ONSTTEPT 0 0 0 
4,716.611 0 4,716,611 CUST 0 0 4.716,611 

12,I7«.7I1 0 12.174,712 CUST 0 0 12.174,711 
4.634.310 0 4.634,310 CUST 0 0 4,634.310 

(513,911) 0 (523,911) CUST 0 0 (513,911) 
21.315 0 22,315 ONSTTELABO 0 0 2 U 1 5 

0 0 0 ONSITEPT 0 0 0 
0 0 0 ONSITEPT 0 0 0 

0 0 0 ONSTTEPT 0 0 0 

0 0 0 CUST 0 0 0 

1,422.121 0 1,422.121 CUST 0 0 1.422,121 

22.702,316 0 22.702,516 0 0 22,702,516 

22.702.516 0 22.702.516 0 0 22,702J16 
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Step 2 Cltniftcrion Phase 

Account Accoont 
Code 

OnSile 
Direct Toul 

Asrigitment Diiect 
EMW Anifrnnrrrt 

Bilmcr Clmiflottian 
to be Al load ao OnSite 

Moated Eaaor Dtmiod Eccuy Caootner 

fl. CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

Supcrviiion Cult Service 901 
Supervision CoIloctionJ 901 
Meter Rciding Expcnid 902 
Cuitomer Records ft Collection Expenie 903 
Uncollectible Accounts 904 
OPEN 90S 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUtfTS EXPENSES 

til . CUSTOMER SERVICE ft INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

NJ 

Cuitomer Aui stance Expensei 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

TotaSubtotal - CUSTOMER SERVICE 

IV. SALES EXPENSES 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

Subtoul • OAM Accounti 91 t.9IG 

Totil - SALES EXPENSES 

90t 
910 
911 

912,913 

416 

917 
911,919 

913.911.919 

913-919 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS. SERVICES A SALES EXPENSES 

291.103 
191.064 

2.216.403 
27.141,133 
63.297.000 

0 

93.151.403 

1.699.000 
0 
0 
0 

1,699.000 

104.350,403 

291,103 
191.064 

2.216.403 
27.141.133 
65.297.000 

0 

95,151.403 

1.699.000 
0 
0 
0 

1.699.000 

104.550.403 

CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 

CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 

CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 

291.101 
191.064 

2,216,401 
27.141.133 
65.297.000 

0 

93,151.403 

1,699.000 
0 
0 
0 

1,699,000 

104.550.403 
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Step I Dm Bead on Vhist 

Account 
P m j i | i t i f l n 

Account 

Cade 
OnSile 

D o l k t i 

Direct Tool 

Anignment Direct 

fKtot Anignment 

Bilmce Clatriflctfioii 

to be Allocatien OnSite 

AUocnpd E«3pr Dtnubd Ensgy Qlflatper 

rv. A DWMSTRA m'EJt GENERAL EXPENSES 

A. Ubor-Related: 

AAnini i tmive ft Oenenl Siluiet 920 

OfflecSupplictftExpenM* 921 

OPEN 922 
OnOide Servicei Employerf 923 

Employee Pemions n d Benefit] 926 

Subtoul - O f t M Account! 920-923.926 

B. Plnt-Rdtted: 

4.596,221 
3,231.159 

0 

2,910.109 
20.364,330 

31.109^23 

4,596,225 ONSfTEUBO 
3^31,159 ONSfTELABO 

0 ONSITELABO 
2,910,109 ONSTTELABO 

20.3M.330 ONSTTELABO 

31,109^23 

4.596^25 
3J3t.l59 

0 

2,910,109 
10.364,330 

31,109.523 

Property Inwnnce- JUtebue 924.010 
Property Intumce- Empl BeneflU 924.012 

Property Innmnoe- Other 924.013 

Injuriei ft Danigei-Wotken Comp 925.001 

Injuriei A D m i g e i - Other 925.002 

Miinteance o f Oenenl P in t 935 

99,114 
0 
0 

I J 10,726 
129.997 
16,004 

99,«14 ONSITEPT 
0 ONSTTELABO 
0 ONSITEPT 

1.210.7260NS1TELABO 
129.997 ONSTTEPT 
16,004 ONSTTEPT 

99,114 
0 
0 

U 10,726 
129,997 
16,004 

Subtotal - O f t M Accounti 924-925.915 

C. Other-Rdtfed: 

1,526,541 1,326.541 1.526.541 

OPEN 927 
Regul •tory Comminion Expcnrcl 921 

Duplicate Chvge^ O n U n d by Util 929.000 

Duptictte Chargei- Conttr Additivei 929.100 
Duplicate Chargei- Admin ft Oencral O t f t 929.101 

Duplicate Chargei- Acct Conitr OTTi 929.102 
Miae. Genl Expeniei 930 

SubtoUl - Duplicate Chaigd 929 

SubtoUl • O f t M Aecounb 929.930 929.930 
Rent! 931 

163.364 
473,721 

0 

(2,691,119) 
(1.447,995) 

(306) 
6.147.510 

(6,146.690) 
120 

144,521 

163.364 ONSITEL/P 
473,721 ONSITEBASE 

0 ONSTTEL/P 
(2,691.119) ONSITECWIP 
(3.447.993) ONSfTECWTP 

(506) ONSfTECWTP 
6,147.310 ONSTTEL/P 

(6.146.690) 
120 

144.321 ONSTTEL/P 

163.364 
473.721 

0 

(2.691.119) 
(3.447.995) 

(506) 
6,147.510 

(6.146,690) 
120 

144.521 

Toul - ADMINISTRATIVE 4 GENERAL EXPENSES 

TOTAL - OPERATTNO EXPENSES (Eaef. Depr.. 

Taxei, and G u Supply Expenie) 

34.111.505 

(61.371.424 

34.111,303 

161,371.424 

34,111.505 

161.371,424 

Pige7oT9 



Slep l C l tu i ft cation Phase 

Account 
&ncnptioo 

Account 
Code 

OnSite 

Do l i in 

Direct Total 
Aaiignment Direct 

EjOOT A i i i p rnw i l 

Balance 
to be 

A lint i f p 1 

Clanificadoo 
Allocation 
ElOor 

OuSiu 
Cudoner 

VI, DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
Original Coit Depfcdation expeiue 
Cost of Removal 
Depreciation Tranifencd 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

403.003 
403.004 
403.001 

1.711.543 
199.617 

(1.691,170) 
0 
0 
0 

1.712,543 ONSITEPT 
199.627 ONSITEPT 

(l,69l,870)6NSrrECW!P 
0 ONSITEPT 
0 ONSITEPT 
0 ONSITEPT 

1.7(2.543 
199,627 

(1.691.170) 
O 
0 
0 

Total - DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 403 

A. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A. Oenenl Taxei 

Payroll Tana 40S 
OPEN 
Capita]* OAR Ta* 401.104 
Subtotal - Real Eibdc A Other 401.17.401.11 
Subtotal - Oenenl Tnce* 

TOTAL EXPENSES (exd. Oron Receipt] 401.1 
T n a A Gas Punhases) 

B Fnnchise • Revenue Taxes: (ORT) 

, Sales. Tramponation, k Resale Service 401.11 
Other 401.14 

4 ^ Subtotal - Revenue Tne* (ORT) 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

1,220.300 

5.210.511 
• 0 

(101.211) 
(101.211) 

5,109,377 

167,701,101 

0 
0 
0 

167.701.101 

1,220.300 

5.210,511 ONSTTELABO 
0 ONSITEPT 

(101,211) ONSITEPT 
(101,211) 

5.109,377 

167.701.101 

0 NSITEREVRE 
0 NSITEREVRE 
0 

167.701.101 

1.220,300 

5,210.511 
0 

(101.211) 
(101.111) 

5,109.377 

167,701.101 

0 
0 
0 

167,701.101 
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Stepl Cluiifi cad on Phoe 

Account Account 
Code 

OnSite 
DoHm 

Diiect Totil 
Anignment Direct 

£l0or f t i l l l f l l f * 

Bilmce Clmifiation 
In be Allootion OnSite 

AUocatij Factor Domod Enagy Cmta 

V. OPERATTNO REVENUES 

Oper Rev- Ret. CAI. Public Audi 4t(Mll 
CRP DtKoctnt 4I0-4I1CRP 
Senior Gtiien Discount 4tOS 
Forfeited Diioounti 4 IT 
Mire Service Discounts 4tt 
Traniport Ou for Olhen 419 
Unbilled O M Revenuei 491010 
OCR Adjuitmenti 491,011 

Subtotal Oai Revenuei. net 

Rev/Erp- Merch, lob. Contnct Worit 411/416 
OPEN 
Rev/Exp- Applimce, Service. Othet IT9R/E 
PLP Costs in 110 HOP 

Subtotil Other Oper Revenuei. net 

Total Operating Revenuei 

Non-Oper Rental Income 411 
Int A Divd Income- Time Dcpditl 419 001 
MiK Non-Oper Income 411 
Inteteit exmed on linking flmdl 419.100 
AFUDC- Intereit earned 419.100 
Total Non-Oper Income 

Tolal Revenue 

Income before Finandll Requirement! 
Return 

193,691.131 
(1.919.341) 
(5,320.397) 
3.314,065 

12.399 
0 
0 
D 

113,001.164 

0 
0 

6,419,299 
<943 200) 

5,416.099 

1tt.494.163 

12.943 
1,013.112 

2,439 
0 

153JD6 
1.112.312 

lt9.6T6.376 

21,975.474 
0 

193.691.131 NSITEREVRE 
(I.959J4l)NSnEREVRE 
(5.320.597) NSITEREVRE 
3.514.0*3 NSITEREVRE 

11.399 NSITEREVRE 
0 DEMAND 
0 DEMAND 

DEMAND 

CUST 
CUST 
CUST 
CUST 

113,001.164 

0 
0 

6.429.299 

mum 
3.416.099 

111.494,263 
12.945 ONSITEBASE 

1,013,122 ONSITEBASE 
2,439 ONSITEBASE 

0 ONSITEBASE 
iSlSSH ONSITECWIP' 

t.ll2JI2 

119,676.576 

21.971,474 
0 I> 

193.691,131 
(1.959,541) 
(5.310.597) 
3.514.065 

12,399 
0 
0 
0 

113,001,164 

0 ' 
0 

6.429.299 
(943 2001 

5.416.099 

111,494J63 

12,945 
1.013,122 

2,439 
0 

121106 
1.112,312 

119.676,576 

21,975,474 
12.375; 
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Step 2 Clanifkaticn Plme 

DggipOon 
Account 
Cede 

OnSitt 
Doliin 

bimt ToUl 
Aisignmenl Direct 

E M S ' Auisnowsri 

Biimcs 
tnbe 

Alkoted 

Clmiflcation 
Allootion 

(tarn 
OnSite 

EaBfy QutODct 

CWIP SUB REPORT 
ADDITIONS; 

Ota Supply 
Distribution 
METERS 
Bldg Services/Socotrty 
TmsportMion 
Collectton 
RMes/Reg 
Fiiunce 
llunm Reiouiecs 
InfwmBion Syttcmi 
Mnsgonent 
CIS System 
Other 

0 
J.097,463 
2I.467.S33 
2,210,316 
2.213,230 

0 
0 

196 
315,399 

0 

441.572 
21.147.101 

335 

0 
3.097,463 

39.216,924 
WtOJIS 
2J13,230 

0 
0 

196 ' 
J 15,599 . 

0 

441^72 
11.147,101 

131 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 31 740.«7 69 539 ? V 

UNCLASSITOD: 

Mainl 
Meat ftRequl. Statknu 
Servicei 
Meten A Instil Itfioos 
Other Equip • Diut. 
Structures A Improvetnentt 
Oftloe Fumitum A Equip. 
Transportnion Equip 
Stores Equip 
Tools. Shop ft Oange Equip, 
Communieflions Equip 
Misc Equip 
Stonge Plant 
Production Pint 

376 
371 
310 

311-312 
317.375 

390 
391 
392 
393 
394 
397 

391,396 
361-361 
303-320 

0 
0 
0 

333 
105 

15.147 
701 
166 

5,137 
113 
476 
437 

0 

0 
0 
0 

353 
105 

15.147 
701 
166 

5.137 
113 
476 
437 

0 
0 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED I3JM 2UQ4 

11^7/00 Pige l o f l 



Total Allocation Sheet 

Summary Report 
Revenue Requirements Report 
Gas-Sub Report 
Working Capital Sub-Report 
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CWIP Sub-Report and Unclassified 
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Step' Allocatioa Phaae 

Philadelphia Gai W0A1 

Coit of Service Study - Budget 2001 

Allootioo PhMC 

- 0 
oo 

Deaeriptioi 
Account 

Cafe 

SUMMARY 

Revenuei 

Oai levenues 

CHhef openting revenuei 

Non-openting inoome 

Total revenuei 

Openting ExpcnacJ 
Production Expcnjei 

Nitural Oai Storage, Teiminaling Jt Proc. Exp. 
Tmfmiuion Expenie! 
Diitribution Expcmct 
Total Openting Expeniei 

Cuitomer Accounti, Servicei, A Salei Expetuei 

Adminlitrative Jt Oenenl Expeniet 

Depreciation Expenie 

Tnc* 
Total Other ExpenKi 

Income before Finndal Rcqulrementi 

tntereA ctpeme, net 
Appropriation, City of Philadelphia 

Total Intereit A Appropriation 

Budgeted Surptrn 

Total Rate Bav 

Budgeted Suiplua / Rde Base 

Total 
Allocaud 
Dnllan 

T42.232.000 
5.416,099 

Lmm 
753^24,099 

395.939,569 

9.197.221 

0 

446.707.696 

104.550,403 
52.131.000 
33.126,011 
6 54IOOO 

197,062,491 

109,753,912 

57,719,000 

ILOQIUaO 
75,719,000 

315*1912 

1,026,536.701 

3.3151 

Ditect 
Anignment 

FlflOT 

Total 
Direct 

Aajjanpnt 

Balzicn 

to be 

Allowed 

Allocation Total Allocation Totat Al location 
Allocation 

Item 

Residential 

RC-I 

Retideotial 
tkat 

RC-2 RC-3 

Conunanal 
ttjt 

RC-4 

Industrial 

RC-5 

bduitrial 

Uot 
RC-6 

Munidpal 

RC-7 
Uc* 

RC-t 

Housing Auth 
• U • 

RC-9 
01 

RC-10 

36,203,149 
772,136 
4 4 n 7 4 

37.444,159 

466.915,905 
4,619,962 
l U H i l l 

475,726.715 

23J32.7T7 -
(4.167) 

134 Z04 
23.462,113 

I0U43.737 
(11.741) 

102,13 M46 

6.507,431 
(1^12) 

m i i 
6^30.031 

11,130^73 
(2,056) 
34JtP 

11.113.000 

1545463 
0 

113 If 
2^59.612 

i i262,637 
0 

59,733 
12.322470 

6.135,647 
0 

74 363 
6,160,210 

7.171,491 
50.115 

33 004 
7,974,610 

12,171,941 
272.170 

0 
3 626334 
16,771,372 

247,347^21 
7.465.557 

0 
27,195.130 

212.001,615 

10.240,472 
166,193 

0 

1 U 0 4 U 
11.957.797 

49.224,671 
1.315.163 

0 

36.131.751 

3.041.150 
60.916 

0 

I M 3 I 6 
3J93^12 

J.449J26 
153^22 

0 

mm 
3,917.914 

1,344.561 
31.412 

0 
111077 

1401.12) 

6.72I.U9 
205443 

0 

35J 3« 
7492,792 

3,644.010 
97.101 

0 

1211779 
3.170497 

3.911,936 
120,674 

0 

321117 
4,437.947 

10.535,949 
4,476,495 
2.441,460 

574649 

11,041,553 

11.179.576 
34.137,713 
23.914,371 

samio 
144,912,290 

1.645.033 
2,197.341 

541.616 
306HD 

4.697^20 

5.660,671 
1,152.722 

3.009.943 
1 090 472 

17,913.101 

562^31 
253.491 
134.109 

Jim 
912^97 

1^09,991 
340.031 
320,722 

2,437.417 

33,251 
169.431 
77,952 
21.915 

302459 

52.143 
501.793 
379432 
39.044 
999411 

10.674 
112,641 
165.325 

371,426 

2.009,093 
427.305 
310,791 

JOZIJ 
1,107,411 

2.617.934 41.105.110 6.107.496 21,671.910 2,234,032 2,757.669 735.995 4.030.067 2,611.117 719422 

4.659,213 
1452 019 
6,111,303 

41,261,917 

12 IJ f l .M* 
54,119,773 

1,299,751 
106.141 

1.705,199 

5.960,397 

7,120,044 

236.961 
73.131 
310.103 

344.091 
169,474 
713^65 

141,102 
44,206 
116,001 

600.133 
11171)11 

717.144 

241,471 

77?93 
325.773 

532.371 
Ifi5 717 

691.091 

f l 493 1691 15313.193) 5 101 596 L M U 4 6 H9.9I7 1211223 LZ&IM* 31724 

71,525.121 723,167,427 23.712,166 101,926.917 4^61.341 10,076,736 2,621404 11.322,112 4,114,513 9.499,916 

-4.45% J.735; 21.43% 19.1534 42.34% 20.29% 21.61% 21.63% 46,79% 0.33% 
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Step 4 Alloddon Phue 

Tout Atleodoa 
Account Account 

t lm j ip tMP Code 

SUMMARY 
Revenue] 

O u icvenuej 
Other operating revenuei 

Non-openting toeotne 
ToUl Tcvcnuel 

Openting Expeniei 
Production E x p e n n 

Ntfural O n Stonge. Tetmlniling A Proc. Exp, 
T n u n i i n i o n Expensei 
Distribution Expetnes 
Tout Openting Expense* 

Cuitomer Accounti, Servicei. A Sulci Expensei 
Administnlive A OcnenI Expand 
Deprednion Expense 
Texei 

ToUl Other Expeniei 

Income before F i n n d i l Raprircntenti 

Intereit expense, net 
Appropriition. Ci ly of PhllidelphU 

Toul Interest A ApproprUtkn 

Budgeted Surplus 

ToUl RneBise 

Budgeted Surplus I Rds Bue 

Allocked BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriGen Co-Gen Grty i Feny OIS , NGV Rite 
Dol l tn Smill Luge Smil l [jrge-InDirea Lxrgf-pirecl Xluge fnDirea I n c u a l y Direct a i a 2 3 

RC- l l RC-t2 RC-13 RC-14 RC-I 5 RC-16 RC-I 7 RC- l l RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 RC-22 RC-23 

741,252.000 2,231.637 21.079.579 1.305,419 10.324.516 6.194,404 1,124.750 9,131.156 362,193 926474 2,612,444 2,665,661 16.442 0 
5.416.099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

iwm I I m 91 H i 1AJ7 um 11015 &2LT 19.9*1 1,716 1,195 16215 JLU23 70 0 
753424.099 2.249.761 21.171.412 1409.046 10.349,610 6,907.459 1.130,967 9.I71.0ST 366,611 927.761 2,641.729 2,679.013 16412 0 

395.939,569 1.526.563 20,729.675 1.164,941 9.023.027 6.423,410 1.614,296 1.641.471 342.637 134,611 1,007.146 644.739 14.116 0 
9.(97.221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4QJZILS& 74,3» S43.7S4 24 314 173.311 102.751 3&t t5 150 315 16,542 I2 34S 113 M I 4741J EU 0 

446.707,696 1.600,932 21.273,459 1,119455 9496,351 6426,231 1,720.760 1,791.916 319,110 146.959 1,121,341 691,954 14,976 0 

104,550.403 114.942 323.960 11.315 67,440 16.530 3,724 7,447 1441 3,724 1,241 7.447 2.412 0 
52,(31.000 76,391 461,441 21,100 145.479 15.131 21.149 127.196 12,136 11,073 14,936 36.419 919 0 
33.126.0n 56.110 411,133 11.611 129.231 65439 33,179 100497 21,016 5,413 620,069 202,919 212 0 
6 1 1 ! OOP 9.147 49.313 2431 1&M0 10.209 2.979 l i U 4 SM 1 436 3,201 2446 131 0 

197,062,491 327.291 1.323.141 53.640 311,116 177.455 61,711 250.054 36.172 21.717 711.451 249.602 3,191 0 

109.753,912 321.347 5.574.404 66.151 794.436 203.769 41.476 122,047 (21,671) 59.071 113,927 1.737,121 (2.356) 0 

37.7S9,000 112.176 933,271 36.136 253,156 111.925 63,307 201,517 31.713 11,934 374,437 131,174 614 0 
UUKHLSgo 2S0J12 11407 7J.SM 41.013. 19610 fi2£g> 12 011 3417 1164*6 42 907 2 D 0 
75,719,000 147,0M 1.223,456 47,661 132.411 172,961 12.917 264406 10.794 13,651 490,613 111,012 197 0 

319M.9I2 174,461 4430.949 mw 162011 3011)1 (41412) (142.159) (79 466) 41422 111 214 1 336 446 (3.233) 0 

1.026,536.701 2,103.060 19,051,102 115.506 5.147,991 3414410 1.347.045 4.941.451 690.133 356,612 6.241.999 2.352431 13,176 0 

3.31% 1.30% 22.13% 2.27% 7.90% 0.91% -3,01% -2.81S -11.51% 12.17% 3.21% 66.16% -23 44% NA 
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Slep4 

Account 
FV^eri prion 

Account 
Tool 

AltocSed 
Dollm 

Rzle 
d u l l * 
RC-24 

Rjtc 
• m i l 
RC-2S 

Rite Rite 
CtiU_26 Qm2T 
RC-26 RC-2T 

OO 
O 

SUMMARY 
Rcvenua 

On revenuei 
Other openting revenuei 
Noti-cpentin£ tncome 
Totil revenuei 

Openting Expeniei 
Production Expeniei 
Nitunl On Stonge, Termini] Ing ft Proc. Exp, 
T însmission Expense! 
Diitribution Expense! 
Toul Operating Expemet 

Cuitomer Accounts, Servicei, ft Silet Expensei 
Adminittntive ft Oenenl Expeniei 
Deprednion Expenie 
T«xei 

Total Other Expense) 

Income before Finntdil Reqiriremcnti 

Interest expense, net 
Appropriition, City of Philidelphil 

Toul Interest ft Appropriition 

Budgeted Surplus 

Total Rue Bue 

Budgeted Surplus / Rate Base 

T42,2J2,000 
5,416.099 

753,524,099 

395,939469 
9,197421 

0 

446,707.696 

104450,403 
32,131,000 
33.126.0tl 
fiJdLIfflP 

197,062.491 

109,753.912 

57,7(9,000 

mssuao 
75,7(9,000 

33,864413 

1.026.536.701 

3.31SNA 
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PhiWelphitCbsWarfu 

6>ft of Service Study - Budget 2001 

Stepl Alloadon Base ANoation ttioo 

Tots! Tatsl Altoenioi Total Altoatiari Total Allocition 

Accounl 
Deacriptffwi 

Account 

Code 

Total expenses 

Finsnciil RequirrmenU- POW 
Revenue Requirement 

Cash Flow AdjustmenO 
Other Openting revenuei 
Non-Operetmf Income 

Tiriff Reqalrnaeat befort Other 
Other. 

CRP 

Forfeited Diieoantt 
Otherl 
Other2 
Totil Otter 

Totil TirifT Requiremtot 

Allocated Aistgiunent Direct tobe Altoatioo Reiidentiil Resldentiil COfflfBCTPld hdustrid bdustrd) Munidptl ManJcipil Homing Auth Houting Auth 
DollBt AUoaDed Elder Otm tkj> I k * Bat EUA as 

RC-1 RC-2 RC-3 RC-4 RC-5 RC-6 RC-7 RC-1 RC-9 RC-10 

64J,7T0.IIT 34,126,925 426,920.905 16.65541* 74,152,566 4.275.979 1.425.331 1,103,617 i,292,303 4449,023 7,245,351 

mjiisjr 0700417 iimji\ 1613,07* 11411465 4S342I 1.135,96* 244 626 2ZU14 394.2» 1161910 

753,524.099 44,027,342 505.741.156 19461.393 15.371,030 4,759.901 9,561497 2.041412 94«,617 4,643.311 1,414.261 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(5.486,099) (772.136) (4,619,962) 4,167 11.741 1412 2,036 6 0 0 (30.115) 

mxw (4 120.9111 ' U34.204) m mi) (H.lltD) (14417) «9.733) 124461) (53.0041 
742.251,000 42,716.332 496,930476 19.131,357 14,713421 4.737401 9401,172 2,033,996 9403.954 4.611.741 1.311,079 

51.737,163 1J47,92I 57,173.151 143 15.236 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(631.491) (719,764) (2.191470) 144.123 141*441 111,333 111.406 35410 272,737 151.372 137,107 

0 D 0 0 D D D 0 D 0 D 

simw 221465 sutust 144,241 I23).J?1 11* U3 111406 i U 1 0 272.7J7 1JI.372 137 107 
SfflUiUfifiT 53.614.457 211512^5 19411625 16414459 4153.1134 162D4» 2JS3405 9,476.711 1120421 14411.116 

43,614.497 351,9124*3 19412.625 16.014.799 4,135,134 

OO 
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Step 4 Allocition Phue 

Totil Allocition 
Account Account Allootcd BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriOeo Co-Oca Gny» Feny OTS • NGV Rate 

DnedBion Code Smill I M P A/C Small Largt-ln Direct Large-Dited X l m c Di lHt InQiiBt D i iB* £lsa43 
RC- l l RC- l l RC-13 RC-14 RC-I 5 RC-16 RC-17 RC- l l RC-19 RC-10 RC-21 RC-22 RC-23 

t l i i n f PGW F l n i n d i l hcqo lmten t i 

TCPW eipcti iei M3.T70.1I7 1.911421 22,597,007 1.242.195 9,555.174 6.703,690 1,719,491 9,049.040 395.352 •61,696 1,132.102 941.556 ' 11.161 0 
Fln indi l Rcqul mnenU- PGW 101JW U 4 0 4 2 9 1&S& 39U43 206430 94 252 310 7*6 33 794 20.010 323263 181SJ5 1,393 0 

R m n u e Rcqotrenent 73J414.OT9 1.130.011 24,037,346 1.299,151 9.950.617 6,910.010 1.113.744 9.359,776 431.146 111.776 2436.066 1.137411 20.460 0 
Ctoh Flow Adjmtmoi t i 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0 0 
Other Openting revenuta (J,416,0«) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Non^)pcnting tncome li.TMQMO (11.131) WLIJJ) (JiST) (2J.024) U3.0JJ) (6412) (19.911) O.TK) 11.193) (36413) 113.423) (70) 0 
T i r i f t Requlreroent befon Other 741451,000 1.111,950 21.945.513 1496471 9.925.593 6,196,965 1.177.516 9.339,145 447460 117411 2419.711 1.124.011 20.390 0 

Other. 
CRP 51.737.165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 b 0 0 

Forfeited Diicountt 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OAerl ( 6 3 l . m ) (1*3) (1.797) (14) (661) (441) (117) (516) (11) (59) (56) (49) (1) 0 

Otherl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 D 

To t i l Other SIBSSMJ O i l ) (1.797) Uti (661) ( t i l ) 017) 1380 (23) 1391 (30 (49) U ) D 
ToUl T i r i f f Reqsl remat 2.111407 21913416 1 296111 9 974 917 6496424 1,177.4W 9439429 447.337 117,122 1319.726 1421039 20,319 0 

OO 

to 
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Step 4 

Account Account Allocated Rate Rate Rate Rate 
Bcscription Code Do l lm Clau25 CUu26 O a s i l T 

RC-24 RC-25 RC-26 RC-27 

Ur inf PGW F tnucU l Reqn l r to ta t i 

TotxJ crponKs 643,770.117 0 0 0 0 
F inmdt l ReqnimneiiLj- PGW iSSJ3lSi2 D 0 0 0 

Revenac Reqalrement 753414.099 0 0 0 0 
C*sh Flow Adjtubncnt) 0 6 0 0 0 
Other Opent in i icvcnoei (5.416,099) 0 0 0 0 
Non-Operating incoms amsm 0 0 0 D 

TarifT Reqalmnent M e n Other 747452.000 0 0 0 0 

Other 
CRP 51.737.165 0 0 0 0 
Fotfeiled DticounU 0 0 0 0 0 
Otherl (631.49» 0 0 0 0 

Olherl D D 0 D 0 
Total Other 0 0 D D 

Total TarilT Reqalmneat 0 s 0 0 

I 

oo 
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Step* AlloeCjoo Phnc 

COM of Service Study - Bodgct IOOI 

Allocition Ptunc 

Account 
n d c Y i j i t h m 

Account 
Code 

Toul 
Allocked 
DolUn 

Direct 
Amgnmcnt 

ToUl 
Diiect 

Atiipimml 

Bilmce 

tobe 
Allocation Total Allocation 
Allocation Reiidcntil] 
E«apr UotUcM 

RC-1 

Toul Allocation 
Residential CamtDGSial Cnmmr.irial bdotbiil tnduitrial Munidjnl 

Heat Haalfc* UtW UsstUot IkM tfaaJk^ 
RC-I RC-J RC-* RC-J RO* RC-T 

Munidpll Homing Aulh Homing Auth 
Ek» ffli OS 

RC-t RC-9 RC-10 

CatLnEfiii. Snh rtpmt 

Demnd Com: 

00 
4^ 

Producer Demand Chargei 
Contneti Annual 
Contracti Seawml 
Varioui 
Capacity Relean Credttl 
Subtotal 

Sionge Contract 
Daily Demand (PeakDay) 
Daily Demand- Balandng (ITiiupiri) 
Capacity (Winter) 
Capadty- Balandng pltniput) 
Dally Demand- Deiign XS (Whrter) 
Inject/Withdnwi! fThurput) 
Subtotal 

Flim Tranipoitaiion 
Demand Chargei - TF Denund all Pipdinei 

Pipeline Demnd- Armuat / Seamal (PeilDay) 
Stonge (PeikDay) 
Capadty Relem Credit] Incr per PAPUC 
Pipeline Denund-Deiign XS (Winter) 

Subtotal 

Diiect Auigned Demand Coiti 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

Other Fixed Com; 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Rcfimdi 
Deferral »/A moitliation] 
Subtoul 

TOTAL DEMAND A FIXED COSTS 

Variable Com: 
Commodity Coit including tmuport liability 
Gai Sold to GTS 
Other 
Withdrwal Tranipoitation Chaigei (Winter) 
Inject / Withdr Fees Balandng (Thruput) 
Injection / Withdrawal Fed- (Winter) 
OfT System Salei Increase per PAPUC 
Open 
Open 

Open 
Miicellaneoui 
Subtotal 

Total Cott o f Gas 

4,227.553 
541.601 

0 
0 

4,776.131 

6.322.071 
I , 411.927 

3.021.256 
616.166 

0 
D 

I I . 650.420 

46.034.112 
3.631,241 
(400.000) 

D 
49.266,060 

63,692.631 

0 
0 

(3,167.154) 
0 

(3.167.154) 

6l.t24,7!4 

334.531.996 
0 
0 

212.153 
407,947 
626.111 

(219,000) 
0 
0 
0 
0 

D 

333.649.216 

417.474,000 

(3,167,154) 
0 

61,124.714 

354,551.996 
0 
0 

212.155 
407,947 
626,111 

- (219 0001 
413.606,146 

413.606.146 

116,353 3,111,171 71.211 561,766 26,020 65.491 16,437 17.797 41.771 51,545 

13,125 413.116 9451 72,199 1,377 •,499 2.133 11.393 5,422 6,619 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 D 0 0 9 0 D D D D 
131,611 3.602.694 10,519 634.663 29,197 73.919 11,570 99,190 47.200 51434 

159,363 4,269,141 127.127 794.112 42,029 91.114 22,719 111,447 59.746 69492 

39.267 701,713 12,079 144,113 9.312 15.124 3.192 19,226 10.670 11.423 
74,017 1,912,525 59,351 169,031 19414 42.124 10.549 54.996 27.740 32.173 

16.717 449,216 13,441 •3,620 4,422 9.590 2490 12,461 6.216 7,290 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Q D D 0 D 0 0 D 0 0 
219.704 7.410.366 232.706 1.391.713 75497 151.192 39,550 205.131 104.442 120.171 

1,269,191 14,724,421 776,267 6,117.194 211,137 711,144 171.991 956.031 454.933 561419 
100.115 2.719,079 61.232 412,527 22,350 56.213 14,119 71.411 35,115 44,271 

( l t .02t) (301.723) (6.745) (33.151) (2,462) (6,197) (1,353) (1.307) (3.953) (4.177) 

D 0 s 0 D D D 0 0 0 
1.351,214 37.161,777 130,755 6,546,361 303,225 763,200 191453 1.023.144 416.^66 600.616 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1.779.661 41.174.136 1.143.999 t.571,016 407,911 996,011 249,675 1.327.465 631,501 779,091 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(106,631) (2,917.553) (65.222) (513,961) (23,106) (59,911) (15,019) (10,327) (31.224) (47,160) 

0 D D D 0 0 0 D D 0 
(106,631) (2.917.553) (65,222) (513.961) (23,106) (59,911) (15.019) (10.327) (31.224) (47,160) 

1,673,030 45,257.214 1.071,777 1.039.041 314,112 936,163 214,636 1447,111 600.214 731.939 

11,119.342 214,609.144 9.713.056 43,695.952 2.125,519 4.791474 l;I7I.427 5.121.463 3,230.714 3,411,760 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6.903 114.720 5,530 34.315 l . t l t 3,943 911 5,124 2.5t5 2,991 

9.9t0 267.073 7,995 49,714 2.629 5,702 1,421 7,409 3,737 4,334 

13,311 409.904 12.271 76.302 4.035 1,751 2.111 11,371 5.716 6.632 
(7.344) (132.360) (6.000) (26.990) (1.745) (2.959) (721) (3.596) (1.996) (2,136) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 , " 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 D D 0 0 0 0 0 D 
11,914.199 215.3)1,712 9,732.153 43.129.361 2,132.256 4.106.710 1,112.214 5.141,771 1.240.146 3.470.607 

13,517,229 260.595,365 10,111.630 31.111.411 3,216,361 5,742,173 1.416.920 7,011,910 3,141,130 4,202,546 

Page I of 3 



Step 4 

Totil Allocuion 

I 
OO 

Account Account 
DcKzistlon Code 

T w l ri B M Snhr*port 

Dcromd O n t i : 

Producer Demnd Ouigct 
Cootncti Anmul 
Contracti Season*] 
Vttious 
Cupid ty Release Cttdrti 
Subtntd 

Stonge Contnct 
Daily Demand (PeakDay) 
Daily Demnd- Balandng (Diroput) 
Capacity (Wintei) 
Capadty- Balandng (Thn^ut) 
Daily Demand- Detipi XS (Winter) 
Inject/Withdrewal (Thuiput) 
Subtotal 

Finn Tnnipoitation 
Demand Chtrfet - TF Demand all Pipeliaef 

Pipeline Demand- Annual / Seasonal (Pe^Day) 
Stonge (Pe^tDay) 
CtpKity ReleaM Ctedtu Incr per PAPUC 
Pipeline Demand- Dalgn XS (Wintei) 

Subtotal 

Diiect Auigned Demand Costi 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

Other Fined Coats: 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Refimda 
Defenal i/Am orti rati om 
Subtotal 

TOTAL DEMAND * FIXED COSTS 

Vuiablc Com: 
Commodity Coft mduding tnnqiort liibility 
Gai Sold to OTS 
Other 
Withdnval Tnnipoitation Chargei (Winter) 
Inject / Withdr Feel Balandng (Thruput) 
Injection / Withdrawal Fed- (Winter) 
Off Syitcm Said Increase per PAPUC 
Open 
Open 

Open 
Miicellaneoui 
Subtotal 

Total Coit of Oil 

AHocttod BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriGen Co-Gen OnyiFeny OTS NGV Rate 
Dotlm S m i l l Luge Snulr UaciIaQinct ( mrjr.niirrl Qua* laDsas* 

OnyiFeny 
jonuoty D i i w S nun 11 " 

RC-lt RC-12 RC-13 RC-14 RC-l 5 RC-16 RC-17 RC-ll RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 RC-22 RC-23 

4,117.351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 d 0 0 0 
341,603 0 0 0 0 0 6 a 0 0 b D 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 D D 0 a 0 0 D D 0 0 D 0 D 

4,776,151 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6,311,071 32,734 375.230 0 114.199 76.911 21,902 I f 0,100 0 1.059 0 9.49) 137 0 
1.413.927 3,131 70,076 4.061 30,726 21.944 5,703 19.506 2.733 2.163 166,970 79,335 49 0 

3.01g,156 15.199 174.223 0 57,991 35,746 13,420 51,167 0 3.742 0 4.407 64 0 
616,166 3.444 39,477 0 13.140 1,100 3.041 11.594 0 141 0 999 14 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 S 0 0 0 0 Q D 0 0 9 a c 0 
11.650,420 56.507 659.006 4,061 116.751 141,771 51,066 202,461 2.753 15411 166.970 94431 264 0 

46.034.111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3.631.141 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
(400.000) 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

D 0 0 D 0 0 6 D 0 D 0 0 D 0 
49.266,060 0 0 a' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

65.692.631 56.507 659.006 4,061 126,751 141,771 51,066 102.461 2,753 13411 166,970 94,231 264 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
(3.867.134) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 a ff 0 0 fi 0 D 0 0 D D 0 0 
(3,167,134) a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

61.124,714 36.507 659.006 4,061 216.751 141,771 51.066 102.461 2,753 15.511 166,970 94.111 264 0 

354.151,996 1.553.511 21,211.015 1,219.640 9,303.502 6.644412 1.726,710 1.934.111 360.107 (66,726 900,263 516.590 14.732 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

111,155 1.416 16.133 0 5,403 3,331 I,2S0 4.767 0 349 0 411 6 0 

40;.947 2.047 23,470 0 7.111 4.116 1,101 6.193 0 504 0 594 9 0 

616.111 3,142 36,022 0 11,990 7.391 2,775 10.579 0 774 0 911 13 0 

(219,000) (960) (13.106) (760) (5.747) (4.104) (1.067) (5.511) (122) (535) (336) (3*2) (9) 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 (f 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 D D 0 0 D 0 D 0 0 D 
333.649.216 1.559,164 21,210.704 1.121,110 9.311.962 6.655.655 1,731,546 1.950.133 359,113 167,117 199,706 511.143 14.730 0 

417,474.000 1.615,672 21,939.710 1.232,941 9,549.720 6,791.432 1,712.611 9.153.300 362,631 113,329 1,066,677 612,374 15,014 0 
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Step 4 

Account 
Dttccplion 

Account 
Ode 

Total 
Allootod 

mm 
Rate 

O B L 2 4 

RC-14 

Rjte 

RC-15 

Rue 

RC-2* 

Rite 

RC-1T 

p u t at fin Suhtqwrt 

Demand Coiti; 

ProducH Denund Chjcica 
Contneti Annual 
Contneti Seasonal 
Varioui 
Capadty Rclcnc Crcdlu 
SubtoUl 

4.127,J35 
141.603 

0 
D 

4.776.151 

0 0 

Storage Contract 
Daily Demnd (PeakDay) 
Daily Demand- Balandng (Tbrupot) 
Capadty (Winter) 
Capadty- Balncing (Diraput) 
Daily Demnd- Deiign XS (Winter) 
Inject/Withdrawll rDturpul) 
Subtotal 

Firm Tt anipoitatioo 
Demand CTiargc* • TF Demand all Pipellnel 

Pipeline Dcmmd- Annud / Seamal (PeakDay) 
Stonge (PeakDay) 
Capacity Relean Credit] loer per PAPUC 
Pipeline Demand- Deiign XS (Winter) 

Subtotal 

Ditect Auigned Demand CoiU 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

6.522,071 
1.413,927 

I . 021,256 
616,166 

0 
D 

I I , 630.420 

46,014,112 
1.631,241 
(400.000) 

0 
49.266.060 

63.692.631 

Other Fixed Coiti: 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Rcfimdi 
Ddenal i/Amoitindoni 
Subtotal 

TOTAL DEMAND * FIXED COSTS 

0 
0 

(3.167,134) 
D 

(3,167.134) 

61,124.714 

Variable Com: 
Commodity Coit including trmiport liability 
Gu Sold to GTS 
Othet 
Withdrwal Tnnipoitation Chargei (Winter) 
Inject / Withdr Feel Balandng (Diniput) 
Injection I Withdnwal Feci- (Winter) 
OffSyitem Salei Increaie per PAPUC 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Miicellanccnii 
Subtotal 

Total Coil of Ou 

334.551,996 
0 
0 

211.155 
407,947 
626,111 

(219,000) 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

355.649,216 

417,474,000 
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PhilkklphiiGu Worb 

Cofl of Service Study - Budjct 2001 

Stepl Alloctfion Phue Altootlon Phue 

Account 

Warttnt T^TIHI Kmhrrpnri 

Aceountj Reoeiv^le- On 

AccounU Keeeivible- Other 

Accrued On Revenues 

MVowBtct for Vinetfi'ieCu'cta! 

Aocounti Receivable, Total 

Mseriali n d Soppties 

Ptepaid aocounti. Other cur 

On, LNO In Stonge 

biventoriei ft Other, Total 

Account 

OO 

Accounti Payable, Nnm! On 

Account! Payable. Other- 50% 

Accounti Payable. Other- 50% 

Aocounti Payable. Told 

Defd Debits, Payrott rclated 

Dcfd Debits, Rtfcbax relited 

CmtomcT dcpojili 

Injuries ft Danuges Reserve 

Accrued mterest 

Other, net 

Defd ttems ft Other, Total 

Total Working C^lti] 

Total Direct Tot i l Balance Allocation Total Allocatioo Total Allocatioa 

Munidpal Allocated Amgntncnt Direct tobe Allocation Residential - Reiidentiil Caaunciii i l Industrial loduitri i l Munidpal Homing Auth Hoonng Aulh 

( M i n i EldDr AJJocaipi E t t o r H a n - H t * I W tta-tfc* Hat I W Hon-Ha l U EHA QS 
RC-I RC-2 RC-3 RC-4 RC-5 RC-6 RC-7 RC-t RC-9 RC-10 

l«479.000 0 0 9,674.497 109.735,160 S.093.S99 - 21.143.154 I.043.I55 1.999,403 533417 • ' i476.l92 1.107,431 1,366.305 
2403400 0 0 132,194 1,499,445 69.600 291406 14.263 27420 7417 31.102 15,132 21.405 
12.130.000 0 0 697470 7,901,946 367.111 1474.497 75434 144.103 31.431 164.052 79,116 112.903 

% U i S I 1 4 S 5 ) OXLfiB t l 4 t t 4 2 4 ) Q&UU() tUSl.Ttt) n.070 633) 
67,1 H, JOO 0 

n 
0 
/ I 

3.191,773 44,143410 2,049,009 1,717.961 419,913 104.302 214431 915.647 445,411 630,160 

9429,500 
V 
0 

V 

a 193,995 7.141,331 262431 913401 50,100 122444 16,964 53.117 19.121 136454 

1,767,000 0 0 160,709 1415.025 47.195 176.100 9.006 21.973 3,050 9449 3464 24,494 

assjaa 0 0 2400422 1Z4Q2J1I 1430220 1401215 £20414 930.046 229 467 1,141033 621063 610,593 
79.205400 0 0 3455.126 50,636,264 2.060.653 9463.523 579,990 1,074464 249,411 1410,699 645.433 141,341 

(26.972,000) 
0 

0 

0 

0 (177.139) (16.136,431) (691.314) (3.332.317) • {207,102) 071.013) (91444) (457.991) (241.166) (271416) 

(6456,500) 0 0 (545.010) (4,177,110) 061.332) (916,445) (10491) (64.407) (20.351) (59.910) (21430) (50,176) 

(6436400) 0 0 (319.701) (4,646.417) (161069) (626455) 131.634) (77.947) (10610) (37.7611 (11.793) (17,971) 
09,615,000) 0 0 (2.012,620) (25.660.123) (1,134,915) (4.963,710) (269.149) (313417) 022412) (550,616) (211.119) (410.370) 

(3.035.000) 
0 
0 

0 

0 (260.256) (1.994.717) (121.119) (470.992) (14412) (30.752) (9,720) (21.610) (10.136) (24,292) 

15.911,500 0 0 631,019 11491.307 515471 2,319.392 149,979 254.322 62451 309,005 171.491 113492 

(1,132,000) 0 0 (17.701) (790.639) (31.959) (137.671) (3.149) 01,412) (3.179) (12,446) (5.134) (10,251) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(1.401400) 0 0 (633.297) (6.141,033) (155.052) (111.255) (35,154) (13.015) (20419) (96,974) (41.167) (11.715) 

(I2.71DJMQ) 0 0 IUI5JHW (0 741 KOI m o 4741 (1 271 777) (64.712) (131 067) (21933) (61612) (23,639) (176 113) 

(9.290,000) 0 0 (1406.141) (6.771.113) (139.033) (372,241) 30,311 (21,993) 7.121 102.293 11,714 (101,925) 

2LtM1(K» 
0 

0 

0 

0 ^m iu 62.340 636 2433413 11011437 760,437 1 316 117 341 364 1 677 933 191.469 232-225 
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Step 4 Allocation Phtse 

Tool Allocttion 

OO 
OO 

Account Account 

Dacdjition Cede 

Warktiii Clphal Snbrrport 

Aceoanti RecdvtUe-QB 
Account) ReanvtWc- Othet 
Accmed On Revennet 
Allowance fin Uncollectible 
Accounts Receivable, TotaJ 

MUeriili n d Suppl let 

Oai, LNO ta Stonte 
Invcntoriea A Other. Total 

Aocounti Payable. Nib ral Oil 

Accounti Payable, Other- SDK 

Accounts Payable. Other- 50% 

Account* Payable, Total 

Defd DebiU, Payretl relited 
Defil Debits, Ratebtuo idated 
Cultotner dcpoiiti 
Injuriei A Damifei Reaerve 
Accrued intemt 
Other, net 

Defd Item! ft Other. Total 

Toul Woiiini Capital 

Allocated BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriOcn Co-Oen Grayj Feny GTS NOV Rate 
D O I I B I Small l-tiyr Small UncJnQif l ict I j m r - n i m i X b a e Di iBt InQint* T p n i only Direct • m i l 

RC-11 RC-12 RC- l l RC-14 RC-15 RC-16 RC-17 RC- l l RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 RC-12 RC-23 

161,579,000 459.544 5.431.414 301,241 2.265.912 1.510,017 421.611 2,146,494 105,196 204,037 321473 247.745 4.415 0 
2,303400 6,279 74,312 4.116 10.963 11.590 5.157 29.110 1.437 2.711 7,124 3415 61 0 
12,150,000 33,121 391,963 21.712 161,316 113.177 30.193 154.704 T4I2 14,707 37,377 17.156 323 0 

OILSOD 0216420) (253423) (1 341 721) (1 0791111 (192 954) (U61Q33) m.m) (J4S466) •36442) 1169 323) (1065) 0 
67,114400 114.161 2.117.711 121,111 911439 615,596 172,426 163.473 42,317 12,(06 209.734 99.661 1.104 0 

9,129,500 15.152 62.766 2.692 11,239 9.655 3.160 13.466 1.447 1412 9,429 4,304 201 0 
1,767,000 2,150 11,213 414 3,279 1.716 516 2.421 160 210 1.695 774 36 0 

67 6O9 0QO 26161* 3431011 199672 1.346436 1 100991 H I 690 14124*7 11221 141033 171746 110.309 2431 0 
79,205.500 210.357 3,627.137 202,141 14*1.074 1.112.312 292436 1.491.243 60,435 144465 113.170 115417 2.669 0 

(26,972.000) (104.315) (1.417,472) (79,657) (616.915) (439,231) (115.170) (591.373) ' (21.429) (57,070) (61.915) (44.017) (970) 0 
(6,356.500) (9.274) (53,767) (2.502) (17,725) (10.411) (1.417) (13.559) 0.474) (1.367) (9493) (4,270) 022) 0 
(6 356 500) 19.762) 132 MO) (1412) (1402) (3 7191 0 436) (3403) asm (301) (3.795) (2414) U26) 0 

(39,615,000) (123,420) (1406.010) (11.441) (643,012) (453,117) 020.113) (612,237) (25.707) (31,911) {M404) (50,940) 0 4 1 7 ) 0 

(3.035,000) (4.421) (26,627) (t.194) (1.463) (4,914) (1.665) (7.429) (704) (651) (4.510) (2.039) (51) 0 

15.911.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
(1.132.000) (1.113) (15.005) (612) (4.441) (2.491) (1.019) (1.707) (331) (265) (4.610) 0.776) (15) 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(1,401400) (14.949) (127.630) (4,195) (14,032) (17,400) (1,670) (26,622) (5,450) (1.491) (43.664) (16.595) (79) 0 

U241IU1Q0) mm) (11.160) 0410 ) 123414) ( I2.4U) (1213) (17 417) (1171) (1 657) (11192} (3 566) (260) 0 
(9,290,000) (41,751) (250,422) (10,191) (70,520) (37460) (13,370) (55,169) (1,363) (4.066) (65.057) (15.976) (413) 0 

91M3 0O0 301039 1431433 21(1199 1 766 011 1432430 129 279 1 694 310 61411 ISLM1 244.243 131332 1141 0 
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Step * 

Account 
Detoiolinn 

Aocount 
Cade 

ToUl 
Allocked Rate 
Dntlm a»SJ_2* 

RC-14 

R«e 

RC-M 

Rut 
CtuU6 
RC-26 

Rite 

RC-27 

0 0 
SD 

Accounti ReoeiviUe- On 
AccounU Receivable- Other 
Accrued On Revenuei 
Allowmce for Uncollectible 
ActotmU fteeelvrf*;. Total 

Materiali md Soppltei 
Prquid aceounti. Other current toeti 
Oai, LNO in Sionge 
tavcnturki A Othet, Total 

Accounti Payable, Natural On 
Accounti Payable, Othet- WX 
Accounti Payable, Other- SOU 
Accounti Payable, Total 

DefU Debit*. Payroll relttod 
Defd Dcbitl. Ratebaie rebted 
Customer depositi 
Injuries ft Danuscs Reserve 
Accrued intemt 
Other, net 

Defil Items ft Other, Toul 

Tool Worlrlnt Capita) 

161,179,000 0 0 0 0 
2,301,100 0 0 0 0 
J2,J3I>.I»0 0 0 0 0 

uiuuuno) 0 0 0 0 
67.114.100 0 0 0 0 

9.129.100 0 0 0 0 
1.767,000 0 0 0 0 

6LH8JH0 0 0 0 s 79.201.500 0 0 0 0 

(26.972.000) 0 0 0 0 
(6.116.500) 0 0 0 0 

D 0 0 0 
(19,611.000) 0 0 0 D 

(3,035.000) 0 0 0 0 
15.9tl.100 0 0 0 0 
(1,132.000) 0 0 0 Q 

0 0 0 0 0 
(1.401.100) 0 0 0 0 

(U.7IIUffi0) 0 0 0 0 
(9.290.000) 0 0 0 0 

59041.0® 0 0 D 0 

Pigc 3 0(3 



Step 4 Alloctfian Phue 

Philidelphil Gn Woriu 

Coit of Serviee Study • Bodjn 2001 

Alkcttion Phue 

Accoant 

Dcacdpttoa 

Tool Direct Tout Bilnoe Alloatioa ToUl Allocuion 

Account Al looted Anignment Direct to be Alloatkn Reiidentiil Ren'dentiil 

Code Doliin EtOor Auixument EidDt Itejtoi \k* 

RC-I RC-2 

ToUl Allocatioo 

Cnmnwrciat Cotntnttt'al 

Mfln-tfcf* 
RC-3 RC-4 

Indnitml 

RC-3 

tndoitrial 

IW 

RC-« 

Munidpal 

UabUot 

RC-7 

Montdpri 

Oat 

RC-* 

Houdng A oth Hotuinj Auth 

EUA 

RC-9 

QS 
RC-10 

o 

I . OAS PLANT IN SERVICE 

A. INTANOIBLE PLANT 

Otgnitatton 

Fmdiiie nd Conienti 

MlKcllneout InUngible Pint 

SubtoUl - INTANOIBLE PL 

B. PRODUCTION PLANT 

Lnd nd Land Right] 

Structure! n d hnptovementJ 

Boiler Equipment 

Test vi. FunctioikiJ n . Swn 

301 

301 

303 

301-303 

304 

303 

306 

307 

311 

312 

315 

31T 

311 

319 

Other Power Etjulptnutt 

LP.O. Eqaipment 

Oil On Equipment 

Cittlytic Bjuipmorf 

Purifkatkm Eijulpiiietit 

Retid. Refine Equipment 

On Mining Equipment 

Producing On WeDi-Cocutrectlon 330 

UniuccenRil Explomion A Devclo 331 

Subtotal - PlaM Accounti 3 305-331 

Other Equipment 320 

SNG Plant 320 

Sobtoul - PRODUCTION PL 104-331 

C. STORAGE PLANT 

Land nd Land Righti 360 

Structum md Im pro VLLLHJJCJ 361 

Gn Holden 362 

Purifiatfion Equipment 363 

Uqulflartion Equipment 364 

Vaporiring Equipment 165 

Compreuor Equipment 166 

Mcaiuring and RegulBing Equip 367 

Other Equipmenl 361 

Subtotal - Pint AccounU 3 161-361 

SubtoUl - STORAGE PLANT 360-361 

D. TRANSMISSION PLANT 

Land. Land Righti nd Structni 370 

Mains 171 

Measuring & Reg. Sution Equip 372 

Other Equipment 373 

Subtoul - TRANSMISSION 370-373 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 D D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1.432.115 0 0 40,057 1.095,923 24.499 193.062 1.942 22,507 5.649 30,173 14.351 17,715 

25.196.319 0 0 694.674 19.005.135 424.177 3441,144 153,010 390.327 97,961 323472 249.000 307.212 

30.312.327 0 0 137.631 22.917.779 312429 4.037,211 117,000 470.661 111,132 630.976 300.252 370,445 

1.611,261 0 0 44.616 1,220.667 27411 213,031 9.960 25.069 6492 33.601 13.992 19.731 

6.119,617 0 0 161.722 4.616,121 103.194 113,196 37,666 94,103 21.794 127.092 60.477 74.616 

369.042 0 0 10.175 271,371 6.223 49.039 2471 5.717 1.435 7,664 3.647 4400 

16491.500 0 0 457.627 12.520.379 279,194 2.205.64O 102,161 257.134 64.531 344.713 • 164.033 202.111 

1.062.972 0 0 29.307 101.101 17.924 141450 6442 16.467 4.131 22,076 10405 12,960 

1,419 0 0 234 6.401 143 1.121 52 132 13 176 14 104 

174.413 0 0 4.109 131,563 2,941 21,177 1.073 2.702 671 3.622 1.724 2.127 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 D D 0 D 0 D 0 0 

11.330.212 0 0 0 2.247.121 61.491,934 1,174.114 10,133,199 501,107 1461.011 117.003 1,693.199 105.713 994.074 

19113 477 0 0 1 097.721 i n f i l l 171 157! 393 34aSL237 245031 616 797 154 WW 11761177 393 472 4115451 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D D 0 0 0 0 

122,791.644 0 

0 

0 

0 

3.315.606 92.627,914 2,070.707 16,317,711 755,107 1,902423 477,461 2,550.249 1.213441 1.497.247 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22.172.412 0 0 630,603 17.232,193 315.690 1.019.339 140.777 354.327 11.912 475,009 226.015 271,177 

34,091.977 0 0 939,929 23,715.147 574,110 4.530.207 209,131 521.132 112455 701,013 116.910 415.673 

134,310 0 0 23.004 629.179 14.070 110.174 5,135 12.926 3.244 17.321 1.246 10,173 

1.634,420 0 0 231.054 6413.011 145499 1,147451 53,144 133.759 33,571 179.317 15.329 105.277 

11.530,450 0 0 317.199 1.697409 194.414 1.532.111 70.961 171,623 44.112 239,461 113.941 140.517 

11.213.133 0 0 309.170 1,451,614 119,095 1.490,116 69,019 173.711 43.601 232.116 110,119 136,727 

4.799.191 0 0 132.316 3,620.061 10,927 637,726 29,331 74,346 11,660 99.661 47,427 51.515 

11.662.137 0 0 321.349 1,797.370 196.666 1,549.710 71,713 110.674 43447 242411 115.257 142,201 

103.639,572 0 0 2912.524 79.614.761 1,711,360 14.037.511 650.196 1,636.505 410.744 2.193.194 1.043,970 1,211.032 

105,639.572 0 

0 

0 

0 

2.912.524 79.614,761 1,711,360 14.037.311 650.196 1,636.505 410,744 2.193.194 1.043.970 1.211.032 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 6 0 0 D D Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Page I of IT 



Step 4 Allocatioa Phax 

Acccwvt 
IVtcfiptkin 

[. OAS PLANT IN SERVICE 

A. INTANGIBLE PLANT 

Accoont 
[Me 

Total 

Allocated 

DOUBT 

BPS 
Smill 

RC-ll 

BPS 
Lute 
RC-12 

BPS 

AS: 
RC-13 

Total Allocation 
LBS 
Small 
RC-14 

LBS 
Ltiz&JnDusc* 

RC-15 

LBS 
LatsbDuoct 

RC-16 

LBS 
M B i t 
RC-17 

TriGen 
Pima 
RC-ll 

Co-Oen 
toBica* 
RC-19 

Grayt Fetry OTS 
. Inoualy 

RC-21 

NOV Rale 

RC-22 RC-23 

Orjani ration 301 
FrarxJiiie and Conienti 302 
Mitcctltneout brtanjiWe Plant 303 
Subtotil - INTANGIBLE PL 301-303 

B. PRODUCTION PLANT 

Land and Land Righti 304 1,452.115 
Structure! n d Improvement! 305 25,196,319 
Boiler Equipment 306 30.3S2.527 
Other Power Equipment 307 1,611.261 
L P.O. Equipment 311 6.119.617 
Oil Gai Equipment 312 369.042 
Catalytic Equipment 315 16.591.500 
Puri ft cation Equipment 317 1.062,972 
Reiid, ReKne Equipment 311 1,419 
Gai Miiing Equipment 319 174.415 
Producing Oai Well i-Conitruction 330 0 
Uniuctetiful Exploration A Devclo 331 D 

Subtotal-Plant Accountt 3 305-331 11.530.212 
Other Equipment 320 3SJ1JJ27 
SNO Plant 320 0 
Subtotal - PRODUCTION PL 304-331 122.791,644 

C. STORAGE PLANT 

Land DM) Und Righti 360 0 
Stractuici and Impiovcmenti 361 22.172.412 
O u Holder* 362 34,091,977 
Puri notion Equipment 363 1 34410 
Liquidation Equipment 364 1.634.420 
Viporiring Equipment 365 11.530,450 
Compieuor Equipment 366 11.213,135 
Mcaiuring and Regulating Equip 367 4.799.191 
Other Equipment 361 11,662.137 

Subtotal - Plant Accounb 1 361-361 10J.639.J72 
Subtotal - STORAGE PLANT 360-361 105.639.572 

D. niANSMISSION PLANT 

Land. Und Righu and Structur 370 
Maint 371 
Mcaiuring A Reg. Station Equip 372 
Other Equipment 373 
Subtotal - TRANSMISSION 370-373 

Page 2 of27 



Step 4 

Accoont Account 
Code 

Total 
Allocked RJU 
DoUn O m i t 

RC-H 

Rite 
QtaJS 
RC-2i 

Rde RUE 

RC-ifi RC-1T 

I , OAS PLANT IN SERVICE 

A. INTANOIBLE PLANT 

OiBUtintion 
Fnncfaile «nd Cooienl* 
MiiccIlsKOut Intangible Pint 
Subtotal • INTANOIBLE PL 

301 
302 
303 

301-303 

B PRODUCTION PLANT 

I 
so to 

Lend md Und Righti 3M 
StructuTet end Improvonenti 301 
Boiler Equipment 306 
Other Power Equipment 307 
L.P.O. Equipment 311 
Oil On Equipment 312 
Otalytie Equipment 311 
Purificttfon Equipment 317 
Raid. Refine Equipment 311 
On Mixing Equipment 319 
Producing O M Welli-Conjtraeth™ 330 
Unmecejsnil Explontioo ft Devclo 331 

Subtotal - Pint Acemmti 3 301-331 
Othef Equipment 320 
SNO Pint 320 
Subtotal - PRODUCTION PL 304-331 

C. STORAGE PLANT 

Und end Lsnd Righti 360 
Stmctuiei «nd bnpiovement* 361 
On Holden 362 
Puri Ration Equipment 363 
Uquification Equipment 364 
Viporiring Equipment 361 
Compieuor Equipment 366 
Menuring and Regultting Equip 367 
Other Equipment 361 

Subtotal - Plant Accounti 3 361-361 
Subtotal - STORAGE PLANT 360-361 

D. TRANSMISSION PLANT 

Land. Land Right] tnd Structul 370 
Maim 371 
Meixuring A Reg, Station Equip 372 
Other Equipment 373 
Subtotal - TRANSMISSION 370-373 

1.412,«J 
21.196.319 
30,312.117 

1.611,261 
6,119,617 
369.042 

16,191,100 
1.062.972 

1.419 
174.411 

0 
0 

11.130.212 
39.111,477 

D 
122.791.644 

0 
22.172.411 
34.091.977 

134,310 
I , 634,410 
I I , 530.450 
11,213.133 
4,799.191 
11.662.137 

103,639472 
103.639,372 
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Step 4 Alloobon HIMC 

Philxlelphii On Wad* 

Cofl of Service Stady • Bixfga 1011 

AllocHjao Ptuse 

SO 
Ul 

Account 

DaDtaion 

C DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

Ltnd nd Laid Righti 

Stntctures n d Impi ov cmcj iti 

Miiw 

Compreuor Sutkn Equipment 

Account 

Code 

J74 

J7S 

376 

377 

371 

379 

310 

Jtl 

312 

313 

314 

313-314 

31) 

Mcai.ARct.S0tt, Equip,-

Meat, ft Reg Su. Equip. -

Servicei 

Meter* 

Meter* Initall. 

Hotue Regulaton 

Hotoe Regulator Initall. 

Subtotal • PlaM Aceoanti 3 

Induit. M m . ft Reg. Stdka B 

Other Property on Cuttomer* Prem 3M 

Other Equipment 317 

Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION 374-317 

F. GENERAL PLANT 

Land and Land Righti 319 

Structum and Impimt-uwuU 390 

Office Furniture nd Equipment 391 

Traruportation Equipment 392 

Store* Equipment 393 

Tool*. Shop nd Girage Equipme 394 

Laboratory Equipment 393 

Power Opcrrted Equipment 396 

Communication Equipment 397 

Mitcdlmeoui Equipment 391 

Subtotal - Plant Account] 3 393-391 

Other Tngible Plant 399 

Subtotal - GENERAL PLANT 319-399 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 

G Utility M n l Held for Future 103 

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT 

Total 

Allocated 

QoUan 

100,977 
2,112,223 

411.013.239 
1.293.002 

13,367,942 
0 

370,530.203 

42.129,054 

41,906,090 

1,404,763 

4.346,622 

5.751,315 

330.964 

0 

4414094 

903.961.297 

3.755.927 

47.011,557 

27,252.333 

15.316.233 

334,443 

6.106,107 

0 

994.133 

6.955,332 

2,126,051 

17.411.075 

0 

110,124.145 

1.245,223.651 

1,245.213,651 

Direct 

AmgiuiKJit 

Ea&r 

Total 
Direct 

Amrrmem 

Balance 

tobe 

AUBEKPI 

Allocation Total Allocation 

Alfoeatwe 

E M M 

Total Alloatioa 

Rejidentiil Raideotiil Inthntriil Indntttnl Municipd Municipal Hoaxing Auth Homing Auth 

t t o U o - tixtlkM Hot S U 03 
RC-1 RC-2 RC-3 RC-4 RC-3 RC-6 RC-7 ' RC-l RC-9 RC-10 

2.473 67,639 1413 • 11,919 532 U 9 0 349 • 1.161 116 1.094 

61.173 14(4423 42.(24 321.950 I3.3JJ 11,699 9,713 51.179 24.617 30,451 

21,636.035 294,916.159 5.194,119 40,943.011 1,794,136 4,471446 1,135,710 j.900.732 2.77T.I59 4.304.660 
35.649 975.322 21,103 171,117 7.951 20.010 3.02T 16.153 12,771 15.165 

423.700 11491.160 259.144 2.0424 21 94,517 231,071 59.7)3 : 319,137 (JI.172 117477 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

47400411 216.696.963 ' 6,064.123 19.151.760 1,023.779 2.072,113 366.601 1,416411 291.162 3.067.794 

4.331.664 26.113.104 2,311.141 7,564.977 190,045 314,661 139.704 270.171 55441 276.657 

4493.231 26.077,143 2.331,031 7,610.010 191,610 317.972 140,907 272,700 55.124 219.031 

196.773 1,191.201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,719 

601.13) 3.S9I.I94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39.572 
105.621 4,193.19) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52462 

0 0 69.171 211.703 4,656 9,423 4424 6,623 1.356 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

406433 1 174 341 117.764 406417 11462 19.403 241? 41194 L7.444 41422 
79411419 616,170.972 17.011.601 79,113,135 1.340,631 7.670,010 1,191.714 I 4 4 9 4 I 6 3495417 1,137.627 

322,077 2.461.624 131.352 312,170 17.919 31.057 12,029 15.406 • ,12,544 30,062 

4,031419 10,191,161 1,914,540 7,295.374 224,711 476.339 150,567 443,159 157,012 376.273 

2,336,933 17.911.196 1.150,426 4.229.20J 110.305 276.111 17,211 256.197 91,019 211.111 

1419,397 10.112,714 649.313 2417,744 71,561 t55,9l» 49479 145,040 51411 113.149 

46,001 332.511 22.645 13,249 2.563 5,415 1.711 5.057 1.791 4.194 

323,609 4.013406 257.762 947.517 29,196 61.169 19456 S7460 10.394 41.172 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

15.249 651.406 41.966 154.277 4,113 10,071 1.114 9,171 3,320 7.937 

596.431 4,571.461 293,611 1.079.376 33.236 70,474 22476 65465 23.230 53.669 

141,339 1.157.451 119,299 431.567 11.511 21,633 9,011 26.640 9,439 22,619 

1,493.619 11,441.221 733.214 2.703.056 13.211 176,417 53,716 164,193 11.174 139.411 

0 a 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 

9,503,354 72.140,111, 4,671416 17.191,447 529.197 1.122,913 154,943 1,044,693 370,111 117.011 

91.013.171 902,024.105 25.613,919 126.73641! 5476,530 12,331.121 1.134.913 14,111.421 6,023.167 11.929,923 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

95,013.272 902,024,105 25.613,919 126,736.111 5476.130 12,331,121 3,134,933 14,131.423 6.023.167 11,929,923 
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Step 4 Allocation Phuc 

Toul Allocation 

SO 

Account 

Pcmiptron 

E. DISTKIBUnON PLANT 

Und and Land Rj|t iU 

Structum and bnptnvcntcntl 

Main) 

Comprctjof Sution Equipmenl 

Mem. A Reg. Slat Equip.-

Meat. A Reg. StxL Equip. -

Siorter 

Meten 

Meten Initall, 

Home Regulaton 

Houae Regulator buui]. 

Subtotal - Plant Aocounti 3 

InduiL Meai. A Reg. Sutton E 

Other Property on Cuitomen Pn 

Other Equipment 

SubtoUl • DISTRIBUTION 

F. GENERAL PLANT 

Und aid Und Righu 

SuuLtuiLi aid Impfo^mcnta 

Office Furniture and Equipment 

TnniporUtion Equipment 

Storej Equipment 

Toolt, Shop and Oange Equipme 394 

Ubontory Equipment 

Power Operated Equipment 

Communication Equipment 

Miicellaneoui Equipment 

SubtoUl - Plant AccounU 3 

Other Tangible Plant 

Subtoul - GENERAL PLANT 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 

C. Utility Plnit Held fbr Future 

TOTAL UTTUTY PLANT 

Account Alloeaied BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriGen Co-Oen Gray* Feny GTS NOV Rue 

Qde DoUm Small AS Smifl r •TJ-. I - IV—~» Xtage D i lB l T f m pnly DitECt d m 23 
RC- l l RC-12 RC-13 RC-14 RC-15 RC-16 RC-17 RC- l l RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 RC-22 RC-23 

374 100.977 445 4.651 110 1.271 666 342 1.036 217 51 1,759 653 1 0 

37S 2.(11423 12.3(2 129.720 3.011 35.410 11.554 9.531 21.144 6,056 1.429 41.991 11.191 25 0 

376 421.0(3439 1.494.412 15.319,743 594.353 4,197.443 2.196.317 1,127473 3.411.211 716.143 169420 3.792,191 2,151,916 3416 0 

377 1.293.002 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

371 13.367.942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 

379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1U> .W . JJ17 J.4W.4M 40.1M 7MX79 105.3+4 2^747 94,990 7,916 2V747 13,132 47,495 5,277 0 

311 42.129,034 32,746 119.461 4,272 24.170 1,037 1,101 19.141 904 2,712 3401 5.424 9(0 0 

311 41.906.090 53.199 120.496 4.309 25.014 1.106 1.124 20,019 912 2,735 3437 3,470 911 0 

313 1.404,763 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

314 4.346.622 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

313-3S4 3.731,3(3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

313 330,964 1.711 3.132 112 652 160 36 72 12 36 12 72 24 0 

m 316 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

317 4,634,194 ID 170 (tl 332 3,391 23 606 12070 6 014 i U 6 6 1,711 1,034 wn% 11411 33 0 

374-317 903.961,297 2.011403 17,233.101 660.116 4.595.065 2.349.435 1,170.675 3,594,363 733,940 201.265 5.(95.711 2.240.732 10,666 0 

319 3,735.927 5,4(0 32.952 1.471 10.474 6.161 1,060 9.193 171 101 5.66( 2.523 72 0 

390 47.011,357 6(.3(9 412.447 11.502 131.094 77.191 25,719 115.071 10.191 10.113 70,950 31,571 199 0 

391 27.252.333 39.761 239.093 10,726 73.994 44,751, 14.950 66,706 6411 1.(63 41.129 11.306 521 0 

392 13.316,253 22.441 134,911 6.056 42,903 23.266 1.441 37.661 3.367 3410 23421 10,335 294 0 

393 336.443 713 4.706 111 1,496 H I 294 1.313 124 115 110 360 10 0 

394 6.106.107 1.909 33471 2.403 17,027 10,027 3.350 14.946 1.416 1414 9,213 4.102 117 0 

395 0 0 o • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

396 994,135 1,430 (.722 391 2.772 1.632 141 2,433 230 214 1.300 661 19 0 

397 6.955.332 10.141 61.021 2.737 19,393 11.421 3.116 17.023 1.612 1.496 10.497 4.672 133 0 

391 2.(26.051 4.123 24,794 1.112 7,111 4.641 1.130 6.917 651 601 4465 1,191 54 0 

393-391 17,411,075 25.413 132,114 6,133 41.371 21.60] 9,133 42,633 4.031 3,747 26,211 11,700 333 0 

399 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3(9-399 110,124,143 161.691 972,294 43.617 309,039 111.914 60.793 271.267 25.692 23.141 167.257 74,442 2,119 0 

1,243.223,631 2.110.194 11,20)493 704,503 4.904,103 2,331,439 1.231,471 3.165,130 761,632 225,106 6,062,971 2,313.174 12.714 0 

103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1.245.223.651 2.110.194 11.203.395 704403 4.904,103 2,531.439 1,231,471 3,165.130 761.632 225.106 6,062.971 2.315,174 12,714 0 
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Step 4 

Account 
Code 

Total 
Alloottd Rate 

•1024 
RC.I4 

Rjtc 

RC-I) 

Itau 

RC-26 

E. DISTRIBUTION PLANT 

Rue 

RC-2T 

Loid nd Laid RighU 374 100,977 0 0 0 0 
Stractum Bid Impravtmenu 37} 2,112,221 0 0 0 0 
Miiiu 376 421.011,219 0 0 0 0 
Cofflpfcuot Sutinn Eqnipincnt 377 t.293,002 0 0 0 0 
Men. ft Reg Sttt Equip.- 371 11,367.941 0 0 0 0 
Men. ft Reg. SUL Equip, - 379 0 0 0 0 0 
Servicei 310 370.13040} 0 0 0 0 
Meten 311 42,119,0)4 0 0 0 0 
Afetar JTHMW. JU 41,906.890 O 0 * 0 S 
Hotoe Regul Hon 313 1.404,763 ' 0 0 0 0 
HoDKReguItfofbatall. 314 4.346,611 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - PUnt Accounu 3 313-314 3.711.31) 0 0 0 0 
Induit. Men. ft Reg, Sution E 313 130.964 0 0 0 0 
Other Property on Cummett Prctn 316 0 0 0 0 0 
Other Equipment 317 4 614194 0 0 0 0 
Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION 374-317 903,961.197 0 0 0 0 

F. GENERAL PLANT 

La id ind Lznd Righti 319 3.733.917 0 0 0 0 
Structum m d Improvemenu 190 47.011.137 0 0 0 0 
Office Furniture md Eqoipmoit 391 17.131,331 0 0 0 0 
TtBUporUtiiM Equipment 391 13.116,111 0 0 0 0 
Stoiei Equipment 393 136,443 0 0 0 0 
Tools. Shop Bid G n g e Equipme 394 6.106.107 0 0 0 0 

Labontory Equipment 393 0 0 0 0 0 
Power Operated Equipment 396 994.135 0 0 0 0 
Commonicmon Equipment 397 6,911.332 0 0 0 0 

MlicdlBieou] Equipmenl 391 1.126.051 0 0 0 0 

Subioul - Plait Acsounu 3 393-391 17,411.075 0 0 0 0 

Other Tmgible Plmt 399 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtoul - GENERAL PLANT 319-399 110.114,145 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 1.145,221.651 0 0 0 0 

O, Utility Plant Held fbr Future 103 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL UTILr rV PLANT 1.243.111.651 0 0 0 0 
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Step 4 AlloaiiCTi Phm 

PhilttklfdiU G«i Woriu 
CoV <rf ServKr Study - Bodgn 2001 

Allocation Phase 

Accounl 
pcicriptkn 

ON 

fT. DEfRECtA TK3H RESER VE 

Intangible PlM 
Ptododion Plant 
Local Stonge Plant 
Tmsnitiion Plait 

• Land-Struct A Iraprtrvemenu 
Maint 

Mcta A Regnl - Camptcuot 

Setvieei 
Meten 

Hoote Regulaton 
bdUfL Meai. A Re». Sttdon 
Diib Othet 
Leaaod Equlpmoit 
CWIP Urclauifidd 
OcnenI Plant 

Sobtotil-DEPRECIAHON R 

Account 

Cede 

I M I 

1012 
IOS.] 
1014 

101.51 
101.52 
I01.S3 
10154 
•Ot 51 
101.56 
101.1T 
101.51 
1016 
101,7 
101.1 

101 

Total Diiect 

Allocated Anignment 

Dollsi EaOor 

Totil 

Diiect 

Amgmnfnt 

Balnce 

tobe 

Alkcttd 

Allocation 

Altoatioo 

E«3or 

Total Allocatioo Total Albcalion 

Dep. Rei - Plant Held Fot Future Un 

TOTAL RESERVE FOR DE 101 

III. OTHER RATE BASE TTEMS 

Undniiflcd 106 
ComtnictJon Wort in Progreu 107 

Mtfcriili A Suppliei 150 

On Inventory 111 

Prepaid On Com 154 
Ptepaid Property Taxei 161 

Other Deferred DebiU 112 
SIR (Over) Under Reeovcriei 116 

HIECA (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 

RAD (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 

Unbilled n d Utility Revenuei 216 

Eicen Eamingi Bale 253 
Subtotal - Miicellaneoui RAlt. 112,116, 216 

Contribotiont In Aid of Comtrucd 211 

Oiwi Mirgin Sharing 252 
Leaied equipment 

Mite Other Rate Bue Itcmi 112 
Total - OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

IV. TOTAL RATE BASE (EM!. WoiVing Coital) 

WoHiing Capiul (Sec Subreport) H I 

V. TOTAL RATE BASE 

VI. Finandll Requirement (br Revenue 
VI, Budgeted Surphu 

Propoied Revenue Increaie- June 2000 

0 
11461,040 
60.111,612 

0 

2,121430 
141404,301 
1467.710 

120,917,711 
32,630.722 

3.061,230 
93.470 

1,550,671 

4,326,651 
9.023.729 

46,793,630 
119,702475 

119,702471 

16,703,525 
102.266,453 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

14,000,340 
0 

202,970.311 

921,491,701 

91.045.000 

1,026.536.701 

109.753.912 
13.964.912 

0 

teiidential Relidetilial p n m e n a i l Imhutriil tnduArial Municrpd Homing Auth Homing Auth 

ttafetk* Hot tfsn&cat Ucr Hai EHA 03 
RC-I RC-2 RC-3 RC-4 RC-5 RC-6 RC-7 RC-I RC-9 RC-10 

0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2,441,772 66.105.107 1.493.431 11,761.691 545,104 1471,996 344435 1,139493 I71J33 1,079,147 

1,677,151 45,115.764 1,025,710 1.013,421 374,409 942467 236423 1461414 601,161 741,702 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 

52,129 1,426415 31.113 251441 11,637 29.191 7412 39467 11,611 23,033 
7,304,104 100,051,431 2,001.632 13,923.003 610,756 1414.047 393402 2,001490 945.469 1.461.637 

227,946 6.216.452 139,416 1,091.631 50.1t7 121.079 32,146 171.701 11,705 100,107 

15,403.305 91.559.111 l.979.17t 6,471,361 334.097 676411 119.631 475414 97,302 1,001,135 
3,342.910 20405401 I.t 15.019 3,941461 149.254 302.099 109.719 212.141 43.461 217476 

429,714 2,610,512 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 27.934 

0 0 19.733 64,190 1.313 2.661 1,193 1.171 313 0 
135.511 1.124.320 29.241 135.532 5,711 13.121 1431 14491 1.112 14.134 

126.119 1.162.549 79.150 417.711 11.104 42,751 10,603 49.940 21.161 42,111 
791.175 6.141.052 312.016 1.192,999 39,319 15,012 25431 12,450 30,342 75.133 

4.012.613 30.755.641 1.973.341 7.261.711 123,740 474,131 149.169 441,101 136,214 174.521 
36,145,400 371.071,434 10.902497 36.617491 24(4,341 5491.164 1.433.171 i49940 t 2,177.407 5,139.306 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

36.143.400 3n.07l.434 10,902.397 56,617491 2464441 5.591,164 1.431.171 6499401 2477,407 5.139406 

6,007,349 51,964,401 2,441.213 10.921.723 391,339 191.021 256.773 1.009.92) 426,714 719,101 
1,966,437 69,676,241 3.536,096 13.320434 441.601 964.235 217,095 914.414 343.172 131.306 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1.055.312 10,233,479 251,310 1.351.113 31.511 111.336 34,110 16149! 69,761 136.217 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16.029,111 131,174.121 6.235.759 25,793.939 195,722 2,000492 171,171 2,101.917 140,313 1.777.094 

74.196,990 662.126.792 20,947,152 95.913.530 3.107,911 1,740,549 2479,940 9.644.119 3.916.114 1,547.711 

3.621,111 62.340.616 2.135,715 13.013.437 760.437 1.316.117 141.364 1.677.933 191.469 952,205 

71.525,121 725.167,427 23.7t2.166 101,926,917 4.361.341 10.076.736 2,621,104 11,322,112 4,114,113 9,499,916 

9,200,417 71,110.251 2.613,076 11.211.463 413,921 1.115,966 244.626 971.314 394.211 1.161.910 
1.019.114 24,700.479 907,177 3,391.421 173.116 422,401 51.617 111.340 61.315 470.112 

0 0 0 0 0 B 0 0 0 0 
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Step 4 Alloation Phi*e 

Account Account 

DsSCUEtion Code 

I I . DEfREClATlON RESERVE 

Inungible Plant 101,1 

PrtuJuetioo PlM 10!,I 

Local Storage Plant 101,3 

Trmsminion Pint 101.4 

Land-Struct A bnprovtmtna IDl ii 

Mains 101.32 

Men ft Regul - Compmsot 101.33 

Service* IM.J4 

Meten 101.3) 

House Regul A m 1015* 

InduiL Meas. ft Reg Statior 101,37 

Distr OAer 101.51 

Leased Equipment 101.6 

CWIP Unclaitifleld 101.7 

Oenenl Pint IOt.1 

SuMotaJ-DEPRECMTlON R lot 

Dep. Re*.- Plant Held For Future Use 

TOTAL RESERVE FOR DE 101 

III. OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

Undanifled 106 

! Construction Work In Progreu 107 

\ Q Materiali ft Suppliei 1)0 

~--J Oas Inventory 1)1 

' Prepaid Oai Costs 1)4 

Prepaid Property Taxei 16) 

Other Deferred Debit! It2 

SIR (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 

HIECA (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 

R ft D (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 

Unbiflett and Utility Revenuei Z56 

Excel! Earning) Buc 253 

Sublotal - Mlueltneoui Rft l l . 112.116, 236 

ContribuiioniinAiilofConnnicti 233 

On>» Margin Sharing 252 

Leased equipment 

MiK Other Rale Base Item I 212 

Tolal - OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

IV. TOTAL RATE BASE (Excl. Woriring Capital) 

Woriting Capital [See Subrepon) 131 

V. TOTAL RATE BASE 

VI. Financial Requirement for Revenue 

VI. Budgeted Surplus 

Proposed Revenue (nereaic- June 2000 

Total 

Alkxatcrf 

Doliin 
BPS 

Smill 

RC-ll 

BPS 

Luge 

RC-12 

BPS 

RC-13 

Total Allocation 

LBS 

Small 

RC-14 

LBS 

LttgdnDiiQct 

RC-15 

LBS 

l^ry-Din-ri 

RC-16 

LBS 

XUQC 

RC-17 

TriOca 

RC-11 

Co-Oen 

RC-19 

Gray* Ferry OTS 

Imujmty 

RC.2I 

NOV 

DiiBt 

RC-22 

RISE 

•11123 

RC-23 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11,565,040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
60,131,612 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2,121,530 9,372 91,113 3.793 26,101 14.043 7414 11.131 4 4 « 1.011 17,011 13,769 19 0 

141.504,391 501.611 5439.691 202,351 1.429,104 747,794 . .313,147 1,(61.476 243.133 57.7IS 901,045 403.144 1,117 0 
1,267.710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 

120,917,713 121.300 449,411 16,071 93.570 34,443 7,730 30.999 2 4 " 7,750 5,166 13,499 1,722 0 
32,630,722 41,424 93.126 3.155 19432 6.312 1,420 11,511 7(0 2,130 2491 4459 769 0 
3,061,230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 

93.470 503 114 32 114 43 10 10 3 10 3 20 7 .0 
1450,671 3.433 29.497 1.131 7,165 4,021 2,004 6.133 1 4 « 344 (0,091 1,(13 I t 0 

4.316.631 7.699 65.721 2421 17,526 1,961 4,465 13,710 2,107 761 22,417 (.546 41 0 
9.023,729 14.114 102.406 4,263 29.110 16.412 6,641 24.111 1424 1.137 26.171 10,546 149 0 

46.793,630 61,271 410,311 11.416 130.416 76.140 25.670 114411 10.141 10,067 70.621 11.432 m 0 
519.702,275 712,311 6,490.432 251.942 1.734,941 901.942 439.020 1.319,203 270,151 11.723 1,075467 491.052 4,747 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

519.702.275 712,321 6.490.432 251.942 1,754.941 901.942 439,020 1,319,203 270,151 I I .72J l,0754<7 491.052 4,747 0 

16,703,325 212,552 1.909.939 76.076 537,413 211.791 133.606 444.093 11.156 26,121 640,646 242.90J I . I7I 0 
102,266,453 167,(91 1,162.142 41,313 331.631 116.711 75.262 212.059 19,912 21.047 296.619 119.524 1,694 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

14,000.340 24.912 112.613 1.156 56,711 21.996 14,441 44.163 9.013 2.414 72.761 27.634 - 132 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
102.970,311 405.155 3.213,416 132.146 932,714 304.312 121.315 770,515 110,(71 49.632 Koie.oa 390,013 2.996 0 

921.491,701 1,103,021 15.000.449 515.107 4,011.909 2,127,079 1,017,766 3,247,141 621.652 193.035 5,997.756 2,214.105 11,033 0 

91.043,000 300,039 4,051.353 230,399 1.766,011 1,257,230 329,279 1.694,110 61,411 163,647 244.243 131.332 2,141 0 

1,026,336.701 2,103.060 19,051,102 115,506 5.147,991 3,314,110 1.347,045 4,941.431 690.133 356.612 6441,999 2,351.531 13.176 0 

109,753,912 201.160 1,440.139 36.961 395.443 206.130 94,232 310,736 51.794 20.010 J234S3 195,953 1,593 0 

33.964,912 34.776 216.113 9,301 63.024 33.362 11.263 46.529 4.999 4.429 32412 14.173 695 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Ssep* 

Account 
Dttoiiicion 

II. DEPRECIATION RESERVE 

AeoooM 
Code 

Tool 
Alloatol 
DolUn 

Rue Rue 
O t i i l * G m 23 
RC-24 RC-23 

Rue 
013126 
RC-26 

Rue 

RC-27 

IntBtgible Pint 
PiixJuCtion t^lvtt 
Load Stonge Pint 
Tnnntiiirion Pint 
Lnd-Stnict A Improvementi 
Mun) 

Men A Regul - Compreiiot 
Servicei 
Meten 
HOUM RcgutUon 

hdiat. Men. A Ref. Sttttaa 
Dim Other 

CWIP Unclmiflcld 
Oenenl Pint 
SubtoU-DEPRECIATION R 

IM. I 
1012 
1013 
101.4 

101.51 
101.12 
IOt.53 
10*54 
10155 
101.56 
10t.57 
10151 
101.6 
101.7 
lOt I 
101 

Dep. Rei - Pint Held Por Future Un 

TOTAL RESERVE FOR DE 101 

m, OIHER RATE BASE ITEMS 
UnclmiHed 106 

t Conduction Work In Progreu 107 
Mueriih A Suppliei ISO 

OO On Inventory 151 
' Prepaid On Com 134 

Prepaid Property Taxei 165 
Other Deferred Debit! 112 
SIR (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 
HIECA (Over) Under Reosveriei 116 
RAD (Over) Under Recoveriei 116 
Unbilled n d Utility Revenuei 236 
Exceu Earning! Ban 153 

Subtotal -MintlneouiRAII, 112,116.256 
Contriburioni In AidorCbmtrncti 233 
Oron Margin Shiring 252 
Leased equipment 
Mire Other Rate Base Items 212 
Total • OTHER RATE BASE ITEMS 

IV. TOTAL RATE BASE (Excl. WoAing Dqiitil) 

Wotting Capiul (See Subrepon) 131 

V. TOTAL RATE BASE 

Vt. Financial Requirement for Revenue 
VI. Budgeted Surplus 

Propoied Revenue Increase- lune 2000 

0 
11463.040 
60.131.612 

0 
2,121.530 

141.50449* 
1.267.710 

120.917.715 
32,630.721 
3.061.230 

93.470 
1.350.671 

4,326.651 
9.023.729 

46.793,630 
519.702473 

519.702.275 

16,703.525 
102.266.453 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

14,000.340 
0 

202.970.311 

921.491,701 

91.045.000 

1.026,536,701 

109,733.912 
33,964.912 

0 
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PhilolelphiiGitl WorVi 

Con of Service Stody - Bodjtt MOI 

Step 4 Alloation Ftme AMootton Pluie 

Account 
Dejcriptioti 

Aocoont 

Code 

Toul 

Allocked 

Ddkn 

Diiect 
Aragntnent 

Tout 
Direct 

A w i g t i m w i t 

Biimcc Allocation 

lo be Allocatioo 

ftllnntlr* Eioot 

Toul Allocation Tout Allocation 

Reridential Rendcntial fnmmercial Cnmmeteial Imhutrial taduitrial Mtmictpd 

ttakUvt UM VtstikH Bat Hztifcai ik* tfefcU* 

RC-I RC-2 RC-3 RC-4 RC-J RO* RC-T 

Municipal , Houaing Auth Houting Auth 

RC-I 
EUA 
RC-9 

03 
RC-10 

SO 
SO 

I . OPERATION A MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A. PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

I . Mamj&ctomSQu Productibo 

Opetatiofli Labor- Pauyunt 

Boiler Foci- Panyunk 

M I K . Steam Expensei- Panycn 

Maintcnlnce of Structuiq 

Mtint Boiler Plant Equipment-

Maint Stan Oth Prod- Panyu 

Opcntmg Exp Admin- Pmyudt 

Other Power Bee Oenetabon 

Subtotal - OAM AccounU T 
LNO Oper Exp- Panyunk 
Steam A Eke Cr Oth Util 
Plant Protectioo 
Maint. Supcrviiion A Engineering 740 
Maint ofStructuie A Improvcms 741 

701 
702 
703 
70S 
707 
701 
710 
712 

7IO-7le 
717 
734 
73J 

Maint Production Equipment 742 
Subtotal - OAM Aocounti 71 717-742 

Subtotal • Manufactuied Gas Pr 710-742 

2. Other Oas Supply Expensei 

Nitural Gas Purchases 104 

Natural On Oper Expeniei 107 

Natunl On W/D ftom Sionge- 101 

On Uied fbr Otter Util Operation 112 

LNG 113 

SubtoUl - PRODUCTION EX 710-113 

0 
0 
0 

0 

a 
0 

143,333 a 
26.161 0 

224,696 0 
14436 0 

145,914 0 
0 0 
0 0 

117,000 0 
1,444.117 0 

0 a 
(117.000) 0 
777.904 0 

0 0 
62,132 0 

924(1 0 
46.274 0 

0 
1,490.391 0 

0 
0 
0 

417.474,000 0 
974,412 0 

(23417.000) 0 
(21,395.435) 0 

20.913,131 0 

395.939,569 

B. NATURAL OAS STORAGE, TERMINALING A PROCESSING EXPE 

Other Operation Supcrviiion and 140 2.393,172 

Other Operating Labor and Etpen 141 57430 

Subtotal - OAM Aceoanti 1 140441 2.451,402 

Fuel- LNG Power 142 1.711.219 

Maintenance Exp- Admin 143 4.762,979 

Oper Exp Admin 1)0 194,621 

Subtotal - Maint. AccounU 143.1-150 5.657.607 

Subtotal - NATURAL OAS S 140450 9.197,221 

4,007 109.626 2,451 19.311 191 2451 565 3.011 1,436 1.772 
741 20,267 453 1.370 165 416 104 551 266 121 

6.195 169.490 3,719 29.131 1.313 3.411 174 4,666 2421 2.740 

192 10.731 240 1.192 I I 121 55 196 141 174 

4.025 110,117 2,462 19.399 199 2461 561 3.032 1.441 1.710 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

24.455 669,071 " 14,957 117.166 • 5.459 13,741 3.449 11.421 1.766 10.115 
39,11) 1,019.309 24.352 191.197 1.111 22.371 5.615 29,991 14.271 17,601 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
(24.4))) (669.071) (14.957) (117.166) (5.459) (13.741) 0.449) (11.421) (I.T66) (10.113) 

21,447 316.779 13,117 103469 4,711 12.051 3.025 16455 7.611 9.413 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1.733 47.410 1.060 1,352 317 974 144 1.303 611 766 

24)1 69.717 I.J60 12494 569 1.431 160 1,921 914 1,121 
1476 34,903 710 6.149 21) 717 110 961 437 364 

41.091 1.124.214 25.132 191.046 9.173 13.011 5.795 30,932 14,729 11,172 

3417.229 260493,565 10,111.630 51.111.411 3.216,361 5,742.171 1,416,910 7,011,910 3,141,130 4,202,346 
31,716 601.291 13.237 121.120 7.501 11.405 3,307 16,347 1,966 9,110 

(763.391) (14,679.779) (609.037) (2.922,960) (111.113) (121.506) (79,117) P99.330) (216.377) (216.716) 
(696.342) (13.333,456) (354,093) (2.639.261) (164.111) (294.321) (72.617) P63405) (196,1)7) (213.379) 

610.643 13,054.392 341.603 2,599,321 161.111 217,616 70,910 335.1 15 192,419 210.524 

2.171,941 247.347421 10440.472 49424.671 3.041,150 5,449.226 1.344.361 6,721,119 3,644,010 3.911.936 

66.000 1.105.716 40.367 311.102 14,734 37,014 9.301 49.715 23.657 29.111 
1416 43,395 970 7,645 354 191 224 1.195 569 701 

67.516 1.149.112 41.337 325.747 15.011 37,976 9.531 50.910 24.126 29,119 

49,302 1.341,161 30,134 237.622 11,006 27.702 6,953 37,137 17,672 21.101 

111.317 3,592.753 10,316 632.914 29,313 73,715 11.519 91,916 47.070 51,074 

24.665 674,123 15,016 111.110 5,306 13.159 3.471 11,579 1.141 10.901 

155,912 4,267,571 95,402 151.794 34.122 17.644 21.991 117.496 55,911 61.912 

272.170 7,465,537 166,193 1.315.163 60.916 153.312 11.411 203.343 97.101 120.674 
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Step * Allocition Phue 

Accoant 
Dasutioa 

Accwjrrt 
Code 

I . OPERATION A MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A, PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

I . Mvrafnctuicd Om PioJuctioa 

Tottl 
Allocate 
Doliin 

BPS 

RC-ll 

BPS 

RC-ll 

BPS 

RC-13 

Totit Alloatnn 
LBS 
Small 
RC-H 

LBS 

RC-15 

LBS 

RC-16 

LBS 
Xlauc 
RC-17 

TriGen 
DUB* 

RC-ll 

CfrOen 

RC-19 

Orayi Feny OTS 
Lmunly 
RC-ll 

NGV Rtfc 
Bua* Oto i l ) 
RC-22 RC-23 

Operationi Labor- Panyunk 701 
Boiler Fuel- Panyunk 702 
Miic. Stcsn Expemej- Panyon 703 
Mn'ntenaKO of Stroctuna 706 
Maint Boiler Plan Equipment- 707 
Malm Steam Oth Prod- Panyu 70S 
Openting Eap Admin- Panyunk 710 
Other Power Hoe Ocncntioa 712 

Subtotal - O&M Accounti 7 110-716 
LNO Oper Exp-Panyunk 717 
Stem A Elec Cr Oth Util 734 
Plmt Protection 735 
Maint. Superviiion A Engmeerini 740 
Miint, of Stroctuip A Improvcma 741 
Maint Pnxfoction Equipment 742 

Subtotal-OftM Accounti 71 717-742 

145.333 
26.161 

224.696 
14.236 

141.914 
0 
0 

117.000 
1.444.117 

0 
(117.000) 
777,904 

0 
62.152 
92,511 
46.274 

O 
O 

Subtotal - Manoftctured Oas Pr 710-742 1.490491 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2, Other Oai Supply Eupciucs 

NmmlOas Puidiasci 104 417.474.000 1.615,672 21.939,710 1,232.941 9.549,720 6.791,432 1,712.611 9,153.300 362.631 113429 1.066.677 612.374 15.014 

N i tun l G u Oper Eapcnia 107 974,412 3.771 51,212 2,171 22.291 13.169 4.161 21.366 146 2,062 2.490 1.593 35 

Natural O n W/D ftom Slonge- 101 (23.JI7.0OO) (91.013) (1.235,900) (69,454) (337.951) (312.967) (100.417) (313,621) (20.421) (49.7S9) (60.011) (31,439) (146) 

G n U K d for Other Util Opention 112 (21,393.435) (12.103) (1.124.404) (63,111) (419.421) (341,411) (91,351) (469.104) (11.313) (43.270) (14.667) (34.971) (769) 

LNO 113 20.913.131 10.936 1.099,051 61,764 471,311 340.364 19,299 431,530 11.166 44,230 33.433 34,113 712 

Subtotal - PRODUCTION EX 710413 395.939,569 1,526,363 20,729.675 1,164,941 9,023,027 6.423,410 1,614,296 1.641,471 342.637 134.611 1,007.146 644.739 14.116 

B. NATURAL OAS STORAGE, TERMINALINO ft PROCESSING EXPE 

Other Opcnxioa Supervision md 140 2.393,172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Other Operating Labor md Expec M l 37,530 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - O f tM Accounti 1 I4(H41 2.431,402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fuel- LNO Power 142 1,711,219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Maintcnmce Exp- Admin 143 4.161,979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OperEtpAtfrnm 150 t H 6 2 l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - Maint. Aceoanti 143,1-150 3.637.607 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - NATURAL OAS S 140-150 9.197,221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Step 4 

Account 
DcKdE&n 

Accoont 
Code 

Toul 
Allootod 
DaUm 

Rue 
OuxZ* 
RC.24 

Rue 

RC-IS 

Rue Rue 
Oui26 n « , ?T 
RC-2S RC-27 

(, OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

A. PRODUCTION EXPENSES 

I . Mnubctuted Ga Piodoction 

Opcntioni Labor- Panyunk 701 
Boiler Fuel- Panynnk 702 
Mis:. Stem Etpaaa- Ftayva TS3 
Maintenance of Stroctoirt 706 
Maint Boiler Pint Equipment- 707 
Maint Steam Oth Prod- Ptsayu 701 
Opentini Exp Admin- Panyunk 710 
Other Power Elec Generation 712 

Subtotal - OftM Accounti 7 710-716 
LNO Oper Exp- Passyunk 717 
Steam ft Elec Cr Oth Ulil 714 
Plant Protection 71) 
Maint. Supcrviiion ft En)ineerin( 740 
Maint. ofStmctutt ft Imptnveme 741 
Maint Pioduclion Equipment 742 

Subtotal-OftM Accountt 71 717-742 

Subtotal - Manuhcbned Gn Pr 710-742 

143.113 
26.(61 

2 M , M 
14,236 

!45.9M 
0 
0 

1(7.000 
1.444.117 

0 

((17.000) 
777.904 

0 

62.132 
92,311 
46.274 

1.490.391 

2. Other Gn Supply Expeniei 

Natural Gu Puichnei 104 
Natural Ou Oper Expeniei 107 
Natural On W/D from Stonge- 101 
On Used for Other Util Opention 112 
LNO H I 

Subtotal-PRODUCTION EX 710411 

417,474,000 
974.4(2 

(23.317.000) 
(21,195.433) 

20.911.131 

195.939,569 

B. NATURAL GAS STORAGE, TERMINALINO ft PROCESSING EXPE 

Other Operation Supcrviiion tnd 140 2.193.172 0 0 0 0 

Other Operating Labor and Eapcn (41 57.530 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - Of tM Accounts ( 140-141 2.451.402 0 0 0 0 

Fuel- LNG Power (42 1.7(1.219 0 0 0 0 

Maintenance Exp- Admin 141 4,762,979 0 0 0 0 

Opet Exp Admin 130 !?4.621 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal - Maiirt, AccounD 143.1-150 5.657,607 0 0 0 0 

Sublotal-NATURALOAS S 140-150 9.197.221 0 0 0 0 
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PhitaJelpfiU On Woriu 
CoK of Scrrice Study - Budget 2001 

Step 4 Allocttion Phase Allocation Phase 

Account 
[taniplio" 

Total Direct Total Bilmce Allocttion Total Allocation 
Account Allocated Anigtunent Direct tobe AHocmoo Rnidential Raidcntii] 
Cade DaUm Euot Auigmneot Alkstfed Eador titsdkf Ocr 

RC-l RC-2 

Total Allocation 

linn l lr^ 
RC-J 

tkat 
RC-4 

Industrial 
HfTThlltr* 
RC-5 

tnduitrial Munidpll 

RC-6 RC-7 

Munidpal Hooting Auth Homing Auth 
Bat 

RC-4 
EHA 
RC-9 

03 
RC-10 

O 
NJ 

C. TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

OPEN 156 
OPEN S60 

Subtotal - Opcnticn Account 156460 
165 OPEN 

Subtotal - TRANSMISSION 

D. DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

156-161 

Operation Supv A Engineering 170 
On Control 171 
Maina and Servicei Expoue* 174 
Natural On Oper Exp 175 
Men tt Reg Exp- City Gtte St 177 
Meter ft Home Regulator Expenie 171 
Customer Install-On Bminell 179,200/201 
Other expetuei 110 
PLP Coin in 110 HDP 
Maint. Supcrviiion ft Engineering 11! 
Maint of Mahu 117 
Maint. of Men. ft Reg, Station 119 
Natunl On Equipment 191 
Maint. of Servicei 192 
Miint.ofMetenftHouicRegul 193 

Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION 170491 

Total - OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

II, CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

Supetvision Cmt Service 901 
Supcrviiion Cotlcttioni 901 
Meter Reading Expeniei 902 
Cuitomer Record! ft Collection Ex 903 
Uncollectible Account! 904 
OPEN 905 

1.161.713 
1,133.000 
2.017.951 
1,027,113 
131.226 

4,716,611 
12.174.712 
1.343.115 
(941.200) 
273.114 

3.4)3,176 
1,110,121 
361.166 

1.104.126 
1.422,111 

40,170.199 

446,707,696 

291.103 
191.064 

2.216.401 
27,141,113 
65.297.000 

0 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 95.131.403 

III. CUSTOMER SERVICE ft INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

Customer Ani nance Expeniei 901 
OPEN 910 
OPEN 911 
OPEN 912.913 

TotaSubtotal - CUSTOMER SERVICE 
Applicable to CWP 21,29% 

IV, SALES EXPENSES 

OPEN 416 
OPEN 
OPEN 917 
OPEN 911.919 

Subtotil -OftM Accounts 91911.911.919 

Total - SALES EXPENSES 911-919 

Totil - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS. SERVICES ft SA 
12/27™ 

1.699,000 
0 
0 
0 

1.699,000 
2.200.000 

104,350.40) 

0 0 o.- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 

127424 1,300.612 19,100 192.146 1.131 19.111 4.161 22,409 10436 17,759 
31.060 617.011 31.094 119.110 9.045 13,131 3.772 11.636 10.142 11.072 
161,367 1,460.972 31,641 167,241 1,053 11.715 4464 21,291 1,974 19,010 
34,443 611.750 21.140 126.593 1.116 13.111 3,414 16,166 9,160 10,020 

3 . I l l 104465 2431 11.361 I I I 2.141 537 2.171 1.166 1,613 
503.123 1.011.916 247,479 110.06) 20,330 41,190 14.960 21.912 1,927 12.416 

1.247,293 7.176.071 677,224 2416,732 35,611 111,716 40.937 79.226 16,211 11,061 
951,470 3,779.219 314,379 1.029.043 29,799 60.315 19,004 42494 1,679 61.141 

(107.564) (613,143) (35441) (116.334) 0.369) (6.119) (2441) (4.793) (911) (6.991) 
15.311 136.404 4.726 21.110 1.064 2.707 315 2,693 1.231 2.136 

279.104 1.107,632 76.092 321,542 11.110 37.111 14.920 76,174 33,131 55,570 

31.070 1,041.364 13,214 113.416 1.499 11.391 5,369 21.677 13.646 16,136 
11.141 340,096 13.392 69.246 4.471 7.593 1.167 9,221 1,120 3.411 

166,217 1.009,606 21,357 69,901 3.605 7.197 1491 1,129 1.030 10.103 
149.410 907,944 73,327 240,673 6,046 12.231 4.443 1.602 1,761 9,631 

3.626454 27,193.130 1.550.413 5.691.921 114416 315.366 111,077 311.360 121,779 321,111 

16,771.372 212.001,613 11,957.797 56.231,711 3.293411 5.917,914 1,101.121 7.292.792 3,170,197 4,417.947 

39.604 240.533 3.392 11.101 226 451 201 322 66 2474 
31.559 143.933 2.363 5.759 70 151 0 0 0 203 
11.064 491.460 102,414 990,109 20,IJ3 40.794 11.211 21.674 1,170 229.510 

4,260,005 12.011.034 279,769 199.177 16.161 31.103 13.001 20,399 4,176 247,025 
5.566,076 51.211.549 961.204 3.446.727 34.111 477.554 0 0 0 1.507.77! 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

9,916.309 76.219.574 1,351,214 3,353.577 91.414 557.059 31.491 49.394 10.111 1,917,091 

569,640 
0 
0 
0 

369.640 
16,117 

10,551.949 

5.660,003 
0 
0 
0 

5,660.001 
1.567.459 

11.179,516 

93.119 
0 
0 
0 

91,119 
70.942 

1.645.033 

307.094 
0 
0 
0 

307,094 
319,146 

5,660.671 

470.107 
0 
0 

-0 

470,107 
20,637 

562431 

912.939 
0 
0 
0 

912.919 
34,994 

1.509.991 

1.733 
0 
0 
0 

1,753 
1.607 

33431 

2.749 
0 
0 
0 

2.749 
42419 

51.141 

561 
0 
0 
0 

363 
13,597 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

10,674 

22.002 
0 
0 
0 

12.002 
25,262 

2,009,093 
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Step 4 Allocttion Ptmc 

Account 
pcKdpbon 

C. TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

Account 
Code 

Toul 
AlYoctttxf 
Dnl l i t i 

BPS 
SnuU 
RC-ll 

BPS 

RC-ll 

BPS 

RC-13 

Toul Allocttion 
LBS 
Small 
RC-M 

IBS 
1 * f jp . tnrH> T w-f 

RC-13 

LBS 
LuicJXiEet 

RC-16 

LBS 
JOtnc 
RC-IT 

TriGbi 
DiiBt 
RC-ll 

QKJco 
bDiiECt 
RC-19 

OViyi feny 

RC-ZO 

GTS M J V Roe 
Cnunty QiiEct G13123 
RC-ll RC-21 RC-23 

OPEN 
OPEN 

136 
160 

SubtoUl - Opention Aixotnt 136-160 
PEN 163 

Subtoul - TRANSMISSION 136-163 

D. DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

O 

Operation Supv A Enginccrini •TO 1.161.753 4.713 41,910 2,242 16.213 10,005 3,613 14,271 1,641 1,109 11.43* 4,337 29 0 
O n Control 171 1.135.000 4,973 67.924 3.936 29.713 21,270 3421 21.600 1.153 2.773 2,112 . 1.171 41 0 

174 1.017.951 5.460 49.140 1.117 13,151 6.760 3413 10.305 2,121 566 (7,076 6.463 24 0 
Ntturel O n Oper Exp 175 1,027.113 4,301 61,472 3.361 26,953 19,249 3.0O3 15,113 1.043 1411 2,601 1,699 43 • 0 
M e n A Reg Exp- City Otte St ITT 131.216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Meter A Hotue Regulttor Expenie ITS 4,716.611 5.641 12,793 437 2.663 161 194 2.123 97 290 354 511 103 0 
Cmtomer t n i u l l - O n Btuinca IT9.200/201 12.174.711 13.456 35,007 1.232 7.211 2.355 530 5.116 263 795 969 1419 217 0 
Other expeniei no 1.343.115 9,116 24.479 175 3,096 1.741 392 2,964 164 492 494 915 154 0 
PLP Corn in ISO HOP (943,200) (1.039) (1.767) (99) (576) (197) (44) (335) (19) (56) (36) ( H I ) (17) • 0 
Miint. Supcrviiion A Engineerinj 115 223,114 375 5.M2 270 1.931 1403 435 1.717 197 133 1476 346 4 0 
Miint. o f M a l m UT 3,433.176 19492 191.669 7,673 34.116 11,353 14,553 44.037 9.145 2.111 74,773 27.710 43 0 
M i in t .o l M e u . AReg. Stttion 119 1,310,111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Ni tun l O u Equipment 191 561.166 2,462 33.625 1.949 14.743 10.519 2.736 14.131 571 1,374 1.427 930 23 0 
Miint. o f Service* 191 1.304,126 1,314 4.150 173 1.010 372 14 333 21 14 56 167 19 0 
Mnnt. o fMeten A HCHUC Regul 193 1.412.111 1.671 3.101 136 791 156 51 631 19 16 103 173 31 0 

Subtoul - DISTRIBUTION 170-193 40,170,199 74,360 543,714 24.314 173.331 102,755 36,463 150.515 16.341 12,341 113.302 47.215 791 0 

Toul - OPERATION A MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 446.707.696 1.600,922 21.273,439 1.119,255 9.196.3)1 6.526.235 1.720.760 1.791,916 359.110 146.959 1.121.341 691.934 

11. CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

Superviiion Coit Service 901 
Superviiion Collection] 901 
Meter Reading ExpenKi 902 
CuitORicr Record! A Collection Ex 903 
Vacolltctiblc AccounU 901 
OPEN 903 

191.103 
191.064 

1.116.403 
27,141.133 
63,297,000 

0 

17 

0 
0 

4.056 
0 
0 

152 
0 
0 

7.105 
0 
0 

5 
0 
0 

2)4 
0 
0 

32 
0 
0 

1.479 
0 
0 

I 
0 
0 

363 

3 
0 
0 

163 
0 
0 

3 
0 
0 

163 
0 
0 

Total • CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 93.1)1.403 

111. CUSTOMER SERVICE A INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

4,143 74)7 1,311 

OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

TotaSubtotal - CUSTOMER SERVICE 
Applicable to CWP 25.29% 

IV. SALES EXPENSES 

OPEN 416 
OPEN 
OPEN 917 
OPEN 911.919 

Subtotil - OAM Accounu 91 915.911,919 

901 1.699.000 110,100 316.703 11.325 63.929 16.179 3.640 7.211 1.213 3,640 1.213 7.211 2,427 0 

910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

911 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

912.913 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Toul - SALES EXPENSES 915-919 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS, SERVICES A SA 
12/27/00 " 

1.699,000 
2,200,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

104,350,401 

110.100 
0 

114,942 

316,703 
0 

323.960 

11.313 
0 

11.515 

65,919 
0 

67,440 

16.179 
0 

0 

16,350 

3,640 
0 

3.724 

7.211 
0 

1,113 
0 

1,241 

1.640 
0 

3.724 

1,213 
0 

1,241 

7,211 
0 

7,447 

2,427 
0 

2,412 
Page 14 of 27 



Slep 4 

Accoant 
Code 

Tool 
Alloatcd 
Doliin 

Rue Rate 

RC-24 RC-l) 

Rate Rale 

RC-26 RC-2T 

C. TRANSMISSION EXPENSES 

OPEN 
OPEN 

136 
160 

Subtotal - Opention Accoant 136460 
PEN I6J 

Subtotal - TRANSMISSION 136-163 

D. DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

O 
4*. 

1T0 
171 
174 
173 
i n 

Opention Supv 4 Engineering 
Qa Control 
Maim and Servicel Expcnjei 
Naural Oai Oper Exp 
Meai St Reg Exp- City Otis Si 
Meter ft HOUK Regulator Expenie 171 
Cuitomer Initall- On Bininca 179.200/201 
Otherexpeniei 110 
PLP Com in ISO HOP 
MainL Supcrviiion ft Engineering 113 
Maim, of Mains 117 
Maint. of Meas, ft Reg. Sw™ 119 
Natural Oi l Equipment 
Miint, of Servicei 
Mdnt. of Meten ft Hotno Regul 

191 

192 

193 

Subtotal - DISTRIBUTION 170493 

Total - OPERATION ft MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 

1.161.733 
1.133.000 
2.017.951 
1.027.113 

131.226 
4.716.611 
12.174.712 
1,343.113 
(943.200) 
223.114 

5.435.176 
1.310.111 
561.166 

1.304.126 
1,421.111 

40.170.199 

446,707,696 

II. CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 

Supervision Cuit Service 901 
Superviiion Collections 901 
Meter Reading Expetuei 902 
Cuitomer Records ft Collection Ex 903 
Uncollectible AccounU 904 
OPEN 905 

291,103 
191.064 

2.216.403 
27.141.133 
63.297.000 

0 

Total - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES 95.151,403 

III, CUSTOMER SERVICE 4 INFORMATIONAL EXPENSES 

Cuttomer Assiitnce Expenses 901 
OPEN 910 
OPEN 911 
OPEN 912.913 

TouSubtoul - CUSTOMER SERVICE 
Applicable to CWP 23 29% 

IV. SALES EXPENSES 

OPEN 416 
OPEN 
OPEN 917 
OPEN 911,919 

Subtoul -OftM Accounu9l9l5.9ll.919 

Toul - SALES EXPENSES 915-919 

Toul - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS. SERVICES ft SA 
12/27/00 

1.699.000 

1.699.000 

1.200,000 
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PhJIvtelphiaGd WorVi 
COU of&nviee Stody • Budget 2001 1 

Sup 4 Allocttion Phue Allocttion Phue 

Tool Direct Toul Bdme Allocttion Toul Allocatioo ToUl Allocition 
Account Account Allocated Atsignmcnt Diiect lobe Allocttion Raidcmjil Rnidential CammEBial CnnmiEHiil tnduitrial Induwial Municipal Monidpii Houting Auth KouiingAuth 

Deacripricn Code Doliin fMHf Animmfnt Allocated ElOOt HaallBi Vat HmJlvt Htf HaJkf ikP Hsatbo* Utf EHA 03 
RC-I RC-2 RC-3 RC-4 RC-J R M RC-7 RC4 RC-9 RC-10 

O 
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Step * 
Allocition Phue 

Totil 
Acnmrrt Account Allotted BPS BPS Total Alloonon 

^HAnu.i nnoam a n BPS npc t nc > BP 

£s far IE* "sr* 

o 
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Step 4 

Account 
rtncffyrtlotl 

Account 

Ode 

Tot*] 
Al lootcd 
Co l l c i 

RC-14 

Rjte 
C U u i 5 

RC-13 

Rate Rec 

RC-16 RC-17 

O 
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Philalelphi* Ou Woiki 
Cott of Serriee Study - Bodgel 2001 

Stq>4 Allocttion Phase Allocttiaa Phuc 

Account 
Deiaiglion 

Account 
Cede 

Totd 
Altoctted 
Dollan 

Dinct 
Assignment 

Total 
Diiect 

Atttnmwnt 

Balance Allocation 
tobe Allocation 

AHmflH E w e 

Total Allocation 
Reridential 

RC-1 

Residential 
Uc* 

RC-2 

Total Allocatioa 
Caamecpial QanmaEtal 

RC-3 
Ik* 

RC-< 

Industrial bduitrial Munidpal Mmidpd Hmmng Auth Houiing Auth 
HatOot ite HsaJfc* IW OSA OS 
RC-1 RC-6 RC-T RC-I RC-9 RC-10 

O 
OO 

IV. ADMINISTRATIVE ft GENERAL EXPENSES 0 
Q 

0 

A. Labor-Related: 0 
Q 

0 
0 

Adminiitntive ft General Salariei 920 6.194.000 0 
0 
0 591,172 4.531.137 291.022 1.069.111 32.963 69.153 22.010 64.917 23.023 53,171 

Office Supplies ft Expcrm 921 4.117.000 0 0 416.496 3.192,317 205.033 713.742 13423 49413 15456 45.711 16.222 31,175 

OPEN 921 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ouliide Servicei Employed 923 4.366.000 0 0 374.392 1,169,602 114.306 677.546 20.176 44.231 13.913 41.117 14.511 34.945 

Employee Ponioni and BeneAts 916 30.145.000 0 0 2,619.214 20,076.037 1,219.423 4,740.111 146.041 309.494 97.121 217.936 102.016 244,477 

Subtotal - O f t M Aocounti 910-923,926 46.662,000 
0 
0 
Q 

0 
0 

o 

4.001.344 30.669,113 1,969,713 7441.327 213.111 472.791 149.447 439,164 155,143 373.473 

B. Plsit-Relited: 0 0 

Property In iumce- Ratebase 924.010 1,250,000 
0 
0 

0 
0 94.224 913.611 23,069 120.701 5430 12.351 3.063 14,421 6,229 12.161 

Property tnronnce- Empl Benefit 914012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Property (niunmcc- Other 924 013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Injuriei ft Dmugc i - WoAen Co 921,001 1,116.000 0 0 111,721 1.193416 76.660 211.119 1,613 11,400 5,116 17.119 6,065 14.535 

Injuriei 4 Dsnagct- Other 921001 1,621.000 0 0 122.717 1.119.979 30.045 137.201 6,111 16.016 3,990 11.791 1,113 15.141 

Maintenmce of Oenenl Plant 933 129.000 0 0 11.741 16.611 5.176 11.969 166 1.224 311 l . l l l 376 1.029 

Subtotal - O f t M Accounti 924-921.931 4,123.000 
0 
0 
Q 

0 
0 
Q 

314,407 3.313.167 134.951 571,690 21.291 41.062 13437 51,456 20.713 43.510 

C. Other-Related: 0 0 
Q 

OPEN 917 1.362,000 
0 
0 0 116.022 900.141 55.679 206.173 6.461 13.779 4.304 12,991 ;4.673 11,033 

Regulatory Commi it ion Expensei 911 2,525.000 0 0 203.616 1.102,611 56.973 260,167 10.351 13.773 6.201 26,234 10.143 23,241 

Duplicate Chargei-Gu Used by 929.000 (311.000) 0 0 (7.933) (206.553) (5.912) (31.144) (1.917) (4.371) (1.092) (3.709) (2.156) (3.347) 

, Duplicate Chargei- Conrtr Addil 919,100 (5,333.000) 0 0 (467.513) (3,633,413) (114.401) (703,060) (23.137) (50.213) (14,971) (41,721) (17,932) (44,404) 

Duplicate Charge*- Admin ft Oen 929.101 (6.115.000) 0 0 (597,520) (4.643.200) (235.644) (900.990) (29,695) (64.156) (19,132) (62,269) (11.916) (56.744) 

Duplicate Charge*- Acct Conitr 
O t f i 919.101 (1.000) 0 0 ( I I ) (611) 03) (132) (4) (9) (3) m O) (1) 

Misc. Genl Expeniei 930 9.691,000 0 0 114.731 6.414.314 396.696 1.474,660 46.101 91.140 30,699 92,711 33.423 71.626 

Subtotal - Duplicate Chirgei 929 (12,460.000) 0 0 (1.073.124) (1.413.917) (426,061) (1.644.326) (54.924) (111.917) (35,191) (116.715) (43,707) (104.504) 

Subtotal-OftM Accounti 9 929,930 (2,162.000) 0 0 (241.313) (2.069.333) (29.366) (169.666) (1.116) (10,617) (4.499) (23,934) (10,214) (21.171) 

Renti 931 221,000 0 0 19.412 150.103 9,321 34.631 1,012 1.307 721 2176 712 1.147 

Total - ADMINISTRATIVE ft GENERAL EXPENSE 52,131.000 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

4,476.495 34,137.715 2.197,341 1.112.722 253.491 540,031 169.431 501,793 112.641 427.305 

TOTAL - OPERATING EXPENSES (Exd, Dept. 201.156.530 
0 
0 0 11.931,169 151,371,749 5,339,700 20.127.410 1.060,954 2,511.717 359.241 1.124,131 419,902 7,111.409 

Taxes, and O u Supply Expense) 0 
0 

0 
0 
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Step* Altoerioo Plme 

o 

Aceomt 

DciGCJEtlOfl 

Account 
Code 

Tool 
Allocated 
QollBi 

BPS 
SnaS) 
RC-ll 

BPS 

RC-12 

BPS 
AtC 

RC-13 

Total Allocation 
LBS 
Smill 
RC-H 

LBS 
La|c-lnDitecl 

RC-13 

LBS 
Ijfge-Pimct 

RC-IS 

LBS 
Xluio 
RC-17 

TriOeo 
Diiect 
RC-ll 

CfrGen 

RC-19 

Gnyi Feny 

RC-20 

OTS 
Tram only 
RC-21 

NGV Rite 
DiiBt C1BL23 

RC-22 RC-23 

IV. ADMINISTRATIVE A GENERAL EXPENSES 

A. Ubor-RelKed: 

Admininmive A General S i l i r i d 920 6,194,000 10.031 60,411 2,713 19.214 11,321 3.712 16.171 1.591 1.411 10,404 4.631 132 0 
Office Suppliei A Expeniei 921 4.157,000 7.016 42,612 1.911 13.544 7.976 2,664 11.119 1.116 1.045 7430 3462 93 0 
OPEN 922 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oattide Servicei Employed 923 4.366,000 6,370 31,304 1,711 12.175 7.169 2.393 10.617 1,012 919 6419 2.933 13 0 
Employee Penrioni md Benefit! 926 30443.000 44463 267.910 12.011 15.176 50.151 16.736 74,766 7.011 6471 46.099 20417 514 0 

Subtotil - O A M Account! 920-923,926 46.662.000 61,079 409.310 11,36) 110.119 76,614 23491 114.216 10,117 10.011 70.421 . 31441 192 0 

B. Ptmt-Rcltfcd: 

Property In niimee- Rttebuc 924,010 1.250.000 2.224 11.919 721 5.061 1419 1490 3,961 I I I 121 S.497 2,469 12 0 
Property l imirmcc- Empl Benefit 924 012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Property Insurance-Other 924.013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Injuriei A D v n ^ c s - Woi ten Co 923.001 1,116.000 2.630 13.932 715 5.064 1.911 996 4.443 411 191 2.741 1420 35 0 

Injuriei A Dmuge*- Other 923.002 1.621,000 2.197 24,732 941 6494 1.171 1,610 3.139 1.056 219 1.461 141S 15 0 

Miintenmce of General Plmt 935 129.000 163 719 30 197 91 42 ISJ 26 12 199 14 2 0 

Subtotal - O A M Accounti 924-925,915 4.123.000 7.936 60.442 2.421 16,919 9.015 4,001 13.719 2.314 913 17.191 6,911 64 0 

C. Othcr-Rcltted: 

OPEN 927 1,362,000 2,01| 12.429 550 3,190 2,266 713 3.314 147 290 2,116 1,014 25 0 

Reguluoty Comminion Expensei 921 2.525.000 4,197 40.706 1.516 11.063 5.757 2,761 1.794 1.619 311 16407 6,019 30 0 

Duplicitc Chirges- G u Used by 929 000 (311.000) (1.150) (13.412) (M) (4.615) (1.906) (1.039) (4.120) (56) (316) 0491) 0.911) IS) 0 

Duplictte Cturgei- Constr Addit 929,100 (5.333.000) (1.755) (60,640) (2419) (17.659) (9.741) (1.925) (14.709) (1.011) (1.091) (15,469) (6.233) (11) 0 

Duplictte Chirses-Admin A Oen 929,101 (6.115.000) (11, l i t ) (77.491) (3.220) (22,366) (11.447) (5.015) (11,796) 0.661) 0,403) (19,761) (7.965) (M3) 0 

Duplictte Chi t jes- Acd Constr 
Ol fs 929.102 (1.000) (2) (N ) (0) (3) (2) (1) (1) «) (0) 0) (1> (0) 0 

Misc Genl Expenses 930 9,691,000 14,234 17,951 3,909 17.610 16.191 5,549 24,144 2.430 1,079 16.119 7.072 110 0 

Subtotal • Duptictte Chugcs 929 (12.460,000) (21.095) (131.534) (5.122) (44.143) (25,096) (9,910) 07.621) (4,100) (2.116) 01.631) (16.117) (107) 0 

Subtotal - OAM Accounti 9 929.930 (2.762.000) (6.161) (63.596) (1.914) (17.163) (1.904) (4.411) (11.414) (2.170) (737) (12.419) (9.045) (27) 0 

RenU 931 221.000 337 2,011 92 651 379 t i l 567 51 41 391 170 4 0 

Total - ADMINISTRATIVE A GENERAL EXPENSE 52.t3t.000 76,391 461.441 21.100 145.479 15.151 21.149 127.196 12.116 11.073 14,936 36.419 9t9 0 

TOTAL - OPERATING EXPENSES (Excl. Depr, 201,156.530 335,700 1.329,113 36.999 316.150 204,462 69.031 215.151 30.639 17.143 199.679 91.151 4.262 0 

Ttxa, md Oct Supply Expense) 
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Step* 

Accoant 
QEudlltion 

Account 
Code 

Totil 
AHocatd 
DulUn 

R«c 
CLBL24 

RC-24 

RtU 

RC-23 

Rue Rut 

RC-26 RC-27 

tV. ADMINISTRATIVE A GENERAL EXPENSES 

A. Ubot-Rclaed: 

Adminiitntive A Oenenl Sll n i a 920 6.194.000 
Office Suppliet A Expense) 921 4.117.000 
OPEN 922 0 
Outside Services Employed 92J 4.366,000 
Employee Pensions *id Benefits 926 30,141.000 

Subioul - OAM AccounU 920-923, 926 46.662,000 

B. Pleit-Reteed: 

Pioperty Inlunnte- RSebne 924 010 1,110,000 
Property tnxunnce- Empl Benefit 924.012 0 
Property Insumce- Other 924,013 0 
Injuria A Dtmsgcs- Wotfcen Co 921001 1.116.000 
Injuries A Dmugc*- Other 925 002 1.621.000 

Mtlntenuice of Oenenl Plmt 933 129.000 

SubtoUl - OAM Accounts 924-925. 933 4.123.000 

C. Other-Relxtrf; 

OPEN 927 1,362,000 
Regulitory Comminion Expensei 911 2,325,000 
DupMene Chogei-On Used by 929.000 (311.000) 
Dupliute Chuges- Constr Addit 929.100 (1.333.000) 
Duplictte Chnges- Admin A Oen 929,101 (6.115.000) 
Duplictte Charges- Acct Constr 
Olft 929,102 (1.000) 
Misc, Genl Expenses 930 9,691.000 

Subtotal - Duplicate Charges 929 (12,460.000) 
Subtotal - OAM AccounU 9 929.930 (2.762,000) 

Rents 931 221.000 

Toul - ADMINISTRATIVE A GENERAL EXPENSE 12,1)1.000 

TOTAL - OPERATTNO EXPENSES (Exd. Depr, 201,116430 
Taxei, and Gn Supply Expense) 
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Step 4 Alloctfioa Phase 

Philadelphia Gu Woifca 
Cent of Service Study • Budget 7001 

Allocatioa Phxsc 

Account Account 
Total Direct 

Allocated Aaripimait 
IWlan £ U C H 

Total 
Direct 

VI. DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
Original Cost Depredation Rpens403.003 
Cost of Removal 403.004 
Dcptedati on Transferred 403.005 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

Total - DEPRECIATION EXPEN 403 

A. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A. General Tares 

Payroll TtteJ 40t 
OPEN 
Capital ft OAR Tax 401.104 
Subtotal-Real Estate ft Othet 401.IT.401.il 
Subtotal - Genertl Taxea 

TOTAL EXPENSES (exd . OtotsR 401.1 
Taxes ft Oas Purdmes) 

8. Franchise • Revenue Taxes: (GRT) 

Sales. Transportation, ft Retale 401,11 
Other 401.14 
Subtotal - Revenue Taxes (GRT) 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

33,970.011 
2.500.000 

(3.344,000) 
0 
0 
0 

33.12S.01t 

T.ll).500 
0 

UJSLSSS) 
(1.261.500) 
6.541.000 

205.313.056 

0 
0 
0 

643.770.117 

Balance Allocatioo Total Allocatioa 
to be Allocatioa Residential 

Ahtasn) Etat* i&aHc* 
RC-1 

2446.205 
111.441 

(293,193) 

0 

0 

0 

1,441.460 

Residential 
ikai 

RC-2 

24.435451 
1,177.363 

(2.271.336) 
0 
0 
0 

23.914.371 

Total Alloomoa 
Oimmrrdil Conrmntial hdustriil 

RC-3 

611.104 
46.131 -

(115.626) 
0 
0 
0 

541.616 

tktf 
RC-4 

3.210.642 
241,402 

(442.100) 
0 
0 
0 

3.009,943 

RC-5 

131.919 
10.461 

(14.571) 
0 
0 
0 

134.109 

tndustrial 
tkat 

RC-6 

327449 
24.702 
(31429) 

0 
0 
0 

320.722 

Muoldpd 

RC-7 

11.211 
6.127 

(9.311) 
0 
0 
0 

77,932 

Monidpal Houiing Auth Housing Auth 
lk# BIA 03 

RC-1 RC-9 RC-IO 

311410 
21,136 

(30.354) 
0 
0 
0 

379412 

164.111 
12.451 
(11.244) 

0 
0 
0 

165,325 

124,104 
24.336 

(27.143) 

0 

0 

0 

320,791 

670.192 5,136.123 329,922 1412.163 17469 79.190 13.031 71.674 26.103 61454 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(93 34J) (97ft 473) (234523 (122.391) (34M) 02.524) O I M ) (MfHO) (6 316) (171191 

(95.543) (926.473) (13.392) (122490 (5404) (12424) O.I0SJ ((4,610) («4 Ifl (12,319) 

374,649 4,210.330 306.530 1,090.471 32,066 66.666 21,925 59,044 19,716 50,115 

20459.051 153.270.941 5402.015 19,664.133 191.419 2.394.772 315.716 •41471 215,474 1.131.117 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 D D 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

34,126.925 426,920.90) 16.655.3 I t 74.152.566 4,275,979 1.425.331 1,103,617 1492,103 4,149.023 7.245.331 

20.429,196 
223.261.303 

142,412.169 
167.701,101 
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Step 4 Alloatioa Pfiue 

DtKription Ode 

Tool 
AHocsttd 
QoUut 

BPS 
Smill 
RC-ll 

BPS 

RC-12 

BPS 

M : 
RC-ll 

ToUl Allocition 
LBS 
Smill 
RC-M 

LBS 

RC-13 

LBS 

RC-16 

LBS 
Stat 
RC-17 

TriOen 
Diiect 
RC-ll 

Co-Oea Onyt Feny 
InDiffrt 

RC-19 RC-ZO 

GTS 
lanus iy 

RC-21 

NGV Rtte 
Direct rim rt 

RC-22 RC-2) 

VI, DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 

t o 

Originil Cott Deprednion expenWOl.001 11.970.011 37.151 411.110 11.741 130.114 66.469 11.060 101499 20,770 5.721 616,773 201,119 114 0. 
Co i to fRemon l 401.004 2,300.000 4.441 37,971 1,456 10,127 5,171 2,310 7.922 1.622 444 12,993 4,931 24 . 0 
Deprednion Tr«nlfentd 401.003 (1.144.000) (3.490) (31,024) (UM) (11.073) (6.101) (2,461) (9.221) (1.306) (611) (9,700) (3.901) (55) 0 
OPEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OPEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OPEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Totrf - DEPRECIATION EXPEN 401 11.126.011 56.110 411,113 11,611 129.231 65439 11.179 100.297 21.016 3.413 620.069 202.919 212 0 

A. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A. General T u e i 

Piyroll T ixe t 401 7,113,500 11.403 61.561 1,076 21,794 12.134 4,217 19410 1.112 1,611 11.793 3.250 149 0 
OPEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
C ^ r i M l f t O A R T n 401.104 I I 267 3001 (7,733) (19751) 0313 13431) am) (UU) (4.Q16) UU) 023) ISJIT) (2404) LU) D 
SubtoUl - RaJ Eiute A Othet 401.17.401.11 (1,267,300) 17.255) (19.255) (731) (3,134) (2,623) (1401) (4.016) (123) (223) (S4I7) (2404) (12) 0 
Subioul - GenenI Texea 6.541,000 9,147 49411 2,331 16.660 10,209 2,979 15.114 990 1.456 5,201 2,746 111 0 

TOTAL EXPENSES (end. Oron R 401.1 205.313.056 731.6)1 (441,760) (51.110) (472,933) (435.306) (12.419) (362,790) 14.541 (51,113) 712,690 224.999 1.102 0 
T r t e i ft O n Pu rchm) 

B, Fmehife - Revenue Taxei: (ORT) 

Salei. Transporution, ft Reule 401.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Olhcr 401.14 0 0 D 0 0 0 D g 0 D D 0 0 0 
Subioul - Revenue T n e i (GRT) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL EXPENSES 643,770,117 1.921,221 22.597,007 1.242.195 9.555.174 6.703,690 1.719.491 9.049.040 395,332 161.696 1.132,102 941.556 11.161 0 
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Step 4 

Account 
Ddcnption 

Account 
Cade 

Total 
Altocttcd 
Ddltn 

Rate Rate Rue Rite 
01024 O m l l O i u l t i Gaa 27 
RC-24 RC-2S RC-26 RC-27 

U> 

VI DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 
Originil Cent Dcpreatfion cxpen»*03.00J 
CottolReniovll 403,004 
Dcpiccitfion Tnaiiftned 403.001 
OPEN 
OPEN 
OPEN 

Total-DEPRECIATION EXPEN 403 

A, TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 

A Oa>er*J Tixet 

Piyroll T e a 401 
OPEN 
Capiul A OAR T n 401.104 
Subtotal - Real Eitata ft Other 401.17,401.11 
Subtotal - Ocncial Taxei 

TOTAL EXPENSES (excl. Oron R 401.1 
Taxca ft On PuiduBd) 

D. Ftwehlie - Revenue Taxei: (ORT) 

S»Ja, TraniportBion. ft Renle 401.11 
Othet 401.14 
Subtotal - Revenue Taxei (ORTI 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

33,970.011 
2.100,000 

(1.344.000) 
0 
0 
0 

33.126,011 

7.111.100 
0 

UJiliOD) 
(1.267.100) 
6.M1.000 

201.313.016 

0 
0 
0 

641.770,117 
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Sitp* Allocttion Phuc 

Philsfciphii Gu Wmki 
Coit of Serviee Study - Budget 1001 

Allocttion Phue 

Account Aeooont 
Co* 

V. OPERATTNO REVENUES 

Oper Rev- Ree.Cftl. Public Au 4I0-4SZ 
CRP Oimnint 4t(MtZCRP 
Senior Citircn Di*eount 
Forfeited Diicounu 
Miic Service DiioounU 
TmipoftOu fbr Othen 
Unbilled Ou Revenuei 
OCR Adjuitmenti 

Subtoul Ou Revenuei, net 

4I0S 
4IT 
411 

419 
493,010 
493.011 

Rev/Exp- Merch, Job. Contnct 413/416 
OPEN 
Rev/Exp- Applimce, Service, Ot •T9R/E 
PLPCotfiinttO I10P 

Sobtotnl Other Oper Revenuei, net 

Totd Openting Revenuei 

Non-Oper Rental Inoome 411 
Int A Divd Inoome-Thne Depont 419.001 
Mile Non-Oper Income 42) 
Intemt earned on linking fbndi 419.300 
AFUDC-intcictf earned 419.100 
Total Non-Oper Income 

Income befom Financial Requltementl 
Return 

Interest on long-term debt 
Amoitintion of debt coin 
Other interen expenie 
AFUDC 

Total Intereit expenie. net 
Appropriation- City of Phitadelp 

Toul Intereit A Appropriition 

BUDGETED SURPLUS 

41T 
411 
411 
« 1 

Toul Direct Tout Baimcc Allocttion Toul Allocation 
Alloeaied Anignment Direct tobe Allocatioa Reiidentiil Reiidentiil 

Dollm AlAgDment AUocard Eictot Hat 
RC-I RC-2 

9.15% 14 96% 

T96,694,66T 0 0 37.032.014 521,191,194 
06.132,44!) 0 0 (911.601) P5.940.14 7) 
(11,114,717) 0 0 (636.327) (21.233.011) 

14.741,000 0 0 1,276.092 12.242,979 
31.000 0 0 2.371 13,409 

3,656.000 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

(14,134 301) 0 0 1331,6950 (10014111) 

742,151.000 0 0 36.203.149 466,915.905 

0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

6,419.199 0 0 904^55 5.492,455 

(311200) b 0 (132 119) UQ2JSD 
5.416,099 0 0 772.136 4,619,962 

0 0 

747.731,099 0 0 36.973,915 471,603.167 

0 0 

69.000 0 0 5.566 49,261 

5,400.000 0 0 435,606 1.155,254 

13,000 0 0 1,049 9.211 

0 0 0 0 0 

304 m 0 0 26.654 207,121 
3.716,000 0 0 461.174 4,120.911 

0 0 

753.514,099 0 0 37,444.159 475.726.715 

0 0 

109,753,911 0 0 2.617,934 4t . t05. l !0 

1069% 3.33% 6.73% 

47,171,000 0 0 3,161.646 14.176.125 

5,651,000 0 0 455,153 4,014,452 

4,613,000 0 0 372,120 3493.316 

0 0 ao.33fl CUIUD 
37,719.000 0 0 4,659.213 41.261.927 

luxmooo 0 0 L.457 019 12430446 
73,719.000 0 0 6.111,303 54.119.773 

0 0 

31964.912 0 0 (UST 1691 15 313.1931 

Totil Allocatioa 
Cammapil Cmuimcul 

RC-3 

23,477.04) 
0 

(143) 
310,104 

f.503 
0 
0 

23,332,777 

0 
0 

(4.167) 
0 

(4.167) 

23.321,609 

1437 
121,142 

193 
0 

10,311 
134,204 

23.462.113 

6.107.496 
21.61% 

1,010,131 
117.506 
104.015 
Ml 9641 

1.199,751 

mAii 
1,705,199 

lb* 
RC-4 

103.473,314 
0 

(15.236) 
130.37] 

6,624 
0 
0 

0234451) 
101443,737 

0 
0 

(11.741) 
D 

(11.741) 

102.224.919 

7.129 
557.194 

1.343 
0 

10451 
606,557 

21.671,910 
26,33% 

4,945.729 
313.126 
476,516 

aum 
5.960,397 

7.120.044 

RC-5 

6.625,965 
0 
0 

13.111 
424 

0 
0 

(111.776) 
6407.431 

0 
0 

(1411) 
0 

(1412) 

6406.219 

213 
22.131 

53 
0 

1423 
21,112 

102.131.346 6430.011 

3401496 2043153* 

2.134.031 
49 34% 

196.371 
23.111 
11.913 
(1401) 

236,961 
Z3J31 
310.103 

LM3446 

bduitrial 
Hoi 

RC-6 

11.311,911 
0 
0 

43.020 
724 

0 
0 

(223415) 
11.130475 

0 
0 

(2,056) 
0 

(1.056) 

11.121420 

650 
30.142 

122 
0 

2456 
54,410 

11.113.000 

2,757,669 
17.37% 

430,716 
33,205 
41,432 
13462) 

544.091 
1*9 474 
713.565 

2044,104 

Mtmidpd Mtductpsl Homing A n * 

Hat EHA 
RC-7 RC-I RC-9 

2,600475 12433.394 6.917,019 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

(66 icz i4? 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

(33 374) 02130) (151 1120) 
1445465 12462.637 6.133,647 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

D S A 
0 0 0 

1445,36! 12.262.637 6,135.647 

169 717 296 
13,262 56,101 23,11! 

32 115 56 
0 0 0 

133 1411 1 022 
14.317 5 9 . n i 24,563 

2439,612 12422470 6.160.210 

73).995 4,010,067 2.611.117 
21.76% 1559% 53.46% 

117,566 497456 205.566 
13,171 31,711 24.266 
11,129 47,927 19.109 

(921) 0161 ) (1 163) 
141,102 600.133 241,471 

44 206 IBLQJt 77491 
116.001 717,144 325,773 

369917 1 747 773 2411114 

RC-IO 

1.001,597 
0 
0 

24.913 
UJ 

0 
0 

LUI432) 
7,171,491 

51.772 
(1410 
50.115 

7.921.675 

633 
49.711 

120 
0 

2431 
33.004 

7.974.610 

729.322 
7.61% 

440,731 
52.029 
42,472 
U4!D 

532.371 
16542' 
691.091 

31,774 
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Step 4 Allocation Phiac 

Account 

Odcnmioa 

Account 

Cade 

Total 

Allocated 

DaUm 

BPS 

Small 

RC-ll 

BPS 

RC-ll 

BPS 

M; 
RC-13 

Toul Allocatioe 

LBS 

Small 

RC-14 

LBS 

LugfeloQiiBct 

LBS 

RC-16 

LBS 

Xlttte 

RC-17 

TriOen 

DiiECt 

RC-ll 

Co-Oeo 

biDiatt 

RC-19 

Otayt Feny OTS . 

Tiani npty 

RC-31 

NOV Rae 

Ditttt d m 2} 

RC-22 RC-23 

V. OPERATTNO REVENUES 

Opet Rev- Rei . CAI , Public An 410-412 796.694.667 2.231,494 21.077.711 1,301.376 10.323.925 6.193.963 1,124.633 •• 9,150.571 351.966 926414 167.434 765.471 16,441 0 
CRP DtKotmt 4IO-4I2CRP (36.132.441) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 
Scniot Citizen Oi (count 4I0S (21.114.717) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Forfeited Discount] 417 14.742.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Mise Service DiscotmU 411 31,000 143 1.797 14 661 441 117 316 23 59 16 49 1 0 

419 3,636,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,906 0 1.744.934 1,900.140 0 0 
Unbilled Oas Revenues 491.010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OCR Adjustment! 491.011 (14,134 302) D 0 0 0 D D 0 0 S D 0 g g 

Subtotal Oas Revenuei. net 742432,000 2.231.637 21.079,579 1.303,459 10.324416 6.194,404 1.124,750 9.151.116 362.191 _ 926,174 2,612,444 2.665,661 16.442 0 

Rev/Exp- Men*. lob, Contract 415/416 0 

OPEN 0 
Rcv/Exp- Applimce. Service, Ot I79R/E 6,429.299 

PLP CosU in 110 IMP 0021X0 

Subtoul Othet Opet Revenues net 5,416,099 

U t 

Total Operating Revenue! 

Non-Opet Rental Income 411 
Int A Divd Inoome-Time Deposit 419.001 
Miic Non-Oper Income 421 
Intereit euned on nnlring ftmdr 419.500 
AFUDC- intereit earned 419.100 

Toul ^ on-Oper Inoome 

Total Revenue 

Income befort Finmcul Re^irementi 

Return 

Intereit on long-term debt 
Am orti nti on of debt cosu 
Other intereit expenie 
AFUDC 

Total tnteren expenie. net 
Appropriition- City of Philadclp 

ToUl Inteiest A Appropriation 

BUDGETED SURPLUS 

747.731,099 2.231.637 21.079479 1.305,459 ' 10.334,516 6,194.404 1,124.750 9,151.156 362,191 926474 2.612.444 2.665.661 16.442 0 

69.000 134 1.111 43 302 117 75 240 46 14 446 164 1 a 
3.400.000 10,472 17,053 3.392 23.619 12.313 1.904 11.107 3,611 1.115 34.174 17.172 64 0 

13.000 23 210 1 17 30 14 41 9 3 14 31 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

104 OOP 139 3,437 114 1 007 333 221 I U 119 63 U I 333 3 D 
5.716,000 11,131 91.133 3,317 25.024 13.033 6.217 19.931 3.716 1.191 36.213 13.423 70 0 

753,324,099 2.249.761 21,171.412 ' 1.309,046 10.349.61(1 6.907,459 1,130,967 9.171.017 366,61) 927,761 2.641.729 2.679,013 16,512 0 

109,753,912 321.547 5.574.404 66,151 794.436 203.769 41.476 122,047 (21.671) 59.073 115.927 1.737.521 (2.356) 0 

10.69% 1529% 29.25% 1.11% 13.3!% 6 02% 3.01% 2.47% -4.15% 16.36% 13.07% 73.16% -16.9t%NA 

47,171,000 92.131 771,739 30,071 209,733 109.133 52.340 166.724 32.023 9.115 309.153 114.112 561 0 

5.651.000 10.939 91.101 3.550 24,751 12,113 6.179 19.611 3.710 1.167 36.495 13,471 67 0 

4.613.000 1.946 74,367 2.191 20.211 10,511 5,044 16,066 3,016 953 29,791 , 10,996 55 0 

(344000) UU) (3431) 063) (1146) (632) 1231) (331) (133) 01) (UM) (404) (6) 0 

57,719,000 112.176 933,273 36.336 253456 131.925 63,307 201.117 31.753 11,934 374.437 131.174 614 0 

lI.fflM.0QO 34 901 290 112 11.307 11462 41043 19.610 61690 IZSSJ 3417 116 246 42 907 213 0 
71,719,000 147.014 1,223.436 47.663 332,411 172.961 12.917 264.206 50,794 15,631 490.613 111,012 197 0 

11064 917 174.463 4 330.949 1L1&1 462,011 3(1101 111412) (142 139) 179.466) 43.422 323 244 1436416 (1253) 0 
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Step 4 

Account Account Allocated Rate Rate Rate Rate 
Code Dn l lm C l m 2 < Q a u 2 5 n i l t - 2 6 a n 27 

RC-24 RC-25 RC-26 RC-27 

OPERATTNO REVENUES 

Oper Rev- Ret. CAI . Public Au 410-411 796.694.667 0 0 0 0 

CRP Diicount l!0-4!2CRP (36.152.441) 0 0 0 0 

Senior Citizen Di (count 4tOS (21,114.717) 0 0 0 0 

Forfeited Diioounti 417 14.741.000 0 0 0 0 

Mi ic Service Di (counts 411 51.000 0 0 0 0 

Tmsport Oas for Othen 419 3.656.000 0 0 0 0 

Unbilled Oas Revenues 495 010 0 0 0 0 0 

OCR Adjustments 495.011 U i l i i S I ) 0 0 0 0 
Subtotal Oas Revenue), net 747,252,000 0 0 0 0 

ON 

Rev/Exp- Merch, lob. Contract 415/416 0 
OPEN 0 
Rev/Exp- Appliance, Servke. Ot I79R/E 6.429,299 

PLPCottsiniio nop muoo) 
Subtotal Other Oper Revcnuct, net 5.416,099 

Total Openting Revenue! 747,731.099 

Non-Oper Rental Inoome 411 69,000 
Int ft Divd Income-Time Deposit 419001 5,400,000 
Miic Non-Oper Income 421 13.000 
Interest earned on nnking ftmdt 419.500 0 
AFUDC-interett earned 419.100 IftLDOO 
Total Non-Oper Income 5.716.000 

Total Revenue 253,524.099 

Income before Financial Requirement) 109.733.912 
Return I0 69SNA 

Inteiest on long-term debt 
Am orti mi on of debt coit) 
Other intereit expense 
AFUDC 

Total Intemt expense, net 
Appropriition-City of niiladclp 

Total Inteteit A Appropriation 

BUDGETED SURPLUS 

4T.IT 1,000 0 0 0 0 
5.651,000 0 0 0 0 
4,613.000 0 0 0 0 

ai&m 0 D D 0 
37.719.000 0 0 0 0 
III 000 OOO 0 0 0 0 
75.719.000 0 0 0 0 

33 9MAU 0 0 0 0 
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niilarfdphiaOaiWoiti 
Con of Service Study • Budget 2001 

Step* Anocitioo Phao AHoatioo Phue 

Account 
Pcjpipt jon 

Total Direct ToOd B i t ims Alloatioa Toti l At loat icn 

Account Alloatcd Anignment Direct lobe Alloation Reiidentiil Reiidentiil 
Code DaUan EidDt Aalcmnent AUootcd EiOx tiexO* \k* 

RC-1 RC-2 

Total Allocatioo 

rnmmnriil rwnmHrtil bdmlrial bduitrid Munidpal 

RC-3 RC-4 RC-3 RC-6 RC-7 

Munidpll Houilns Autfa Houiing Auth 
Ik* EUA {S 

RC-I RC-9 RC-IO 

CWIP SUB REPORT 
ADDITIONS: 

Oai Supply 
Diitnbution 
METERS 
Bldg Servicei/Seeurity 
Tneuportuion 
Collection 
Ratct/Rct 
Fhwicc 
Kumm Reaourcei 
Intbrmalion Syttenu 
Mmgement 
CIS Syitcm 
Othet 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 

174 
9,713 
13,261 
2,129 

79 

1,000 
1.135 
I , 07J 
I I . 017 
5.520 

5 
130 

1.936 
143 

7 
0 

133 

i n 
92 

946 
411 

0 
D 

131 
7.031 

17.132 
1.159 

52 
0 

1.449 

1,633 
705 

7441 
3,999 

0 

i 

4LMJ 

3 
113 

1.444 
119 
3 
0 
41 
46 
45 

465 
114 
0 
0 

2465 

11 
130 

4.727 
439 

11 
0 

104 
230 
167 

1.711 
561 

0 
J 

I 
36 
119 
14 
0 
0 
1 
10 
5 

53 
23 
0 
0 

269 

1 
12 

240 
29 

I 

0 
20 
22 

I I 
112 
53 
0 
0 

314 

20 
17 
9 
0 
0 
J 
6 
3 

35 
14 
0 
0 

H I 

4 
90 
169 
27 

I 

0. 
23 
26 
10 

104 
63 
0 
0 

313 

2 
36 
13 
9 
0 

, 0 
10 
I I 
4 

.37 
27 
0 
0 

U P 

2 
19 
119 
23 

I 

0 
19 

22 

9 
I t 
53 

0 

D 

124 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

Mitni 376 
Meai, k Requl. Station] 371 
Servicei -110 
Meten ft Imtillatiofti 311-312 
Other Equip • Diitr. 317.375 
Structure) ft Improvementl 390 
Office Fumiture ft Equip. 391 
Traniportation Equip 392 
Store! Equip 393 
Tooli, Shop A Oange Eqdp, 394 
Communicationi Equip 197 
Miic Equip 391.396 
Stonge Pint 361-361 
Production Pint 305-320 

TOTAL UN CLASSIFIED 

10.461 
30,745 

1UQ6 

211 
7.6M 

Z427 

7.191 
22,292 

3ILU3 

176 
510 

136 

1,190 
2.617 

4.077 

64 
113 

I B 

162 
260 

122 1113 

217 
213 

3111 

103 
115 

219 

121 
210 

m 
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Step * AIlocBioa Fhae 

Afxount 
Deieripdai 

Accoont 
Code 

Tool 
AtltKitcd 
QQIIBI 

BPS 
Smill 
RC-ll 

BPS 
Luxe 
RC-12 

Tool Allootfton 
BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriOcn CfrOen 
A/C SmiO ijryjnr>irrrt LMgc-Pingt Siiio DiiBt tnlHinO 

RC-IJ RC-14 RC-15 RC-IS RC-IT RC-ll RC-19 

Onyi Feny OIS 

RC-21 

NOV Htu 
DiiECt 0(1123 
RC-22 RC-23 

CWIP SUB REPORT 
ADDITIONS' 

Ou Supply 
Diitributioo 
METERS 
Bldg Scrvicd/Seeurity 
TiHupm upon 
Collection 
R»itt/Rei 
Finance 
Human Resootoei 
bifbRnation Syitani 
Management 
CIS Syitcm 
Othet 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 

IT4 
9,725 
15.262 
2,119 

79 

2.000 
2.255 
I , 073 

I I , 027 
5.520 

i 

49 949 000 

0 
22 
33 
4 
0 
0 
4 
4 
2 
16 
10 
0 
0 

0 
115 
75 
25 

1 
0 

29 
33 
9 

97 
11 
0 
0 

0 
49 
16 • 
0 
0 
I 
9 
3 
31 
22 
0 
0 

115 

0 
25 
5 
5 
0 
0 
4 
5 
2 
I t 
I I 
0 
0 

0 
39 
12 
7 
0 
0 
S 
7 
3 

27 
17 
0 
9 

111 

0 
63 
2 
4 
0 
0 
10 

I I 
2 
17 
27 
0 
D 

0 
24 
3 
2 
0 
0 
4 
4 
1 
7 
10 
0 
0 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

0 0 

Matni 376 
Meu. ft Rcqul. Sutioni 371 
Service! 3t0 
Meten ft EnstatlBioRl 311-312 
Other Equip - Diitr. 317.375 
Structum ft Improvementl 390 
Office Fumitun A Equip, 391 
Traniportation Equip 392 
Storet Equip 391 
Tooli. Shop A Omgc Equip, 394 
Communic^ioni Equip 397 
Miic Equip 391.396 
Stonge Plant 361-361 
Production Plant 305-320 

TOTAL UNCLASSIHED 

10,461 
30.745 

41206 

0 
515 

115 

0 
156 

122 

0 

200 

200 
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Sup* 

TotaJ 
Account Acsoont Alloctttd Rate Rde Rati Rm 

Qaatecfon Cfflfc CoiJtt* CkaJ^ OialJ Qm2& QMOZT 
RC-M RC-IJ RC-IS RC-IT 

CWIP SUB REPORT 
ADDITIONS; 

On Supply 174 0 0 0 0 
Dutribntioa 9,715 0 0 0 0 
METERS I34S1 0 0 0 0 
BId| Servicci/Seairity 1,119 0 0 0 0 
TranJporMton 79 0 0 0 0 

Cotlectioa 0 0 0 0 

Ra tc t /R f f 2,000 0 0 0 0 
Finmra 1,15) 0 0 0 0 
Hainan Remtrcet 1,075 0 0 0 0 
Infomtttion Syftcmi 11,017 0 0 0 0 
MBianemem 5.520 0 0 0 0 
CIS Syitcm 0 0 0 0 
Other 3 S 0 D 0 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 49.W 000 0 0 D D 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

Main) 3T6 
Meat, ft Requl. Sabott! l i t 
Service! 310 
Meten ft Initallatkn) 111-311 
Other Equip - Diitr 317,375 
Sttuctute! ft Imptovcmeatl 390 
Offlce Furniture ft Equip. 391 
Traniportation Equip 391 
Stoiei Equip 393 
Toolt, Shop ft Oange Equip. 194 
CommunicKioni Equip 397 
Mise Equip 391,39* 
Stotage Plant 3St-3Sl 10,461 
Production Plmt 305-310 30.745 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
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Step] Allocttion Mi* 

Philiddphu On Work! 

Coit of Service Study - Budget 2001 

Alloatioa Phue 

Accoant 

Daciiiaion 

Aocount 

Code 

Piodutttoa 

Dcmind 

DoUm 

Diiect 

Auignment 

Totil BIIBKB 

Diiect tobe 

A t i i | i i m f i i t A ' l f f f J tH 

Alloation 

Allocation 

iMSOl 

Production Demand Production Denund 

Reiidentiil RftiiVnriai Commerciil (kctmcnul bdoltriat Endutrul Mmlopal Munidpd Hou«in)Auth 

Hobikii Hat vsailat boi tkBik* u EUA 03 tim&X 

RC-I RC-2 RC-J • RC-4 RC-S RC-« RC-7 RC-I RC-9 

Revenue! 

O M revenuei 

Other operating revenuei 

Non-openting Income 

Total rcvennei 

Openting Expeniei 

Production Expetuei 

Nttonl On Storage, Term bu) ing A Ptoc Exp. 

Traiiiuilllion Expetuei 

Diitribution Expeniei 

Toul Opening Expeniei 

Cuitomer Aceoanti, Servicei. ft Sale! Expcnm 

Adminiitntive ft Oenenl Expauet 

Deprecation Expenie 

Taxet 

Total Other Expeniei 

tncome before Ftntodil Requtienenti 

Interett cxpetus. net 

Appropriition. City of Philidelphil 

Toul Intereit ft Approptutioa 

Budgeted Surplui 

Toul Rate Ban 

Budgceed Suiptut / Rate Bue 

Unitiied 

4<.20T.374 2410.612 25,141,395 t.335,647 5,103422 367,442 630493 (40.542 670.112 • 37445T 

0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 

237 104 7.011 193936 1433 34164 1412 isa 1,000 3439 m i 
46,464.471 2417.770 26.042.330 1,339,912 5.137,616 369,024 634471 141441 676,151 377.091 

43.466,521 1453430 34495,760 766.615 6,041,679 279.140 704440 176,711 944416 449.317 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 D 0 
43.466.521 1433430 34,293.760 766.615 6,041,679 279.140 704.340 176,711 944436 449.317 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1.205,171 33.227 909,070 20,322 160,145 7,411 11,670 4,616 25.029 , 11,910 

3.109,447 105.031 2.IT34I1 64431 506,209 23,447 39,014 14,112 79,114 37,647 

22.792 bit 124*2 ISS 1029 U P 333 19 I D 223 
5,037.430 131.114 3.799,773 14,944 669,313 11.003 71.037 19416 104,616 49.712 

(4,039.410) 123.337 (12,033403) 411.353 (173.376) 51,110 (141.099) (34.126) 072,701) (121,001) 

2471.749 71.097 1.943.171 43.414 342.669 15.171 39.941 10,027 53.555 25.414 

102 877 22446 A03(il7 13439 106,68! 4 942 12 431 1122 16.674 1431 

3.311.626 93.233 2430.717 57.023 449457 20.113 52416 13.141 70429 31.419 

(7,421 1061 732.124 (14 6019901 131430 U422433) 17 366 (200413} (67.973) (442930) (133420) 

51.590,211 1,443,772 31,139,663 197.621 6,177.326 321.333 799,951 200,635 1.061.119 311,351 

-14.31% 50.71% -37,60% 41.05% -19.23% 11.56% •25 06% •33.11% -41.44% -30.39% 

(1.42) 3.02 (5.72) 4.76 (190) 1.14 (241) (335) (4.10) (1-01) 
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Sup 3 Alloatioa Phue Altoatkm Phuc 

Production Production Demnd 
Account Account 

OcKCDtion Code 

Revenue] 
Ou revcnuct 
Other operating ttvenuei 
Non-openting income 
Total revenue! 

Openting Expcma 
Production Expensei 
Nitunl Oai Stonge. Term Inal ing t Proe. Exp. 
Trannniuioa ExpenKi 
Diitribution EipextKi 
Total Operating Expeniei 

Cuitomer Accounts, Service!. A Said Expeniei 
Admrniitntive ft Oenenl Expeniei 
Dtpreclatioa Expense 
Taxes 

Tobd Other Expenses 

income before Finsidal Requirement! 

Intcicn expense, nrt 
Appropriaion, City of Philufclphii 

Totil [otemt ft Appropriition 

Budgeted Surplui 

Total Rate Baie 

Budgeted Surplui / Rue Base 
Unitized 

Demnd KouiingAuth BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriOen Co-Oen Orayi Ferry OTS NOV Rale Rate 

Dollgn Unt Small Luge Smil l UotJoQiiBEt UatdBireci XlKgc Bun t loQjftgt X inuB i i y DiiECt •13143 
RC-IO RC- l l RC-12 RC-13 RC-14 RC-15 RC-16 RC-17 RC-l l RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 RC-22 RC-23 RC-24 

46407,374 442,613 161.640 2,I13J79 91,342 777,767 519,366 137,461 :* 619.371 37,422 69,100 1.110.303 1,957,101 1439 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • D 0 0 0 0 0 0 

137.104 3J33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S 0 0 D 0 0 0 

46,464,471 443.111 161.640 2,113,279 91,342 777,767 519.366 137.461 619.371 37.422 69,100 1.110.303 1,937,101 1439 0 0 

43,466.321 354.360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 fl 0 0 0 0 

45,466.521 ' 554,360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1,203.171 14,694 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3.1W.467 46,441 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22 792 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 fl 0 S 0 0 0 

3.037.430 61.420 0 0 . t 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(4.039,410) (169.962) 161.640 2,113.279 91.342 777,767 519.366 137.461 619,371 37,422 69.100 1,110,303 1.957.101 1439 0 0 

2.371.749 31,442 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1Q2J27 9.719 0 D 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 S 0 0 0 

3.311.626 41,231 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

n,42m») (211 193) 161640 2 115279 n 342 777,767 119 366 137.461 619 371 37422 69100 1410403 1937 801 1 239 0 0 

51,590.211 627,747 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

-14.31% -33 64% NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

(1.42) (533) 000 000 000 000 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 000 0 00 
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Sttp 3 

Accoont 
PioducOon 

Account Demnd Rate Rite Rate 
Code Dallm Q K L U Q m i f i Clmi? 

RC-13 RC-16 RC-27 

O M revenuei 
Other opentini revenuei 
Non-openting tncome 
Totil revenuei 

46,207.374 
0 

111004 
46.464,471 

Openting Eiperuei 
Production Expense* 
Nitunl On Stonge. Termini]mg A Proc Exp. 
Tnmmiiiion Expensei 
Distribution Expeniei 
ToUl Openting ExpenKi 

Cuitomer Accounti. Servicel, A Slid ExpenKi 
Adminiitntive A Oenenl Expetuei 
Dtrprcuition Expeiue 
Tixei 

Toul Other Expcnies 

Income before rinmeiil Requiretnents 

Inteien expense, net 
Appropriition. City of PhilldelpWi 

Total Inteiest A Appropnatkn 

Budgeted Surplui 

ToUl Rate B«e 

Budgeted Surplus / Rate Bue 
Dni tired 

43.466411 
0 
0 
D 

43.466.311 

0 
1,103.171 

3.IW.467 
I2JS2 

3,037.430 

(4,039,410) 

2.371.749 

3.311.616 

H42I 1061 

31,390.211 

. 14.31% NA 
(I 41) 
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PhilMklphU Gu Wmti 
Cent of Sttvite Sludy • Budget MOI 

Step 3 Alloation Phue Allocztkm Phue 

Production Dcmind PioductiOQ Denund 
Account Account Demmrf Aw'gnmenf iJlrert ferivsbrtf*1 CaSlESSrii1 bxhitrUt XoAuOoii) Municipal Jfomuvf Auth 

Cede DoHm Eklor A l l m c d Et f t r r I k * tfc* B U 03 l iuitUui 
RC-I RC-2 RC-3 RC-4 RC-5 RC-6 RC-7 RC-I RC-9 

Uting PCW F l n i n d i l Reqalretnenti 

Toti l crpenies J0JOJ.9M 1.392,414 31.09343J 151,629 6.711.062 310.144 712477 196461 1,041.132 499.099 

F imndJ Rapi'rirmena- POW «,6S4 2.699.120 60.339 123JU 22024 53 432 13.913 74413 33.362 
Rerenne Rtqu lmntn t 54.MI.13I 1.491,061 40,794,654 911.961 J. 116450 332.161 137.109 210411 1,123.165 534.461 

Cuh Fkr* Adjuitmenti 
Other Openting revenue! 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Non-Openting income I U T ItH) U23 93fi) (4,335) (31165) (1412) 09131 (L000) 13.339) (2441) 

T i r i lT Rcqa lmtea l before Other 33,123.121 1.413.910 40,600.711 907,633 7.152,116 331416 133.126 209411 1.117,126 531.920 

Other. 

CRP 4.424.763 116.601 4.306.996 I I 1.141 0 0 0 0 0 

Forfeited DiMounu 
Otherl 13.040.122 462490 9.160.011 432,905 1,990,211 131.703 221,134 53464 273,499 131,716 

Other: 
To t i l Other 17 464 iH3 J71I99I I3.462JU5 132,91* 1,991.416 131703 221.134 55 364 273.499 131.7(6 

To l i l T i r i fT Reqalranent 71 290.PI3 U&LSlt 34 0*7 711 U 4 0 4 4 I !443422 461 f U 1 035611 264.645 1421425 ' 6U406 

to 
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Step 3 AHooftran Phue Alloatioa Phue 

Acomcot 
Daaiiidon 

Account 
Code 

Ptoductian 
Dem Bid Houiing Auth 
DolUn Hat 

RC-IO 

BPS 
Smill 
RC-ll 

BPS 
litgC 
RC-12 

BPS 
AtC 

RC-13 

LBS 
Smill 
RC-14 

LBS LBS 
LmejaQiiBt Lurc-ihrai 

RC-IJ RC-16 

Ptodoctkio Demnd 
LBS TriOen Co-Oen OnyiFeny OTS NOV 
Xluxc Dusct bQiiKt ItstLaDlr DiiBt 
RC-17 RC-ll RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 RC-12 

Rtfe Rite 
QasLO Otal* 
RC-23 RC-24 

Uting PGW Flnindil Requl rentati 

Total expeniei 50.301.931 613.710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 
FttiBieiil Requitementi- POW 3.371 IU 43.629 0 0 0 D 0 0 D 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 

Rerenoe Requlmntnl 34.012,212 639.401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cuh Flow Adjuitmenti 
Othei Openting revenuei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Non-Openting income 037. IM) 13.133) 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 

TirifT Reqairemeat befon Other 33.I1J.I2I 636.274 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Other: 

CRP 4,424,763 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 
Forfeited DucounH 

(4) Othei1 13,040.122 160.617 (ID (133) (fl (SO) 03) (9) (44) (1) (4) (4) (4) (0) 0 0 
Othei2 
ToUl Other 1I4MM3 160617 ID) 033) (fi) (30) 02) Q) m 0) 0) £1) 03 (0) 0 0 

Totil T i r i f t Reqnlreniat 2021013 116.191 UJ) (133) (6) (30) 01) m m (2) 0) (1) ti) (Q) 0 0 

t o 
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Step] 

Accoont 
fry n[Wion 

Production 

Account Dcmmd 

Code Dal t tn 

Rtsc 

0x02} 
RC-15 

RMC R^c 
• n u t O t a i U 
RC-26 RC-IT 

Utinf PGW FiaineUI Refluircmeott 

ToMl expentn 50.503.9J1 0 0 0 
Finxncitl Rcquiiemenu- POW 1 571IT4 0 0 0 

Rertnne Reqsl rement 54,012.232 0 0 0 
Cuh Flow AdjuitmcnU 
Other Openting ttvenuei 0 0 0 0 
Non-Operating income (217. IU) 0 0 0 

TarilT Requirement befort Other 53,125,121 0 0 0 
Othen 

CRP 4,424.7M 0 0 0 
Forfaited Diicounu 
Otherl 13.040.122 0 0 0 
0thcr2 
Total Other UJftUU D 0 D 

Total TarifT Reqalmneat 0 s D 

t o 
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Step} Alloation Phue 

Philidelphil GwWoAj 

Coit of Service Study • Budga 1001 

Alloatioa phue 

t o 

Account Account 

Cmt of C M Sphriport 

Dcmind COM: 

Producer Dcmmd Omtel 

Contneti Ann ml 

Contnca Scaanil 

Virioui 

Cqndty Rclcuc Credia 

Subtoul 

S(on(e Contnct 

Didly Demnd (PtakDiy) 

Daly Dem uid- Balmdn) (Thn^nt) 

Crjjierty (Winter) 

Cqncity- Balndns (Thruput) 

Daily Dcmmd- Dcagn XS (Winter) 

fa^ectATithdrunl (Thurput) 

Subtoul 

Finn TnnipoRatloo 

Denund Chargei - TF Denund aD Pipeline! 
Pipeline Denund- Annual / Seannil (PeakDay) 
Storage (PeakDay) 

Capacity Releax Credit! Incr per PAPUC 
Pipeline Demnd- Dcrfgn XS (Winter) 

Subioul 

Diiect Auigned Denund Coiti 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

Other Fixed Coitt: 
Open 
Open 

Supplier Reftmdi 
Dcfeml i/Amoitiiationt 
Subtoul 

TOTAL DEMAND ft FIXED COSTS 

Vtriiblc Com: 
Commodity Coit including tmuport liibility 

Ou Sold to OTS 

Other 
Withdtwal Traniportation Charges (Winter) 

Inject / Withdr Feel Balandng (Thniput) 

Injection I Withdnwal Feei- (Winter) 

Off System Salei InereaK per PAPUC 

Open 

Open 

Open 
Open 

Miseellaneoui 
Subtotal 

Toul Con of Ou 

Productioo Direct Toul Bilmce Allocatioa Production Demnd 
Denund Anignment Direct tobe Alloatioa Reiidential Reiidential Industrie Industriil Mtmlcfpst Homing Auth 
OBUBI Factor AUoaud L t i p r Hot HofcUat Hna-Hr* Beat nu - oa 

RC-1 RC-1 RC-! RC-4 RC-5 RC-6 RC-T RC-t RC-9 

«.22;.5SJ None 0 4.117,555 DESIGNDAY 116.555 1.111,171 71411 361,766 26.020 65,491 16.437 17,797 41,771 
J « , M J None 0 541.603 DESIGNDAY 15.115 413,116 9.251 72,199 1.177 1.499 2,133 11493 3.422 

0 None 0 0 DE5IQNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 Nono 0 0 WINTERJ 0 ' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 ,™,15 I 0 4.776,131 111.611 3.602.694 10439 634,665 29497 73.919 11470 99.190 47400 

0 None 0 0 WINTER! 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 
0 None 0 0 THRUPUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 None 0 0 WINTER! 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 Nono 0 0 WINTER! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 None 0 0 WINTERJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0 0 
0 None 0 0 THRUPUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

46,034.112 None 0 46.014,111 DESIGNDAY 1469,191 34.724,421 776.267 6.117,194 111437 713.144 171,991 956,031 454,933 
0 None 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(400,000) None 0 (400,000) DESIGNDAY (11,021) (301,723) (6.745) (33,153) (2,462) (S.I97) 0.355) (1407) (1.933) 
0 None 0 0 DESiGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4S.634.I11 0 45.614,112 1451.169 34,422.691 769.522 6.064.041 210.175 706.947 177,436 947.731 450,910 

0 None 0 0 DESIONDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S0.410.970 0 50,410.970 1419.150 31,025.392 130.061 6.691.706 310472 710.936 196.006 1.046,921 491,110 

0 N o n 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 None 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(3.1*7,154) None 0 (3.167.154) DESIGNDAY (106.611) (2.917433) (63.221) (511,961) (23.106) (59.911) (15.039) (10.327)' 01.114) 
0 None 0 0 DESIONDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0.167,154) 0 (3.167,154) (106.611) (2.917,533) (65.222) (513,961) (23,106) (39,911) (15,039) (10,327) (31.114) 

46.543.116 0 46,543.116 1411.111 13.107.119 714,139 6.114,73! 216.466 711,011 110.967 966,593 439.957 

0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 Nono 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 None 0 0 WINTERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 None 0 0 WINTER! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 None 0 0 WINTER! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 None 0 0 WINTER! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

46.543.116 0 46443.116 1411412 35.107.139 714,139 6,114,711 216.466 711.011 110.967' 966.395 459,957 
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Alloetfton Phue Alloation Phae 

Account 

Demnd Com: 

Account 
Cfide 

Pmduction 
Dcmmd 
Doliin 

HouiiniAuth BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriGen 
BM SmiU Luse H £ Smilt LtacJaDiiEct LnKrDinci Xhas K m * 

RC-IO RC-ll RC-ll RC-IJ RC-14 RC-15 RC.I6 RC-IJ RC-ll 

Piodoction Demxnd 
Co-Oen Ony* Feny OTS 
InDiroct TmAaity 
RC-19 RC-IO RC-21 

NOV 
Direct 
RC-21 

Rate 
QaaZJ 
RC-23 

Rate 
• B U 4 

RC-24 

NJ oo 

Produce! Demand Chargei 
Contracti Annual 4.127,555 51.545 
Contract! Seaxnal 541,601 6.619 
Varioui 0 0 
Capacity ReleaKCiediU 0 0 
Subtotal 4.776.151 51.114 

Storage Contnct 
Ddly Demand (PeakDay) 0 0 
Daily Demand- Bilndng (Thruput) 0 0 
Opacity (Winter) 0 0 
Cqxdly- Balmdng fDmrput) 0 0 
Dally Demand- Design XS (Winter) 0 0 
bijcct/WHhdnwal (Thuiput) 0 0 
Subtotal 0 o 

Firm Traruportation 
Donnd Chargei • TF Demnd all Pipctinei 

Pipeline Demnd- AiBnal / Seanul (PcaJrDly) 46.014.112 561410 
Storage (PakDay) 0 0 
Capacity Release Credia Incr per PAPUC (400,000) (4.177) 
Pipeline Demand- Deiign XS (Wferttr) 0 0 

Subtotal 45,634,112 536.412 

Diiect Assigned Demmd Costs 0 0 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 30.410.970 614.646 

Other Fixed Cons: 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Refunds 
Derenal i/Am orti nti ons 
Subtotal 

TOTAL DEMAND ft FIXED COSTS 

Viriibte Costs: 
Commodity Cost including tnnspott liibility 
Gat Sold ta OTS 

Othet 
WrfbdmaJ Transportation Chargei (Winter) 
Inject / Withdr Feci Balncing (Thruput) 
Injection / Withdrawal Feel- (Winter) 
Off System Salei Increaie per PAPUC 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Misocllmequi 
Subtotal 

Total Cost o f Gas 

0 
0 

(3.167,134) 
0 

(1.167.134) 

46.543.116 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

46.343.116 

0 
0 

(47.160) 
0 

(47,160) 

567.416 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

o" 
0 
0 
0 
0 

567,416 
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Step 3 

Aecmmt 
Drrcri prion 

Pmductioo 
Account Dcmmd Rut Rite Rite 
Code QoUui Ckil23 QnUS CIULZT 

RC-2J RC-16 RC-IT 

Cintaf niiSnbrcpert 

Dctnmd Com: 

Producet Duimid Clutpi 
Contncu Annuil 
Ctmlnctt Seawnil 
Virioui 
Cipadty Rrlcne Credrti 
Subtoul 

<,127.JJi 
141.603 

0 
0 

4,716.151 

Stonge Contnct 
Dmly Denund (PakDz}) 
Duty Demand - Bilnctng fnirapotl 
Capacity (Wintet) 
Capacity- Balmdng (Thruput) 
Daily Demand- Deiign XS (Wintei) 
tnjetlWilHdrwwil (Thuipnt) 
Subtoul 

to 

Firm Tnniportitior 
Demand Chajgei - TF Demmd all Pipelinei 

Pipeline Demand- Annual / Seaaonal (PeakDay) 
Stonge (PeakDay) 
Cipttity ReleaK Credit! Ina pet PAPUC 
Pipeline Demand- Deiign XS (Wtnter) 

Subtoul 

Direct Anigned Demmd CosU 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

46,014,112 
0 

(400.000) 
0 

45.614.112 

J0.4I0.9T0 

Other Fined Coits: 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Reftmdi 
Defemli/Amorti zationi 
Sublotal 

TOTAL DEMAND ft FIXED COSTS 

0 
0 

(3,167,854) 
0 

(1,167,154) 

46443.116 

Variable Com: 
Commodity Colt including tnnipoit liability 
Gss Sold to OTS 

Other 
Withdrwil Tnnipoitation Chargei (Winter) 
Inject / Withdr Fees Balmdng (Thruput) 
Injection / Withdrawal Fees- (Winter) 
OffSyitcm Sales Increase perPAPUC 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Mitcellaneous 
Subtoul 

Toti l Cost o f Oas 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

46.541,116 
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Sup} Allocrioo MUM 

Philtddptiii Ou Wortl 
Con of Service Study - Budget 2001 

Alloation MUJO 

Accoont 
Duiialot 

Production Diiect Toul BJIBXX Alloatioa 
Aocount Denund Anipenent Diiect tobe Alloation 
Code DolUn £*flot Aastmrnt Alkaied fitter 

Productioo Denund 
RetidentUl Residentiil Qnmncpil QmniCBitl hduHrid 

RC-I 
HM 

RC-I RC-3 
tit* 

%C-4 RC-5 

Pioductioo DcrtiDd 
tndmtiud Muoldpol MuuhJi^l 

He* 
RC-« 

DU 
RC-7 

09 
RC4 

Hoovmi Aulh 
- hfflii'tif** 

RC-9 

Wot th l Fapltil Snbrgpnrt 

Accounu Rccriviblc- On 
AccounU ReceinMc- Other 
Accrued On Revenue* 
AllowaKe for Unoolleetible 
Aeconnu ReoeiraUe. Total 

REVREQ 
REVREQ 
REVREQ 
REVREQ 

12.699411 
173416 
915.279 

(LfflS4U) 
3,101473 

None 
None 
None 
None 

12.699421 PRODREVREQ-D 
173.526 PRODREVREQ-D 
915479 PRODREVREQ-D 

(1.679,553) PRODREVREQ-D 
5,101,573 

350.620 
4,791 

25470 
033432) 

141,045 

9.577,457 
130.161 
690476 

(6445466) 
3.152,737 

. 214.714 
1,935 
15.410 

046,797) 
16.401 

1.611.017 
23,065 
121,660 

(1431102) 
679.041 

71497 
1.070 

5.643 
(31413) 

31,496 

196,747 
2,611 
14,110 

034 470) 
79,146 

O 

Material! n d Suppliet OftMXOAS 36,910 None 0 56.910 PRODO&MXOAS-D •469 42,921 960 7462 350 112 

Prepaid aoeountl. Other aaratt ancU OftMXOAS 10.130 None 0 10430 PRODOftMXGAS-D 212 7.717 173 1.359 63 151 

Oas. LNG In Storage OASCOST 7.337 356 None D 7 337.536 PRODGAS-D 207.113 3411621 127,103 1001,603 46393 116 767 

bivoiUiriei I t Othet, Total 7.604.696 0 7.604,696 209,664 3.736.211 111413 1.010417 46,106 117.107 

Accounts Payable, Nr tnal Oa! GASCOST 0.007,040) None 0 (3,007.040) PRODGAS-D (12.905) (244 I4M> (50,707) P9941t) (1*401) (464*3) 

AcetxniU Payable. Other- 50% Labor LABOR (130.130) None 0 (130.130) PRODLABOR-D (3411) (91,151) (2.194) (17491) ( M l ) (2,016) 

AccounU Payable, Other- 50% ORMxGas O&MXGAS (52 662) None 0 tflMD PRODOftMXOAS-D UJ32) (39 724) (1111 (6.991) (324) 019 
Accounu Payable, Toul (3,119,131) 0 (3.119.132) (17.945) (1.406.115) (53.719) (423,171) (19.611) (49,415) 

Defd DebiU, Payroll retatcd LABOR (62,132) None 0 (62,132) PRCDLABOR-D (1413) (46.167) (1.041) (1456) (111) (963) 

DcH Debits, OCR rebted OASCOST 1,712,517 None 0 1.712,317 OCR 70.359 1,170.010 57.410 151.511 16.72! 21454 

Customer depositi REVREQ (13.275) None 0 (15475) PRODREVREQ-D (1454) (64412) (1.441) (11435) (526) (1421) 

Injuries ft Danube! Remve 0 None 0 0 PRODPT-D 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Accrued interett PSTDP (909.462) None 0 (909,462) PRODPT-D (25.074) (616,014) (13,336) (120,151) (5491) (14.019) 

Other, net OAMXOAS (73311) None 0 01411) PRODOftMXOAS-D tt02?) (51,501) (1 241) (9 771) (133) (1.140) 

Dcfd Itcmi ft Other, Total 652.060 0 652.060 39.111 417,309 31,413 I01J62 9.762 10,141 

Toul WorfcingOpiuJ 10 173 497 0 10 175.497 301.931 1600213 199.261 1 374 039 61411 U L U O 

4947*-
67J 

1459 
01741) 

19.163 

111 
40 

29461 

(11,692) 
(306) 
OSS) 

(12,403) 

(242) 
6.974 
(311) 

0 
P436) 

OU) 
2471 

39407 

263.676 
3.603 
19.004 

010414) 
106,069 

1,112 
212 

' 136411 
137.931 

(S1.449) 
(2.703) 
(LOU) 

(66.246) 

(1.190) 
14,450 
(l.TTI) 

0 
(11.117) 
0421) 
10,974 

mm 

123415 
1,713 

9.041 
01192) 

30.499 

562 
101 

11419 
75.132 

(29,717) 
(I4«> 

1310) 
(11.511) 

(614) 
19.119 
(141) 

0 
(1.911) 

(7271 
7,947 

102426 
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Stcp3 Ailocttkm Hme AlloeHkm Phue 

U > 

Wnfhlnf r . p l t . l SBhrqiaft 

Atxottnti Receivible- Ou 
Accounti Receivable- Other 
Accmed Qu Revenuei 
Allomnce fin Uncollectibte 
Acnmnti Rccdvriitc, Toul 

Materiali and Supplia 
Prepaid aec^ntip Other conentaueti 
Ou, LNO in Stonto 
biventoriei A OAer, Toul 

Aceoanti Payable, Natnril On 
Accounu Payable, Other- 50% Labor 
Accounti Payable, Othet- 50% (JtMxl 
AccounU PaysUc, ToUl 

Dcfd DebiU, Payroll rebttd 
DcH Debiu, OCR related 
Cuitomer deponU 
Injuria ft Damagci Reierv* 
Accrued into ten 
Other, net 

Deft ttoni ft Other, Toul 

ToUl Worfcfng CipiUl 

Production 
Account Demnd Hooiinj Auth 
Code DoHm 

RC-10 

REVREQ 11.699,521 154.109 
REVREQ 173.516 2.115 
REVREQ 915.179 11,151 
REVREQ (t 679,533) (103107) 

3.101.573 62,175 

OftMXGAS 56,910 694 
OftMXOAS 10,230 125 
OASCOST 2J1L336 91901 

7.604.696 92.722 

OASCOST O.007.O4O) (36.664) 
LABOR (110.130) (1.517) 

a OftMXOAS (32 662} (642) 
p . 119,132) (31.193) 

LABOR (S2.I32) (751) 
OASCOST 1.711417 20,461 
REVREQ (15.175) (1.040) 

0 0 
PSTDP (909,461) (11,019) 

OftMXOAS • U U ) ass 652,060 6,615 

10 173 497 122490 

BPS 
Small 
RC-ll 

BPS 

RC-12 

BPS 
AC 

RC-13 

LBS 

RC-ll 

LBS LBS 
I J T f r . l n n i i r r t I t r f f . n i r r r f 

RC-15 RC-16 

LBS 
SllSe 
RC-17 

TriGen 
Dim* 
RC-11 

Productioo Demand 
Co-Gen Orayi Ferry OTS 
laDiac* 
RC-19 

L v u o l y 
RC-21 

NGV 
Dimet 
RC-22 

Rate 
OatLZl 
RC-23 

Rtt 
0*024 
RC-24 
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Step 3 

Ptoduetkm 

NJ 

Acooant 

Wnrttn| r«phi1 HnhrTpnrt 

Aeeountj Receivible- Ots 
Account! Receivible- Othet 
Accrued On Revenuei 
Atlemnce for Uncollectible 
Accounu Receivible, Totil 

Mtteriili md Suppliei 
Prepud icoottnti. Other cuncnt irtcts 
Ou, LNO fn Stonge 
bventoria ft Other, ToUl 

Accounti Piyible. Nitunl Ots 
AcoocnU P«y«Ne. OAer- SOS Labor 
Accounu Payable. Other- 50* OfthW 
Aceoimu Payable, Total 

Defil DebiU, Piyroll related 
Dcfd DebiU, OCR reined 
Customer deponU 
Injantt A Danugc* Reserve 
Accrued intereit 
Other, net 

Defil Item) A Other, Total 

Total Wotfcing Capiul 

Aocount Demand Rate Rate Rate 
Cade QoUan Clml5 0*11 26 f l m 27 

RC-25 RC-26 RC-27 

REVREQ 12,699.311 0 0 0 
REVREQ 173.516 0 0 0 
REVREQ 915.279 0 0 0 
REVREQ l« 679 M i l 0 0 0 

5,101471 0 0 0 

OftMXOAS 56.910 0 0 0 
OftMXOAS 10.210 0 0 0 
OASCOST 0 0 g 

7,604.696 0 0 0 

OASCOST (1.007.040) 0 0 0 
LABOR (130.130) 0 0 0 

MOftMXOAS H I 462) 0 0 D 
(1.119.112) 0 0 0 

LABOR (62,132) 0 0 0 
OASCOST 1,712,517 0 0 0 
REVREQ (15475) 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
PSTDP (909,462) 0 0 0 

OftMXOAS m i n i 0 0 0 
652.060 0 0 0 

10 173 497 0 0 0 
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Slcp3 Alloation Phae 

Riitidelpkii Ou Woria 

Cott of Service Stody • Badga 2001 

Alloatioa Phue 

Daaintk* 

CWTP SUB REPORT 

ADDITIONS; 

Production Direct Toul Bilmce Alloatioa Production Dcmmd 

Account Dcmn) Amtnracnt Dinct tobe Alloation Rendentiil RaidcntUI CamffiOTuI EcaunCKul bdaitriri 

Cade DoUm ttaer Auunment AUaavd EKJDT ttettiku tk* t t o U i b i M ^ j t ^ 

RC-l RC-2 RC-3 R04 RC-3 

Ptodbctfoa Dcnuntf 
tndeRriil Monieipd Munidpll Houiing Atdh 

Be* BU 03 llBtlkM 

RC-* kC-T RC-8 RC-9 

U3 

Ou Supply 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 
Diitribution 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
METERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 > 0 0 0 
Bldg Servieci/Socurity 70.027 1.931 52.122 l . l l l 9405 431 1.013 272 1.454 692 
Trmipotut ion 70.110 1.933 52.115 1412 94 IS 432 1.016 273 1.436 693 
Collection 0 0 " 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rites/Reg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
F inma 149 4 111 3 20 1 2 1 3 I 
Hunun ReMorea 9*91 267 7410 163 1.2II 60 130 31 201 96 
bibrmHian Syitcmt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Mimguuei i t 600.246 16449 452.770 10.122 79.762 3.694 9499 2434 12.466 3.932 
CIS Syttem 670.U7 11.493 506,023 11.312 19.143 4,129 10.392 2.601 13.932 6.630 
Other 133 2 132 i 34 2 i J 3 1 

T O T A L ADDITIONS 1 471 171 MA 39116 1,071116 23 967 111.161 1.741 22 011 3526 29311 UJM 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

M i i n i 376 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Men . A Requl. Stajom 371 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Servicei 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Meten A I n i U l M o m 311-312 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Other Equip - Distr. 3S7,37J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Structures A Improvementl 390 417 13 367 1 65 3 1 2 10 5 
Office Furniture A Equip. 391 22 1 16 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 
Tnniporttt ion Equrp 392 3 0 4 0 I 0 0 0 0 0 
Store) Equip 393 131 4 119 3 21 1 2 1 3 2 
Tools. Shop ftOxnge Equip, 394 6 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Contmunicntion) Equip 39T 13 0 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Mise Equip 391.396 13 0 10 0 2 0 0 0 a 0 
Stonge Plmt 361-361 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 a 0 
Production Plmt 303-320 75 2 37 1 10 0 1 0 2 1 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED US n 3B D 18* 1 12 1 If 1 
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Stepl Allocttion Phue Alloctfton PhuB 

Accoont 
Domptlon 

CWIP SUB REPORT 
ADDITIONS: 

Account 
Code 

Pioduclion 
Demnd 
DQUOT 

HotuiniAuth BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriOcn 
Otm Sail} LcZC A/C SmiU Lute-lnPiim LKKrlhfECt Xl t ry QiBCt 

RC-IO RC-tl RC-ll RC-IJ RC-H RC-IJ RC-16 RC-17 RC-ll 

PiuducooQ Dtnund 
Co-Oen Grtyt Feny OTS 
hDiiBt Taasaiy 
RC-19 RC-M RC-ll 

NOV R*E 

DiiECt Clm ?t 
RC-12 RC-IJ 

Ou Supply 
Dittribution 
METERS 
B1d| Servicei/Security 
T in i po im ion 

Collection 
R»to/Ret 
Finance 
Hunun Reloureel 
Infonnttion Syitemi 
Mmgement 
CISSyitem 
Other 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

Miini 
Meu. A Requl. Station) 
Servicei 
Meten A Initallatlons 
Other Equip - Diitr. 
Slmeturei A Improvemenu 
Office Furniture ft Equip. 
Tranrportation Equip 
Ston Equip 
Tooli, Shop ft Oange Equip. 
Communicationt Equip 
Miic Equip 
Storage Plant 
Production Plant 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 a 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 

70.027 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
70.110 155 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

149 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 
9.691 I I I 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 D 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
600,246 7.319 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
670.147 I.IT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

in 3 0 0 D D D D D 0 0 D D 0 D 

L32U2iM« 17 330 D D s 0 0 0 D D 0 0 D D 0 

J76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 
J7I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 
310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 

311-312 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
317.373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

390 417 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
391 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
392 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 

393 131 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 
394 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

397 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

391.396 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

361-361 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

303-320 73 I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

110 IP 0 D 0 0 D D D D s " D 0 D 0 
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Step] 

CWIP SUB REPORT 
ADDITTONS; 

Account 
Code 

Demnd 
DolUn 

Rjte 

RC-M 

fete 

RC-23 

Rue Rue 
a m i s a m l T 
RC-26 RC-2 7 

Ott Supply 
Dittnbutioti 
METERS 
Bldg ScTvioet/Seairity 
Ti niporutioa 
Conectioa 
Rtfei/Reg 
Ftmnce 

I Kim in Renuieci 
in form xti on Syitemi 
MmgeTncTTt 
CIS Syttem 
Other 

TOTAL ADDITTONS 

0 
0 
0 

T0.02T 
TO, 110 

0 
0 

I « 
9.691 

0 
600.246 
6T0.MT 

ZU 

I ,«1 ,123 116 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

Miiiu 176 0 0 0 0 0 
Men. ft Requl. Sutioni ITI 0 0 0 0 0 
Service* 310 0 0 0 0 0 
Meter* ft buullnioni 311-312 0 0 0 0 0 
Other Equip - Dittr. 317.173 0 0 0 0 0 

390 417 0 0 0 0 
Office Forniture ft Equip. 391 22 0 0 0 0 
Trmpoiution Equip 392 3 0 0 0 0 
Store* Equip 393 131 0 0 0 0 
Tool*. Shop ft Oente Equip. 394 6 0 0 0 0 
Cê nmunfcalJom Equip 197 13 0 0 0 0 
M I K Equip 391.396 13 0 0 0 0 
Storage Plant 361-361 0 0 0 0 0 
Production Pint 303-320 73 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED m 0 D 0 0 
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Allocation Sheets 
Production Energy 

Sum mar.' Report 
Revenue Requirements Report 
Gas-Sub Report 
Working Capital Sub-Report 
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Philiddphii Gu Wortj 
CM of Service Study - Budttt IOOI 

Step 3 Alloation Phuc Allocition Phue 

AcccMjnl 
DCKOpdon 

Aocount 
Code 

Production 
Enow 
Oallm 

Direct Toul 
AuifntncnC Diiect 

ttOoi Auismnem 

Balmce Allocation Production Energy 
lobe Allocation Reiidentiil Reiidential CammflpaS Ctmmopal Induitrial 

Allocitrd Hvaor lisstlk* Hat UW HnUX 
RC-I RC-I RC-3 RC-4 RC-J 

Industrial 
Sat 

RC-6 

Production Enetgy 
Mtmidpd 

RC-T 

Municipal Houiing Auth 

03 
RC-J RC-9 

OJ 

Revenues 
Ou revenuei 
Other opeialing rrvenues 
Non-operating income 
Total revenues 

Operating Expcnies 
Production Expense* 
Nalural On Storage, Teiminaling ft Proe. Exp. 
Transmiuioci Expemea 
Diitribubon Expcnm 
Total Operating EapeMes 

Custom er Accounts, Servicei, ft Sale* Expense! 
Adminiitntive ft Oenenl Expensei 
Depredation Expenie 
Taxei 

Total Other Expemei 

Income before Fiiundal Requl rementi 

tntemt expcnM. net 
Appropriition. City of Philidelphil 

Total Intereit ft Appropriition 

Budgeted Surplui 

Total Rate Base 

Budgeted Surplus / Rate Base 
Unittxed 

3JI.JJ3.J50 
0 

23J&2 
3SI.55t.7IJ 

334.790,571 
0 
0 
0 

334,790.571 

0 
657.014 
(62.07T) 
I U W9 
710.4J6 

16.057,616 

200.571 
M090 
164,661 

13JS3J125 

11.361.143 

]9.lt% 
1.90 

17.161,064 211.751.746 11.109.531 41.706.606 3.100.961 3403.109 1414443 5.154411 3.163.131 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ul 113** m 1114 206 as b 422 233 

17.161.922 222.774412 11.110436 41,709,710 3.101,174 3403,451 1414.629 3.154.111 3,163473 

11.126,673 202.647.620 9.171.616 41460,500 2,661.035 4.524426 1.112,746 5.496,996 3,050,712 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 

0 0 B 0 a 0 0 0 0 

11,116.673 201,647.620 9.171.616 41460400 2.661.035 4424426 1.112.746 5.496.996 3.050.712 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12,039 397,149 11.007 11.007 5431 1,113 2,115 10,792 5,990 

(2.012) P74T5) (1.701) (7.651) (493) (139) (206) (1.019) (366) 

3173 69917 3464 11236 221 1461 2Si iw 1 033 

23,130 430,191 19.471 17492 5,664 9.603 2.361 11,670 6,477 

5.911.411 19.696,301 1.919.010 7.361,611 427.475 769,627 99.521 346,145 206,115 

6,173 124,939 5.667 15.493 1,652 2.791 611 3,401 1,119 

2JS3 39,194 1409 1131 327 IS3 120 1 016 603 

9.067 164,153 7,477 33.631 2.179 3,691 901 4,416 2.492 

1909-131 19431.641 1.911.603 1121436 471796 763,937 91613 341,639 703693 

1,110.166 31.267.197 1413,014 10.431.493 677466 1.147,741 311414 1,395,007 774.926 

209.5354 31.10% 12.11% 70.07% 62.77% 66.73% 34,94% 24,49% 26.29% 

10,73 3.77 1.14 6.94 621 6.61 3.46 2.41 2.60 
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Step 3 Allootkm Phwe Allocdkn Phot 

Aceomt 

Docnption 
Account 

Ode 

Pioduclion 

Eneny Houiin| Audi BPS 

I U Soutl 

RC-IO RC-ll 

BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS 
Lup A/C Scull UrxtiaDirect ijffp-Dinyt XUne 
RC-12 RC-13 RC-14 RC-13 RC-16 RC-17 

Production foagy 

TriOcn Co-Ocn Orayi Perry GTS 

Qitttt hOnt* Tmut&y 

RC-ll RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 

NGV Rale 

t&nt CUn^ 
RC-22 RC-23 

Revenue) 

Oas revenue) 331433,330 3.731,179 1.043,441 I3.II3.I2S 609.641 4,121.369 3.219,671 152.136 - 4473479 164,371 412,709 405,117 357,497 7,671 0 
Other operating revenuei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Non-openting income 23 I(i2 211 a* U 1 7 16 i2l 413 UP 333 22 a 33 3fi J 0 
Total revenues 331.331,713 3.732.1 JO I.04J.J37 13.114,443 609.724 4.122.147 3.120.091 132,263 4.274,134 164,401 432,763 405,172 357433 7,679 0 

0 0 

Operating Eipcnsel 

Production Expenses 

Natural Oas Stotage, Teiminaling ft Proc. Exp, 

Tiannninion Expeniei 

Diitribution Expeniei 

Total Operating Expeniei 

334,790.571 

0 

0 

0 

334.790471 

3.265.911 
0 
0 
0 

3.2S5.91I 

1.466.930 

0 

0 

D 

1.466.910 

20.035.467 
0 
0 
0 

20.033.467 

1,161,104 

0 

0 

D 
1,161.104 

1,714,959 
0 
0 
0 

1.714,959 

647J.I97 
0 
0 
0 

6.273.197 

1,630433 

0 

0 

0 
1.630433 

1,436.157 

0 

0 

ff 
1,436,157 

340.036 

0 

0 

D 
J40.OJ6 

111.411 
0 
0 
D 

111,411 

130.015 
0 
0 
0 

150,015 

533.196 

0 

6 
D 

553,196 

13.910 
0 
0 
0 

13,910 

Cuitomer Accounti, Service), ft Sale) Expeniet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Adminiitntive A Gmcn! Expense) 657.024 6.412 2.172 39.232 2.274 17.201 11,213 3.193 16,519 666 1.603 1.664 1,01] 27 0 

Deptedition Expenie (62,077) (606) (272) 13.713) (215) (1,629) (U63) (J02) (1464) (63) (152) (151) (103) (3) 0 

Taxei 113 509 1427 306 6413 Jill 3 031 1 163 363 2411 117 212 m 121 3 0 
ToUl Other Expeniet 710,456 6.933 3.107 42.430 • ' 2,459 11.604 13417 3.453 17.166 720 1,7)3 1.100 1,173 0 

Income before Finandal Rcqoirenenti 16,057,616 479,213 (424,500) (6.963.431) (553,139) (3.911.417) (3.067.093) (711.725) (4.179.119) (176,356) (317,319) (446,713) (197433) (6,161) 0 

Intereit expone, net 200,571 2.017 751 9,991 510 4.317 3.134 114 4.214 169 409 417 174 7 0 

Appropriition, City of Philidelphil " 1*4 090 Ui 233 U 1 3 116 U J I U M I m 1453 34 131 114 U 2 . 0 

ToUl Intemt ft Apptopriuion 264.661 2,661 966 13.213 766 3.791 4.142 1.076 3,569 224 540 551 362 9 0 

Budgeted Surplui 15.79]. 023 476 333 (123J6S) 16STM61) (331603) (3412413) CLILU433) (7112 HQI) (1113431) II76 379) (311423) (41L2£3) L1S24SJ) (6 270) 0 

Total Rue Base 12.361,243 127,311 302,104 4.1)1.111 239,563 1,112.701 1.294,912 J36.JI1 1,741.016 69,921 161,971 171.451 113461 1,161 0 

Budgeted Surplui / Rate Bale 19.11% 37.60% -14013% -16111% -231,51% -219.96% -237.16% -232.76% -240 39% -252.53% -119.51% -259 35% -174.73% -1I !61%NA 

Unitized 1.90 3.70 (13.94) (16.72) (22.92) (11.71) (13.41) (2105) (23 10) (25.00) (21.73) (25.61) (17.30) (2163) 000 
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Step 3 

Account 
Dexziption 

Accounl 
Qsle 

Production 
Energy 
DoUm 

Rate 

RC-24 

Rue 
CUiiZJ 
RC-U 

Rite 

RC-26 

Rue 

RC-27 

Revenuei 
Gu revenuei 
Other openting revenuei 
Non-openting income 
ToUl revenuei 

Openting Expeniei 
Production Expemei 
Ntfunl Gu Stonge, Terminaling ft Proc. Exp, 
Trmtminion Expetuei 
Diitribution Expeniei 
ToUl Operating ExpenKi 

Cuitomer AccounU, Servtoei. ft Silei Expen 
Admtniftiuive ft OcnenI Expcnm 
Deprcciulon Expcnae 
Tatea 

ToUl Other Expeniei 

Income befbre Finandll Rcqdiementi 

Intemt expenie. net 
Appropriition. City of Philiddphia 

ToUl Intereit ft Appropriation 

Budgeted Surplui 

Total Rate Bam 

Budgeted Suiplut I Rue Base 
Unrtind 

JJI43J4J0 
0 

21162 
MU3I.7I3 

0 
0 
0 

334,790471 

0 
637,024 
(62.077) 
113409 
710.436 

16.037.616 

200,571 
61090 
264.661 

13493425 

12461.24S 

lO.UWA 
1.90 
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Step J Allocition Phue 

Philadelphia On Worts 

Coit of Service Stody • Budget 2001 

Alloatioa Phatt 

Account 

Dcxrff&oa 

Productioo Dim* Total Balanoo 

Account Energy Atcgnment Direct tobe 

Cafe Dcdlan Ddor Amunent Alksxed 

Allocatioa Produaioa Energy 

AilocHkn Rgidentiri Reiidential rnmrnerriil CaminflPil Indintrial 

Eador itanjkM IW unibi Bat tiatlk* 
RC-1 RC-2 RC-3 RC-4 RC-5 

Producboo Energy 

tndottriil Municipal Municipal Houlmg Auth 

Etat BIA 133 Ikaikf 

RC-6 RC-7 RC-t • RC-9 

Unog PGW r n a n d a l Reqairenenti 

Total eapcmci 333,501.027 11450.504 2 0 3 , o n . l l l ' 9,191,157 41.341.092 2.673,699 4433.130 1.115,101 5401.666 3,057,111 
FintOKial Rcquironentt- POW 37 I H I 32463 229.770 10415 46149 3 034 1ASP 1464 64*7 1469 

Rcvenne Requinmfnt 335.172,195 11.263.167 203.307411 9,201,372 41494,942 2,676,713 4431.970 1,116472 5414.913 3,060,651 
Cash Flow Adjuitmenti 
Other Operating tevenuei 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Non-Operating income U3Jfi2) (131) aum (7061 (3.174) (206) am (413) 033) 

Tir i lT Rettnlranesl before Other 335.147,732 11462409 203.292,015 9400.166 41491.7U . 2.676427 4431.622 1.116416 3,514.490 3.060,413 

Other 
CRP 27,430.113 722,111 26,700.121 67 7.IIJ 0 0 0 0 0 

Forfeited Diicounts 
Otherl (6.901.313) (597.040) (5.733,051) (145.147) (390,171) (6.651) (20,421) (71) . (375) (109) 

Olhcr2 
Total Other JO n t i T i 123140 20461063 (143.710) (313462) 01633) (20.421) an ail) (202) 

Total TarifT Reqalnata t 356 369 603 11311450 225431011 SJ133416 lUSLOOJ 2£6SJZ6 4511194 1416409 3414.11 J 3,060,214 

o 
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Step] Allocition Phuc ADocarion Phuc 

Production Energy 
Acwwnt Account Energy Itouiing Auth BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriOen Co-Ocn Qnyt Feny ore NOV R«e 

Docnirijon Code Qaflt t i I k * Smill LjIgB tJC Smill IjTfc-Direet XUne Di ra t M K u f t XBBUnly Direct n t t i 2 3 
RC-IO RC-l l RC-12 RC-13 RC-14 RC-15 RC-16 RC-17 RC- l t RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 RC-22 RC-23 

U i l n i PCW F l n i n d i l Reqntrancnti 

Toul c i ( i cn» i 3J3,MI,02T 3.272,915 1.470.017 20,077,197 1.163463 1.103,564 6,217.114 1.613.911 1.434.023 340.756 120,152 151,115 553,069 13,940 0 
F inmdi l Requiremaiu- POW 3TM6» I f f l uu l i 6 1 3 1437 1603 6417 1427 1764 132 102 123 33 ! 14 0 

Rr r rnaf Requlrtauat 333,172,105 3476.622 1.471,472 20,097.311 1.164,700 1.112.161 6491,330 1,635415 1,462.217 141,011 120.954 152.701 355.601 13.954 0 
Cuh Flow AdjustmenU 
Othet Openting revenues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Non-Openting tncome (25 162) (251) (96) (1.317) (26) (321) (4111 UDD (334) (22) (35) (33) 06) (1) 0 

T i r i lT Requirement before Other 333,M7,T32 3.276.371 1,471476 20.096,194 1,164.624 1.111,391 6,292.911 1.635.471 1.461.732 141.066 120.900 132,653 3554T1 13.953 0 
Other; 

CRP 27,430.113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Forfeited Dlseourrti 

Otherl (6,901,311) (11.174) (67) (119) (19) (109) (206) (35) (274) (11) (21) (26) (23) (0) 0 

0thcr2 
T o u l Other mzLvi (111174) (67) (1191 (391 (1091 (2061 (333 P74) U l ) on (26) 03) (0) 0 

To t i l T i r i lT Reqa l raaa l U U 6 1 6 Q 3 1 764 497 1171.309 2(1095.353 1.164513 1.111.212 6422J12 1 613 471 L 4 6 U 3 9 341.036 120172 132.627 353449 nsta 0 
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Step 3 

Production 

Accounl Account Energy Rate Rale Rate Rate 
DcaEdotioo Cede Drriltn CUtL24 Oan25 D K I ?fi Chn27 

RC-24 BC-2J Rr-36 XC-37 

I'tiTit PGW Finandll Rcqulrtmcnli 

Tool expense! 335401,027 0 0 0 0 
FtnandaJ Requl nementi- PGW HUM 0 0 0 0 

Revenae Requlmneat 335.172,195 0 0 0 0 
Cash Flow AdjustmenU 
Olhcr Operating revenoes 0 0 0 0 0 
Non-Operating income {2J Ifil) D 0 0 0 

TsrilT Requl rem cot befor* Other 33J,M7.732 0 0 0 0 
Other 

CRP 27.430.113 . 0 0 0 0 
Forfeited Discount! 
Otherl (6.901413) 0 0 0 0 
Other! 
Total Other 20421471 0 0 0 0 

Total TarifT Requlrencat Ufi4&6Q3 0 0 0 0 

4^ 
NJ 
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Step 3 Alloation Phue 

Phil xlcl phiiGu Worti 
OM of Sctvice Study - Budget 2001 

AHocxtioQ Phue 

Aeoount 
Dwenptiatt 

Tim of C,±l Suhtrport 

Demand Coit* 

Aeoount 
Cade 

Eneigy 
Ditect Total 

Anignment Direct 
£ | C t p r A w i g n n w n l 

Balance Allocatioa Prodoctioci Energy 
lobe Allocatioo Reiidential Rendential CommaEul Qmmatial 

i t i a m * Eador ttatikx u a ttetikx Hoi 
RC-I RC-I RC-J RC-4 RC-J 

Pitxtucdoo Eneiiy 
bdutiial Mtmidpd Munidpal Homing Auth 

tfc* BU 03 IfeEtlkM 
RC-« RC-T RC-t RC-9 

Producer Demand Clmgti 
Contracti Annuil 
COcrtnctj Seasonal 
Variou 
Capadty Relesae Crediti 
Subtotal 

Stonge Contract 
Daily Demnd (PealtDay) 
Daily Demnd- Balncing (Tbnrpot) 
Capaeity (Winter) 
Capadty- Balmdng (Thruput) 
Dally Dcmind- Design XS (Winter) 
biject/Wrthdmnd (Tharpat) 
Subtotal 

Finn Tnnipoitation 
Demaid Ctuigei - TF DcmnJ all Ptpelinei 

None 
None 
Nono 
None 

None 
None 
None 
Ncne 
None 
None 

DESIGNDAY 
DESICNDAf 
DESIONDAY 

WINTERJ 

WINTERJ 
THRUPUT 
WINTERJ 
WJNTER3 
WINTERS 
THRUPUT 

Pipeline Demnd- Annual / SeaMnal (PealtDay) 0 None 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sionge (PeakDay) 0 None 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Ctpacity Release Credits Ino per PAPUC 0 None 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 
Ptpetme Demand- Design XS (Winter) 0 None 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Diiect Aisigned Demnd Costi 0 None 0 0 DESIONDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Other Fixed Costs: 
Open 0 None 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Open D None 0 0 DESIONDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Supplier ReAmds 0 None 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
DefemJ i/Amoroiationr 0 None 0 0 DESIGNDAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Subtotil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL DEMAND ft FIXED COSTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Variable Costs: 
Commodity Cott including transport liability 3J4.J31.996 None 0 334.551.996 COMI 11,119.342 214.609.144 9.TI3.0S6 43.693,952 2.I2S.S 19 4.791474 1.171.427 3.121.463 
O u Sold to GTS 0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Othet 0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Withdrwal Transportation Chargei (Winter) 0 None 0 0 WINTERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Inject / Wilhdr Fees Balandng (Thniput) 0 None 0 0 WINTERJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Injection / Withdrawal Feel- (Winter) 0 None 0 0 WINTERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Off System Sales Increase per PAPUC (219.000) None 0 (219,000) COMI (T.J44) (132.560) (6,000) (26.990) (1.745) (2,959) (721) (3.596) 
Open 0 None 0 0 WINTERJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Open 0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Open 0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Open 0 None 0 , 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Mi icel lneoui 0 None 0 0 COMI 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 
Subtotal J54.332.996 0 354,332.996 11,111.991 214.476.514 9.707.037 43,661,962 2.123,774 4,711.314 1.177,699 5,117,167 

Toul Cost of O u 354.332.996 0 354.332.996 11,111.991 214.476414 9.707,057 43,661.962 2.123.774 4.711414 1477.699 5,117,167 

3430.714 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(1.996) 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3.221.711 

3,221.711 
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Step} Allociboa Phue ADoolion phue 

Productioo 
Acccunt Aco^Dd 

Dau i j i im Code 

T i n t o f fin j S . h r r p M t 

Dentoid Cojtj. 

Producer Dcmmd Chuget 
ContiKti Anmul 
Contneti Seuonri 
Virioui 
Clpicrty Releue Crediti 
Subtotil 

Stonge Contnct 
Diily Demnd (PakDiy) 
Diiiy Demnd- Bdncmg (Thrnput) 
(jpieity (Wintet) 
Cipidty- Bilncing (Thntpot) 
Dtily Demnd- Derign XS (Winter) 
fhjecVWitfidmwiI (Thurput) 
Subtotil 

Finn Tm^Hn tilton 
Dcmind Chirgei - TT Demnd i l l Pipdba 

Pipeline Dcmind- Anmul / Seuonil (PcikDiy) 
Storage (PokDiy) 
Cqacity Releue Cndia her per PAPUC 
Pipeline Demnd- Doign XS (Wintet) 

Subtotil 

Ditect Auigned Demnd Costi 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

Other Find Com: 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Refund! 
DeferralifAmoiti ntionl 
Subtotil 

TOTAL DEMAND ft FIXED COSTS 

Viriible Com: 
Commodity Coit indoding trmiport liibility 
Ou Sold to OTS 
Other 
Withdrwil TtmipoiUtion Ourgei (Winter) 
Inject / Wilhdr Feei BiUndng (Thruput) 
Injection / Witfidnwif Feel- (Winter) 
OfTSyitem Silei Increue per PAPUC 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Miicellneoui 
Subtotal 

Total Con of Ou 

Eneigy Homing Auth BPS BPS BPS LBS LBS LBS LBS TriOen Co43en O n y i Ferry OTS NOV Rate 
Dnllan Unt Smill Lttge M T Smi l l LKXCJUDUOC* LnzczQiact XUtge tHast InDiry i 

O n y i Ferry 

m n u o l y Direct D m 23 
RC-10 RC- l l RC-12 RC-13 RC-14 RC-15 RC-16 RC-IT RC-11 RC-19 RC-10 RC-11 RC-22 RC-23 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 h 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 6 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 b 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3M.1S 1,996 3.451,760 1,353,511 21.211.015 1,219.640 9.303,502 6,644,222 1,726,710 1.934.111 360.10T 166,716 900,263 516,390 14,732 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(119.000) (1.136) (960) (13,106) (760) (5.T4T) (4.104) (1.067) (5.511) (222) (533) (556) (362) (9) 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0 0 0 

0 0 0 ' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

354.332,996 3,456.624 1,352,551 21.204.979 1.221.110 9,297.756 6.640.111 1.725.713 1,921,593 359.115 166.191 199,706 516421 14.722 0 

334,332.996 3.436.624 1.552,551 21404.979 1.221,110 9.297.756 6.640.111 1,725.713 1,991493 359,113 166.191 199.706 516421 14,722 0 
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Step 3 

Accounl Account 
Cade 

Piuduvtiofi 
EneifV R«te 
DDIIKI O M U I * 

RC-24 

Rtfe 

RC-IS 

b t c 

RC-26 

Rtfe 
C11U27 
RC-IT 

Cefl C.tl Snhirpett 

DemsKt Coits: 

Pioducer Demnd Chugcs 
Contneti AsmuaJ 
Conbiets Seuonil 
Viriottt 
Cqndty Releae Cnsditt 

Subtoti) 

Stonge Contnct 
Diily Demnd (PcADay) 
Duly Demand-Balndni cninipin) 
C^aclty (Wintet) 
Cipadty- Balnwing fDiruput) 
Daily Demand- Detifn XS (Whttet) 
InjectWitHdnwal (Diuiput) 
Subtotal 

4 -̂

Firm Transportation 
Demand Charges - TF Demand all Pipelines 

pipeline Demnd- Animal / Seasonal (PeakDay) 
Stonge (PeakDay) 
Capacity Release Crediti Incr per PAPUC 
Pipeline Demnd- Ddign XS (Winter) 

Subtotal 

Direct Auigned Demand CoiU 

TOTAL DEMAND CHARGES 

Other Fixed Cotti: 
Open 
Open 
Supplier Refund) 
Dcfemli/Am orti tari onl 
Subtotal 

TOTALDEMAND A FIXED COSTS 

Variibte Costa: 
Commodity Cost including tranipoil liability 
Oas Sold to OTS 

Other 
Withdrwal Transportation Chaige) (Winter) 
Inject / Withdr Fees Balncing (TTinrput) 
Injection / Withdrawal Fees-(Winter) 
Off System Sales Increue per PAPUC 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Open 
Misoellanrou* 
Subtotal 

Total Cost o f Gas 

334,351.996 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(219,000) 
0 
0 
0 

354,332,996 

354.332.996 
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StcpJ 

PhibddphiiOtt Woriu 

Con of Servi ts Sody • Badtd 2001 

Accoant 

QcSCDtfioa 

Acoomt 

Code 

Prodoctioa 

Enerjy 

Doliin 

Diiect Tool 

Auipimcnt Diiect 

Empt ^jsgDotcnt 

Bilnoe Allocuion Piodoction Eneigy 

tobe Alkmian Rendentiil Rendentiil fnmmcnM fnmmni'*'1 bwhutriil 

RC-I RC-2 RC-3 RC-4 RC-J 

Eoajy Prodi 

bdaMrid Honlc^d 

IW BU . 

RC-6 RC-7 

Monidpii 

03 

RC-t 

Homing Auth 

RC-9 

Wnrliing Ciphil Bnhrtpirrt 

Accounti Receivible- Ou 

Accounti Recdvible-Othet 

Accrued Ons Revenuei 

Allowtnce for UncollectiWe 

Accounti Recdvible, Totil 

MUeriils uid Suppliet 

Prepaid •ccoautt. Other current usets 

Ou, LNO in Stonge 

Inventories * Other, Totil 

Accounti Piyible, Nitunl Ou 

Account! Payiblc. Other- 50% Liboe 

Account! PnyiMe, Other- 50% OAMiOu 

Account) Piyible, Total 

Defd Debits, Payroll iriited 

Defd Debiti, OCR idatod 

Cmtonict tfaposhl 

Injuria ft Dmugei RCKTVC 

Accrued intereit 

Other, net 

Defd Item i ft Other, Total 

Total Worlting Capital 

OASCOST 

TI.726,1M None 0 71,726,114 PRODREVREQ-E 2,641401 47,615.364 2451414 9.709.545 627.110 1,064.677 161,151 1,293,601 717.941 
1,075,732 None 0 1.073,732 PRODREVREQ-E 36,091 651413 29,491 131.673 1479 14441 1471 17,676 9.110 

5,674,033 None 0 3,674,033 PRODREVREQ-E 190467 3.436.129 155456 699,796 43453 76.734 11,173 93,234 ' 51.744 
(31,106 663) None 0 (53.106,663) PRODREVREQ-E 1LIQ34M) 02451421) UL4T5.134) (6 636 141) (429434) (727.670) (171,971) (111437) ' (490.613) 

31.669,217 0 31,669417 1,062422 19.112.435 161.121 3,905,172 232471 411419 105431 520411 211,107 

31,026 None 0 31.026 PRODOAMXOAS-E 1,041 11.717 130 3.115 247 419 103 310 213 
3,577 None 0 3477 PRODOftMXOAS-E 117 3477 153 611 44 75 19 92 • 51 

37 M l 431 None 0 3I3S3J33 PRODOAS-E 1,924 264 34.731110 1,372 037 7077 003 437 104 T75 437 190 726 942 I f l 322195 
37,420.036 . 0 57.420.036 1,923.491 34,756, i n 1473.040 7.076.606 437,596 775.951 190,147 942.792 323419 

(12.192.610) None 0 (22,192,610) PRODOAS-E (767,661) (13,156,111) (617,150) (1.121.341) (112.437) (309,361) (76,011) (375,179) (101.604) 

(93,943) None 0 (93.945) PRODLABOR-E (3.130) (56,165) (1.574) (11471) (749) (1470) (312) (1.543) (156) 

(4404) None 0 (4 204) PRODOftMXOAS-E U U ) 0 4 * 6 ) (113) (Ul) aa 132) Ui) 169) . 01} 
(22,990.759) 0 (21,990.759) (770.939) (13.916431) (629,139) (2,133,444) (113.219) (310,611) (76,415) - (377,490) (109,499) 

(44.156) Nona 0 (44.136) PRODLABOR-E (1.304) (27,151) (1429) (3421) (357) (606) (149) (736)' (409) 

13.370.314 None 0 13.370,314 OCR 333.640 9.661.595 437,594 1,961495 117,296 115.157 33,091 161469 145454 

(321,643) None 0 (311.643) RATEBASE (40.439) (373,444) (12441) (36.093) (2433) (5.119) (1454) (3,131) (2.313) 

0 None 0 0 RATEBASE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 None 0 0 RATEBASE a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0 

(40111) None 0 (40 11I) PRODOAMXOAS-E U446) (74 293) (1.099) (4 946) (3101 (312) (133) (632) ' om 
12,936.691 0 11,956.691 492431 9,143,707 423,011 1.902.026 114,166 209419 51.455 135.043 141.264 

12X33411 0 I2J133411 1700 406 12466401 2 234 447 10 031 039 651.220 1,103,072 271,126 1410426 - 114401 
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Sup} AUoctficn Phuc Alloczbon Phue 

Account 
Dcmiptwfi 

Account 

Code 

Production 

Enctiy 

DniUn 

Houiing Audi 

RC-IO 

BPS 

SnuU 

RC-ll 

BPS 

l4|g£ 

RC-I 2 

BPS 

AC 

RC-13 

LBS 
Smill 
RC-M 

LBS LBS 

I Jry.lnrViiFrt Ijrp-.nirect 

RC-13 RC-16 

Production Energy 

LBS TriOcn Co-Oca Orayi Ferry OTS NOV Rats 

JOuie DiiECt tiSSatt Inaixoly DiiEtt Q m i ) 

RC-17 RC-ll RC-19 RC-20 RC-21 . ' RC-22 RC-23 

Wnithtg Capttal Subtqwrt 

4^ 

Account! Recdvible- On 

Account! Rcceivabte-Other 

Accmed G u Revenuei 

Allownoe fbr Uncollectible 

Aecoonti Receivable, Total 

Material! lad Suppliei 

Prepaid account), Other current aueti 

Ou, LNO tn Stonge 

Inventorio ft Other, Totil 

AccounU Payable, Nuunl Ou 
Aecounts Payable, Other- SOS Labor 
AccounU Payable, Other- 30% OftMaOa) 
AccounU Payable, Total 

Defd DcbtU, Payroll retUtd 
Dcfd Dcbitl, OCR related 0 / 
Cuitomer depoiiu 

Injuriei ft Damagci Rcicrvt 

Accrued interett 
Other.net 

Defil Itemi A Other, Total 

Total Woit ing Capital 

71,726,114 761.530 343.592 4.692.925 271.970 2.037,739 1.469471 311.924 . 1,976.045 79.643 - 191,704 199.051 129,711 3.251 0 
1,075.732 10,502 4.695 64.125 3,716 21.117 20,011 5.219 27.001 . 1.011 2,619 2,720 1,772 45 0 

5.674,035 53,392 24.764 331,233 19.602 141,307 105,916 27.526 142.420 5,740 13.117 14,146 9,349 233 . 0 
(SI 106 6611 (523421) (234113) 0201431) (113412) ( ! 406 1941 (1004 4021 (2614132) (1432440) (31 433) (131.023) (136.043) (11,631) 0 4 2 0 0 

31.669417 309.166 131417 1,117.129 109.406 127.769 591.166 153.637 794.906 32,031 77,117 10,072 52,112 M i l 0 

31.026 303 136 1.133 107 112 510 ' 151 710 31 76 79 51 1 0 
3.577 54 24 333 19 146 104 27 140 6 14 14 9 0 0 

31413433 3J9.793 231 433 3 434 100 199 014 2401251 1403432 179 475 LiSlStt 31213 140.271 143.7B5 94931 2411 0 
57.420.056 560.130 251493 3.436.216 199,141 1406.710 1.076.037 279.653 1.446.116 31420 140467 145.791 94.999 2,316 0 

(22,192.610) (223424) (IO0.3O7) (1470.003) (79,395) (600.706) (429.002) (111,494) (576,155) (21431) (55.963) (51.121) (37.175) (951) 0 
(93.945) (916) (412) (5.622) (126) (2.465) (1.761) (451) (2.367) (93) (230) (239) (135) (4) 0 

(4204) U l ) (11) 1231} U3) (110) (793 am Ofifi) U ) (10) U l ) CD Ot) 0 
(22.990.759) (224412) (100.737) (1475.176) (79,735) (603411) (430,141) (111.972) (579.321) (23.351) (56402) (51477) (31.017) (953) 0 

(44.156) (431) (197) (2.614) • (156) 0.177) ( M l ) (211) (1.130) (46) (110) (114) (74) (2) 0 
13470.314 135,124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
(521,643) (4.192) (1.013) (9.115) (420) (3.012) (1.743) (694) (2,545) (335) (114) (3414) (1412) m . 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

(40. l i t ) (322) 1113) (2496) (1191 (1030) (230) 023) " mm (11) OS) (102) (66) O) 0 
12.956.691 130,103 (1.455) (14.195) (714) (3.239) 0434 ) (MOT) (4.614) (442) (191) P.430) (1452) <"). 0 

12433411 m n; 717619 1911144 221097 1423439 1231.029 320211 16324)1 66165 160.190 164 064 107.791 1431 0 
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StcpJ 

Acuount 

fy^^iifKi"1 

Aceoont 
Co* 

Production 

EnerfT ^ 

RC-1* 

Rue 
rr.ti M 
RC-15 

Rite 
C i t n M 
RC-16 

RHe 
G a i l ? 
RC-IT 

W o A I n f r ^ r f t d fhthrtpoTt 

Aocounti Rccdnbte-Ot i 
Accounti Rccdvabte-Other 
Acctucd O a Revenuei 
A l l o m c e for UnootlectlUe 

Aocount) Recdnddo, Tool 

Mi ter i i l i Bid Sopptia 
Pitpud accoutiti. Other cuncnt met) 
O n , LNO in Stonge 
bnentorio A Other. Tool 

Aecoent) PlytWc, Nt tun l O M 
Aceoont) Piyible, Other- 50% Libor 
Accounti PnyiMe, Other- SDH OAMicOa 
Aocounti Pnytblo, Total 

Defd DebiU. Payndt relited 
Defd Debit*. OCR idated 
Cuttomer dcpoii t i 
Injuriei A D i m i g t j Rderve 
Accmed intetefl 
Other. Mt 

Dcfd Items A Othet. Total 

Total Working Cipiud 

OASCOST 

Tt .T lS. IU 0 0 0 0 

I.0T3.T32 0 0 0 0 

5.6T4.03S 0 0 0 0 

(3).t«JSfi3) 0 0 0 0 

3I,6S94IT 0 0 0 0 

31.016 0 0 0 0 

3.STT 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

ST.420.0S6 ' 0 0 0 0 

(21,tW.6IO) 0 0 0 0 

(93.M)) 0 0 0 0 

(4 104) 0 0 0 0 

(21.990.73?) 0 0 0 0 

(44.S36) 0 0 0 . 0 

I34TO.JI4 0 0 0 0 

(Slt.643) 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 

(40.111) 0 0 D 0 

11,936.691 0 0 0 0 

711133JII s 0 . 0 0 
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Stepl Alloat ion Phue 

Philidelphil Ots Wort i 
Cost of Service Study - Budfet 2001 

Alloctiiao Fbne 

Productioo 

SO 

Aemunl 
Dacti t f iaa 

CWIP SUB REPORT 

ADDmONS: 

O n Supply 
Distributiuei 
METERS 
B ld j Servi ca/Security 
Transpotmioo 
Coltoction 
Retcs/Ref 

H a m n Reaonteel 
bifuiiiiiUon Systnni 
MmgenreTTf 
CIS System 
Other 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

M e n A Requl. Sutioni 
Servicei 
Meters * In i t i l l i t ion i 
Other Equip • Diitr. 
Structures A Improvementl 
Office Fumitum A Equip. 
Tmuporutioa Equip 
Stord Equip 

Tool). Shop A O t n j e Equip, 
CoRtmumc^noM E^np 
Mi ic Equip 
Stonge P t n t 
Production P tn t 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED 

Aeoount Eoerty 

Code DoUiri 

0 
0 

0 

50.555 

50,615 
0 

0 

2 
6,996 

0 

44,954 

414.301 

3 

WM1MJ 

176 0 

171 0 

110 0 

111-312 0 

317.375 0 

190 35! 

391 16 

392 4 

393 114 

394 4 

397 I I 

391,396 10 

361-361 0 

305-320 0 

309 

Direct Tot i l 
Autgnnieiit Direct 

Bilmce A l l oa tkn Production Eneigy 
lobe Allocatioa Residential Reiidentiil Commercial 

AUnattd boot t&ttk* tw Hxtik* 
RC-1 RC-I RC-3 

OmtocBial 
Ik* 

RC-4 

Predaedoo Eaetff 
bdmtrial todintrid Munleipy Munidpll Houting Aulh 

tkDikM I W EUA OS tfahifcx 

RC-5 RC-6 RC-7 RCJ RC-9 

0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

\,m 30,601 I 4 M 6430 403 613 161 130 461 
1.697 30.637 1.317 6431 403 614 161 13) 461 

0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

as 4435 192 162 56 95 115 64 
0 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 

1407 17411 1432 5440 351 607 i49 731 . 410 
16440 293,150 13461 59.617 I.I60 6443 1,610 7,952 4.413 

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0 

21 375 313.136 17.463 71439 uno 1614 Ul9 10466 3401 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 " ' 0 
12 213 10 43 3 3 1 6 1 
1 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4 69 3 14 1 2 0 2 1 
0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

17 101 L4 63 i 1 2 1 3 
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Sup! AlloaCiaa flax 

Aocount 
Peieriptfrm 

CWIP SUB REPORT 
ADDITIONS: 

Producticc 
Eoetiy 
DaUnt 

Hooitof Aodi DPS 

RC-iO RC-ll 

BPS 

RC-ll 

BPS 
A T 

RC-tJ 

LBS 

RC-14 

LBS LBS 

RCU RC-16 

LBS TriOeo 
JQme niafi 
RC-IT RC-ll 

Co-Oea 
loDiisS 
RC-19 

PimluctlOD Eneigy 
Orwyi Fcry OTS 

RC-IO RC-11 

NOV Rats 
Diisct D i a l } 

RC-13 ' RC-21 

O n Supply 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 
Dittribution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 b 0 0 
METERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 • 0 0 
Bldg Servtcet/Seairity J0.5M 491 212 3.013 173 1427 947 246 1474 51 124 I I I U 1 0 
Tmuporttt ioa 30.613 494 211 3.019 176 1421 949 147 I 4 7 J 31 124 129 u 2 0 
Collection 0 0 0 0 0 0 o • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
R a n ^ Reg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Finance 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 b 0 0 
HuntBi Retotnoe) 6.996 61 31 419 14 114 131 34 176 7 17 I I 12 0 0 
Infonnitian Syttema 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Mmageinet it 44.934 419 197 2.690 136 1.110 142 219 1.133 46 110 114 74 2 0 
O S Syaem 414401 4.721 2.112 21.913 1.610 12.701 9.076 2439 11404 491 1.114 1410 101 10 0 
OAei 1 0 0 0 a 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 

TOTAL ADDITIONS 02431067 6.111 2,793 1 IJ47 16 726 11,W3 ?J04 26Ji62 £17 1431 34133 26 0 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

o 

Maint 176 0 
Meat. A Reqtd. Stattont 171 0 
Sctvion 310 0 
Meten A Inatxlltfotti 311-112 0 
Other Equip • Dtflr. 117.175 0 
Stiucttncf A Trnpiovemciiti 190 351 
Office Fumitsre A Equip. 391 16 
Tnnypoftalion Equip 391 4 
Stoiei Equip 393 114 
Tooli. Shop A Oange Equip. 394 4 

ComTOuululioRl Equip 397 I I 
Miic Equip 391,396 10 
Storage Plant 361-361 0 
Piodoction Pint 303-310 0 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED 309 
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Sttp 3 

i 

Account 
DacdoHon 

CWP SUB REPORT 
ADDITIONS: 

O M Supply 
Dlftribonon 
METERS 
Bid] Servi era/Security 
TrmspoRzbon 
Collection 
Reel/Rei 

Munun ReMntm 
biflM nitfJon Syftenu 

CIS Syttem 
Other 

TOTAt ADDITIONS 

UNCLASSIFIED: 

Miini 
M m . A Reqtd. Stttkm 
Service* 
Meten A tntt^lttkurt 
Other Equip - Diitr. 
Stiuc&ires A hupiov emens 
Office Fumitun A Equip. 
TnmipOrtMkjn Equip 
Store* Equip 
Tool*, Shop A Onge Equip. 
Comtnuntestioai Equip 
Miic Equip 
Stonge Plnrt 
Piodoctiotl Flint 

TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED 

Account Energy R«s Rfe Rae Rtte 
Q r i * DcritE* Claa_Z4 O B L Z S Omit O n l T 

RC-24 RC-15 RC-26 RC-27 

0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

50,555 0 0 0 0 
50.615 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 
2 0 0 0 0 

6.996 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

44.954 0 0 0 0 
414401 0 0 0 0 

1 0 0 0 D 

63L433JB7 0 0 0 0 

3J6 0 0 0 0 0 
I T t 0 0 0 0 0 
310 0 0 0 0 0 

311-312 0 0 0 0 0 
317,373 0 0 0 0 0 

390 331 0 o • 0 0 

391 16 0 0 0 0 
391 4 0 0 0 0 

393 114 0 0 0 0 
394 4 0 0 0 0 
397 I I 0 0 0 0 

39t,39« 10 0 0 0 0 

361-361 0 0 0 0 0 

305-310 0 0 0 0 0 

SSO 0 0 0 0 

Pige 3 oM 


